

| TOTAL ITEMS                                   |                       |            |
|---|-----------------------|------------|
| I. DRUGS AND MEDICINES (REGULAR STOCK)        | 160,268,346.70        | 345        |
| II. PARENTERAL SOLUTION (I.V. FLUIDS)         | 8,125,380.00          | 21         |
| III. DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR ANESTHESIA DEP'T | 20,455,149.96         | 23         |
| IV. CONTRAST MEDIA FOR RADIOLOGY DEPT         | 3,165,700.00          | 5          |
| V. OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES (PHARMACY)          | 4,889,700.00          | 10         |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>                           | <b>196,904,276.66</b> | <b>404</b> |

**PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP)**  
**DRUGS AND MEDICINES AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES (PHARMACY)**  
**FOR C.Y. 2013**

[illegible]

|    |                              |   |         |             |        |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|----|------------------------------|---|---------|-------------|--------|------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 16 | Amikacin Sulfate             | 100 mg/2 ml. I.M., I.V.( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 600     | vial        | 22.20  | 13,320.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 17 | Amikacin Sulfate             | 250 mg/2 ml. I.M,I.V..( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)  | 15,000  | vial        | 19.45  | 291,750.00 | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  |
| 18 | Amikacin Sulfate             | 500 mg/2 ml. I.M.,I.V..( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 7,500   | vial        | 21.50  | 161,250.00 | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    |
| 19 | Amino Acid                   | Crystalline standard 5%, 500 ml. (IV Infusion)  | 900     | bottle      | 411.55 | 370,395.00 | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     |
| 20 | Amino Acid                   | Crystalline standard 8%, 500 ml. (IV Infusion)  | 300     | bottle      | 860.00 | 258,000.00 | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 21 | Aminophylline                | 25 mg/ml.,10 ml. I.V.   | 1,200   | ampule      | 30.25  | 36,300.00  | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    |
| 22 | Amiodarone HCl               | 50 mg/ml., 3 ml.  | 2,000   | ampule      | 213.75 | 427,500.00 | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 163    |
| 23 | Amiodarone HCl               | 200 mg.   | 3,600   | tablet      | 24.20  | 87,120.00  | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 24 | Amlodipine besylate          | 5 mg.   | 150,000 | tablet      | 5.25   | 787,500.00 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 |
| 25 | Amlodipine besylate          | 10 mg.  | 100,000 | tablet      | 8.95   | 895,000.00 | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,337  |
| 26 | Amoxicillin trihydrate       | 500 mg. (to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)                 | 120,000 | capsule     | 2.75   | 330,000.00 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 |
| 27 | Amoxicillin trihydrate       | 100 mg/ml., powder for suspension, drops, 15 ml   | 600     | bottle      | 33.48  | 20,088.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 28 | Amoxicillin trihydrate       | 250 mg/5 mL., powder for Suspension, 60 ml  | 2,400   | bottle      | 49.70  | 119,280.00 | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    |
| 29 | Amoxicillin trihydrate       | 125 mg/5 mL., powder for Suspension, 60 ml  | 1,200   | bottle      | 42.70  | 51,240.00  | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    |
| 30 | Ampicillin Sodium            | 500 mg. I.M,I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)       | 60,000  | vial        | 10.05  | 603,000.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  |
| 31 | Ampicillin Sodium            | 250 mg. I.M., I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)     | 20,000  | vial        | 9.45   | 189,000.00 | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  |
| 32 | Ampicillin Sodium+ Sulbactam | 500 mg/250 mg., IM, IV ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in evevr delivery) | 600     | vial        | 392.85 | 235,710.00 | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 33 | Anti-tetanus serum           | 1,500 iu/mL., 1 ml.   | 36,000  | ampule/vial | 21.40  | 770,400.00 | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  | 3,000  |
| 34 | Ascorbic Acid                | 500 mg. (blister pack)  | 144,000 | tablet      | 1.50   | 216,000.00 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 |
| 35 | Ascorbic Acid                | 100 mg/5 mL., 60 mL., Syrup   | 900     | bottle      | 17.90  | 16,110.00  | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     |
| 36 | Ascorbic acid                | 100 mg/5 mL., 120 mL. Syrup   | 1,800   | bottle      | 19.25  | 34,650.00  | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    |
| 37 | Ascorbic acid                | 100 mg/mL., 30 mL. drops  | 600     | bottle      | 30.50  | 18,300.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 38 | Ascorbic acid (Vitamin C)    | 250 mg/mL., 2 mL. (IV)  | 600     | ampule      | 35.00  | 21,000.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 39 | Aspirin                      | 80 mg   | 60,000  | tablet      |        |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

|    |  |   |         |         |          |               |        |        |        |         |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|----|--|---|---------|---------|----------|---------------|--------|--------|--------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 54 | Budesonide + Formeterol fumarate dihydrate | 160 mcg + 4.5 mcg x 60 doses w/ appropriate accompanying dispenser  | 120     | bottle  | 994.07   | 119,288.40    | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10      | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     |
| 55 | Brimonidine tartrate                       | 0.15% eye drops, 5 ml.  | 40      | bottle  | 905.75   | 36,230.00     | 3      | 3      | 3      | 3       | 3      | 3      | 3      | 3      | 3      | 3      | 7      |
| 56 | Calcium carbonate                          | equivalent to 500 mg. elemental calcium   | 30,000  | tablet  | 5.50     | 165,000.00    | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500   | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  |
| 57 | Calcium Gluconate                          | 10%, 10 ml. Inj.  | 4,800   | ampule  | 15.00    | 72,000.00     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    |
| 58 | Calcium folinate (Leucovorin calcium)      | 10 mg/ml., 5 ml., IM, IV  | 30      | vial    | 345.00   | 10,350.00     | 3      | 3      | 2      | 3       | 3      | 2      | 3      | 2      | 2      | 3      | 2      |
| 59 | Captopril                                  | 25 mg.  | 18,000  | tablet  | 2.00     | 36,000.00     | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500   | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  |
| 60 | Carbachol                                  | 0.01%, Intraocular sol, 1.5 ml.   | 480     | vial    | 564.00   | 270,720.00    | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40      | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     |
| 61 | Carboplatin                                | 10 mg/ml., 15 ml.   | 60      | vial    | 1,024.80 | 61,488.00     | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5       | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      |
| 62 | Carboxymethylcellulose sodium              | 0.5% eye drops, 15 ml.  | 60      | bottle  | 285.00   | 17,100.00     | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5       | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      |
| 63 | Carvedilol                                 | 25 mg.  | 4,800   | tablet  | 12.00    | 57,600.00     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    |
| 64 | Carvedilol                                 | 6.25 mg.  | 9,000   | tablet  | 12.50    | 112,500.00    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750     | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    |
| 65 | Cefalexin monohydrate                      | 500 mg.   | 120,000 | capsule | 6.75     | 810,000.00    | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000  | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 |
| 66 | Cefazolin sodium                           | 1 G., IM, IV  | 6,000   | vial    | 27.60    | 165,600.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500     | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 67 | Cefalexin monohydrate                      | 250 mg/5 ml., 60 ml. powder for Suspension  | 300     | bottle  | 32.40    | 9,720.00      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 68 | Cefalexin monohydrate                      | 125 mg/5 ml., 60 ml. powder for Suspension  | 300     | bottle  | 21.85    | 6,555.00      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 69 | Cefalexin monohydrate                      | 100 mg/ml.powder for Suspension, 15 ml.   | 180     | bottle  | 26.70    | 4,806.00      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     |
| 70 | Cefepime                                   | 1 g (IM, IV)  | 900     | vial    | 630.55   | 567,495.00    | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75      | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     |
| 71 | Cefixime                                   | 100 mg/5 ml., granules for susp., 60 ml.  | 100     | bottle  | 779.62   | 77,962.00     | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8       | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 10     | 8      |
| 72 | Cefixime                                   | 200 mg.   | 6,000   | capsule | 44.50    | 267,000.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500     | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 73 | Cefotaxime Sodium                          | 500 mg. + 2 ml. diluent (to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)         | 180     | vial    | 45.88    | 8,258.40      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     |
| 74 | Ceftazidime Pentahydrate                   | 1 G. Inj., IM,IV (to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)                | 18,000  | vial    | 653.65   | 11,765,700.00 | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500   | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  |
| 75 | Ceftriaxone Sodium                         | 1 G. Inj. + 10 ml. diluent (IV) (to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 60,000  | vial    | 192.50   | 11,550,000.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000   | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  |
| 76 | Cefuroxime Sodium                          | 750 mg. Inj. IM, IV (to provide minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)               | 60,000  | vial    | 117.67   | 7,060,200.00  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000   | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  |
| 77 | Cefuroxime axetil                          | 250 mg.   | 4,800   | tablet  | 27.90    | 133,920.00    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    |
| 78 | Cefuroxime axetil                          | 500 mg.   | 72,000  | tablet  | 50.29    | 3,620,880.00  | 6,000  | 6,000  | 6,000  | 6,000</ |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

|     |                                      |   |         |         |          |              |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|---------|---------|----------|--------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 95  | Clindamycin HCl                      | 300 mg.   | 60,000  | capsule | 12.25    | 735,000.00   | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 |
| 96  | Clindamycin Palmitate Hydrochloride  | 75 mg/5 ml. granules for suspension, 60 ml.   | 150     | bottle  | 292.89   | 43,933.50    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 10    | 10    |
| 97  | Clindamycin Phosphate                | 150 mg./ml., 4 ml., IM, IV (to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)  | 8,400   | ampule  | 186.00   | 1,562,400.00 | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   | 700   |
| 98  | Clindamycin Phosphate                | 150 mg./ml., 2 ml., IM, IV ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 1,500   | ampule  | 180.00   | 270,000.00   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   |
| 99  | Chlorphenamine maleate               | 4 mg.   | 6,000   | tablet  | 4.35     | 26,100.00    | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   |
| 100 | Clonidine HCl                        | 75 mcg.   | 18,000  | tablet  | 22.50    | 405,000.00   | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 |
| 101 | Clonidine HCl                        | 150 mcg   | 4,800   | tablet  | 35.00    | 168,000.00   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   | 400   |
| 102 | Clopidogrel                          | 75 mg.  | 36,000  | tablet  | 14.06    | 506,160.00   | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 |
| 103 | Cloxacillin                          | 125 mg/5 ml.powder for Suspension/Syrup, 60 ml.   | 360     | bottle  | 27.05    | 9,738.00     | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    |
| 104 | Cloxacillin Sodium                   | 500 mg.   | 100,000 | capsule | 4.85     | 485,000.00   | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,333 | 8,337 |
| 105 | Co-Amoxiclav                         | 500 mg Amoxicillin trihydrate + 125 mg. Potassium clavulanate   | 60,000  | tablet  | 11.90    | 714,000.00   | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 5,000 |
| 106 | Co-Amoxiclav                         | 875 mg. Amoxicillin+125 mg. Potassium clavulanate   | 3,600   | tablet  | 35.00    | 126,000.00   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   |
| 107 | Co-Amoxiclav                         | 125 mg. Amoxicillin +31 mg. Potassium clavulanate/5 ml. powder for suspension, 60 ml.                   | 300     | bottle  | 155.00   | 46,500.00    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    |
| 108 | Co-Amoxiclav                         | 250 mg. Amoxicillin +62.5 mg. Potassium clavulanate/5 ml.,powder for suspension, 60 ml.                 | 600     | bottle  | 220.00   | 132,000.00   | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    |
| 109 | Combined Glucose-Amino Acid Solution | Glucose-25-50 g., Protein-20-30 g., Calories-300-450 Kcal., Electrolytes, 500 ml.                       | 600     | bottle  | 1,155.00 | 693,000.00   | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    |
| 110 | Cotrimoxazole                        | 800 mg. Sulfamethoxazole+160 mg. trimethoprim   | 9,000   | tablet  | 2.50     | 22,500.00    | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   |
| 111 | Cotrimoxazole                        | 200 mg. Sulfamethoxazole/40 mg. Trimethoprim/5 ml., 60 ml., Suspension                                  | 600     | bottle  | 23.30    | 13,980.00    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    |
| 112 | Cotrimoxazole                        | 400 mg. Sulfamethoxazole/80 mg. trimethoprim/5 ml., 60 ml.Suspension                                    | 360     | bottle  | 25.35    | 9,126.00     | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    |
| 113 | Cyclophos-phamide                    | 500 mg. powder for Injection, IV  | 60      | vial    | 181.75   | 10,905.00    | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     |
| 114 | Deferoxamine mesilate                | 500 mg. powder for Injection, (IV infusion, IM, SC)   | 100     | vial    | 539.00   | 53,900.00    | 12    | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     |
| 115 | Dexamethasone                        | 4 mg. tablet  | 6,000   | tablet  | 20.25    | 121,500.00   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   |
| 116 | Dexamethasone Sod. Phosphate         | 4 mg./ml., 2 ml.  | 12,000  | vial    | 39.00    | 468,000.00   | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 |
| 117 | Dextrose                             | 50%, 50 ml., I.V.   | 14,400  | vial    | 25.40    | 365,760.00   | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 |
| 118 | Diclofenac Sodium                    | 50 mg.  | 15,000  | tablet  | 1.25     | 18,750.00    | 1,250 | 1,250 | 1,250 |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |

|     |  |   |         |         |          |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|-----|--|---|---------|---------|----------|------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 142 | Epoietin Beta                                | 2,000 iu/0.3 ml. , pre-filled syringe w/ needle(IV,SC)  | 120     | pfs     | 575.20   | 69,024.00  | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     |
| 143 | Epoietin Beta                                | 5,000 iu/0.3 ml. , pre-filled svringe w/ needle(IV,SC)  | 600     | pfs     | 1,380.02 | 828,012.00 | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 144 | Ertapenem Sodium                             | 1 G powder for Inj. (to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensi disc in every delivery)                   | 360     | vial    | 2,133.60 | 768,096.00 | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     | 30     |
| 145 | Erythromycin stearate                        | 500 mg.   | 3,000   | tablet  | 7.83     | 23,490.00  | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 146 | Erythromycin ethyl succinate                 | 200 mg/5 mL. powder for suspension, 60 mL.  | 120     | bottle  | 46.47    | 5,576.40   | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     |
| 147 | Erythromycin                                 | 0.5% Sterile Ophthalmic Ointment, 3.5 G   | 2,400   | tube    | 124.00   | 297,600.00 | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    |
| 148 | Famotidine                                   | 10 mg/mL., 2 mL., I.M./I.V.   | 300     | amp/vl  | 148.25   | 44,475.00  | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 149 | Felodipine                                   | 5 mg. ER  | 3,000   | tablet  | 12.60    | 37,800.00  | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 150 | Fenofibrate                                  | 200 mg.   | 3,000   | tablet  | 21.95    | 65,850.00  | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 151 | Fenofibrate                                  | 145 mg.   | 3,000   | tablet  | 32.00    | 96,000.00  | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 152 | Ferrous Sulfate                              | equivalent to 60 mg. elemental Iron, coated (blister pack)  | 144,000 | tablet  | 1.00     | 144,000.00 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 | 12,000 |
| 153 | Ferrous sulfate + Folic Acid                 | 60 mg. elemental iron + 400 mcg. Folic Acid, film coated (blister pack)                                     | 48,000  | tablet  | 1.00     | 48,000.00  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  | 4,000  |
| 154 | Finasteride                                  | 5 mg.   | 3,000   | tablet  | 57.60    | 172,800.00 | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 155 | Fluticasone propionate+salmeterol xinafoate  | 125 mcg. +25 mcg. x 120 doses w/ accompanying appropriate dispenser   | 120     | bottle  | 534.60   | 64,152.00  | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     |
| 156 | Fluticasone propionate+ salmeterol xinafoate | 250 mcg. +25 mcg. x 120 doses w/ accompanying appropriate dispenser   | 120     | bottle  | 788.15   | 94,578.00  | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     | 10     |
| 157 | Fluconazole                                  | 200 mg.   | 1,200   | capsule | 612.00   | 734,400.00 | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    |
| 158 | Fluconazole                                  | 2 mg/mL., 100 mL. (IV Infusion) (to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 600     | vial    | 288.00   | 172,800.00 | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 159 | Flourescein sodium                           | 10% , 5 mL.   | 600     | vial    | 438.90   | 263,340.00 | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 160 | Fluorouracil                                 | 50 mg/mL., 10 mL.   | 180     | vial    | 93.50    | 16,830.00  | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     |
| 161 | Folic Acid                                   | 5 mg.   | 6,000   | capsule | 5.00     | 30,000.00  | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 162 | Fondaparinux sodium                          | 2.5 mg/0.5 mL. solution   | 720     | pfs     | 1,200.00 | 864,000.00 | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     | 60     |
| 163 | Furosemide                                   | 10 mg/mL., 2 mL., I.M./I.V.   | 60,000  | ampule  | 8.19     | 491,400.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  |
| 164 | Furosemide                                   | 40 mg.  | 6,000   | tablet  | 7.20     | 43,200.00  | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 165 | Gentamycin sulfate                           | 40 mg./mL., 2 mL. Inj. (to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge in every delivery)                              | 24,000  | vial    | 32.00    | 768,000.00 | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  |
| 166 | Gabapentin                                   | 100 mg.   | 2,400   | tablet  | 13.74    |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

|     |                                 |  |         |          |          |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|-----|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|----------|--------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 192 | Isosorbide 5-mono Nitrate       | 60 mg. SR                                | 18,000  | tablet   | 26.45    | 476,100.00   | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  |
| 193 | Isosorbide Dinitrate            | 1 mg/mL, 10 mL.                          | 600     | ampule   | 487.53   | 292,518.00   | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 194 | Isosuprine HCl                  | 5 mg/mL, 2 mL.                           | 3,600   | ampule   | 80.60    | 290,160.00   | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 195 | Isosuprine HCl                  | 10 mg.                                   | 3,600   | tablet   | 10.56    | 38,016.00    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 196 | Ketorolac trometamol            | 30 mg/mL, 1 mL., I.M/I.V.                | 60,000  | ampule   | 70.60    | 4,236,000.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  |
| 197 | Ketoconazole                    | 200 mg.                                  | 1,500   | tablet   | 37.50    | 56,250.00    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    | 125    |
| 198 | Lactulose                       | 3.3 G/5 mL., 120 mL.                     | 4,800   | bottle   | 78.37    | 376,176.00   | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    |
| 199 | Lagundi (Vitex negundo L.)      | 300 mg. (foil pack)                      | 10,000  | tablet   | 1.50     | 15,000.00    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 833    | 837    |
| 200 | Lagundi (Vitex negundo L.)      | 300 mg/5 mL., 120 mL., Syrup             | 480     | bottle   | 96.00    | 46,080.00    | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     |
| 201 | Lanzoprazole                    | 30 mg., (Fast disintegrating tablet)     | 3,600   | tablet   | 72.75    | 261,900.00   | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 202 | Levofloxacin                    | 500 mg.                                  | 6,000   | tablet   | 25.00    | 150,000.00   | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 203 | Levofloxacin                    | 750 mg.                                  | 1,800   | tablet   | 63.80    | 114,840.00   | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    |
| 204 | Levofloxacin                    | 5 mg/mL., 100 mL., i.v.                  | 600     | vial     | 385.00   | 231,000.00   | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 205 | Lidocaine HCl                   | 2%, 50 mL.                               | 3,600   | vial     | 23.10    | 83,160.00    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 206 | Lidocaine HCl                   | 2%, 30 G. Jelly                          | 20      | tube     | 587.65   | 11,753.00    | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      | 2      |        |        |
| 207 | Lidocaine HCl                   | 10% Spray, 50 mL.                        | 60      | bottle   | 1,912.50 | 114,750.00   | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      |
| 208 | Lidocaine HCl                   | 2%, 5 mL. (epidural, local infiltration) | 15,000  | polyamp. | 31.62    | 474,300.00   | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  |
| 209 | Lidocaine HCl 2% w/ Epinephrine | 1.8 mL, for dental anesthesia            | 7,200   | carpule  | 12.00    | 86,400.00    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    | 600    |
| 210 | Lipids                          | 10%, 500 mL.                             | 900     | bottle   | 638.00   | 574,200.00   | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     |
| 211 | Loperamide hydrochloride        | 2 mg                                     | 6,000   | capsule  | 5.40     | 32,400.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 212 | Losartan Potassium              | 50 mg.                                   | 120,000 | tablet   | 4.85     | 582,000.00   | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 |
| 213 | Losartan Potassium              | 100 mg.                                  | 24,000  | tablet   | 20.50    | 492,000.00   | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  | 2,000  |
| 214 | Losartan+ hydrochloro-thiazide  | 50 mg+12.5 mg.                           | 12,000  | tablet   | 11.95    | 143,400.00   | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  |
| 215 | Losartan+ hydrochloro-thiazide  | 100 mg.+12.5 mg.                         | 6,000   | tablet   | 26.15    |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

[illegible]

[illegible]



|   |             |   |         |                             |        |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|---|-------------|---|---------|-----------------------------|--------|--------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 2   | I.V. FLUIDS | Balanced Multiple Maintenance sol w/ 5% Dext., 1000 ml. For Adult | 8,400   | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 16.00  | 134,400.00   | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    |
| 3   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride, 500 ml.                         | 20,000  | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 15.00  | 300,000.00   | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  |
| 4   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride,1000 ml.                         | 6,000   | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 16.00  | 96,000.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 5   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                        | 12,000  | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 12.50  | 150,000.00   | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  |
| 6   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 500 ml.  | 20,000  | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 15.00  | 300,000.00   | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  |
| 7   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 250 ml   | 3,000   | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 50.00  | 150,000.00   | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    |
| 8   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 10% in Water, 500 ml.                                       | 900     | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 40.00  | 36,000.00    | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     |
| 9   | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water,1000 ml.  | 3,600   | plastic bottle/ plastic bag | 28.00  | 100,800.00   | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 10  | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Lactated Ringers, 1000 ml.                            | 120,000 | plastic bottle              | 15.00  | 1,800,000.00 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 |
| 11  | I.V. FLUIDS | Lactated Ringers,1000 ml.   | 30,000  | plastic bottle              | 15.00  | 450,000.00   | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  |
| 12  | I.V. FLUIDS | Lactated Ringers, 500 ml.   | 6,000   | plastic bottle              | 16.00  | 96,000.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    |
| 13  | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                                    | 160,000 | plastic bottle              | 15.00  | 2,400,000.00 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,337 |
| 14  | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Lactated Ringers, 1000 ml.                            | 3,600   | glass bottle                | 120.40 | 433,440.00   | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    |
| 15  | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                                    | 1,200   | glass bottle                | 97.28  | 116,736.00   | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    |
| 16  | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 500 ml.                                     | 600     | glass bottle                | 87.70  | 52,620.00    | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     |
| 17  | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 250 ml   | 2,400   | glass bottle                | 87.36  | 209,664.00   | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    |
| 18  | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 500 ml.  | 1,800   | glass bottle                | 103.40 | 186,120.00   | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    |
| 19  | I.V. FLUIDS | Peritoneal Dialysis Sol.,Sterile w/ 1.5% Dext., 1000 ml.          | 300     | plastic bottle              | 52.00  | 15,600.00    | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 20  | I.V. FLUIDS | Peritoneal Dialysis Sol.,Sterile w/ 4.25% Dext., 1000 ml.         | 300     | plastic bottle              | 60.00  | 18,000.00    | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     |
| 21  | I.V. FLUIDS | Mannitol 20%, 500 ml.   | 12,000  | plastic bottle              | 75.00  | 900,000.00   | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  |
|   |             |   |         | SUB-TOTAL                   |        | 8,125,380.00 |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|   |             |   |         |                             |        |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|   |             |   |         |                             |        |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| III. DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR ANESTHESIA DEPT. USE |             |   |         |                             |        |              |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |



|    |   |  |         |             |        |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                |
|----|---|--|---------|-------------|--------|------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|----------------|
| 12 | Alfuzosine HCl                          | 10 mg.   | 6,000   | tablet      | 67.41  | 404,460.00 | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | Allopurinol                             | 300 mg.  | 4,500   | tablet      | 5.30   | 23,850.00  | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | 375    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | Allopurinol                             | 100 mg.  | 6,000   | tablet      | 3.60   | 21,600.00  | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15 | Aluminum Hydroxide+ Magnesium Hydroxide | 225 mg+200 mg/5 ml., 180 ml., Suspension   | 300     | bottle      | 241.05 | 72,315.00  | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16 | Amikacin Sulfate                        | 100 mg/2 ml. I.M., I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 600     | vial        | 22.20  | 13,320.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | Amikacin Sulfate                        | 250 mg/2 ml. I.M.,I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)  | 15,000  | vial        | 19.45  | 291,750.00 | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | 1,250  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | Amikacin Sulfate                        | 500 mg/2 ml. I.M.,I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)  | 7,500   | vial        | 21.50  | 161,250.00 | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | 625    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | Amino Acid                              | Crystalline standard 5%, 500 ml. (IV Infusion)   | 900     | bottle      | 411.55 | 370,395.00 | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20 | Amino Acid                              | Crystalline standard 8%, 500 ml. (IV Infusion)   | 300     | bottle      | 860.00 | 258,000.00 | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21 | Aminophylline                           | 25 mg/ml.,10 ml. I.V.  | 1,200   | ampule      | 30.25  | 36,300.00  | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22 | Amiodarone HCl                          | 50 mg/ml., 3 ml.   | 2,000   | ampule      | 213.75 | 427,500.00 | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 167    | 163    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Amiodarone HCl                          | 200 mg.  | 3,600   | tablet      | 24.20  | 87,120.00  | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Amlodipine besylate                     | 5 mg.  | 150,000 | tablet      | 5.25   | 787,500.00 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | 12,500 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Amlodipine besylate                     | 10 mg.   | 100,000 | tablet      | 8.95   | 895,000.00 | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,333  | 8,337  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Amoxicillin trihydrate                  | 500 mg. ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)                 | 120,000 | capsule     | 2.75   | 330,000.00 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Amoxicillin trihydrate                  | 100 mg/ml., powder for suspension, drops, 15 ml  | 600     | bottle      | 33.48  | 20,088.00  | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Amoxicillin trihydrate                  | 250 mg/5 ml., powder for Suspension, 60 ml   | 2,400   | bottle      | 49.70  | 119,280.00 | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Amoxicillin trihydrate                  | 125 mg/5 ml., powder for Suspension, 60 ml   | 1,200   | bottle      | 42.70  | 51,240.00  | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Ampicillin Sodium                       | 500 mg. I.M,I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)        | 60,000  | vial        | 10.05  | 603,000.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Ampicillin Sodium                       | 250 mg. I.M., I.V. ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)      | 20,000  | vial        | 9.45   | 189,000.00 | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | Ampicillin Sodium+ Sulbactam            | 500 mg/250 mg., IM, IV ( to provide a minimum of 2 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)  | 600     | vial        | 392.85 | 235,710.00 | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Anti-tetanus serum                      | 1,500 iu/ml., 1 ml.  | 36,000  | ampule/vial |        |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                |

|    |                                       |   |         |         |          |               |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                |
|----|---------------------------------------|---|---------|---------|----------|---------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|----------------|
| 56 | Calcium carbonate                     | equivalent to 500 mg. elemental calcium   | 30,000  | tablet  | 5.50     | 165,000.00    | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Calcium Gluconate                     | 10%, 10 ml. Inj.  | 4,800   | ampule  | 15.00    | 72,000.00     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Calcium folinate (Leucovorin calcium) | 10 mg/ml., 5 ml., IM, IV  | 30      | vial    | 345.00   | 10,350.00     | 3      | 3      | 2      | 3      | 3      | 2      | 3      | 2      | 2      | 3      | 2      | 2      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Captopril                             | 25 mg.  | 18,000  | tablet  | 2.00     | 36,000.00     | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Carbachol                             | 0.01%, Intraocular sol, 1.5 ml.   | 480     | vial    | 564.00   | 270,720.00    | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | 40     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Carboplatin                           | 10 mg/ml., 15 ml.   | 60      | vial    | 1,024.80 | 61,488.00     | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Carboxymethyl-cellulose sodium        | 0.5% eye drops, 15 ml.  | 60      | bottle  | 285.00   | 17,100.00     | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | 5      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Carvedilol                            | 25 mg.  | 4,800   | tablet  | 12.00    | 57,600.00     | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Carvedilol                            | 6.25 mg.  | 9,000   | tablet  | 12.50    | 112,500.00    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | 750    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Cefalexin monohydrate                 | 500 mg.   | 120,000 | capsule | 6.75     | 810,000.00    | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Cefazolin sodium                      | 1 G., IM, IV  | 6,000   | vial    | 27.60    | 165,600.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Cefalexin monohydrate                 | 250 mg/5 ml., 60 ml. powder for Suspension  | 300     | bottle  | 32.40    | 9,720.00      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Cefalexin monohydrate                 | 125 mg/5 ml., 60 ml. powder for Suspension  | 300     | bottle  | 21.85    | 6,555.00      | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 69 | Cefalexin monohydrate                 | 100 mg/ml.powder for Suspension, 15 ml.   | 180     | bottle  | 26.70    | 4,806.00      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 70 | Cefepime                              | 1 g (IM, IV)  | 900     | vial    | 630.55   | 567,495.00    | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 71 | Cefixime                              | 100 mg/5 ml., granules for susp., 60 ml.  | 100     | bottle  | 779.62   | 77,962.00     | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 8      | 10     | 8      | 10     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 72 | Cefixime                              | 200 mg.   | 6,000   | capsule | 44.50    | 267,000.00    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 73 | Cefotaxime Sodium                     | 500 mg. + 2 ml. diluent (to provide a minimum of 1 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)         | 180     | vial    | 45.88    | 8,258.40      | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | 15     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 74 | Ceftazidime Pentahydrate              | 1 G. Inj., IM,IV (to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)                | 18,000  | vial    | 653.65   | 11,765,700.00 | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | 1,500  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 75 | Ceftriaxone Sodium                    | 1 G. Inj. + 10 ml. diluent (IV) (to provide a minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery) | 60,000  | vial    | 192.50   | 11,550,000.00 | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 76 | Cefuroxime Sodium                     | 750 mg. Inj. IM, IV (to provide minimum of 3 cartridge of sensitivity disc in every delivery)               | 60,000  | vial    | 117.67   | 7,060,200.00  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | 5,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 77 | Cefuroxime axetil                     | 250 mg.   | 4,800   | tablet  | 27.90    | 133,920.00    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | 400    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 78 | Cefuroxime axetil                     | 500 mg.   | 72,000  | tablet  |          |               |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                |













|     |  |   |       |           |       |                |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|-----|--|---|-------|-----------|-------|----------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----------------|
| 343 | Water for Injection (triple distilled water) | 20 ml.  | 3,600 | vial      | 14.40 | 51,840.00      | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 344 | Zinc sulfate monohydrate                     | 27.5 mg/ml., (equiv. to 10 mg. elemental zinc), 15 ml., drops | 1,200 | bottle    | 48.30 | 57,960.00      | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 345 | Zinc sulfate monohydrate                     | 55 mg/5 ml., (equiv. to 20 mg. elemental zinc), 60 ml. Syrup  | 1,200 | bottle    | 51.80 | 62,160.00      | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|     |  |   |       | SUB-TOTAL |       | 160,268,346.70 |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Prepared by:  | Certified Correct by:                        |
| MR. PETER B. LUEGO<br>Head, Procurement Section<br>Head, HBAC Secretariat | MS. ASUNCION SERGIO<br>Pharmacist III<br>TWG |
| Approved by:  |  |
| ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO<br>HBAC Member                                 | MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON<br>HBAC Member          |
| MS. FLOR B. BURGOS<br>HBAC Member   | MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO<br>HBAC Member      |
|   | MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO<br>HBAC, Vice-Chairman  |
|   | DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO<br>HBAC Chairman       |
|   | MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA<br>HBAC Member         |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
DRUGS AND MEDICINES AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES (PHARMACY)  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO.                 | ITEMS       | SPECIFICATIONS  | QTY     | UNIT                           | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT METHOD |  |
|--------------------------|-------------|---|---------|--------------------------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-----------------------------------|--|
|                          |             |   |         |                                |           |              | Jan                              | Feb    | Mar    | Apr    | May    | Jun    | July   | Aug    | Sept   | Oct    | Nov    | Dec    |                                   |  |
| II. PARENTERAL SOLUTIONS |             |   |         |                                |           |              |                                  |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                                   |  |
| 1                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Balanced Multiple Maintenance sol w/ 5% Dext., 500 ml. For Pedia  | 12,000  | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 15.00     | 180,000.00   | 1,000                            | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 2                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Balanced Multiple Maintenance sol w/ 5% Dext., 1000 ml. For Adult | 8,400   | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 16.00     | 134,400.00   | 700                              | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | 700    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 3                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride, 500 ml.                         | 20,000  | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 15.00     | 300,000.00   | 1,667                            | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 4                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride,1000 ml.                         | 6,000   | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 16.00     | 96,000.00    | 500                              | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 5                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                        | 12,000  | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 12.50     | 150,000.00   | 1,000                            | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 6                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 500 ml.  | 20,000  | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 15.00     | 300,000.00   | 1,667                            | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,667  | 1,663  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 7                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 250 ml   | 3,000   | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 50.00     | 150,000.00   | 250                              | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | 250    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 8                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 10% in Water, 500 ml.                                       | 900     | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 40.00     | 36,000.00    | 75                               | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | 75     | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 9                        | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water,1000 ml.  | 3,600   | plastic bottle/<br>plastic bag | 28.00     | 100,800.00   | 300                              | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 10                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Lactated Ringers, 1000 ml.                            | 120,000 | plastic bottle                 | 15.00     | 1,800,000.00 | 10,000                           | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,000 | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 11                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Lactated Ringers,1000 ml.   | 30,000  | plastic bottle                 | 15.00     | 450,000.00   | 2,500                            | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 12                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Lactated Ringers, 500 ml.   | 6,000   | plastic bottle                 | 16.00     | 96,000.00    | 500                              | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | 500    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 13                       | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                                    | 160,000 | plastic bottle                 | 15.00     | 2,400,000.00 | 13,333                           | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,333 | 13,337 | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 14                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Lactated Ringers, 1000 ml.                            | 3,600   | glass bottle                   | 120.40    | 433,440.00   | 300                              | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | 300    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 15                       | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 1000 ml.                                    | 1,200   | glass bottle                   | 97.28     | 116,736.00   | 100                              | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | 100    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 16                       | I.V. FLUIDS | 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 500 ml.                                     | 600     | glass bottle                   | 87.70     | 52,620.00    | 50                               | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | 50     | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 17                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 250 ml   | 2,400   | glass bottle                   | 87.36     | 209,664.00   | 200                              | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | 200    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 18                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Dext. 5% in Water, 500 ml.  | 1,800   | glass bottle                   | 103.40    | 186,120.00   | 150                              | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | 150    | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 19                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Peritoneal Dialysis Sol.,Sterile w/ 1.5% Dext., 1000 ml.          | 300     | plastic bottle                 | 52.00     | 15,600.00    | 25                               | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 20                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Peritoneal Dialysis Sol.,Sterile w/ 4.25% Dext., 1000 ml.         | 300     | plastic bottle                 | 60.00     | 18,000.00    | 25                               | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | 25     | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
| 21                       | I.V. FLUIDS | Mannitol 20%, 500 ml.   | 12,000  | plastic bottle                 | 75.00     | 900,000.00   | 1,000                            | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | 1,000  | PUBLIC BIDDING                    |  |
|                          |             |   |         | SUB-TOTAL                      |           | 8,125,380.00 |                                  |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                                   |  |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Prepared by:  | Certified Correct by:                        |
| MR. PETER B. LUEGO<br>Head, Procurement Section<br>Head, HBAC Secretariat | MS. ASUNCION SERGIO<br>Pharmacist III<br>TWG |
| Approved by:  |  |
| ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO<br>HBAC Member                                 | MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON<br>HBAC Member          |
| MS. FLOR B. BURGOS<br>HBAC Member   | MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO<br>HBAC Member      |
|   | MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO<br>HBAC, Vice-Chairman  |
|   | DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO<br>HBAC Chairman       |
|   | MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA<br>HBAC Member         |

| ITEM NO.  | ITEMS   | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY    | UNIT           | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT |
|---|---|--|--------|----------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------------------------|
|   |   |  |        |                |           |              | Jan                              | Feb   | Mar   | Apr   | May   | Jun   | July  | Aug   | Sept  | Oct   | Nov   | Dec   |                         |
| III. DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR ANESTHESIA DEPT. USE |   |  |        |                |           |              |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                         |
| 1   | Atracurium besylate   | 25 mg/2.5 ml. I.V.   | 1,800  | ampule         | 215.30    | 387,540.00   | 150                              | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 2   | Bupivacaine HCl   | 0.5%,with 8% Dextrose, 4 ml., Spinal , in Sterile packaging, | 7,200  | ampule         | 422.40    | 3,041,280.00 | 600                              | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | 600   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 3   | Bupivacaine HCl   | 0.5%, 10 ml., Sterile packaging for spinal and epidural      | 3,000  | ampule         | 256.77    | 770,310.00   | 250                              | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 4   | Butorphanol tartrate  | 2mg/ml, 1ml., (IM,IV)  | 50     | vial           | 385.00    | 19,250.00    | 4                                | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 5     | 5     | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 5   | Desflurane (to provide a minimum of 3 vaporizers to be delivered to Anesthesia Dept. upon receipt of the NOA) | 240 ml   | 144    | bottle         | 12,250.00 | 1,764,000.00 | 12                               | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 6   | Ephedrine Sulfate   | 50 mg/ml., 1 ml. I.M., I.V.                                  | 2,400  | ampule         | 42.90     | 102,960.00   | 200                              | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 7   | Fentanyl Citrate  | 50 mcg/ml., 2 ml.  | 1,800  | ampule         | 209.70    | 377,460.00   | 150                              | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 8   | Isoflurane (to provide a minimum. of 8 vaporizers to be delivered to Anesthesia Dept. upon receipt of NOA)    | 100 ml.  | 900    | bottle         | 750.00    | 675,000.00   | 75                               | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 9   | Ketamine HCl  | 50 mg/ml.,, 10 ml.   | 120    | vial           | 650.00    | 78,000.00    | 10                               | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 10  | Meperidine (Pethidine)  | 50 mg./ml., 30 ml.   | 12     | vial           | 2,667.83  | 32,013.96    | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 11  | Midazolam   | 5 mg/ml. 1 ml.   | 9,000  | ampule         | 91.62     | 824,580.00   | 750                              | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | 750   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 12  | Morphine Sulfate  | 10 mg/ml., 1 ml.   | 1,200  | ampule         | 61.05     | 73,260.00    | 100                              | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 13  | Nalbuphine HCl  | 10 mg/ml., 1 ml.(preservative and anti-oxidant free)         | 30,000 | ampule         | 37.00     | 1,110,000.00 | 2,500                            | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | 2,500 | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 14  | Naloxone HCl  | 20 mcg./ml., 2 ml., (IV, IM, SC)                             | 150    | ampule         | 516.00    | 77,400.00    | 13                               | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 10    | 10    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 15  | Neostigmine methyl sulfate  | 500 mcg./ml., 1 ml.  | 200    | ampule         | 93.80     | 18,760.00    | 17                               | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 15    | 15    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 16  | Propofol  | 10 mg/ml., 20 ml.  | 6,000  | ampule         | 113.85    | 683,100.00   | 500                              | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 17  | Rocuronium bromide  | 50 mg/5 ml., I.V.  | 2,400  | vial           | 346.39    | 831,336.00   | 200                              | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | 200   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 18  | Sevoflurane ( to provide a minimum of 6 vaporizers to be delivered to Anesthesia Dept. upon receipt of NOA )  | 250 ml.  | 600    | bottle         | 6,732.00  | 4,039,200.00 | 50                               | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 19  | Suxamethonium chloride (Succinylcholine)  | 20 mg/ml., 10 ml., I.V.                                      | 900    | vial           | 274.80    | 247,320.00   | 75                               | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 20  | Vecuronium  | 4 mg/ml., 1 ml.  | 300    | ampule         | 250.00    | 75,000.00    | 25                               | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 21  | Hydroxyethyl-starch   | 6%, 500 ml.  | 3,600  | plastic bag    | 660.00    | 2,376,000.00 | 300                              | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | 300   | PUBLIC BIDDING          |
| 22  | Hydroxyethyl-starch   | 10%, 500 ml.   | 2,400  | plastic bottle | 854.70    | 2,051,280.00 |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                         |

**Certified Correct by:**

**VISITACION ANTONIO-EVANGELISTA, MD**  
**Chairperson, Therapeutic Committee**  
**TWG**

**DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO**  
HBAC Chairman

**MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA**  
**HBAC Member**

[illegible]













|            |                                       |                                 |     |       |  |     |          |          |          |  |           |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----|-------|--|-----|----------|----------|----------|--|-----------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|
| 258        | Strainer                              | Floor drain (stainless)4' x 4"  | 60  | pcs   |  | 50  | 84.00    | 60       | 60.00    |  | 5,040.00  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  |
| 259        | Tape                                  | Teflon 1/2"                     | 360 | pcs   |  | 300 | 14.00    | 360      | 15.00    |  | 5,040.00  | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 |
| 260        | Vacuum Cleaner for floor drain        | Standard                        | 1   | pc.   |  | 0   | 8,000.00 | for del  | NO QOUTE |  | 8,000.00  | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
| 261        | Valve                                 | Gate valve 1/2" (Kitz)          | 24  | pcs   |  | 0   | 446.60   | 24       | 395.00   |  | 10,718.40 | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  |
| 262        | Valve                                 | Gate valve 1 1/2" (Kitz)        | 8   | pcs   |  | 0   | 1,720.00 | 8        | 1,140.00 |  | 13,760.00 | 2  |    | 2  |    | 2  |    |    |    |    |
| 263        | Valve                                 | Gate valve 2" (Kitz)            | 8   | pcs   |  | 5   | 2,515.00 | 8        | 1,830.00 |  | 20,120.00 |    |    |    | 2  | 2  |    |    | 2  | 2  |
| 264        | Valve                                 | Gate valve 4" (Kitz)            | 4   | pcs   |  | 0   | 8,400.00 | 4        | 7,000.00 |  | 33,600.00 |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |
| 265        | Valve                                 | Shower, 1/2" dia                | 24  | pcs   |  | 0   | 768.00   | 24       | 480.00   |  | 18,432.00 | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  |
| 266        | Vulcaseal                             |                                 | 36  | ltrs  |  |     | 491.30   |          |          |  | 17,686.80 | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  |
| D. PAINTER |                                       |                                 |     |       |  |     |          |          |          |  |           |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
| 267        | Acricolor                             | Venesian red                    | 48  | ltrs  |  | 40  | 144.20   | 48       | 130.00   |  | 6,921.60  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  |
| 268        | Acricolor                             | Hanza yellow                    | 96  | ltrs  |  | 40  | 177.20   | 96       | 176.00   |  | 17,011.20 | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  |
| 269        | Acricolor                             | Raw sheinna                     | 120 | ltrs  |  | 96  | 147.00   | 120      | 130.00   |  | 17,640.00 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| 270        | Acricolor                             | Taulidine red                   | 60  | ltrs  |  | 50  | 157.40   | 60       | 150.00   |  | 9,444.00  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  | 5  |
| 271        | Acricolor                             | Thaloblue                       | 20  | ltrs  |  | 20  | 152.60   | 96       | 150.00   |  | 3,052.00  | 5  |    |    | 5  |    |    | 5  |    | 5  |
| 272        | Acricolor                             | Thalogreen                      | 20  | ltrs  |  | 20  | 144.80   | 96       | 130.00   |  | 2,896.00  | 5  |    |    | 5  |    |    | 5  |    | 5  |
| 273        | Acricolor                             | lamp black                      | 4   | ltrs  |  |     | 125.20   | new item | 110.00   |  | 500.80    | 1  |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    | 1  |
| 274        | Brush                                 | Roller brush 7"                 | 480 | pcs   |  | 360 | 90.00    | 480      | 75.00    |  | 43,200.00 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 |
| 275        | Brush                                 | Baby roller brush cotton        | 120 | pcs   |  | 200 | 90.00    | 120      | 75.00    |  | 10,800.00 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| 276        | Brush                                 | baby roller brush foam          | 240 | pcs   |  |     | 67.50    | new item | 65.00    |  | 16,200.00 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 |
| 277        | Brush                                 | Paint brush 3" Hippo            | 120 | pcs   |  | 96  | 58.00    | 120      | 75.00    |  | 6,960.00  | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| 278        | Brush                                 | Paint brush 2" Hippo            | 120 | pcs   |  | 180 | 38.60    | 120      | 75.00    |  | 4,632.00  | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| 279        | Brush                                 | Paint brush 1" Hippo            | 96  | pcs   |  | 120 | 23.80    | 96       | 75.00    |  | 2,284.80  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  | 8  |
| 280        | Full Body Harness with Double Lanyard |                                 | 4   | pcs.  |  | 4   | 3,000.00 | for del  | NO QUOTE |  | 12,000.00 | 2  | 2  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
| 281        | Grease T-trap Maintainer              | ( 20ltrs / pail ) chemson       | 6   | ltrs  |  | 0   | 3,475.00 | 6        | NO QUOTE |  | 20,850.00 |    | 1  |    | 1  |    | 1  |    | 1  |    |
| 282        | Nylon rope                            | 4.5mm x 200m/ roll twisted poly | 2   | rolls |  |     | 3,000.00 | new item | NO QUOTE |  | 6,000.00  | 1  |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |
| 283        | Nylon rope                            | 20mm x 200m/ roll               | 1   | roll  |  |     | 2,500.00 | new item | NO QUOTE |  | 2,500.00  | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
| 284        | Nylon rope                            | 25mm x 200/roll                 | 1   | roll  |  |     | 2,800.00 | new item | NO QUOTE |  |           |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |

|              |                                   |   |              |       |   |          |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|-------|---|----------|----------|----------|--------|--|------------|------|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|
| 324          | Varnish                           | Valspar   | 24           | ltrs  |   |          | 490.00   |          |        |  | 11,760.00  | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    |
| 325          | Refill fire extinguiser           | Refill of Fire Extinguisher, 20lbs to be filled with mono ammonium phosphate powder ideal for Class A, B & C fires or multipurpose non-corrosive, non-electrical and non-conductor. Agent Weight - kgs.91, lbs.20 lbs. Gross Weight - kgs. 12.5, lbs 27.5 Over all Height - cm 61.0, IN 6.3 Diameter - cm 16.0, IN 6.3 Discharge range M 4.6-6.4 FT 15-12 ( LION BRAND )        | 200          | tanks |   | 100      | 540.00   | 200.00   |        |  | 108,000.00 | 50   |     |     | 50  |      |     | 50  |     |     | 50   |
| 326          | New fire extinguiser              | New Fire Extinguisher 20lbs, filled with mono ammonium phosphate powder ideal for Class A, B & C fires or multipurpose non-corrosive, non-electrical and non-conductor. Dry Chemical, Agent Weight - kgs.9.1, lbs. 20 lbs. Gross Weight - kgs, 12.5, lbs 27.5 Over All Height - cm 61.0, IN 6.3 diameter - cm 16.0, IN 6.3 Discharge Range - M 4.6-6.4, FT 15-21 ( LION BRAND ) | 100          | tanks |   | 100      | 2,200.00 | for del  |        |  | 220,000.00 | 50   |     |     |     |      |     | 50  |     |     |      |
|              |                                   |   | TOTAL AMOUNT |       | 0 |          |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| ADDITIONAL   |                                   |   |              |       |   |          |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 327          | Diesel Engine Oil                 | HD 40   | 20           | pails |   | 8        | 2,300.00 | 16.00    |        |  | 46,000.00  | 10   |     |     |     |      |     | 10  |     |     |      |
| 328          | Diesel                            | Diesel  | 4,500        | ltrs  |   | 4,000.00 | 44.00    | 4,000.00 |        |  | 198,000.00 | 375  | 375 | 375 | 375 | 375  | 375 | 375 | 375 | 375 | 375  |
| 2            | Ceramic tiles                     | liverty ivory   | 2,000        | pcs   |   | 3,000.00 |          |          |        |  |            | 1000 |     |     |     | 1000 |     |     |     |     | 1000 |
| 4            | Tile adhesive                     | baufix  | 2,000        | bag   |   | 2,000.00 |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 5            | Microbacterial Filter Element     | Domnick Hunter K400PL   | 1            | unit  |   | 0        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 6            | Angular Bar                       | 1/8x1x20ft  | 40           | pcs   |   | 40       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 7            | Corrugated Steel Bar              | 10mmx20ft   | 50           | pcs   |   | 0        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 8            | Steel Bar Corrugated              | 12mm x 20ft   | 40           | pcs   |   | 0        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 9            | Welding rod                       | 1/8 fujiweld  | 20           | kls   |   | 20       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 10           | Welding rod                       | 3/32 fujiweld   | 10           | kls   |   | 10       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 11           | G.I wire                          | # 16  | 20           | kls   |   | 20       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 12           | Stainless welding rod             | 1/8 nihonweld   | 10           | kls   |   | 10       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 13           | Concealed Hinges                  | # 1   | 40           | pairs |   | 40       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 14           | Concealed Hinges                  | #2  | 40           | pairs |   | 40       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 15           | Concealed Hinges                  | #3  | 40           | pairs |   | 40       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 16           | Door Closer                       | yale  | 20           | pcs   |   | 20       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 17           | Drawer Handle                     | 4" stainless  | 100          | pcs   |   | 100      |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 18           | Convenient Outlet                 | blank plate cover (panasonic)   | 100          | pcs   |   | 100      |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 19           | Convenient Outlet                 | plate cover 2 gang (panasonic)  | 50           | pcs   |   | 50       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 20           | Flourescent Holder                | as per sample   | 100          | pcs   |   | 100      |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 25           | permacoat gloss latex yellow ware | boysen  | 30           | pail  |   | 30       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 26           | exhaust fan                       | 12" ceilling mounted  | 10           | pcs   |   | 0        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 27           | exhaust fan                       | 12" wall mounted  | 10           | pcs   |   | 0        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 28           | exhaust fan                       | 10" ceilling mounted  | 8            | pcs   |   | 8        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 29           | rechargeable battery              | 12v 9AH   | 40           | pcs   |   |          |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 30           | rechargeable battery              | 6v 4AH  | 40           | pcs   |   |          |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 31           | flintcoat waterproofing           | #5  | 26           | gal.  |   | 26       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 32           | flintcoat waterproofing           | #3  | 6            | gal.  |   | 6        |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 33           | UPS uninterruptable power supply  | 650VA, heavy duty   | 50           | unit  |   | 50       |          |          |        |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 34           | vitrfied floor tiles              | 20cm x 20cm   | 1,000        | pcs   |   | 500      |          |          | 25.00  |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 35           | glazed wall tiles                 | 20cm x 20cm   | 1,000        | pcs   |   | 500      |          |          | 25.00  |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 36           | latex tile red                    | boysen  | 12           | gal   |   | 12       |          |          | 420.00 |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| 38           | Angular Bar                       | 1 1/2" x 1/8" thk x 20ft actual thickness 1.8mm   | 50           | pcs   |   | 50       |          |          | 410.00 |  |            |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |
| TOTAL AMOUNT |                                   |   |              |       |   |          |          |          |        |  | #####      |      |     |     |     |      |     |     |     |     |      |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ENGR. ELMER A. ARCALLANA  
Head Engineer  
TWG

ENGR. EDWIN PESCADOR  
Engineer II  
TWG

ENGR. EDWIN PESCADOR  
Engineer II  
TWG

MR. JESSIE ALAJAR  
Engineering Department  
TWG

Noted by:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C VEGA  
HBAC Member

MRS. MAGDA IRENE T. ECLARIMRS. NORA L. MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC MemberHBAC ChairperHBAC Member

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, MLD  
HBAC Chairperson

MRS. FLOR P. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
EAST AVENUE , DILIMAN QC  
Tel. Nos. 928-06-11 loc. 560 or 224

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)  
FOR MOTORPOOL SUPPLIES  
FOR C.Y. 2013**

END-USER/UNIT : **Name**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                   | SPECIFICATIONS  | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|-------------------------|---|-----|------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |                         |   |     |      |              |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                                |
| 1        | A.C. Compressor         | Sandine 508   | 3   | pcs  | 7,000.00     | 21,000.00    | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 2        | Battery                 | 3 SM 12 volts   | 12  | pc.  | 5,999.00     | 71,988.00    | 1                                | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 3        | Brake Fluid             | Super Heavy Duty DOT 3/quart, 24/box  | 4   | box  | 2,175.00     | 8,700.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 4        | Brake Disc              | Pad, L-300 "Bendix"   | 4   | set  | 725.00       | 2,900.00     | 4                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 5        | Brake Master Repair Kit | L300 Van Mitsubishi, 2.5 Engine Model   | 6   | set  | 7,000.00     | 42,000.00    | 1                                |     | 1   |     | 1   |     | 1    |     | 1    |     |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 6        | Center Post             | L-300 "Mitsubishi"  | 4   | set  | 1,800.00     | 7,200.00     | 4                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 7        | Clutch Lining           | L300 Diesel   | 3   | pc.  | 1,499.00     | 4,497.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 8        | Diesel                  | Fuel  |     | ltr  | 39.00        |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 9        | Engine Oil Filter       | Toyota Innova 2KD - FTV   | 8   | pcs  | 500.00       | 4,000.00     | 2                                |     |     | 2   |     |     |      | 2   |      |     |     | 2   | Public Bidding                 |
| 10       | Engine Oil Filter       | C 306 (L300 Mit. & Pajero)  | 24  | pcs  | 1,234.00     | 29,616.00    | 4                                |     |     | 4   |     |     | 4    |     |      |     |     | 4   | Public Bidding                 |
| 11       | Engine Oil-             | SAE-40, Diesel Engine, 24pcs/box  | 5   | box  | 10,090.00    | 50,450.00    | 5                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 12       | Master Repair Kit       | L300 Van Mitsubishi, 2.5 Engine Model   | 6   | set  | 790.00       | 4,740.00     | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     |      |     |     | 2   | Public Bidding                 |
| 13       | Motor Oil               | Diesel 6 x 4 liters   | 5   | box  | 10,559.00    | 52,795.00    | 1                                |     |     | 1   |     |     | 1    |     |      | 1   |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 14       | Pressure Plate          | L300 Diesel   | 3   | pcs  | 1,999.00     | 5,997.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 15       | Release Bearing         | L300 Diesel   | 3   | pcs  | 999.00       | 2,997.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     | 1   | Public Bidding                 |
| 16       | Repair kit              | Secondary Clutch L-300  | 8   | pcs  | 5,000.00     | 40,000.00    | 2                                |     |     | 2   |     |     |      | 2   |      |     |     | 2   | Public Bidding                 |
| 17       | Tire                    | 205 / 65 R15 for Toyota Innova  | 8   | pc.  | 4,199.00     | 33,592.00    | 2                                |     |     | 2   |     |     |      | 2   |      |     |     | 2   | Public Bidding                 |
| 18       | Tire                    | Tire, 185R/14C, Tubeless, Goodyear  | 16  | pcs  | 4,150.00     | 66,400.00    | 16                               |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 19       | STRECHER                | COLLAPSIBLE, for ambulance, stainless steel frame, with 2 inches foam mattress, with I.V. stand, with oxygen holder | 1   | SET  | 95,000.00    | 95,000.00    | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 20       | Siren                   | rotating  | 1   | pc.  | 17,999.00    | 17,999.00    | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
|          |                         |   |     |      | TOTAL AMOUNT | 561,871.00   |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |

**NOTE:** Technical Specifications for each Item/Project being proposed shall be submitted as part of the PPMP

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Noted by:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO

Certified Correct By:

TEOFILO DELOS RIOS  
Head Motorpool Section  
TWG

MRS. MARIE LOU C VEGA

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D

HBAC Member

MRS. FLOR P. BURGOS

HBAC Member

HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON

HBAC Member

HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO

HBAC, Vice-Chairman

HBAC Chairperson

Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
EAST AVENUE , DILIMAN QC  
Tel. Nos. 928-06-11 loc. 560 or 224

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)**  
**FOR MEDICAL GAS**  
**FOR C.Y. 2013**

END-USER/UNIT : **MATERIAL MANAGEMENT SECTION**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS          | SPECIFICATIONS               | QTY     | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|----------------|------------------------------|---------|-------------|-----------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------------------------------|
|          |                |                              |         |             |           |               | Jan                              | Feb    | Mar    | Apr    | May    | Jun    | July   | Aug    | Sept   | Oct    | Nov    | Dec    |                                |
| 1        | Nitrous Oxide  |                              | 6       | cyldr       | 8,231.80  | 49,390.80     | 1                                |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | Public Bidding                 |
| 2        | Oxygen         | Liquid with VIE Installation | 212,250 | cu. Mtr     | 20.00     | 4,245,000.00  | 17,687                           | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | Public Bidding                 |
| 3        | Oxygen         | medical                      | 30,000  | cyldr       | 220.00    | 6,600,000.00  | 2,500                            | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | Public Bidding                 |
| 4        | Carbon dioxide |                              | 132     | cyldr       | 1,502.50  | 198,330.00    | 11                               | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | Public Bidding                 |
| 5        | Air            | compressed, 1800 lbs.        | 30,000  | cyldr       | 204.00    | 6,120,000.00  | 2,500                            | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | Public Bidding                 |
|          |                |                              |         | GRAND TOTAL |           | 17,212,720.80 |                                  |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                                |

**NOTE:** Technical Specifications for each Item/Project being proposed shall be submitted as part of the PPMP

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

EMELITO GUALDRAPA  
Material Management Section  
TWG

ARNEL FELIPE  
Material Management Section  
TWG

MR. JESSIE ALAJAR  
Engineering Department  
TWG

Noted by:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C VEGA  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D  
HBAC Chairperson

MRS. FLOR P. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)**  
**FOR MEDICAL GAS**  
**FOR C.Y. 2013**

END-USER/UNIT : **MATERIAL MANAGEMENT SECTION**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS          | SPECIFICATIONS               | QTY     | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        | NKT<br>I<br>(LINDI) | PHC<br>(LINDI) | LUNG<br>CENTER<br>(CTG) |
|----------|----------------|------------------------------|---------|-------------|-----------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
|          |                |                              |         |             |           |               | Jan                              | Feb    | Mar    | Apr    | May    | Jun    | July   | Aug    | Sept   | Oct    | Nov    | Dec    |                     |                |                         |
| 1        | Nitrous Oxide  |                              | 6       | cylinder    | 8,231.80  | 49,390.80     | 1                                |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        | 1      |        |                     |                |                         |
| 2        | Oxygen         | Liquid with VIE Installation | 212,250 | cu. Mtr     | 16.59     | 3,521,227.50  | 17,688                           | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 17,688 | 17,687 | 20.00               |                |                         |
| 3        | Oxygen         | medical                      | 30,000  | cylinder    | 181.67    | 5,450,100.00  | 2,500                            | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 290.00              | 200.00         | 178.50                  |
| 4        | Carbon dioxide |                              | 132     | cylinder    | 1,132.67  | 149,512.44    | 11                               | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 11     | 1,575.00            |                | 3,218.11                |
| 5        | Air            | compressed, 1800 lbs.        | 30,000  | cylinder    | 162.53    | 4,875,900.00  | 2,500                            | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 2,500  | 315.64              | 200.00         | 310.64                  |
|          |                |                              |         | GRAND TOTAL |           | 14,046,130.74 |                                  |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |                     |                |                         |

**NOTE:** Technical Specifications for each Item/Project being proposed shall be submitted as part of the PPMP

Prepared by:

EMELITO GUALDRAPA  
Material Management Section  
TWG

Submitted by:

MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
TWG, OIC, MMS

**EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
MEDICAL KITS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 201**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS     | SPECIFICATIONS  | QTY   | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD<br>PUBLIC<br>BIDDING |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|------|-----------|---------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|---|-------------------|
|          |           |   |       |      |           |               | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |   |                   |
| 1        | CS KIT    |   | 4,000 | Kit  | 2,600.00  | 10,400,000.00 | 334                              | 333 | 333 | 334 | 333 | 333 | 334  | 333 | 333  | 334 | 333 | 333 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING   |                   |
|          | Contents: |   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Bag, urine  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Blade, surgical, # 10   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Blade, surgical, # 20   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Brush, scrub w/ Povidone  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Catheter, Foly, Fr. 16  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Clamp, Cord   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pck     | Cotton balls, Sterile, 5 pcs/pack   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 2 pcks    | Gauze, 4x8x12 ply, w/ x-ray detector, Sterile 10 pcs/pck                      |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 5 pairs   | Gloves, surgical, sterile, S.6.5  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 5 pairs   | Gloves, surgical, sterile, S.7  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 5 pairs   | Gloves, surgical, sterile s. 7.5  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | I.D. Band, adult, white   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | I.D. Band, Infant, blue and pink  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Needle, aspirating, g. 19   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Plaster, Micropore, 1"  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Razor, Plastic  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 2 pcs.    | Suture, Chromic 2.0 ATR., round   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pcs.    | Suture, Polyglactin/Polyglycolic 0, Atrau, round bodied, 48 mm 1/2 c, 90 cms. |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 2 pcs.    | Suture, Chromic 1 ATR., round   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Suture, Polyglactin, Anti-bacterial, 4-0 atrau, cutting, 19 mm, 3/8c, 75 cm.  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Suture, Plain 2-0 atrau, round bodied   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Syringe, 1 cc   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Syringe, 3 cc.  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Syringe, 5 cc   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Syringe, 10 cc  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Asepto Syringe, with rubber bulb  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Tube, feeding, Fr. 8x40   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Tube, Suction, Connecting, Fr. 25   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
| 2        | D&C KIT   |   | 1,000 | kit  | 420.00    | 420,000.00    | 84                               | 83  | 83  | 84  | 83  | 83  | 84   | 83  | 83   | 84  | 83  | 83  |   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING |
|          | Contents: |   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc      | Urine Bag   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Catheter, Foley, Fr. 16   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Cotton balls, sterile 5 pcs/pack  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | Gauze, absorbent 4x8 sterile, 10 pcs/pack                                     |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 5 packs   | Gauze, 4 x 4 x 12 ply sterile , 10 pcs/pck                                    |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 6 pairs   | Gloves, surgical sterile, s. 6.5  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc.     | I.D. Band, adult  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 2 pcs.    | Syringe, disposable, 3 cc   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 3 pcs.    | Syringe, disposable, 5 cc   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 2 pcs.    | Syringe, disposable, 1 cc   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 pc      | Syringe, disposable, 10 cc  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
|          | 1 roll    | Plaster, micropore  |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |
| 3        | NICU KIT  |   | 4,800 | kit  | 470.00    | 2,256,000.00  | 400                              | 400 | 400 | 400 | 400 | 400 | 400  | 400 | 400  | 400 | 400 | 400 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING   |                   |
|          | Contents: |   |       |      |           |               |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |   |                   |

[illegible]



**DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO**  
HBAC Chairman

**MS. FLOR B. BURGOS**  
**HBAC Member**

**EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
MEDICAL SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                   | SPECIFICATION   | QUANTITY | UNIT    | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |       | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|----------|-------------------------|---|----------|---------|-----------|------------|-------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|----------------|---------------------------------------|
|          |                         |   |          |         |           |            | Jan   | Feb                              | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 1        | Acalasia Dilator        |   | 1        | piece   | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00  | 1     |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 2        | Activated Charcoal      | 1kg/pack  | 12       | packs   | 3,400.00  | 40,800.00  | 12    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 3        | Adaptor                 | mouthpiece for nebulization (universal)   | 30       | pieces  | 34.00     | 1,020.00   | 30    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 4        | Adhesive Wound Dressing | soft cloth dressing with pad 9cmx 25cm, box / 25's  | 50       | boxes   | 1,378.30  | 68,915.00  | 50    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 5        | Adhesive Wound Dressing | soft cloth dressing with pad 9cmx 20cm, box/ 25's   | 50       | boxes   | 551.25    | 27,562.50  | 50    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 6        | Adhesive Wound Dressing | soft cloth dressing with pad 9cmx 15cm, box25's   | 80       | boxes   | 367.50    | 29,400.00  | 80    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 7        | Adhesive Wound Dressing | soft cloth dressing with pad 8cm x 12cm, box/25's   | 100      | boxes   | 316.05    | 31,605.00  | 100   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 8        | Admission Kit           | contains 1 roll of toilet paper, face towel, plastic calibrated glass 210ml, toothbrush and toothpaste( sachet), alcohol Isopropyl, 70% solution, 150ml , small antibacterial soap, spoon&fork, digital thermometer, packed inside a small transparent and durable plastic bag with EAMC LOGO | 1,200    | kits    | 298.45    | 358,140.00 | 1,200 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 9        | Air Filter Incubator    | for Air shield incubator, 4 pcs/box   | 25       | boxes   | 13,512.00 | 337,800.00 | 25    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 10       | Air Filter Ventilator   | for Atom transport incubator 100 pcs/pack   | 4        | pieces  | 9,600.00  | 38,400.00  | 4     |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 11       | Alcohol                 | ethyl, 70% solution, 500ml bottle   | 5,000    | bottles | 80.00     | 400,000.00 | 5,000 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 12       | Applicator Stick        | orange stick wooden, 100 sticks/box   | 30       | boxes   | 35.00     | 1,050.00   | 30    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 13       | Apron                   | plastic, disposable   | 300      | pieces  | 77.00     | 23,100.00  | 300   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 14       | Athletic Tape           | Tape 5" size  | 20       | pieces  | 240.00    | 4,800.00   | 20    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 15       | Bag, paper              | brown, #5, size 5 x 3 1/2 x 10 3/4 x 100's  | 300      | pack    | 68.00     | 20,400.00  | 300   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 16       | Bag, paper              | brown, #3, 4 1/2 x 3 x 8 3/5 x 100's  | 400      | pack    | 59.00     | 23,600.00  | 400   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 17       | Bag, plastic            | large size, black, 100's for soiled linen   | 5,000    | pieces  | 3.50      | 17,500.00  | 5,000 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 18       | Bag, plastic            | extra large size, black, 100's for soiled linen   | 3,000    | pieces  | 4.50      | 13,500.00  | 3,000 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 19       | Bag, plastic            | large size, yellow, 100's   | 1,000    | pieces  | 3.50      | 3,500.00   | 1,000 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 20       | Bag, plastic            | sando bag, white, small, 100's, durable   | 600      | pack    | 56.00     | 33,600.00  | 600   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 21       | Bag, plastic            | sando bag, white, medium, 100's, durable  | 500      | pack    | 69.00     | 34,500.00  | 500   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 22       | Bag, plastic            | sando bag, white, large, 100's, durable   | 600      | pack    | 104.00    | 62,400.00  | 600   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 23       | Bag, plastic            | self lock, #6, size, 4 1/2" x 6 1/2 x 100's   | 150      | pack    | 233.00    | 34,950.00  | 150   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 24       | Bandage                 | elastic 2" x 5 yards  | 100      | rolls   | 21.33     | 2,133.00   | 100   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 25       | Bandage                 | elastic 4"x 5 yards   | 2,400    | rolls   | 33.83     | 81,192.00  | 2,400 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 26       | Bandage                 | elastic 6" x 5 yards  | 2,400    | rolls   | 37.00     | 88,800.00  | 2,400 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 27       | Bandage                 | gauze, s.6  | 50       | rolls   | 21.00     | 1,050.00   | 50    |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 28       | Bandage                 | plaster of paris s.4 fast setting   | 600      | rolls   | 80.00     | 48,000.00  | 600   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 29       | Bandage                 | plaster of paris s.6 fast setting   | 600      | rolls   | 119.00    | 71,400.00  | 600   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 30       | Bandage                 | triangular, 43x43x62, White cotton with EAMC Logo   | 100      | pieces  | 70.00     | 7,000.00   | 100   |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |
| 31       | Basin                   | small   | 1,200    | pieces  | 35.00     | 42,000.00  | 1,200 |                                  |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding |                                       |



|    |   |  |        |         |          |              |        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|----|---|--|--------|---------|----------|--------------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 32 | Bedroom slipper                                     | small, medium, large, extra large, cloth material: velvet, soles with foam backing rubber material: 5mm thickness with slice rubber 1mm with EAMC Logo packed in green cloth pouch | 100    | pouch   | 180.00   | 18,000.00    | 100    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 33 | Bedside Toxicology Test Kit                         |  | 12     | kit     | 8,000.00 | 96,000.00    | 12     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 34 | Biological Indicator (with provision of 3 Machines) | for steam sterilization, 4ml, 50 vials/box   | 108    | boxes   | 6,960.00 | 751,680.00   | 108    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 35 | Blade   | #11 surgical, sterile, single stainless  | 120    | boxes   | 371.77   | 44,612.40    | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 36 | Blade   | surgical, sterile, singles, stainless, 100/bx # 10   | 120    | boxes   | 252.00   | 30,240.00    | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 37 | Blade   | surgical, sterile, singles, stainless, 100/bx #12  | 12     | boxes   | 252.00   | 3,024.00     | 12     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 38 | Blade   | surgical,sterile,singles, stainless,100/box #15  | 60     | boxes   | 252.00   | 15,120.00    | 60     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 39 | Blade   | surgical, sterile, singles, stainless, 100/bx # 20   | 180    | boxes   | 252.00   | 45,360.00    | 180    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 40 | Blood Glucose Strip                                 | individually packed (winning bidder will provide glucometer with pricker and lancet to all wards and special areas)  | 24,000 | strips  | 13.75    | 330,000.00   | 24,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 41 | Blue Light  | billlight  | 6      | pieces  | 5,383.86 | 32,303.16    | 6      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 42 | Blue Light Bulb                                     | 18W/17 Medela blue light   | 20     | pieces  | 960.00   | 19,200.00    | 20     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 43 | Bone wax  | beeswax, 2,5 grams, sterile, box of 12   | 60     | boxes   | 1,200.00 | 72,000.00    | 60     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 44 | Bottle  | for sterile water, 1L capacity with cap  | 9,000  | pieces  | 46.50    | 418,500.00   | 9,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 45 | Bowie Dick test                                     | for autoclave  | 3,600  | pieces  | 355.00   | 1,278,000.00 | 3,600  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 46 | Brush   | disposable surgical brush, with povidone-iodine, skin cleanser, single   | 3,000  | pieces  | 65.00    | 195,000.00   | 3,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 47 | Bulb  | blue light 20W for single billlight  | 90     | pieces  | 987.36   | 88,862.40    | 90     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 48 | Bulb  | halogen bulb, 50 watts   | 100    | pieces  | 1,135.20 | 113,520.00   | 100    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 49 | Bulb Laryngoscope                                   | for adult and pedia  | 60     | pieces  | 1,050.00 | 63,000.00    | 60     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 50 | Bulb Laryngoscope                                   | fiber optic, pedia   | 10     | pieces  | 1,320.00 | 13,200.00    | 10     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 51 | Bulb Laryngoscope                                   | fiber optic, adult   | 10     | pieces  | 1,320.00 | 13,200.00    | 10     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 52 | Calamine  | plain lotion 8%, 60ml bottle   | 1,500  | bottles | 65.00    | 97,500.00    | 1,500  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 53 | Cannula   | oxygen , 2 prong nasal, plastic, disposable, pedia   | 4,800  | pieces  | 14.00    | 67,200.00    | 4,800  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 54 | Cannula   | oxygen, 2 prong nasal, plastic, disposable, adult  | 6,000  | pieces  | 14.00    | 84,000.00    | 6,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 55 | Cannula   | oxygen, 2 prong nasal, plastic, disposable, neonate  | 300    | pieces  | 14.00    | 4,200.00     | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 56 | Cap Surgical  | 100's/box disposable paper; (white)  | 500    | boxes   | 132.00   | 66,000.00    | 500    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 57 | Catheter  | foley, rubber, sterile, single fr. 8   | 300    | pieces  | 16.80    | 5,040.00     | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 58 | Catheter  | foley, rubber, sterile, single, fr.14  | 100    | pieces  | 16.80    | 1,680.00     | 100    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 59 | Catheter  | foley, rubber, sterile, single fr.16; 2 way  | 9,000  | pieces  | 18.00    | 162,000.00   | 9,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 60 | Catheter  | suction, sterile, plastic w/ finger tip control fr. 8  | 120    | pieces  | 8.00     | 960.00       | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 61 | Catheter  | suction,sterile, plastic w/ finger tip control fr.14   | 9,000  | pieces  | 8.00     | 72,000.00    |        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |

|     |                            |  |        |         |           |              |        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|----------------------------|--|--------|---------|-----------|--------------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 75  | Cotton                     | absorbent, 12 grams, individually packed   | 3,000  | rolls   | 3,000.00  | 9,000,000.00 | 3,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 76  | Cotton                     | absorbent, 25 grams, individually packed   | 3,000  | rolls   | 3,000.00  | 9,000,000.00 | 3,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 77  | Cotton                     | absorbent, 400 g, non sterile  | 150    | rolls   | 103.00    | 15,450.00    | 150    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 78  | Cotton                     | absorbent, 400g, in balls; non-sterile   | 200    | pack    | 212.50    | 42,500.00    | 200    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 79  | Cotton Applicator Stick    | sterile, 2 pcs/pack 100's/box  | 300    | boxes   | 156.00    | 46,800.00    | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 80  | CTG Paper                  | Z fold thermal paper printing speed 1/2/3 cm/min. Display 5.7 inch colortft power supply. Speaker 1w dimension 73hx295wx240d (mm)net weight 1,5 kg safety level-class 1 type B | 100    | packs   | 3,000.00  | 300,000.00   | 100    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 81  | CTT bottle                 | thora bottle 1,way/2 way/3 way   | 1,000  | bottles | 102.00    | 102,000.00   | 1,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 82  | Cup                        | ECG Suction cup with metal   | 24     | pieces  | 700.00    | 16,800.00    | 24     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 83  | Cup Measuring              | plastic 210-240cc capacity ml. calibration   | 3,000  | pieces  | 18.00     | 54,000.00    | 3,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 84  | Cup Medicine               | Glass, 30 cc capacity, ml calibration  | 600    | pcs     | 31.00     | 18,600.00    | 600    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 85  | Disinfectant               | hand disinfectant with skin protection, residual effect, bactericidal, virucidal Tuberculocidal ; 10 bots/box, alcohol based. 1l   | 300    | boxes   | 14,250.00 | 4,275,000.00 | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 86  | Disinfectant               | polyenzymatic cleanser, pre-disinfectant of instrumentation with disinfectant property in 5L/ canister with 25ml dosing pump, 4 canister/ box                                  | 48     | boxes   | 42,216.00 | 2,026,368.00 | 48     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 87  | Disinfectant               | activated glutaraldehyede solution   | 300    | gallon  | 1,600.00  | 480,000.00   | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 88  | Disinfectant               | efferescent disinfectant tablets, 100 x 2.5g water soluble   | 12,000 | tabs    | 33.60     | 403,200.00   | 12,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 89  | Dispenser                  | autoclavable elbow activated for hand disinfectant wash lotion and skin care cleanser  | 12     | pieces  | 7,194.00  | 86,328.00    | 12     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 90  | Dispenser                  | sturdy plastic , for hand disinfectant wash lotions and skin care lotions  | 30     | pieces  | 656.00    | 19,680.00    | 30     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 91  | Disposable tubings         | Corrugated tubing for ventilator (neonatal)  | 300    | pieces  | 715.00    | 214,500.00   | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 92  | Drain                      | Silicon flat drain with reservoir of 100ml   | 500    | pieces  | 750.00    | 375,000.00   | 500    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 93  | ECG Electrodes             | adult, large size, good adhesive   | 6,000  | pieces  | 8.50      | 51,000.00    | 6,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 94  | ECG Strap/ Clamp           | ECG - Limb Strap/Clamp 4 pcs/set   | 4      | set     | 5,800.00  | 23,200.00    | 4      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 95  | Electrode                  | AED Pro Adult Defib  | 50     | pads    | 5,000.00  | 250,000.00   | 50     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 96  | Electrode                  | Small Foam Round Solid Gel, 30pcs/pack   | 10     | packs   | 595.00    | 5,950.00     | 10     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 97  | Electrosurgical dispersive | return electrode hydrogel dispersive pad with 2.7m cord, single, adult, 50 pads/box  | 1,200  | pieces  | 420.00    | 504,000.00   | 1,200  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 98  | Electrosurgical dispersive | return electrode hydrogel dispersive pad with 2.7m cord, single, neonate, 50 pads/box  | 50     | pcs     | 420.00    | 21,000.00    | 50     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 99  | EMLA                       | 30 gms/tube  | 60     | tube    | 1,250.00  | 75,000.00    | 60     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 100 | Et holder                  | adhesive   | 300    | pieces  | 250.00    | 75,000.00    | 300    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 101 | Extension tubing           | disposable non pyrogenic for blood transfusion via syringe pump; 100 cm with luer-lock   | 600    | pieces  | 50.40     | 30,240.00    | 600    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 102 | Eye Pad                    | sterile, single  | 5,000  | pieces  | 6.00      | 30,000.00    | 5,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 103 | Face Mask                  | surgical 50's disposable tie-on with high filtration capacity, hypoallergenic  | 200    | boxes   | 86.75     | 17,350.00    | 200    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |

[illegible]

|     |                                  |  |         |        |           |               |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|----------------------------------|--|---------|--------|-----------|---------------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 154 | KOH fluid                        | 500 mL   | 12      | bottle | 2,500.00  | 30,000.00     | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 155 | Lamp                             | Halogen, photo optic, xenopot, 15V, 150 Watts  | 12      | pieces | 2,200.00  | 26,400.00     | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 156 | Laparotomy Sponge                | mesh 18 x 18 x 16 ply; radio opaque 1 inch - pack ; sterile  | 2,000   | pieces | 120.50    | 241,000.00    | 2,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 157 | Mask                             | oxygen mask, plastic, with elastic strap, for adult  | 2,500   | pieces | 63.20     | 158,000.00    | 2,500   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 158 | Mask                             | pedia, oxygen  | 1,800   | pieces | 64.24     | 115,632.00    | 1,800   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 159 | Mercury Spills Clean Up Kit      | contains : 2 pcs - Zip Lock Bags , 1 pc. - Trash Bag (2-6mm thick), 1 pair - Rubber or Latex Gloves , 1 - Small Flashlight with Battery , 3 pcs- Paper Towels , 1 - Size Cardboard Paper , 1 pc - 3cc Syringe without Needle , 1 roll - 2 inch Masking or Duct Tape , 1 pc. - Marker Small , 1 pc. - Sealable Plastic Container Small Only (Size of a Photo Film Canister) | 20      | kits   | 608.50    | 12,170.00     | 20      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 160 | Mesh                             | mesh, partially absorbable, lightweight, 3" x 6" (7.6 x 15cm) ; sterile; box of 3  | 12      | boxes  | 8,593.00  | 103,116.00    | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 161 | Mesh                             | mesh, partially absorbable, lightweight, 6" x 6" (15 x 15cm); sterile; box of 3  | 6       | boxes  | 11,512.00 | 69,072.00     | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 162 | Mineral Oil                      | 120 mL bottle  | 150     | bottle | 71.40     | 10,710.00     | 150     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 163 | Mini-gauze                       | pre-cut, sterile, 2x2 size (for I.V.) individually packed  | 200,000 | packs  | 120.00    | 24,000,000.00 | 200,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 164 | Mucus Extractor                  | plastic disp. w/ fr.14 tubing  | 150     | pieces | 480.00    | 72,000.00     | 150     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 165 | Multi-purpose Dilator Esophageal | Balloon Dilator  | 1       | piece  | 20,700.00 | 20,700.00     | 1       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 166 | Nebulizer Kit                    | single use, with tubing and mouthpiece,micromist nebulizer kit, US made  | 6,000   | pieces | 54.20     | 325,200.00    | 6,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 167 | Nebulizing kit                   | with 50cc deadspace, mouthpiece and tube, single use   | 50      | pieces | 44.40     | 2,220.00      | 50      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 168 | Nebulizing kit                   | with medium size aerosol mask and tube, single use   | 60      | pieces | 75.00     | 4,500.00      | 60      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 169 | Needle                           | regular surgeon curved cutting E-101-2   | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 170 | Needle                           | regular surgeon curved cutting E-101-12  | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 171 | Needle                           | regular surgeon curved cutting E-101-4   | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 172 | Needle                           | regular surgeon 1/2 curved cutting E-102-6   | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 173 | Needle                           | regular surgeons 1/2 circle cutting  | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 174 | Needle                           | mayo catgut 1/2 circle E 108-4 E 10  | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 175 | Needle                           | mayo catgut 1/2 circle E 108-4   | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 176 | Needle                           | intestinal 1/2 circle E 112-3  | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 177 | Needle                           | intestinal 1/2 circle E 112-4  | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 178 | Needle                           | regular surgeon round bodied 1/2 c   | 6       | doz    | 690.00    | 4,140.00      | 6       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 179 | Needles                          | aspirating, stainless,sterile, single use, 100/box, q. 19  | 450     | boxes  | 133.33    | 59,998.50     | 450     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 180 | Needles                          | aspirating, stainless, sterile, single use, 100/box, q. 21   | 300     | boxes  | 133.33    | 39,999.00     | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 181 | Needles                          | spinal, stainless, sterile, single use, 100/box, q.23  | 50      | pieces | 94.40     | 4,720.00      | 50      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 182 | Needles                          | spinal, disposable, g.25   | 50      | pieces | 122.06    | 6,103.00      | 50      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 183 | Needles                          | aspirating, stainless,sterile, single use 100/box, q.25  | 450     | boxes  | 119.00    | 53,550.00     | 450     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |

|     |                         |  |       |         |           |              |       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|-------------------------|--|-------|---------|-----------|--------------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 196 | Needles, Spinal         | g. 23, stainless, sharp, sterile single  | 50    | pieces  | 53.00     | 2,650.00     | 50    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 197 | Neonatal sensor         | Criticare, disposable 25 pcs/box   | 4     | boxes   | 750.00    | 3,000.00     | 4     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 198 | Pad Kelly               | rubber with inflator   | 120   | pieces  | 554.40    | 66,528.00    | 120   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 199 | Pads, Cold/Hot          | jelly type   | 30    | pieces  | 80.00     | 2,400.00     | 30    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 200 | Paper                   | ECG Paper Size: 50mm x 30m - for KENZ  | 800   | rolls   | 70.66     | 56,528.00    | 800   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 201 | Paper                   | ECG Paper Size: 60mm x 15m for AR 600 Cardiette  | 480   | rolls   | 176.00    | 84,480.00    | 480   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 202 | Paper                   | 2D Echo - Printing paper,high density, Sony type II, UPP 110 HD  | 40    | rolls   | 900.00    | 36,000.00    | 40    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 203 | Paper                   | ECG paper , FQ S50-2-100 Defib 50mm x 20mm,fold,Model FQS 50-2-100   | 24    | boxes   | 700.00    | 16,800.00    | 24    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 204 | Paper                   | ECG Recording Paper Red Grid, Z-fold, box of 5   | 300   | pack    | 403.00    | 120,900.00   | 300   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 205 | Paper                   | Z-fold, 80mmx280 sheets  | 220   | pads    | 280.00    | 61,600.00    | 220   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 206 | Paper towel             | absorbent, 1 ply, 120sheets/pack, 20 packs/box   | 900   | boxes   | 3,960.00  | 3,564,000.00 | 900   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 207 | Patient Cable           | for Kenz 106 ECG Machine   | 1     | piece   | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00    | 1     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 208 | Patties, Surgical       | absorbable, non woven, 10mm x 50mm with x-ray detector, 10 pcs/pack; sterile   | 12    | packs   | 80.00     | 960.00       | 12    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 209 | Pencil, ElectroSurgical | button switch, with blade electrode, sterile, with or without plastic holster  | 3,000 | pieces  | 420.00    | 1,260,000.00 | 3,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 210 | Penrose drain           | surgical, rubber, size: 1/4  | 600   | pcs.    | 33.00     | 19,800.00    | 600   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 211 | Penrose drain           | surgical, rubber, size: 1/2  | 600   | pcs     | 33.00     | 19,800.00    | 600   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 212 | Penrose drain           | surgical, rubber, size:5/8   | 600   | pcs     | 33.00     | 19,800.00    | 600   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 213 | Pillows                 | vacuum pack, 16x26 inches, weight: 600 grams, material filling: polyester fiber (non allergenic), cover: cotton, color: white with FAMC Logo | 500   | pieces  | 180.00    | 90,000.00    | 500   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 214 | Plaster                 | paper backing hypoallergenic 1"x10 yards, 12's/box   | 900   | boxes   | 327.30    | 294,570.00   | 900   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 215 | Plaster                 | adhesive, cloth-backing, zinc oxide waterproof 12' x 10 yards  | 2,004 | tubes   | 480.00    | 961,920.00   | 2,004 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 216 | Plaster                 | transparent 1/2" hypoallergenic  | 50    | boxes   | 576.00    | 28,800.00    | 50    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 217 | Pouch, Sterilizing      | gusseted roll, 12 x 100  | 300   | rolls   | 1,255.54  | 376,662.00   | 300   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 218 | Pouch, Sterilizing      | gusseted roll, 4 x 100   | 300   | rolls   | 415.00    | 124,500.00   | 300   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 219 | Pouch, Sterilizing      | gusseted roll, 6 x 100   | 300   | rolls   | 415.00    | 124,500.00   | 300   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 220 | Pouch, Sterilizing      | gusseted roll, 8 x 100   | 300   | rolls   | 858.00    | 257,400.00   | 300   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 221 | Preventol CD601         | disinfectant, sterilant, decontaminant, with cleaning power. 1L/bottle   | 20    | bottles | 3,600.00  | 72,000.00    | 20    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 222 | Pulse Oximeter Sensor   | Nonin, reusable, Pulse oximeter probe (compatible with NELLCOR)  | 120   | pieces  | 12,000.00 | 1,440,000.00 | 120   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 223 | Razor                   | disposable, plastic, single edge 100's   | 6,000 | pieces  | 7.15      | 42,900.00    | 6,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 224 | Recording Tape          | VHS Super DXE 180 Sony Brand   | 80    | pieces  | 120.00    | 9,600.00     | 80    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 225 | Rubber band Dilator     |  | 2     | pieces  | 16,640.00 | 33,280.00    | 2     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 226 | Rubber bulb             | disposable suction for newborn; sterile size : 2 Oz  | 1,600 | pieces  | 45.00     | 72,000.00    | 1,600 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 227 | Rubber Cap              | with out hole, size Big for thora bottle   | 1,800 | pieces  | 20.00     | 36,000.00    | 1,800 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 228 | Rubber sheet            | 25 yards/roll, durable   | 30    | rolls   | 3,520.00  | 105,600.00   | 30    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 229 | Saw                     | gigli saw stainless, flexible 6 twisted wire 14 inches long, 5/pack  | 12    | packs   | 7,480.00  | 89,760.00    | 12    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 230 | Sharps collector        | 5.4Q   | 150   | pieces  | 175.50    | 26,325.00    | 150   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 231 | Shoe Cover              | disposable, paper  | 3,000 | pieces  | 6.25      | 18,750.00    | 3,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 232 | Shower curtain          | plastic with ring plain solid  | 200   | pieces  | 220.00    | 44,000.00    | 200   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 233 | Slide                   | glass, 72 pcs/box  | 150   | boxes   | 97.50     | 14,625.00    | 150   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 234 | Soap                    | detergent powder 500g  | 3,000 | packs   | 64.00     | 192,000.00   | 3,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 235 | Soap bar                | unscented, white detergent   | 600   | bars    | 65.00     | 39,000.00    | 600   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 236 | Soap Liquid             | liquid antibacterial wash lotion, mild surfactants, 1000 ml/bottle , 10's/box  | 3,000 | bottle  | 648.00    | 1,944,000.00 | 3,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 237 | Soft Cloth Dressing     | 8cmx6cm, box of 50's   | 900   | boxes   | 500.00    | 450,000.00   | 900   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

[illegible]

|     |                  |  |     |       |           |            |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|------------------|--|-----|-------|-----------|------------|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 273 | Suture Surgical  | silk 3/0 braided non- absorbable suture strands, sterile   | 500 | doz   | 1,045.00  | 522,500.00 | 500 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 274 | Suture Surgical  | silk 3/0, atraumatic, taper, braided non- absorbable suture, sterile   | 50  | doz   | 1,130.82  | 56,541.00  | 50  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 275 | Suture Surgical  | silk 4/0, atraumatic, taper, braided, non- absorbable suture, sterile  | 60  | doz   | 1,295.00  | 77,700.00  | 60  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 276 | Suture Surgical  | silk 2-0 reel  | 360 | rolls | 66.00     | 23,760.00  | 360 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 277 | Suture Surgical  | silk 3-0 reel  | 360 | rolls | 66.00     | 23,760.00  | 360 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 278 | Suture Surgical  | polydioxanone II, 2/0, monofilament, absorbable suture 22mm, 1/2 circle taper 70cm   | 60  | doz   | 4,813.50  | 288,810.00 | 60  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 279 | Suture Surgical  | polyglactin 4/0, braided absorbable,antibacterial atraumatic cutting needle 3/8c, 90cm, sterile                                      | 120 | doz   | 3,749.50  | 449,940.00 | 120 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 280 | Suture Surgical  | polyglactin/polyglycolic 4/0 absorbable, antibacterial, atraumatic taper, 3/4 wa, 90cm sterile                                       | 50  | doz   | 2,758.00  | 137,900.00 | 50  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 281 | Suture Surgical  | polyglactin 6/0, braided absorbable, cutting, 3/8, atraumatic, 45 cm sterile   | 10  | doz   | 3,548.00  | 35,480.00  | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 282 | Suture Surgical  | polyglactin/polyglycolic 7/0, absorbable, with spatula double armed 45cm, sterile  | 44  | doz   | 7,156.00  | 314,864.00 | 44  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 283 | Suture Surgical  | polyester, green braided 5/0, atraumatic, non absorbable, spatula, S-14 micro point 8.0mm, 1/4 circle, sterile                       | 18  | doz   | 6,334.15  | 114,014.70 | 18  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 284 | Suture Surgical  | polyamide suture 4/0, blue monofilament, non- absorbable, PS-2 taper, sterile  | 10  | doz   | 7,596.00  | 75,960.00  | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 285 | Suture Surgical  | polypropylene 6/0, suture monofilament, non-absorbable sterile 13mm,1/2circle75cm  | 10  | doz   | 5,940.00  | 59,400.00  | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 286 | Suture Surgical  | polypropylene size 1, width 36mm CT-1 1/2 taper needle, 75cm length  | 6   | doz   | 4,950.00  | 29,700.00  | 6   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 287 | Suture Surgical  | silk 3/0, atraumatic,cutting, braided non- absorbable suture, sterile  | 240 | dozen | 1,500.00  | 360,000.00 | 240 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 288 | Suture surgical  | nylon monofilament polyamide, 3/0  | 12  | dozen | 710.00    | 8,520.00   | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 289 | Suture surgical  | nylon monofilament polyamide 4/0   | 12  | dozen | 710.00    | 8,520.00   | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 290 | Suture surgical  | nylon monofilament polyamide, 5/0  | 12  | dozen | 710.00    | 8,520.00   | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 291 | Suture surgical  | nylon monofilament polyamide, 6/0  | 12  | dozen | 710.00    | 8,520.00   | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 292 | Suture Surgical  | safil 4-0 ds19, box of 36  | 10  | boxes | 7,129.83  | 71,298.30  | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 293 | Suture surgical  | Silkam 0 15x60cm, box of 36  | 10  | boxes | 3,758.64  | 37,586.40  | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 294 | Sutures Surgical | polyglactin 6-0, absorbable, with 8mm S-14 double armed needle, 45 cm long, box of 12's  | 6   | boxes | 12,030.00 | 72,180.00  | 6   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 295 | Sutures Surgical | nylon 10-0 Polyamide (Alcon) with Double Arm Needle, 12 pieces/box   | 44  | boxes | 7,586.00  | 333,784.00 | 44  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 296 | Sutures Surgical | silk 6-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45 cm long, box of 12's  | 12  | boxes | 4,712.74  | 56,552.88  | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 297 | Sutures Surgical | silk 4-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45 cm long, box of 12's  | 6   | boxes | 1,311.00  | 7,866.00   | 6   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 298 | Sutures Surgical | silk 4-0 45 cm long, box of 12's   | 6   | boxes | 750.00    | 4,500.00   | 6   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 299 | Sutures Surgical | polypropylene 10-0, nonabsorbable with 16mm STC-6 double armed needle, 23 cm long, box of 12's                                       | 12  | boxes | 16,159.00 | 193,908.00 | 12  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 300 | Sutures Surgical | polyglcaprone Synthetic 4-0 Monofilament absorbable antibacterial suture, with 19mm cutting needle, 70cm length Sterile, box of 36's | 30  | boxes | 12,000.00 | 360,000.00 | 30  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 301 | Sutures Surgical | polyglcaprone Synthetic 0 Monofilament absobable antibacterial suture, with 36mm CT-1 needle, 90cm length, Sterile, box of 36's      | 10  | boxes | 13,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 10  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 302 | Sutures Surgical | polydioxanone Monofilament Synthetic 0 Absorbable Suture, with 40mm round needle, 70cm length, box of 24's                           | 50  | boxes | 9,300.00  | 465,000.00 | 50  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 303 | Sutures Surgical | polydioxanone Monofilament Synthetic 0 Absorbable Suture, with 40mm round needle, 150cm length, box of 24's                          | 20  | boxes | 11,000.00 | 220,000.00 | 20  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

|     |                           |   |         |        |          |            |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|---------------------------|---|---------|--------|----------|------------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 304 | Sutures Surgical          | polyglecaprone Synthetic 3-0 Monofilament absorbable antibacterial suture, with 26mm round needle, 70cm length, box of 36's | 20      | box    | 9,827.74 | 196,554.80 | 20      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 305 | Sutures Surgical          | Prolene 4-0   | 12      | dozen  | 8,000.00 | 96,000.00  | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 306 | Sutures Surgical          | Prolene 6-0   | 12      | dozen  | 6,000.00 | 72,000.00  | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 307 | Swab                      | Iemon,sterile 3pcs./pck   | 300     | pieces | 20.00    | 6,000.00   | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 308 | Syringe                   | insulin, disposable, plastic w/ needle, sterile, 100/box, g. 29   | 60      | boxes  | 210.00   | 12,600.00  | 60      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 309 | Syringe                   | disposable, plastic with needle, 1cc tuberculin, sterile, g25 x 1"  | 150,000 | pieces | 2.00     | 300,000.00 | 150,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 310 | Syringe                   | disposable, plastic with needle, 3cc sterile, g23 x 1"  | 150,000 | pieces | 1.75     | 262,500.00 | 150,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 311 | Syringe                   | 5cc, disposable, plastic w/ needle, sterile   | 180,000 | pieces | 1.75     | 315,000.00 | 180,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 312 | Syringe                   | 10cc, non-luer lock, disposable, plastic w/ needle ,sterile   | 150,000 | pieces | 2.75     | 412,500.00 | 150,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 313 | Syringe                   | 30cc, disposable, plastic w/ needle, sterile  | 3,000   | pieces | 11.38    | 34,140.00  | 3,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 314 | Syringe                   | 60cc, sterile, luer lock, disposable plastic w/ needle, gauge 18  | 3,000   | pieces | 22.00    | 66,000.00  | 3,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 315 | Syringe                   | asepto plastic with rubber bulb, sterile  | 6,000   | pieces | 20.50    | 123,000.00 | 6,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 316 | Tape                      | steam chemical indicator  | 600     | boxes  | 1,583.00 | 949,800.00 | 600     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 317 | Tape                      | 3/4 inches autoclave tape, paper  | 1,000   | rolls  | 165.50   | 165,500.00 | 1,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 318 | TCA solution 100%         | 10%   | 12      | bottle | 110.00   | 1,320.00   | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 319 | TCA solution 100%         | 15%   | 12      | bottle | 120.00   | 1,440.00   | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 320 | TCA solution 100%         | 20%   | 12      | bottle | 130.00   | 1,560.00   | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 321 | TCA solution 100%         | 25%   | 12      | bottle | 140.00   | 1,680.00   | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 322 | TCA solution 100%         | 30%   | 12      | bottle | 150.00   | 1,800.00   | 12      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 323 | Thermometer               | digital, non-mercurial, disposable  | 1,800   | pieces | 105.50   | 189,900.00 | 1,800   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 324 | Tongue depressor          | wooden, sterile, single 100/box   | 120     | boxes  | 97.33    | 11,679.60  | 120     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 325 | Tongue guard adult        | plastic   | 1,000   | pieces | 1.00     | 1,000.00   | 1,000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 326 | Tracheostomy mask         | adult   | 50      | pieces | 136.00   | 6,800.00   | 50      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 327 | Trache-Tee                | aerosol T-adaptor for nebulization and weaning disposable   | 300     | pieces | 37.50    | 11,250.00  | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 328 | Transparent dressing film | waterproof with absorbent pad, 25cm x 10 cm 20pieces/box  | 20      | boxes  | 3,200.00 | 64,000.00  | 20      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 329 | Transparent dressing film | waterproof with absorbent pad, 20cm x 10 cm 20pieces/box  | 20      | boxes  | 3,150.00 | 63,000.00  | 20      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 330 | Additional:               |   |         |        |          | -          |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 331 | Suture surgical           | polyglycolic 1, absorbable, braided, atraumatic, 1/2 taper round bodied, sterile  |         | dozen  |          | -          |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 332 | Suture surgical           | polyglycolic 2-0, absorbable, 1/2 taper / round bodied, atraumatic, 90cm, sterile   |         | dozen  |          | -          |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 333 | Suture surgical           | polyglycolic 3-0 absorbable, 1/2 taper/round bodied, atraumatic, 90cm, sterile  |         | dozen  |          | -          |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 334 | Suture surgical           | polyglycolic 4-0, absorbable, 3/4 taper/round bodied, atraumatic, 90cm, sterile   |         |        |          | -          |         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 335 | Transparent dressing film | waterproof with absorbent pad,15.5 cm x 8.5 cm 20pieces/box   | 20      | boxes  | 2,200.00 | 44,000.00  | 20      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 336 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 2.0  | 300     | pieces | 37.50    | 11,250.00  | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 337 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 2.5  | 2,400   | pieces | 37.50    | 90,000.00  | 2,400   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 338 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 3.0  | 2,400   | pieces | 37.50    | 90,000.00  | 2,400   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 339 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 3.5  | 1,200   | pieces | 37.50    | 45,000.00  | 1,200   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 340 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 4.0  | 600     | pieces | 37.50    | 22,500.00  | 600     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 341 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 4.5  | 600     | pieces | 45.00    | 27,000.00  | 600     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 342 | Tube                      | endotracheal, size 6.5  | 600     | pieces | 50.00    | 30,000.00  | 600     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 343 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 5.0  | 300     | pieces | 50.00    | 15,000.00  | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 344 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 6.0  | 300     | pieces | 50.00    | 15,000.00  | 300     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 345 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, sterile, disposable, 7.0   | 2,400   | pieces | 50.00    | 120,000.00 | 2,400   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 346 | Tube                      | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 7.5  | 2,400   | pieces | 50.00    | 120,000.00 | 2,400   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |



|     |                              |   |        |        |             |                |        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|------------------------------|---|--------|--------|-------------|----------------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 347 | Tube                         | endotracheal, plastic, disposable, sterile, size 8.0  | 2,400  | pieces | 50.00       | 120,000.00     | 2,400  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 348 | Tube                         | feeding, plastic, disposable with peel pack, fr.5 x 100cm, sterile  | 6,000  | pieces | 11.00       | 66,000.00      | 6,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 349 | Tube                         | feeding, plastic, disposable with peel pack, fr. 5 x 40cm, sterile  | 18,000 | pieces | 11.00       | 198,000.00     | 18,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 350 | Tube                         | feeding, plastic, disposable with peel pack, fr. 8 x 40cm, sterile  | 18,000 | pieces | 11.00       | 198,000.00     | 18,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 351 | Tube                         | feeding, plastic, disposable with peel pack, fr. 8 x 100cm, sterile   | 6,000  | pieces | 11.50       | 69,000.00      | 6,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 352 | Tube                         | feeding, plastic, disposable with peel pack, fr. 16 x 125cm, sterile  | 12,000 | pieces | 12.00       | 144,000.00     | 12,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 353 | Tube                         | fenestrated low pressure cuffed tracheostomy tube , double cannula with reusable inner cannula and twist lock connectors, radiopaque outer cannula, constructed of polyvinyl chloride, size 6 | 40     | pieces | 2,240.00    | 89,600.00      | 40     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 354 | Tube                         | fenestrated low pressure cuffed tracheostomy tube , double cannula with reusable inner cannula and twist lock connectors, radiopaque outer cannula, constructed of polyvinyl chloride, size 8 | 40     | pieces | 2,240.00    | 89,600.00      | 40     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 355 | Tube                         | rubber, 50ft/RL., 3/16 x 3/32   | 120    | rolls  | 966.79      | 116,014.80     | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 356 | Tube                         | round glass;for thora bottle  | 600    | pieces | 96.45       | 57,870.00      | 600    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 357 | Tube                         | feeding, fr.10  | 3,000  | pieces | 11.50       | 34,500.00      | 3,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 358 | Tubing                       | blue flex   | 100    | pieces | 85.00       | 8,500.00       | 100    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 359 | Tubings                      | for ventilator use with neb kit and exhalation valve  | 120    | pieces | 575.00      | 69,000.00      | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 360 | Tubings                      | for IPPB use, single use  | 70     | pieces | 300.00      | 21,000.00      | 70     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 361 | Tubings                      | for ventilator use with neb kit, exhalation valve and water trap  | 50     | pieces | 750.00      | 37,500.00      | 50     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 362 | Under pads                   | soft, smooth, absorbent for preterm, green  | 120    | pieces | 10.49       | 1,258.80       | 120    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 363 | Under pads                   | disposable, absorbent, 60 x 90cm  | 6,800  | pieces | 14.19       | 96,492.00      | 6,800  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 364 | Urinal                       | plastic   | 500    | pieces | 37.75       | 18,875.00      | 500    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 365 | Urine Bag                    | plastic, 2 liters capacity, mL calibration w/ non-return valve w/ bottom outlet ,sterile  | 12,000 | pieces | 65.00       | 780,000.00     | 12,000 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 366 | Vaccine                      | Hepatitis B 20 mcg/1.0ml  | 600    | vial   | 600.00      | 360,000.00     | 600    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 367 | Vaccine                      | influenza, split viron inactivated, .5ml  | 1,000  | vials  | 360.00      | 360,000.00     | 1,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 368 | Ventilator humidifier filter | 100 pcs/pack  | 3      | packs  | 8,000.00    | 24,000.00      | 3      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 369 | Wadding Sheet                | 5"x6"   | 2,000  | pieces | 40.00       | 80,000.00      | 2,000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 370 | Water softener               | for autoclave   | 3      | pieces | 100,000.00  | 300,000.00     | 3      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 371 | Wax                          | paraffin, pellets   | 70     | kilos  | 650.00      | 45,500.00      | 70     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 372 | Wax paper                    |   | 20     | rolls  | 540.00      | 10,800.00      | 20     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 373 | White Light                  | billilight  | 4      | pieces | 3,983.46    | 15,933.84      | 4      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|     |                              |   |        |        | GRAND TOTAL | 109,440,491.38 |        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement/Head, BAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

MR. ROBERTO CACHARO  
TWG, MMS

Approved By:

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
Member

MRS. MARY ROMBLON  
Member

MRS. FLOR P. BURGOS, RN,Ed.D  
Member

ATTY MERCEDES QUIAMBAO  
Member

MR. JOSE CALIXTRO  
Vice Chairman

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
Chairman

LINEN SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT FOR 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS               | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY   | UNIT  | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |       |     |     |       |     |      |       |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|---------------------|--|-------|-------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-------|-----|-----|-------|-----|------|-------|-----|-----|--------------------------------------|
|          |                     |  |       |       |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr   | May | Jun | July  | Aug | Sept | Oct   | Nov | Dec |                                      |
| 1        | BEDSHEETS           | White, polycotton, 72"x108" w/ one big EAMC LOGO design, Green (for service patients)                | 1,500 | pcs.  | 370.00    | 555,000.00   | 375                              |     |     | 375   |     |     | 375   |     |      | 375   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 2        | BEDSHEETS           | White, polycotton, 72"x108" w/ printed signature EAMC LOGO design, Green (for pay patients)          | 500   | pcs.  | 493.00    | 246,500.00   | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 3        | DRAWSHEETS          | White polycotton 72"X36", w/ printed signature EAMC LOGO design, Green (for pay patients)            | 500   | pcs.  | 295.00    | 147,500.00   | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 4        | LAPAROTOMY SHEETS   | Green, repellant, double thickness 114"x72" w/hole 5"x17", large w/EAMC LOGO white                   | 80    | pcs.  | 1,320.00  | 105,600.00   | 20                               |     |     | 20    |     |     | 20    |     |      | 20    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 5        | LAPAROTOMY SHEETS   | Green, repellant, double thickness 114"x72" w/hole 5"x17", large w/EAMC LOGO white                   | 80    | pcs.  | 1,320.00  | 105,600.00   | 20                               |     |     | 20    |     |     | 20    |     |      | 20    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 6        | O.R. GOWN           | Green, Polysoft, with stockennette med. w/EAMC LOGO white  | 300   | pcs.  | 400.00    | 120,000.00   | 75                               |     |     | 75    |     |     | 75    |     |      | 75    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 7        | O.R. GOWN           | Green, Polysoft, with stockennette large w/EAMC LOGO white   | 300   | pcs.  | 400.00    | 120,000.00   | 75                               |     |     | 75    |     |     | 75    |     |      | 75    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 8        | O.R. GOWN           | Blue, polysoft, with stockennette med. w/EAMC LOGO white   | 300   | pcs.  | 400.00    | 120,000.00   | 75                               |     |     | 75    |     |     | 75    |     |      | 75    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 9        | O.R. GOWN           | Blue, polysoft, with stockennette large w/EAMC LOGO white  | 300   | pcs.  | 400.00    | 120,000.00   | 75                               |     |     | 75    |     |     | 75    |     |      | 75    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 10       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Blue, polysoft, medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, white  | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 11       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Blue, polysoft, large, w/ EAMC LOGO, white   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 12       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Green, polysoft, medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, white   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 13       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Green, polysoft large, w/ EAMC LOGO, white   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 14       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Yellow , Polysoft, Medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, green   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 15       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Yellow , polysoft, large, w/ EAMC LOGO, green  | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 16       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Pink, polysoft, medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, green  | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 17       | PATIENTS GOWN       | Pink, polysoft, large, w/ EAMC LOGO, green   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 18       | PATIENTS GOWN       | White, polysoft, medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, green   | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 19       | PATIENTS GOWN       | White, polysoft, large, w/ EAMC LOGO, green  | 150   | pcs.  | 300.00    | 45,000.00    | 40                               |     |     | 40    |     |     | 40    |     |      | 30    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 20       | PEDIA GOWN          | Yellow, polysoft, small, w/ EAMC LOGO, green   | 100   | pcs.  | 210.00    | 21,000.00    | 25                               |     |     | 25    |     |     | 25    |     |      | 25    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 21       | PEDIA GOWN          | Yellow, polysoft, medium, w/ EAMC LOGO, green  | 100   | pcs.  | 217.00    | 21,700.00    | 25                               |     |     | 25    |     |     | 25    |     |      | 25    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 22       | PEDIA GOWN          | Yellow, polysoft, large, w/ EAMC LOGO, green   | 100   | pcs.  | 217.00    | 21,700.00    | 25                               |     |     | 25    |     |     | 25    |     |      | 25    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 23       | BATH TOWEL          | White 28" X 54" w/ EAMC LOGO green (for pay patient)   | 500   | pcs.  | 264.00    | 132,000.00   | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 24       | HUCK TOWEL          | White, birdseye, 27" X 36" w/ EAMC LOGO green  | 1,000 | pcs.  | 191.00    | 191,000.00   | 250                              |     |     | 250   |     |     | 250   |     |      | 250   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 25       | PILLOW CASE         | White 20" X 30" (polycotton) w/ one big EAMC LOGO design, green (for service patients)               | 500   | pcs.  | 130.00    | 65,000.00    | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 26       | PILLOW CASE         | White 20" X 30" (polycotton) w/ printed signature EAMC LOGO design, Green (for pay patients)         | 500   | pcs.  | 165.00    | 82,500.00    | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 27       | HALF SHEETS         | White 36" X 108" (polycotton) w/EAMC LOGO green  | 1,500 | pcs.  | 195.00    | 292,500.00   | 375                              |     |     | 375   |     |     | 375   |     |      | 375   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 28       | FITTED SHEETS       | For stretcher Green polysoft, 24"X 4"X75" w/EAMC LOGO WHITE  | 200   | pcs.  | 330.00    | 66,000.00    | 50                               |     |     | 50    |     |     | 50    |     |      | 50    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 29       | FITTED SHEETS       | For stretcher blue polysoft, 24"X4"X75" w/EAMC LOGO white  | 200   | pcs.  | 330.00    | 66,000.00    | 50                               |     |     | 50    |     |     | 50    |     |      | 50    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 30       | FITTED SHEETS       | for bed, polycotton white 36"X4"X75" w/ printed signature EAMC LOGO design, Green (for pay patients) | 200   | pcs.  | 422.00    | 84,400.00    | 50                               |     |     | 50    |     |     | 50    |     |      | 50    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 31       | ORTHO SHEET         | katsa 50"x80" double thickness   | 100   | pcs.  | 305.00    | 30,500.00    | 25                               |     |     | 25    |     |     | 25    |     |      | 25    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 32       | CLOTH               | birds eye, white, 27 inches, 110 yds/bulk  | 3     | bulks | 4,450.00  | 13,350.00    | 1                                |     |     |       | 1   |     |       |     | 1    |       |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 33       | BABY FLANNEL        | White 36" X 36" w/ EAMC LOGO green   | 4,000 | pcs.  | 162.80    | 651,200.00   | 1,000                            |     |     | 1,000 |     |     | 1,000 |     |      | 1,000 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 34       | PATIENT GOWN        | wrap around, printed   | 500   | pcs.  | 420.00    | 210,000.00   | 125                              |     |     | 125   |     |     | 125   |     |      | 125   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 35       | SMACK GOWN W/ PANTS | white  | 100   | pcs.  | 1,300.00  | 130,000.00   | 25                               |     |     | 25    |     |     | 25    |     |      | 25    |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |

|  |  |  |  |       |              |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|-------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  | TOTAL | 4,169,050.00 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|-------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ALLAN L. RAYMUNDO  
Supervisor, Linen Section  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - FOODSTUFF  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                            | SPECIFICATIONS  | TOTAL QTY | UNIT      | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|----------------------------------|---|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--------------------------------------|
|          |                                  |   |           |           |           |              | Jan                              | Feb   | Mar   | Apr   | May   | Jun   | July  | Aug   | Sept  | Oct   | Nov   | Dec   |                                      |
|          | A. MEAT & MEAT PRODUCTS          |   |           |           |           |              |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |
| 1        | Beef                             | Round, Ground, fat trimmed, young cow's meat, fresh, to be ground at place of delivery                | 1,000     | kilo      | 285.00    | 285,000.00   | 83                               | 83    | 83    | 83    | 83    | 83    | 83    | 83    | 84    | 84    | 84    | 84    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 2        | Beef                             | Sirloin, Round, whole, fat trimmed, young cow's meat, fresh   | 3,000     | kilo      | 280.00    | 840,000.00   | 250                              | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | 250   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 3        | Cheesedog                        | regular, fresh stock, premium (33-36 g/pc.28-30 pc/kilo)  | 680       | kilo      | 210.00    | 142,800.00   | 56                               | 56    | 56    | 56    | 56    | 56    | 56    | 56    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 4        | Chicken Breast                   | breast, fresh, w/o ribs, choice cuts, institutional, 2-3 pc / kilo                                    | 3,720     | kilo      | 170.00    | 632,400.00   | 310                              | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | 310   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 5        | Chicken Drumstick                | chicken drumstick, fresh choice cuts, institutional, 9 pcs/kilo                                       | 2,000     | kilo      | 165.00    | 330,000.00   | 166                              | 166   | 166   | 166   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 6        | Chicken wings                    | chicken wings, fresh choice cuts, institutional, 14 pcs/kilo  | 1,100     | kilo      | 165.00    | 181,500.00   | 91                               | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 93    | 93    | 93    | 93    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 7        | Chicken whole                    | whole, fresh, chilled, neckless, feet removed, dressed & drawn 1 - 1.5 kls/head                       | 12,800    | kilo      | 155.00    | 1,984,000.00 | 1,066                            | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,066 | 1,068 | 1,068 | 1,068 | 1,068 | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 8        | Ham Spiced                       | fresh stock, sliced, round original pack 20 pcs/pack, 200g/pack, premium                              | 1,200     | pack      | 105.00    | 126,000.00   | 100                              | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 9        | Ham Sweet                        | Sweet Ham, fresh stock, regular, premium original pack 28-30 pcs/kilo                                 | 1,092     | kilo      | 270.00    | 294,840.00   | 91                               | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | 91    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 10       | Hotdog                           | Meaty, regular, fresh stock, tender, juicy, red, weight: 33-36gm/pc, diameter: 19-20mm, 28-30 pcs/kl  | 720       | kilo      | 200.00    | 144,000.00   | 60                               | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | 60    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 11       | Liver, Pork                      | Pork, reddish, fine texture, fresh  | 204       | kilo      | 120.00    | 24,480.00    | 17                               | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 12       | Longganisa Pork                  | Pork, freshly made, fresh meat, 14-15 pieces/kilo   | 500       | kilo      | 180.00    | 90,000.00    | 41                               | 41    | 41    | 41    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 13       | Pork Ground                      | Kasim, Ground, fresh, skinless, to be ground in place of delivery, 1/2" fat, free from abnoxious odor | 3,900     | kilo      | 190.00    | 741,000.00   | 299                              | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | 298   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 14       | Pork Kasim                       | Kasim, whole, fresh, 1/2" fat , young, reddish w/ skin, free from abnoxious odor                      | 8,800     | kilo      | 185.00    | 1,628,000.00 | 733                              | 733   | 733   | 733   | 733   | 733   | 733   | 733   | 734   | 734   | 734   | 734   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 15       | Pork Pigue                       | Pigue, whole, fresh, young, reddish w/ skin, free from abnoxious odor                                 | 3,500     | kilo      | 185.00    | 647,500.00   | 316                              | 316   | 316   | 316   | 317   | 317   | 317   | 317   | 317   | 317   | 317   | 317   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 16       | Pork belly                       | Porkbelly, fresh, 1/2" fat , reddish, with skin   | 1,500     | kilo      | 195.00    | 292,500.00   | 125                              | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 17       | Porkchop                         | fresh, 1/2" fat, young 8-10 # / kilo  | 250       | kilo      | 185.00    | 46,250.00    | 20                               | 20    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | 21    | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 18       | Oxtripe                          | Fresh, Clean free from objectional odor   | 60        | kilo      | 170.00    | 10,200.00    | 5                                | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
|          |                                  |   |           | SUB-TOTAL |           | 8,440,470.00 |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |
|          | B. FISH & SEAFOODS               |   |           |           |           |              |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |
| 19       | Alumahan/ Matambaka/ Salay-salay | fresh, shiny & firm, red gills, 3-4 pcs/kl (To be cleaned upon delivery)                              | 4,128     | kilo      | 155.00    | 639,840.00   | 344                              | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | 344   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 20       | Bagoong Alamang                  | fresh, no off odor, not adulterated, drained  | 50        | kilo      | 65.00     | 3,250.00     | 4                                | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 5     | 5     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 21       | Bagoong Isda                     | no off odor, not adulterated  | 50        | kilo      | 60.00     | 3,000.00     | 4                                | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 5     | 5     | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |

|    |                  |   |        |           |        |              |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|----|------------------|---|--------|-----------|--------|--------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|----------------|
| 22 | Bangus           | fresh,firm, no objectionable odor, red gills, scales intact & shiny, 3-4 pcs/kl ( To be cleaned & scaled upon delivery) | 5,010  | kilo      | 130.00 | 651,300.00   | 417   | 417   | 417   | 417   | 417   | 417   | 418   | 418   | 418   | 418   | 418   | 418   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Shrimp           | fresh, head intact, 4" long firm, shell intact  | 540    | kilo      | 350.00 | 189,000.00   | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | 45    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Tanigue          | fresh, clear eyes, firm skin,14'& above in length, headless, head to be removed in place of delivery                    | 384    | kilo      | 280.00 | 107,520.00   | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | 32    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Tilapia          | fresh, red gills, shiny, scales intact, 5-6 pcs/kl ( To be cleaned & scaled upon delivery)                              | 1,680  | kilo      | 95.00  | 159,600.00   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | 140   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Fish Fillet      | unseasoned, frozen, premium, 1kl/pack   | 420    | kilo      | 215.00 | 90,300.00    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | 35    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |        | SUB-TOTAL |        | 1,843,810.00 |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|    | C. DAIRIES       |   |        |           |        |              |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
| 27 | Cheese           | 450-500g/box, fresh stock, pasteurized,process fortified Vit A  | 1,500  | box       | 116.00 | 174,000.00   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 109   | 109   | 109   | 109   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Eggs             | Chicken eggs, no crack, 16-17 pcs/kl, clean, fresh  | 7,800  | kilo      | 85.00  | 663,000.00   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | 650   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Eggs             | Salted duck eggs, no cracks, good quality   | 550    | piece     | 10.00  | 5,500.00     | 45    | 45    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Eggs             | Quail eggs, no crack, fresh   | 950    | piece     | 2.00   | 1,900.00     | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 79    | 80    | 80    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Margarine        | 1/2 lb., bar, fresh stock, classic  | 400    | bar       | 42.00  | 16,800.00    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 34    | 34    | 34    | 34    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |        | SUB-TOTAL |        | 861,200.00   |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|    | D. FRUITS        |   |        |           |        |              |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
| 32 | Apple            | Fuji, sweet, 6 pcs/kl, fresh  | 450    | kilo      | 90.00  | 40,500.00    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 34    | 34    | 34    | 34    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Banana Lacatan   | just ripe, 12-13pcs/kl, good qlty, no stains, 6"/pc, mature   | 15,000 | kilo      | 35.00  | 525,000.00   | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | 1250  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Banana Saba      | plump, natural ripe, 12 pcs/kl  | 18,000 | piece     | 3.00   | 54,000.00    | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | 1,500 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35 | Coconut, Grated  | freshly grated, clean, no water added   | 100    | kilo      | 60.00  | 6,000.00     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 9     | 9     | 9     | 9     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Mango            | ripe, good qlty, carabao, 4-5 pcs/kl, smooth & clear skin, sweet  | 1,500  | kilo      | 89.00  | 133,500.00   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Naranghita       | med. size, 8-10pc/k, sweet, ripe  | 800    | kilo      | 45.00  | 36,000.00    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Orange           | 7-8 pcs/kl, sweet, good qlty, ponkan  | 800    | kilo      | 135.00 | 108,000.00   | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 66    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | 67    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Papaya           | sweet, smooth skin, just ripe, good qlty, medium size, 1-3pcs./kilo   | 8,000  | kilo      | 25.00  | 200,000.00   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | 625   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Pineapple        | sweet, medium,fresh   | 1,450  | piece     | 45.00  | 65,250.00    | 120   | 120   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | 121   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Watermelon       | sweet, red, good qlty, medium, 3-4 kls/pc, free from cracks   | 479    | pcs       | 98.00  | 46,942.00    | 39    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | 40    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |        | SUB-TOTAL |        | 1,215,192.00 |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|    | F. VEGETABLES    |   |        |           |        |              |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
| 42 | Ampalaya         | fruit, 10-11" long,green, w/o stem, fresh, young  | 1,500  | kilo      | 70.00  | 105,000.00   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Ampalaya tops    | leaves, green, fresh, young   | 25     | kilo      | 80.00  | 2,000.00     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Banana Heart     | (puso ng saging)young, fresh, clean, free from inedible portion and outer covering                                      | 80     | kilo      | 50.00  | 4,000.00     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Bean Snap        | (habichuelas)baguio, fresh, young, green  | 550    | kilo      | 60.00  | 33,000.00    | 45    | 45    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Bean String      | (sitaw) young, fresh, 12" up, free from worm infestation  | 1,400  | kilo      | 85.00  | 119,000.00   | 116   | 116   | 116   | 116   | 117   | 117   | 117   | 117   | 117   | 117   | 117   | 117   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | Cabbage          | (repolyo) well trimmed, scorpio / baguio fresh  | 1,870  | kilo      | 44.00  | 82,280.00    | 155   | 155   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | 156   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Cabbage, Native  | (pechay native) fresh, w/o roots,free from infestation  | 1,300  | kilo      | 56.00  | 72,800.00    | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 108   | 109   | 109   | 109   | 109   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Cabbage, Chinese | (pechay baguio) whitish green,fresh,well trimmed, no insect infestation   | 900    | kilo      | 55.00  | 49,500.00    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | 75    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Carrots          | fresh, young, bright orange in color,clean, 5"/pc long, 5-6 pcs/kl  | 2,000  | kilo      | 60.00  | 120,000.00   | 166   | 166   | 166   | 166   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Cauliflower      | young, fresh, trimmed, w/o leaves & stem, no infestation  | 240    | kilo      | 200.00 | 48,000.00    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Celery           | (baguio) fresh, green, crisp, and brittle, clean  | 42     | kilo      | 150.00 | 6,300.00     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Celery, Native   | (kinchay), fresh, young, green, no infestation  | 45     | kilo      | 200.00 | 9,000.00     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | 4     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Chayote          | (sayote) young,firm, w/o leaves& stem,free from bruises, 3-4 pcs / kilo   | 2,000  | kilo      | 35.00  | 70,000.00    | 166   | 166   | 166   | 166   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | 167   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Chicharo         | young, fresh, no infestation, green, chinese  | 80     | kilo      | 200.00 | 16,000.00    | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Cucumber         | 6-7" long/pc, green, 4-5pc/kl, firm, young  | 300    | kilo      | 45.00  | 13,500.00    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | 25    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Eggplant         | young, fresh 8" long, free from worm infestation  | 700    | kilo      | 56.00  | 39,200.00    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 59    | 59    | 59    | 59    | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|    |                  |   |       |           |        |              |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|----|------------------|---|-------|-----------|--------|--------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----------------|
| 58 | Gabi             | mature, fresh clean, reg. size  | 100   | kilo      | 50.00  | 5,000.00     | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 9   | 9   | 9   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Garlic           | plump, not wet imported, w/o stem, dry  | 560   | kilo      | 90.00  | 50,400.00    | 46  | 46  | 46  | 46  | 47  | 47  | 47  | 47  | 47  | 47  | 47  | 47  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Gingerroot       | (luya) large, plump, mature,well cleaned, not wet, not dried up                       | 250   | kilo      | 90.00  | 22,500.00    | 20  | 20  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Kalamansi        | fresh, reg. Size, w/o leaves & stem 85-90 pcs / kilo                                  | 130   | kilo      | 54.00  | 7,020.00     | 10  | 10  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Kangkong tops    | young, green, fresh, free from infestation  | 260   | kilo      | 44.00  | 11,440.00    | 21  | 21  | 21  | 21  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Lettuce          | baguio, fresh, young  | 85    | kilo      | 150.00 | 12,750.00    | 8   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Mongo Sprouts    | (togue) fresh, newly sprouted, roots and water removed, less 1" in length             | 400   | kilo      | 48.00  | 19,200.00    | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 34  | 34  | 34  | 34  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Malunggay leaves | fresh, free from  | 30    | kilo      | 60.00  | 1,800.00     | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Okra             | young, fresh, tender, free from blemishes   | 200   | kilo      | 52.00  | 10,400.00    | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Onion bulb       | (sibuyas bombay) dry, red-violet in color,,imported, firm, dry skinned 17-20 pcs/kilo | 1,000 | kilo      | 85.00  | 85,000.00    | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 84  | 84  | 84  | 84  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Onion Leeks      | fresh, green tops, young, tender, free from bruises                                   | 36    | kilo      | 110.00 | 3,960.00     | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 69 | Onion spring     | (sibuyas na mura) fresh,green, clean, free from soil and decay                        | 30    | kilo      | 150.00 | 4,500.00     | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 70 | Papaya Green     | green, 3 pcs/kl, fresh, matured   | 1,300 | kilo      | 30.00  | 39,000.00    | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 109 | 109 | 109 | 109 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 71 | Papaya Grated    | Grated, fresh, w/o water  | 280   | kilo      | 45.00  | 12,600.00    | 23  | 23  | 23  | 23  | 23  | 23  | 23  | 23  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 72 | Parsley          | fresh, green  | 12    | kilo      | 169.00 | 2,028.00     | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 73 | Patola           | fresh,young ,well-formed free from blemishes  | 60    | kilo      | 60.00  | 3,600.00     | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 74 | Pepper           | (sili pansigang) hot pepper, fresh, long, green, finger-like                          | 12    | kilo      | 150.00 | 1,800.00     | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 75 | Pepper           | red&green, good qlty, big, sweet, plump, fresh  | 600   | kilo      | 200.00 | 120,000.00   | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 76 | Potato           | fresh, clean, w/o scar, med. size   | 2,100 | kilo      | 50.00  | 105,000.00   | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | 175 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 77 | Raddish          | young, w/o leaves, firm, 8-10" long fresh   | 600   | kilo      | 70.00  | 42,000.00    | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 78 | Sili leaves      | fresh, green, free from wilted and yellowish leaves                                   | 60    | kilo      | 160.00 | 9,600.00     | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 79 | Squash           | (kalabasa) whole, 2-3k/pc, good qlty, no bruises, well formed                         | 3,000 | kilo      | 25.00  | 75,000.00    | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 80 | Sweet Potato     | (kamote) fresh,medium, well formed, free from rot injury                              | 680   | kilo      | 40.00  | 27,200.00    | 56  | 56  | 56  | 56  | 57  | 57  | 57  | 57  | 57  | 57  | 57  | 57  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81 | Tomato           | cooking, fresh, 15pc/kl, firm, ripe 18-20 pcs   | 800   | kilo      | 65.00  | 52,000.00    | 66  | 66  | 66  | 66  | 67  | 67  | 67  | 67  | 67  | 67  | 67  | 67  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82 | Turnips          | (singkamas) clean, free from woodiness,soil, and growth cracks, no leaves,stem        | 400   | kilo      | 58.00  | 23,200.00    | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 34  | 34  | 34  | 34  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83 | Upo              | Young, Fresh, Free from blemishes   | 1,950 | pc.       | 30.00  | 58,500.00    | 162 | 162 | 162 | 162 | 162 | 162 | 163 | 163 | 163 | 163 | 163 | 163 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 84 | Young Corn       | young, fresh, clean   | 80    | kilo      | 120.00 | 9,600.00     | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |       | SUB-TOTAL |        | 1,604,678.00 |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|    |                  |   |       |           |        |              |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|    | G. MISCELLANEOUS |   |       |           |        |              |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
| 85 | Atchuete         | new stock, good qlty., clean, red, no brand needed                                    | 65    | kilo      | 180.00 | 11,700.00    | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 86 | Beans            | navy beans, fresh stock, no infestation   | 85    | kilo      | 80.00  | 6,800.00     | 8   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | 7   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 87 | Gulaman          | assorted colors, clean  | 660   | bar       | 12.00  | 7,920.00     | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | 55  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 88 | Lumpia wrapper   | good & fresh qlty, meduim,fresh stock   | 100   | kilo      | 90.00  | 9,000.00     | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 9   | 9   | 9   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 89 | Misua            | fresh stock, good qlty  | 30    | kilo      | 80.00  | 2,400.00     | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 90 | Peas             | green, frozen, 1 kl/pck, no off odor, fresh   | 75    | kilo      | 110.00 | 8,250.00     | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 7   | 7   | 7   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 91 | Peppercorn       | whole, good qlty, pure, clean   | 38    | kilo      | 430.00 | 16,340.00    | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 4   | 4   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 92 | Pancit Miki      | Fresh stock,good quality  | 60    | kilo      | 45.00  | 2,700.00     | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 93 | Rice             | Malagkit, fresh stock, clean pure   | 180   | kilo      | 72.00  | 12,960.00    | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 94 | Salt             | Iodized, 1kl/pk, 1st class, individually packed                                       | 480   | kilo      | 22.00  | 10,560.00    | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 95 | Tokwa            | freshly made, no smell  | 3,300 | piece     | 3.20   | 10,560.00    | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | 275 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 96 | Mongo            | Green whole,clean, dried and free from infestation                                    | 168   | kilo      | 100.00 | 16,800.00    | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 97 | Chili Powder     | 1k/pack,good quality, freshly packed  | 8     | kilo      | 260.00 | 2,080.00     | 4   |     |     |     | 4   | 3   |     |     |     |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 98 | Curry powder     | 1k/pk, good quality   | 10    | kilo      | 280.00 | 2,800.00     | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |       | SUB-TOTAL |        | 120,870.00   |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                  |   |       |           |        |              |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|    | I. GROCERIES     |   |       |           |        |              |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
| 99 | Beans            | salted, 180gms/can, soya black  | 180   | can       | 24.00  | 4,320.00     | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|     |                      |  |       |          |        |            |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|-----|----------------------|--|-------|----------|--------|------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----------------|
| 100 | Sinigang mix         | Tamarind mix, 40 gm/pack,powder  | 350   | pack     | 28.00  | 9,800.00   | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 29  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 101 | Broth                | Cubes (Beef, Pork, Shrimps), 22g/bx  | 1,800 | pack     | 12.00  | 21,600.00  | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 102 | Candy                | 50 pcs, assorted flavor, hard  | 360   | pack     | 40.00  | 14,400.00  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 103 | Catsup               | 4kg / bottle, banana tamis anghang   | 170   | bottle   | 170.00 | 28,900.00  | 15  | 15  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | 14  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 104 | Cocoa                | 100% pure cocoa, 160 gm/can  | 120   | can      | 89.00  | 10,680.00  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 105 | Coffee               | 100 gm/pck, refill, instant, classic   | 2,300 | pack     | 90.00  | 207,000.00 | 191 | 191 | 191 | 191 | 192 | 192 | 192 | 192 | 192 | 192 | 192 | 192 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 106 | Coffee               | complete coffee mix, original, 3 in 1, 14g/pc, 36 pcs/pack                       | 1,300 | pack     | 180.00 | 234,000.00 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 109 | 109 | 109 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 107 | Corn                 | Sweetcorn, 425g/can, whole kernel  | 500   | can      | 38.00  | 19,000.00  | 41  | 41  | 41  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 108 | Corn                 | sweet corn creamstyle, 425/can   | 120   | can      | 28.00  | 3,360.00   | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 109 | Corned beef          | 350 gms/can, Chunkee beef, 100%pure beef   | 500   | can      | 78.00  | 39,000.00  | 41  | 41  | 41  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | 42  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 110 | Cornstarch           | 2 kl/bx, 100 % pure  | 240   | pack     | 173.00 | 41,520.00  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 111 | Crackers             | 10 pcs/pk, crispy 25 gms/ pack, individually wrapped                             | 400   | pack     | 50.00  | 20,000.00  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 34  | 34  | 34  | 34  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 112 | Cream                | all purpose, tetra pack, 250ml   | 200   | pack     | 52.00  | 10,400.00  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 113 | Cream                | thick, 300 g/can premuim quality   | 180   | can      | 72.00  | 12,960.00  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 114 | Cream soup           | chicken, 1k/ pkg   | 24    | pack     | 420.00 | 10,080.00  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 115 | Cream soup           | corn, 1k/ pkg  | 24    | pack     | 454.00 | 10,896.00  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 116 | Cream soup           | Asparagus, 1k/pkg  | 24    | pack     | 445.50 | 10,692.00  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 117 | Cream soup           | Mushroom, 1 kl/pkg   | 40    | pack     | 423.75 | 16,950.00  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 118 | Coffee creamer       | 500gm/pk, Lactose Free   | 1,100 | pack     | 110.00 | 121,000.00 | 92  | 92  | 92  | 92  | 92  | 92  | 92  | 92  | 91  | 91  | 91  | 91  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 119 | Cracker sandwich     | 10 pcs/pk, crispy 34 gms/ pack, assorted filling                                 | 200   | pack     | 51.00  | 10,200.00  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 120 | Cupcake              | fresh stock, 30-35gms/pc., individually wrap, 10pcs./ pck.                       | 600   | pack     | 65.00  | 39,000.00  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 121 | Diabetic formula     | 180gm /boxcappuccino,and chocolate low glycemic index                            | 600   | pack     | 200.00 | 120,000.00 | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
| 122 | Diabetic formula     | w/ slow release CHO blend with low glycemic index,300-400gm/can, powder, vanilla | 600   | can      | 600.00 | 360,000.00 | 68  | 68  | 68  | 68  | 68  | 69  | 69  | 69  | 69  | 69  | 69  | 69  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 123 | Flour                | all purpose, 4kg/pkg, fresh stock  | 180   | pack     | 480.00 | 86,400.00  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 124 | Fruitcocktail        | 850 g/can, tropical (preferred: Del Monte Fiesta)                                | 420   | can      | 85.00  | 35,700.00  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | 35  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 125 | Garbansos            | beans, good qlty, 425 gms/can  | 300   | can      | 35.00  | 10,500.00  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 126 | Hotcake Mix          | fresh stock, instant mix, fluffy, 500 gms/box                                    | 97    | box      | 65.00  | 6,305.00   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9              |
| 127 | Jam                  | mango, strawberry, pineapple flavors, 320gms./bot.                               | 180   | bottle   | 78.00  | 14,040.00  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | 15  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 128 | Jello powder         | assorted color, seaweed extract, 24g/pack  | 144   | pack     | 16.00  | 2,304.00   | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | 12  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 129 | Jello                | Fruit jello, asstd. flavor, 65 gms/pc, 5 pcs/pack                                | 5,000 | pack     | 40.00  | 200,000.00 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | 900 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 130 | Juice                | Pineapple juice,1.36 liter, unsweetened  | 600   | can      | 72.00  | 43,200.00  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | 50  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 131 | Juice                | Pineapple-Orange juice,1.36 liter, sweetened                                     | 400   | can      | 73.00  | 29,200.00  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 33  | 34  | 34  | 34  | 34  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 132 | Juice                | Fruit juice, asstd. flavor, 10 pcs/box, 250ml/pc.                                | 1,000 | box      | 65.00  | 65,000.00  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 83  | 84  | 84  | 84  | 84  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 133 | Ice tea powder       | ice tea, mix drink powder,1kg/pack   | 60    | pack     | 182.00 | 10,920.00  | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 134 | Juice                | Fruit juice, Mango flavor, 10 pcs/box, 250ml/pc.                                 | 400   | box      | 72.00  | 28,800.00  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 71  | 72  | 72  | 72             |
| 135 | Liverspread          | 85gm/can, pork/beef liver  | 350   | can      | 22.00  | 7,700.00   | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 24  | 25             |
| 136 | Luncheon meat        | Pork, 350gm, chinese, beef& pork   | 900   | can      | 66.00  | 59,400.00  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | 75  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 137 | Macaroni elbow/salad | Macaroni, fresh stock, 1 k/pkg:ROYAL   | 200   | pack     | 88.00  | 17,600.00  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 138 | Mackerel             | mackerel in oil 425gms/can   | 200   | can      | 52.00  | 10,400.00  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 139 | Marmalade            | orange 240g / bot  | 200   | bottle   | 80.00  | 16,000.00  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 140 | Mayonnaise           | 3.5 liter /gallon, fresh stock,  | 130   | gallon   | 800.00 | 104,000.00 | 10  | 10  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | 11  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 141 | Milk                 | condensed, 300 ml/can sweetened filled   | 265   | can      | 56.00  | 14,840.00  | 23  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | 22  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 143 | Milk                 | evaporated filled, 370-378 ml  | 1,300 | can      | 41.00  | 53,300.00  | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 108 | 109 | 109 | 109 | 109 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 144 | Choco drink          | powdered, choco malt drink, 1kl/pack   | 60    | pack     | 215.00 | 12,900.00  | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 145 | Milk                 | Formula feeding, 400-425 gm/can, powdered,adult intact formula                   | 1,800 | can      | 550.00 | 990,000.00 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 146 | Milk                 | powder, 700-900 gm/box, filled, new stock  | 1,500 | box      | 272.25 | 408,375.00 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | 125 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 147 | Milk                 | Powdered, for kids, 3-10 yrs old, 400 gm/can                                     | 840   | can      | 500.00 | 420,000.00 | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | 70  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 148 | Margarine            | margarine classic, 1kl/canister  | 60    | canister | 236.00 | 14,160.00  | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|     |                       |   |        |             |          |               |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|-----|-----------------------|---|--------|-------------|----------|---------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|----------------|
| 149 | Mushroom              | Button, whole, 425gm/can, choice  | 280    | can         | 50.00    | 14,000.00     | 23    | 23    | 23    | 23    | 23    | 23    | 23    | 23    | 24    | 24    | 24    | 24    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 150 | Noodle                | Spaghetti, fresh stock, 1 k/pkg   | 400    | pack        | 89.00    | 35,600.00     | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 34    | 34    | 34    | 34    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 151 | Oatmeal               | instant, fresh stock, 1kl/pack  | 100    | pack        | 140.00   | 14,000.00     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 8     | 9     | 9     | 9     | 9     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 152 | Oil                   | Cooking Oil, 17kg/can, pure vegetable oil, no cholesterol, 100% pure                          | 215    | can         | 1,800.00 | 387,000.00    | 17    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 153 | Patis                 | fortified w/ iodine, 1 gal/bot, good quality  | 180    | bottle      | 155.00   | 27,900.00     | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 12    | 12    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 154 | Peas                  | Green, 450g/can, cooked, choice   | 120    | can         | 30.00    | 3,600.00      | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 15    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 155 | Pickle                | mixed / whole 3.6- 4kg/bot  | 25     | bottle      | 420.00   | 10,500.00     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 156 | Pickle                | Pickle Relish, 3.7-4k / bot   | 36     | bottle      | 390.00   | 14,040.00     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 157 | Pimiento              | 200gm/can, red, whole   | 120    | can         | 60.00    | 7,200.00      | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 158 | Pineapple             | Tidbits, 836g in heavy syrup  | 600    | can         | 73.00    | 43,800.00     | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 159 | Pork and Beans        | pork and beans with lycopene,390 gm/can   | 550    | can         | 44.00    | 24,200.00     | 45    | 45    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 160 | Raisin                | dried, natural, california raisin, no oil glacing agent, 425g/pkg                             | 60     | pack        | 142.00   | 8,520.00      | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 161 | Rhum                  | dark, 750ml/bot   | 80     | bottle      | 79.00    | 6,320.00      | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 162 | Sardines              | sardines in tomato sauce 425/can  | 400    | can         | 40.00    | 16,000.00     | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 33    | 34    | 34    | 34    | 34    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 163 | Sauce                 | Tomato, 1 kg/pkg, real tomato, pouch, fresh stock   | 1,500  | pack        | 80.00    | 120,000.00    | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | 125   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 164 | Sauce                 | Soy Sauce (Toyo), 1 gal / bot,soy bean extract,not less than 0.1% sodium benzoate             | 240    | bottle      | 120.00   | 28,800.00     | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | 20    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 165 | Sauce                 | Oyster Sauce,300- 405 ml/bot  | 150    | bottle      | 72.00    | 10,800.00     | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | 13    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 166 | Sausage               | Vienna Sausage, 140g/can, good quality:PUREFOODS  | 700    | can         | 45.00    | 31,500.00     | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 59    | 59    | 59    | 59    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 167 | Seasoning             | Savor, 250ml/bot , liquid, classic  | 120    | bottle      | 68.00    | 8,160.00      | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 168 | Sugar                 | white, refined, 50k/sack  | 25     | sack        | 2,600.00 | 65,000.00     | 3     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 169 | Sugar                 | light/washed, 50k/ sack   | 73     | sack        | 2,300.00 | 167,900.00    | 7     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 170 | Tea                   | 2 gm, 50 pck/box  | 220    | box         | 150.00   | 33,000.00     | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 19    | 19    | 19    | 19    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 171 | Tomato Paste          | 150gm/can, fresh stock  | 600    | can         | 33.00    | 19,800.00     | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 172 | Tuna                  | chunks,180 gms, in water  | 700    | can         | 45.00    | 31,500.00     | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 58    | 59    | 59    | 59    | 59    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 173 | Vinegar               | good qlty. Nat.aciddity, no artificial ingredients, 1gal/bot, cane vinegar                    | 170    | bottle      | 115.00   | 19,550.00     | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 14    | 15    | 15    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 174 | Pancit Canton         | Canton, good quality,fresh stock 1k/pk  | 200    | pack        | 130.00   | 26,000.00     | 16    | 16    | 16    | 16    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 175 | Lechon Sauce          | all round, sarsa, 500gm, lechon sauce   | 140    | bottle      | 45.00    | 6,300.00      | 11    | 11    | 11    | 11    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | 12    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 176 | Pancit Sotanghon      | Sotanghon, good quality,1k/pk, premium, sapporo class,wrapped in plastic, longkow, green bean | 80     | kilo        | 175.00   | 14,000.00     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 177 | Pancit Bihon          | Bijon, shiny, fresh stock,500gm/pck,1st class,good quality                                    | 550    | pack        | 34.00    | 18,700.00     | 45    | 45    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | 46    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 178 | Water                 | Mineral, 350ml/bottle   | 24,000 | bottle      | 9.00     | 216,000.00    | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 2,000 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 179 | Water                 | Mineral,5gal/container  | 220    | gal         | 30.00    | 6,600.00      | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 18    | 19    | 19    | 19    | 19    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 180 | Worchestershire Sauce | Genuine, 150 ml, 5fl.oz/bot.  | 67     | bottle      | 90.00    | 6,030.00      | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 5     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | 6     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|     |                       |   |        | SUB-TOTAL   |          | 5,479,122.00  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|     |                       |   |        |             |          |               |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |
|     |                       |   |        | GRAND TOTAL |          | 19,565,342.00 |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

MR. PONCIANO P. BRAZA  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. CLARISSA G. VICTUELLES  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct by:

MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA  
Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MRS. NORA L. DIAZ  
HBAC Chairman

MS. MAYO G. SANTIAGO  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - RICE

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM | SPECIFICATION                                       | TOTAL QTY | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|------|---|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------------|
|          |      |   |           |             |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                                      |
| 1        | Rice | semi laon, long whole, well milled,<br>well cleaned | 1,200     | sack        | 1,850.00  | 2,220,000.00 | 100                              | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100  | 100 | 100  | 100 | 100 | 100 | Gov't to<br>Gov't                    |
|          |      |   |           | GRAND TOTAL |           | 2,220,000.00 |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                      |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct by:

MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA  
Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - KITCHEN UTENSILS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS               | SPECIFICATIONS                                   | TOTAL QTY | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL      | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|---------------------|--|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------------|
|          |                     |  |           |             |           |            | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                                      |
|          | J. KITCHEN UTENSILS |  |           |             |           |            |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                      |
| 1        | Blender             | liquifier- blender, 220V, 10 speed               | 1         | piece       | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00   |                                  |     |     | 1   |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 2        | Bowl                | porcelain, plain white, 4" round                 | 300       | piece       | 30.00     | 9,000.00   |                                  |     | 150 |     |     |     |      |     | 150  |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 4        | Crate               | plastic, heavy duty, w/ holes                    | 10        | piece       | 500.00    | 5,000.00   | 5                                |     |     |     |     |     | 5    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 5        | Fork                | table fork, Stainless, 7"                        | 50        | piece       | 25.00     | 1,250.00   |                                  |     |     |     |     | 50  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 6        | Mami Bowl           | porcelain, plain white, 5" diameter              | 300       | piece       | 35.00     | 10,500.00  |                                  |     | 150 |     |     |     |      |     | 150  |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 8        | Plates              | Dining, porcelain, round 10"x12",<br>plain white | 300       | piece       | 45.00     | 13,500.00  |                                  |     |     |     |     | 150 |      |     |      |     | 150 |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 9        | Saucer              | porcelain, plain white, 5-6"                     | 300       | piece       | 32.00     | 9,600.00   |                                  |     | 150 |     |     |     |      |     | 150  |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 10       | Spoons              | table spoon, Stainless, 7"                       | 50        | piece       | 25.00     | 1,250.00   |                                  |     |     |     |     | 50  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 11       | Stove               | C-40 pressure LPG burner                         | 3         | set         | 2,300.00  | 6,900.00   |                                  |     |     | 2   |     |     |      |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 12       | Tray                | plastic, 18 x 14, color brown, red<br>and cream  | 200       | piece       | 120.00    | 24,000.00  | 50                               |     |     | 50  |     |     |      | 50  |      |     |     | 50  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 13       | Caldero             | iron cast, size no. 3 as per sample              | 5         | piece       | 756.00    | 3,780.00   |                                  |     | 3   |     |     |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 14       | Caldero             | iron cast,size no.4 as per sample                | 10        | piece       | 1,450.00  | 14,500.00  |                                  |     |     |     |     |     | 10   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 15       | Colander            | stainless  | 2         | piece       | 340.00    | 680.00     |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      | 2   |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 16       | Cups and Saucers    | porcelain  | 60        | set         | 45.00     | 2,700.00   |                                  |     | 60  |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 17       | Dipper              | stainless,medium size                            | 2         | piece       | 340.00    | 680.00     |                                  |     |     |     |     | 2   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 18       | Juicer              | Heavy Duty                                       | 1         | piece       | 1,700.00  | 1,700.00   |                                  |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 19       | Pan                 | stainless, 21x30 / shallow                       | 10        | pieces      | 2,000.00  | 20,000.00  |                                  |     | 10  |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 20       | Pan                 | stainless deep / 21x30                           | 10        | pieces      | 2,500.00  | 25,000.00  |                                  |     | 10  |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 21       | Pan non stick       | 28 cm/ Heavy Duty                                | 5         | pieces      | 850.00    | 4,250.00   |                                  |     | 5   |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 22       | Pan Pyrex           | 9x13, pan oven/ microwave                        | 5         | pieces      | 950.00    | 4,750.00   |                                  |     | 5   |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 23       | Teaspoon            | stainless  | 100       | piece       | 12.00     | 1,200.00   |                                  |     | 100 |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
|          |                     |  |           | GRAND TOTAL |           | 163,740.00 |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                      |

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section

MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA  
Nutritionist Dietitian III



Head, HBAC Secretariat

TWG

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - PAPER AND CLEANING MATERIALS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                         | SPECIFICATIONS  | TOTAL QTY | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL        | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|-------------------------------|---|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--------------------------------------|
|          |                               |   |           |             |           |              | Jan                              | Feb   | Mar   | Apr   | May   | Jun   | July  | Aug   | Sept  | Oct   | Nov   | Dec   |                                      |
|          | H. PAPER & CLEANING MATERIALS |   |           |             |           |              |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |
| 1        | Aluminum foil                 | 12" x 300m  | 30        | rolls       | 485.00    | 14,550.00    | 2                                | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 2        | Counter Bag/ Sandwich Bag     | 1,000 pcs/pk, no.2 sandwich bag                           | 30        | pack        | 150.00    | 4,500.00     | 2                                | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 3        | Bag                           | Plastic,2 1/2x4, 100 pcs/pack                             | 1,800     | pack        | 12.00     | 21,600.00    | 150                              | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | 150   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 4        | Bowl, paper, 500cc            | w/ print Hot, Paper bowl plain,<br>500 cc                 | 22,000    | piece       | 2.00      | 44,000.00    | 500                              | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 5        | Box, paper spaghetti          | Laminated paper spaghetti box                             | 65,000    | piece       | 3.00      | 195,000.00   | 5,416                            | 5,416 | 5,416 | 5,416 | 5,416 | 5,416 | 5,416 | 5,417 | 5,417 | 5,417 | 5,417 | 5,417 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 6        | Cap                           | Sanitary, disposable, 100pcs/pkg                          | 120       | pkg         | 137.00    | 16,440.00    | 10                               | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 7        | Cup, paper                    | Cup, paper, white, 8oz                                    | 23,000    | piece       | 1.10      | 25,300.00    | 1,916                            | 1,916 | 1,916 | 1,916 | 1,916 | 1,916 | 1,916 | 1,917 | 1,917 | 1,917 | 1,917 | 1,917 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 8        | Cup, paper                    | Cup, paper, white, 16oz                                   | 36,000    | piece       | 2.10      | 75,600.00    | 3,000                            | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 9        | Cup                           | sauce, 3.5oz, white, 50pcs./pack                          | 204       | pack        | 33.00     | 237.00       | 17                               | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 10       | Cup, paper                    | Cup, paper, white, 6.5oz                                  | 12,000    | piece       | 1.00      | 12,000.00    | 833                              | 833   | 833   | 833   | 833   | 833   | 833   | 824   | 824   | 824   | 824   | 824   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 11       | Bowl                          | paper, plain white, 320cc                                 | 6,000     | pc          | 1.60      | 9,600.00     | 500                              | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | 500   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 11       | Plastic Lids, 16 oz           | 16oz, 100 pcs./pack                                       | 360       | pack        | 70.00     | 25,200.00    | 30                               | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 12       | Detergent                     | liquid, 1 gallon/<br>bottle,dishwashing,all purpose       | 504       | gallon      | 150.00    | 75,600.00    | 42                               | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | 42    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 13       | Face mask                     | 50pcs./box, ear loop, 2ply, white                         | 120       | boxes       | 82.00     | 9,840.00     | 10                               | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 14       | Apron                         | Disposable apron, 100 pcs/pack                            | 27        | pack        | 240.00    | 6,480.00     | 2                                | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 15       | Gloves                        | plastic, disposable, 100 pcs/pack,<br>polybag             | 204       | pkg         | 34.00     | 6,936.00     | 17                               | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | 17    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 16       | Napkin                        | Paper napkin,2,800pcs./bundle, 2<br>quartered fold        | 15        | bundle      | 605.00    | 9,075.00     | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 2     | 2     | 2     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 17       | Paper Towel                   | paper towel,175pcs/pack,30<br>packs/case, 205 mm x 215 mm | 15        | case        | 1,360.00  | 20,400.00    | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 2     | 2     | 2     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 18       | Paper doiles                  | 10x14.5 white, rectangle, 250<br>pcs/pack                 | 30        | pack        | 620.00    | 18,600.00    | 2                                | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 19       | Plate                         | Paper plate, 7",round laminated<br>50 pcs/pkg             | 600       | pack        | 42.00     | 25,200.00    | 50                               | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | 50    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 20       | Plate                         | Paper plate, 9" , laminated 50<br>pcs/pkg, round, large   | 80        | pack        | 50.00     | 4,000.00     | 6                                | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 21       | Plate                         | silver plate, 9" , 50pcs./ pack,<br>round, laminated      | 80        | pack        | 63.00     | 5,040.00     | 6                                | 6     | 6     | 6     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 22       | Polyvinyl film                | 15x500 cm, 30 micron                                      | 730       | rolls       | 550.00    | 401,500.00   | 60                               | 60    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | 61    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 23       | Spoon                         | Plastic, white, 25 pc/pkg                                 | 360       | pack        | 24.00     | 8,640.00     | 30                               | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 24       | Toothpick                     | cocktail,1000pcs./box,flower                              | 30        | box         | 112.00    | 3,360.00     | 2                                | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 2     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | 3     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 25       | Stirrer                       | plastic,coffee stirrer, 1k/ pack                          | 15        | kilo        | 120.00    | 1,800.00     | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 2     | 2     | 2     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 26       | Scouring pad                  | stainless steel, 12pcs/pck                                | 10        | pack        | 200.00    | 2,000.00     | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     |       | 1     |       | 1     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 27       | Fork                          | Plastic, white, 25 pc/pkg, large,<br>sturdy               | 360       | pkg         | 22.00     | 7,920.00     | 30                               | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | 30    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 28       | Paper placemat with EAMC logo | standard tray size  | 25,000    | piece       | 1.75      | 43,750.00    | 2,083                            | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,083 | 2,084 | 2,084 | 2,084 | 2,084 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 29       | Towel                         | Cloth towel, 1 dozen/pack                                 | 12        | pack        | 130.00    | 1,560.00     | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 30       | Paper bag                     | brown, no. 12,500#/ pk                                    | 12        | pack        | 500.00    | 6,000.00     | 1                                | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | 1     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
|          |                               |   |           | GRAND TOTAL |           | 1,101,728.00 |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |

MR. PETER B. LUEGO

MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA

Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - BAKED PRODUCTS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS             | SPECIFICATIONS                         | TOTAL QTY | UNIT        | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|-------------------|--|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--------------------------------------|
|          |                   |  |           |             |           |              | Jan                              | Feb   | Mar   | Apr   | May   | Jun   | July  | Aug   | Sept  | Oct   | Nov   | Dec   |                                      |
|          | E. BAKED PRODUCTS |  |           |             |           |              |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |
| 1        | Creambread        | 500g/loaf, freshly baked, fine texture | 10,200    | loaf        | 57.00     | 581,400.00   | 850                              | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | 850   | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 2        | Hamburger Bun     | 40 gm/pc, freshly baked                | 80,200    | piece       | 3.30      | 264,660.00   | 6,683                            | 6,683 | 6,683 | 6,683 | 6,683 | 6,683 | 6,684 | 6,684 | 6,684 | 6,684 | 5,000 | 5,000 | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 3        | Hotdog Bun        | 40 gm/pc, freshly baked                | 67,000    | piece       | 3.30      | 221,100.00   | 5,583                            | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,583 | 5,584 | 5,584 | 5,584 | 5,584 | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
| 4        | Pan de sal        | 40g/pc, freshly baked, sweet           | 93,000    | piece       | 3.30      | 306,900.00   | 7,750                            | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | 7,750 | PUBLIC BIDDING                       |
|          |                   |  |           | GRAND TOTAL |           | 1,374,060.00 |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |                                      |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct by:

MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA  
Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE C. LOU VEGA  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
East Avenue Diliman Quezon City  
Nutrition and Dietetics Service  
  
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION OF FOOD SUPPLIES  
(TAHAN-TAHAHAN)

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS             | UNIT  | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |                |               |               | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|-------------------|-------|-----|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|
|          |                   |       |     |           |              | First Quarter                    | Second Quarter | Third Quarter | Forth Quarter |                                      |
| FRUITS   |                   |       |     |           |              |                                  |                |               |               |                                      |
|          | 1 Banana, Lacatan | Kilo  | 324 | 43.00     | 13,932.00    | 81                               | 81             | 81            | 81            | Public Bidding                       |
|          | 2 Banana, Saba    | Piece | 432 | 3         | 1,296.00     | 108                              | 108            | 108           | 108           | Public Bidding                       |

|                      |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|----------------------|----|-----------------|-------|-----------|--------|------------|------|------|------|------|----------------|
|                      | 3  | Naranghita      | Kilo  | 144       | 45     | 6,480.00   | 36   | 36   | 36   | 36   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 4  | Ripe Mango      | Kilo  | 96        | 89     | 8,544.00   | 24   | 24   | 24   | 24   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 5  | Ripe Papaya     | Kilo  | 432       | 25     | 10,800.00  | 108  | 108  | 108  | 108  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 6  | Ripe Pineapple  | Kilo  | 204       | 45     | 9,180.00   | 51   | 51   | 51   | 51   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 7  | Watermelon      | Kilo  | 24        | 98     | 2,352.00   | 6    | 6    | 6    | 6    | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 52,584.00  |      |      |      |      |                |
| VEGETABLES           |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 1  | Ampalaya Leaves | Kilo  | 12        | 80     | 960.00     | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 2  | Ampalaya fruits | Kilo  | 93        | 70     | 6,510.00   | 24   | 24   | 24   | 24   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 3  | Cabbage         | Kilo  | 132       | 50     | 6,600.00   | 33   | 33   | 33   | 33   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 4  | Calabasa        | Kilo  | 150       | 25     | 3,750.00   | 37 ½ | 37 ½ | 37 ½ | 37 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 5  | Calamansi       | Kilo  |           | 54     | -          |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 6  | Camote          | Kilo  | 72        | 40     | 2,880.00   | 18   | 18   | 18   | 18   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 7  | Carrots         | Kilo  | 42        | 60     | 2,520.00   | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 8  | Eggplant        | Kilo  | 210       | 56     | 11,760.00  | 52 ½ | 52 ½ | 52 ½ | 52 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 9  | Frozen Peas     | Kilo  | 12        | 110    | 1,320.00   | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 10 | Garlic          | Kilo  | 42        | 90     | 3,780.00   | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 11 | Ginger          | Kilo  | 36        | 90     | 3,240.00   | 9    | 9    | 9    | 9    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 12 | Green Papaya    | Kilo  | 128       | 30     | 3,840.00   | 31 ½ | 31 ½ | 31 ½ | 31 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 13 | Habichueles     | Kilo  | 138       | 60     | 8,280.00   | 34 ½ | 34 ½ | 34 ½ | 34 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 14 | Kangkong        | Kilo  | 132       | 44.00  | 5,808.00   | 33   | 33   | 33   | 33   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 15 | Malungay Leaves | Kilo  | 240       | 60.00  | 14,400.00  | 60   | 60   | 60   | 60   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 16 | Native Pechay   | Kilo  | 72        | 56.00  | 4,032.00   | 18   | 18   | 18   | 18   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 17 | Potato          | Kilo  | 24        | 50     | 1,200.00   | 6    | 6    | 6    | 6    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 18 | R & G Pepper    | Kilo  | 12        | 200    | 2,400.00   | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 19 | Sayote          | Kilo  | 144       | 35     | 5,040.00   | 36   | 36   | 36   | 36   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 20 | Singcamas       | Kilo  | 36        | 58     | 2,088.00   | 9    | 9    | 9    | 9    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 21 | Sitao           | Kilo  | 162       | 85     | 13,770.00  | 40 ½ | 40 ½ | 40 ½ | 40 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 22 | Togue           | Kilo  | 96        | 48     | 4,608.00   | 24   | 24   | 24   | 24   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 23 | Tomatoes        | Kilo  | 216       | 65     | 14,040.00  | 54   | 54   | 54   | 54   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 24 | Onion Bulb      | Kilo  | 48        | 85     | 4,080.00   | 12   | 12   | 12   | 12   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 25 | Onion Leaks     | Kilo  | 6         | 150    | 900.00     | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 26 | Onion Spring    | Kilo  | 12        | 150    | 1,800.00   | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 27 | Okra            | Kilo  | 42        | 52.00  | 2,184.00   | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | 10 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 28 | Patola          | Kilo  | 30        | 60.00  | 1,800.00   | 7 ½  | 7 ½  | 7 ½  | 7 ½  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 29 | Upo             | Kilo  | 144       | 30.00  | 4,320.00   | 36   | 36   | 36   | 36   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 30 | Radish          | Kilo  | 20        | 70.00  | 1,400.00   | 5    | 5    | 5    | 5    | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 139,310.00 |      |      |      |      |                |
| Meat/Poultry         |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 1  | Chicken Breast  | Kilo  | 72        | 170.00 | 12,240.00  | 18   | 18   | 18   | 18   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 2  | G. Pork Kasim   | Kilo  | 120       | 190.00 | 22,800.00  | 30   | 30   | 30   | 30   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 3  | Pork Kasim      | Kilo  | 48        | 185.00 | 8,880.00   | 12   | 12   | 12   | 12   | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 43,920.00  |      |      |      |      |                |
| Fish & Fish Products |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 1  | Alumahan        | Kilo  | 108       | 155.00 | 16,740.00  | 27   | 27   | 27   | 27   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 2  | Bangus          | Kilo  | 192       | 130.00 | 24,960.00  | 48   | 48   | 48   | 48   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 3  | Bagoong Alamang | Kilo  | 12        | 65.00  | 780.00     | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | Public Bidding |
|                      | 4  | Bagoong Isda    | Kilo  | 15        | 60.00  | 900.00     | 3 ½  | 3 ½  | 3 ½  | 3 ½  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 5  | Dried Alamang   | Kilo  | 6         |        | -          | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | 1 ½  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 6  | Dried Dilis     | Kilo  | 54        |        | -          | 13 ½ | 13 ½ | 13 ½ | 13 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 7  | Fresh Alamang   | Kilo  | 48        | 150.00 | 7,200.00   | 12   | 12   | 12   | 12   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 8  | Hibe            | Kilo  | 36        |        | -          | 9    | 9    | 9    | 9    | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 50,580.00  |      |      |      |      |                |
| Baked Products       |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 1  | Cream Bread     | Kilo  | 768       | 55     | 42,240.00  | 192  | 192  | 192  | 192  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 2  | Humburger Buns  | Kilo  | 3600      | 3.3    | 11,880.00  | 900  | 900  | 900  | 900  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 3  | Pandesal        | Kilo  | 1440      | 3.3    | 4,752.00   | 360  | 360  | 360  | 360  | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 58,872.00  |      |      |      |      |                |
| Miscellaneous        |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |
|                      | 1  | Tokwa           | Piece | 936       | 3.2    | 2,995.20   | 234  | 234  | 234  | 234  | Public Bidding |
|                      | 2  | Tofu            | Piece | 84        | 35     | 2,940.00   | 21   | 21   | 21   | 21   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 3  | Mongo Beans     | Kilo  | 96        | 100    | 9,600.00   | 24   | 24   | 24   | 24   | Public Bidding |
|                      | 4  | Navy Beans      | Kilo  | 50        | 80     | 4,000.00   | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 5  | Malagkit Rice   | Kilo  | 50        | 72     | 3,600.00   | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      | 6  | Salt            | Kilo  | 50        | 22     | 1,100.00   | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | 12 ½ | Public Bidding |
|                      |    |                 |       | Sub-Total |        | 24,235.20  |      |      |      |      |                |
| Groceries            |    |                 |       |           |        |            |      |      |      |      |                |

|   |  |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|
| <p>Prepared by:</p> <p><b>MR. PETER B. LUEGO</b><br/> Head, Procurement Section<br/> Head, HBAC Secretariat</p> |  | <p>Certified Correct by:</p> <p><b>MA. LOURDES M. ABELLERA</b><br/> Nutritionist Dietitian III<br/> TWG</p> |  |
| <p>Approved by:</p> <p><b>DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO</b><br/> HBAC Chairman</p>                                      |  | <p><b>MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO</b><br/> HBAC, Vice-Chairman</p>   |  |
| <p><b>MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON</b><br/> HBAC Member</p>   |  | <p><b>MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA</b><br/> HBAC Member</p>   |  |
|   |  | <p><b>ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO</b><br/> HBAC Member</p>   |  |
|   |  | <p><b>MS. FLOR P. BURGOS</b><br/> HBAC Member</p>   |  |
|   |  | <p><b>MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO</b><br/> HBAC Member</p>   |  |

[illegible]

|    |   |  |   |       |             |               |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  |                |
|----|---|--|---|-------|-------------|---------------|---|------------|---|------------|---|-----------|--|--|----------------|
| 11 | Exhaust Fan   | heavy duty, 3 blades, biggest  | 6 | unit  | 4,900.00    | 29,400.00     | 6 | 29,400.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | Food Conveyor (Non- heated)   | Stainless steel body and push handle, 72 trays capacity, w/o soup container rack, heavy duty wheels, all around rubber bumper, 57-74" L x31-36"W x42-54" H   | 2 | unit  | 360,000.00  | 720,000.00    | 2 | 720,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | Food Conveyor   | with heater, 72 capacity   | 2 | unit  | 192,000.00  | 384,000.00    | 2 | 384,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | Food Conveyor   | with heater, 24 capacity   | 2 | unit  | 96,000.00   | 192,000.00    | 2 | 192,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15 | Microwave   | 16 liters  | 2 | 32160 | 7,480.00    | 14,960.00     | 2 | 14,960.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16 | Mobile Trolley Food Cart  | 4 layers, DIM-1800Lx600Wx1520H mm;using 3/4 dia.post frame in mirror finish, 1/2SSdia.for horizontal bracing in mirror finish,3" caster wheel swivel and with braakers; GA 14SS top plate in local hairline finish | 4 | unit  | 32,160.00   | 128,640.00    | 4 | 128,640.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | Food processor Machine  | with 5 types of plate. Heavy duty, s/s food grade  | 2 | unit  | 81,600.00   | 163,200.00    | 2 | 163,200.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | Freezer   | stainless steel,4 door upright, 79"x48-56"x29-32", -15C to -20C temperature, 25C ambient, 2Hp Air Cooled Blower Type, Heater Defrost   | 3 | unit  | 168,000.00  | 504,000.00    | 2 | 336,000.00 | 1 | 168,000.00 |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | Gas Oven  | 3 decker, 9 tray, stainless steel, 51.61x38x68.55 (LWD)  | 1 | unit  | 360,000.00  | 360,000.00    | 1 | 360,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20 | Gas Oven  | 2 decker stanless with stand   | 1 | unit  | 288,000.00  | 288,000.00    | 1 | 288,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21 | Hot Holding Cabinet   | (food warmer cart), stainless steel.Dim-1450Lx900Wx1780H mm, voltage-220/60Hz; power 2.2kw   | 1 | unit  | 304,800.00  | 304,800.00    | 1 | 304,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22 | Griddle Pan   | stainless gas supply 800-750   | 1 | unit  | 60,000.00   | 60,000.00     | 1 | 60,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Juice Dispenser   | 2 level,9L capacity, SS material, power supply220v/60Hz;refrigeration temp.5-10C   | 2 | unit  | 38,500.00   | 77,000.00     | 2 | 77,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Ice Shaver  | Production-1.8KG./min.,220v/60Hz   | 1 | unit  | 36,000.00   | 36,000.00     | 1 | 36,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Kawa Cooker   | with cooker, 37", heavy duty   | 2 | set   | 75,600.00   | 151,200.00    | 2 | 151,200.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Oven Toaster  | heavy duty, w/ timer setting, 8 capacity, curved type  | 1 | unit  | 5,750.00    | 5,750.00      | 1 | 5,750.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Preparation Table   | stainless steel, gauge 16, 115"Lx37"Wx31"H,  | 2 | unit  | 51,750.00   | 103,500.00    | 2 | 103,500.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Pressure Cooker   | Heavy duty, 2L   | 1 | unit  | 5,750.00    | 5,750.00      | 1 | 5,750.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Pushcart  | utility cart, stainless steel, 2-deck, 800mmx 510mmx864mm(LWH) (31.52"x20.09"x34.04"), 18S/S tubular frame, caster wheels (2) with brakes  | 2 | unit  | 42,000.00   | 84,000.00     | 2 | 84,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Pushcart  | 3 deck/shelves tainless steel  | 2 | units | 48,000.00   | 96,000.00     | 2 | 96,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Refrigerator  | 2 doors, heavy duty  | 3 | units | 60,000.00   | 180,000.00    | 3 | 180,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | Rice Cooker/ Steamer  | Cooking time: 30-45 mins, Capacity per deck: 19-20 kilos, stainless steel, 3 deck cabinet, 361x28Wx54H   | 1 | unit  | 276,000.00  | 276,000.00    | 1 | 276,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Rice Cooker   | 50 cups, gas supply  | 2 | unit  | 17,250.00   | 34,500.00     | 2 | 34,500.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Sandok  | stainless, 6-7 dia. 25-33 length   | 4 | pcs   | 3,000.00    | 12,000.00     | 4 | 12,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35 | Open Top High Pressure Oven   | stainless steel  | 2 | unit  | 180,000.00  | 360,000.00    | 2 | 360,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Soiled Dish Cart  | 3 layers   | 2 | unit  | 57,500.00   | 115,000.00    | 2 | 115,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Weighing Scale  | Digital  | 1 | unit  | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00     | 1 | 30,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Stove   | LPG Burner, C40 pressure   | 2 | units | 2,185.00    | 4,370.00      | 2 | 4,370.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Vegetable Preparation Machine   | A-560, B-300,C-300,D-195, E-360; Weight Net 11kg; 230V/50h2, Speed 1500rpm, weight gross 13 kg   | 2 | units | 80,500.00   | 161,000.00    | 1 | 80,500.00  |   |            | 1 | 80,500.00 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | 6 Open Burner   | with stand and under shewlves  | 2 | units | 300,000.00  | 600,000.00    | 2 | 600,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Office partition & worktops,executive tables and office chairs & sofa |  |   |       | 352,248.00  | 352,248.00    |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |   |  |   |       | GRAND TOTAL | 10,222,918.00 |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  |                |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

Certified Correct By:

MRS. CLARISSA VICTUELLES  
Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                     | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY | UNIT   | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREME |
|----------|---------------------------|--|-----|--------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|------------------------------|
|          |                           |  |     |        | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                              |
|          | OFFICE SUPPLIES           |  |     |        |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                              |
| 1        | Computer Ribbon           | for LX-300 , black   | 240 | pieces | 20                               | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20   | 20  | 20   | 20  | 20  | 20  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 2        | Bond paper                | white , standard size  | 360 | reams  | 30                               | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 3        | Ball pen                  | black, fine point  | 60  | pieces | 10                               |     | 10  |     | 10  |     | 10   |     | 10   |     | 10  |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 4        | Permanent marker          | black, bullet point,12 pieces/box  | 100 | boxes  | 25                               |     |     | 25  |     |     | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 5        | Log book                  | 500 pages, bookbinded  | 100 | pieces | 25                               |     |     | 25  |     |     | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 6        | Log book                  | 300 pages, bookbinded  | 100 | pieces | 25                               |     |     | 25  |     |     | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 7        | Computer Continuous Forms | 3 ply, 280mm x 378mm (11" x 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond, 55 gsm., 500 sets/box | 30  | boxes  | 5                                |     | 5   |     | 5   |     | 5    |     | 5    |     | 5   |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 8        | Stock card                | standard   | 200 | pieces | 100                              |     |     |     |     |     | 100  |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 9        | Correction fluid          | water base, Quick dry, 20 ml   | 20  | pieces | 10                               |     |     |     |     |     | 10   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 10       | Scotch tape               | Clear transparent, medium size   | 200 | pieces | 50                               |     |     | 50  |     |     | 50   |     |      | 50  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 11       | Masking tape              | medium size,12pcs/bx   | 120 | boxes  | 30                               |     |     | 30  |     |     | 30   |     |      | 30  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 12       | Staple wire               | standard 1/4 staples, 5000's/box   | 20  | boxes  | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 13       | Paper clip                | No. 2, 33mm, 100 's/box  | 60  | boxes  | 20                               |     |     |     | 20  |     |      |     | 20   |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 14       | Folder                    | large, any color   | 100 | pieces | 50                               |     |     |     |     | 50  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 15       | Folder                    | small, any color   | 100 | pieces | 50                               |     |     |     |     | 50  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 16       | Tissue paper              | (for Drug testing) , soft,absorbent any color                                      | 80  | pieces | 20                               |     |     | 20  |     |     | 20   |     |      | 20  |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 18       | Industrial Fan            | Big, Heavy duty, metal fan , 220 v.  | 4   | units  | 1                                |     | 1   |     |     | 1   |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 19       | Computer table w/ chairs  | wooden computer table with chair   | 4   | sets   | 1                                |     | 1   |     |     | 1   |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 20       | Office chairs             | leatherette with Adjustable lock, black  | 24  | units  | 6                                |     |     | 6   |     |     | 6    |     |      | 6   |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 21       | Sofa chair                | long,leatherette, blue color (Chairman's room )                                    | 2   | units  |                                  |     |     |     |     | 2   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 22       | Stool Chairs              | adjustable, without back and arm rest, any color                                   | 5   | pieces |                                  |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 23       | Airconditioned            | window type,2 Hp ,220 volts  | 4   | unit   |                                  | 2   |     |     |     |     | 2    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 24       | Airconditioned            | 3-toner airconditioned   | 2   | unit   |                                  | 1   |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 25       | Electric Fan              | Industrial type, large   | 3   | units  |                                  | 2   |     |     |     | 2   |      |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 26       | Computer with printer     | Computer with high memory and colored printer                                      | 1   | set    |                                  | 1   |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 27       | Household refrigerator    | 12 cu.ft, self-frost,3 level divider   | 4   | units  |                                  | 1   |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1   |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 28       | Monoblock chairs          | small, tall, without armrest   | 50  | pieces | 25                               |     |     |     |     | 25  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 29       | Monoblock chairs          | long seater without arm  | 20  | pieces |                                  | 10  |     |     |     |     | 10   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 30       | Xerox machine             | table top,automatic machine  | 1   | unit   |                                  |     |     |     |     | 1   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 31       | Swivel Chairs             | big, without arm rest, any color   | 3   | pieces | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 32       | Computer Chairs           | swivel type, without arm rest, any color   | 2   | pieces | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 33       | Filing Cabinet            | steel, big, 4 shelves, any color   | 1   | pieces | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 34       | Filing Cabinet            | steel, small, 3 shelves, any color   | 1   | pieces | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |

NOTE: Technical Specifications for each Item/Project being proposed shall be submitted as part of the PPMP

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                                      | SPECIFICATIONS                             | QTY   | UNIT       | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|--|--|-------|------------|-----------|--------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|--------------------------------------|
|          |  |  |       |            |           |              | Jan  | Feb  | Mar  | Apr  | May  | Jun  | July | Aug  | Sept | Oct  | Nov  | Dec  |                                      |
|          | MICROSCOPY                                 |  |       |            |           |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |                                      |
| 1        | Test for Salmonella Tyhosa                 | IgG/IgM rapid test                         | 600   | test       | 260.00    | 156,000.00   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | 50   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 2        | Pregnancy test reagent                     | rapid test, 25 pcs per box                 | 200   | box        | 625.00    | 125,000.00   | 50   |      |      | 50   |      |      | 50   |      |      | 50   |      |      | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 3        | Dengue combo test NS1Ag/IgG IgM            | rapid test, drop type/10 test per box      | 1,000 | box        | 600.00    | 600,000.00   | 250  |      |      | 250  |      |      | 250  |      |      | 250  |      |      | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 4        | Test for E. Histolytica                    | serological test/pack                      | 20    | pack       | 750.00    | 15,000.00    | 1    | 2    | 2    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 2    | 2    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 5        | Benedict's reagent                         | solution, commercially prepared, 1:/bottle | 14    | bottle     | 425.00    | 5,950.00     | 2    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 2    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 6        | Glacial acetic acid                        | solution, 1L/bottle                        | 14    | bottle     | 550.00    | 7,700.00     | 2    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 1    | 2    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 7        | Fecal Concentration technique              | fecal concentration                        | 300   | pc or test | 54.00     | 16,200.00    | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 8        | Occult Blood Test                          | card type/with positive control            | 300   | test       | 42.00     | 12,600.00    | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | 25   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 9        | Stool Sample Container                     | with loop/piece                            | 3,750 | piece      | 15.00     | 56,250.00    | 312  | 313  | 313  | 312  | 312  | 313  | 313  | 312  | 312  | 313  | 313  | 312  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 10       | Test for Leptospirosis                     | rapid test, IgG/IgM (LAT)                  | 500   | test       | 290.00    | 145,000.00   | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 11       | Acid basic litmus paper                    | Ph reaction for acid and alkaline          | 100   | pack       | 80.00     | 8,000.00     | 10   | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 10   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 12       | Drug test reagent with unsterile container | Dual THC/Met per pc/kit                    | 2,000 | piece/kit  | 50.00     | 100,000.00   | 166  | 167  | 167  | 166  | 167  | 167  | 167  | 166  | 167  | 167  | 167  | 166  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 13       | China glass slides                         | plain 72's/box                             | 700   | box        | 49.00     | 34,300.00    | 59   | 58   | 58   | 59   | 58   | 58   | 59   | 58   | 58   | 59   | 58   | 58   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 14       | Cover glass                                | 24 x 24 by 200'S                           | 100   | box        | 81.00     | 8,100.00     | 10   | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 8    | 10   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 15       | Applicator                                 | wooden stick 500/pack                      | 500   | pack       | 90.00     | 45,000.00    | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | 42   | 42   | 41   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 16       | Urine strip H10-800 10-para with machine   | H10-800/100 strips per vial                | 400   | vial       | 1,500.00  | 600,000.00   | 34   | 33   | 33   | 34   | 33   | 33   | 34   | 33   | 33   | 34   | 33   | 33   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 17       | Concetrated Cleaning Liquid                | 1x200ml                                    | 20    | bottle     | 4,500.00  | 90,000.00    | 2    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 2    | 1    | 2    | 2    | 1    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 18       | Urine, Control 1                           | 1x8ml                                      | 6     | bottle     | 1,800.00  | 10,800.00    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 19       | Urine, Control 2                           | 1x8ml                                      | 6     | bottle     | 1,800.00  | 10,800.00    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 20       | Sheath                                     | 20L  | 30    | bottle     | 62,900.00 | 1,887,000.00 | 3    | 2    | 3    | 2    | 3    | 2    | 3    | 2    | 3    | 2    | 3    | 2    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 21       | Diluent, Urine                             | 4x500ml                                    | 3     | pack       | 51,000.00 | 153,000.00   | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 22       | Detergent, Urine                           | 4x500ml                                    | 3     | pack       | 45,800.00 | 137,400.00   | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 23       | Standard solution urine                    | 125ml                                      | 2     | bottle     | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 24       | Focusing solution urine                    | 125ml                                      | 8     | bottle     | 17,000.00 | 136,000.00   | 1    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 1    | 0    | 1    | 1    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 25       | Control, positive                          | 125ml                                      | 2     | bottle     | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 26       | Control, negative                          | 125ml                                      | 2     | bottle     | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 1    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | 0    | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
| 27       | Urine Sample Container, unsterile          | piece                                      | 42000 | piece      | 5.00      | 210,000.00   | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | 3500 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                    |
|          |  |  |       | STB-TOTAL  |           | 4,672,100.00 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |                                      |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS      | SPECIFICATIONS           | QTY    | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |      |     |      |      |     |      |      |      |      |      |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREME |
|----------|------------|--------------------------|--------|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|------|-----|------|------|-----|------|------|------|------|------|-----|------------------------------|
|          |            |                          |        |      |           |              | Jan                              | Feb  | Mar | Apr  | May  | Jun | July | Aug  | Sept | Oct  | Nov  | Dec |                              |
|          | IMMUNOLOGY |                          |        |      |           |              |                                  |      |     |      |      |     |      |      |      |      |      |     |                              |
| 1        | HBsAg      | Chemiluminescence Method | 12,000 | test | 163.43    | 1,961,160.00 | 1500                             | 1000 | 500 | 1500 | 1000 | 500 | 1500 | 1000 | 500  | 1500 | 1000 | 500 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 2        | AHBs       | Chemiluminescence Method | 3,600  | test | 126.28    | 454,608.00   | 900                              |      |     | 900  |      |     | 900  |      |      | 900  |      |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 3        | HCV        | Chemiluminescence Method | 8,000  | test | 250.00    | 2,000,000.00 | 1000                             | 500  | 500 | 1000 | 500  | 500 | 1000 | 500  | 500  | 1000 | 500  | 500 | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |
| 4        | HAV IgM    | Chemiluminescence Method | 1,200  | test | 136.23    | 163,476.00   | 300                              |      |     | 300  |      |     | 300  |      |      | 300  |      |     | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING            |

|    |             |                          |       |      |           |              |      |     |     |      |     |     |      |     |     |      |     |     |                |
|----|-------------|--------------------------|-------|------|-----------|--------------|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|----------------|
| 5  | HAV IgG     | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 224.42    | 179,536.00   | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 6  | HBcAg       | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 117.63    | 94,104.00    | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 7  | AHBe        | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 119.39    | 95,512.00    | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8  | HBcIgM      | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 285.43    | 228,344.00   | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9  | HBcIgG      | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 123.50    | 98,800.00    | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10 | HIV         | Chemiluminescence Method | 7,600 | test | 146.99    | 1,117,124.00 | 1000 | 450 | 450 | 1000 | 450 | 450 | 1000 | 450 | 450 | 1000 | 450 | 450 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11 | TSH         | Chemiluminescence Method | 4,000 | test | 97.50     | 390,000.00   | 1000 |     |     | 1000 |     |     | 1000 |     |     | 1000 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | FT3         | Chemiluminescence Method | 2,400 | test | 95.10     | 228,240.00   | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | FT4         | Chemiluminescence Method | 3,200 | test | 91.15     | 291,680.00   | 800  |     |     | 800  |     |     | 800  |     |     | 800  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | T3          | Chemiluminescence Method | 2,400 | test | 85.26     | 204,624.00   | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15 | T4          | Chemiluminescence Method | 2,400 | test | 77.42     | 185,808.00   | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | 600  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16 | CA125       | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 321.63    | 257,304.00   | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | PSA (Total) | Chemiluminescence Method | 1,200 | test | 183.26    | 219,912.00   | 300  |     |     | 300  |     |     | 300  |     |     | 300  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | CEA         | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 240.12    | 192,096.00   | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | AFP         | Chemiluminescence Method | 800   | test | 235.00    | 188,000.00   | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | 200  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |             |                          |       |      | SUB-TOTAL | 8,550,328.00 |      |     |     |      |     |     |      |     |     |      |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |

NOTE: \* ALL CONTROLS, CALIBRATORS AND OTHER CONSUMABLES ARE INCLUDED/FREE

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                 | SPECIFICATIONS                    | QTY | UNIT    | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |                       |                                   |     |         |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                                |
|          | HISTOPATHOLOGY        |                                   |     |         |           |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 1        | Acetone               | 5gallon/cby, technical grade      | 45  | cby     | 2,860.00  | 128,700.00   | 15                               |     |     | 15  |     |     |      |     | 15   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | Absolute Ethy Alcohol | analytical grade, 4L/bottle       | 60  | bottles | 2,178.00  | 130,680.00   | 20                               |     |     | 20  |     |     |      |     | 20   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | Nitric Acid           | analytical grade, 2.5L/bottle     | 6   | bottles | 2,904.00  | 17,424.00    | 3                                |     |     |     | 3   |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | Ammonia Solution      | analytical grade, 2.5L/bottle     | 6   | bottles | 1,430.00  | 8,580.00     | 3                                |     |     |     | 3   |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 5        | Cover glass           | 24x56mm, 100pcs/box               | 600 | boxes   | 100.00    | 60,000.00    | 300                              |     |     |     |     | 300 |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 6        | Xylene                | technical grade, 5gallon/cby      | 45  | cby     | 3,570.00  | 160,650.00   | 15                               |     |     | 15  |     |     |      |     | 15   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 7        | OG-6 Solution         | 1 L/bottle                        | 30  | bottles | 1,254.00  | 37,620.00    | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     |      | 10  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 8        | Tissue cassette       | 250's/pack, disposable, plastic   | 400 | packs   | 1,200.00  | 480,000.00   | 200                              |     |     |     |     | 200 |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 9        | EA-powder             | 100grams/bottle, powder           | 8   | bottles | 6,534.00  | 52,272.00    | 2                                |     |     | 2   |     |     | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 10       | EA-solution           | 1L/bottle                         | 30  | bottles | 1,672.00  | 50,160.00    | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      | 10  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 11       | Eosin-Y powder        | 100grams/bottle                   | 6   | bottles | 2,000.00  | 12,000.00    | 3                                |     |     |     |     | 3   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 12       | Eosin-Y solution      | 1L/bottle                         | 30  | bottles | 1,540.00  | 46,200.00    | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      | 10  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 13       | Ethyl alcohol         | technical grade, 5gallon/cby, 95% | 80  | cby     | 1,450.00  | 116,000.00   | 27                               |     |     |     |     | 27  |      |     |      | 26  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 14       | Paraffin embed medium | MP 56°C-58°C, pellets/kilo        | 450 | kilos   | 475.00    | 213,750.00   | 150                              |     |     |     |     | 150 |      |     |      | 150 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 15       | Formalin              | technical grade, 5gallon/cby      | 30  | cby     | 1,400.00  | 42,000.00    | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      | 10  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 16       | Glass slides          | double frost, 26/76mm, 72's/box   | 600 | boxes   | 100.00    | 60,000.00    | 150                              |     |     | 150 |     |     | 150  |     |      | 150 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 17       | Hemacolor             | dip quick stain, 5 btls/kit       | 4   | kits    | 3,700.00  | 14,800.00    | 1                                |     |     | 1   |     |     | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 18       | Hematoxylin powder    | 25 grams/bottle                   | 20  | bottles | 14,800.00 | 296,000.00   | 5                                |     |     | 5   |     |     | 5    |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 19       | Hematoxylin solution  | 1L/bottle                         | 30  | bottles | 4,000.00  | 120,000.00   | 8                                |     |     | 7   |     |     | 8    |     |      | 7   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 20       | Household Paraffin    | MP 56°C-58°C, slubs/kilo          | 300 | kilos   | 200.00    | 60,000.00    | 150                              |     |     |     |     | 150 |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 21       | Hydrochloric acid     | analytical rgt, 2.5L/btl          | 6   | bottles | 980.00    | 5,880.00     | 3                                |     |     |     |     |     | 3    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |



|    |   |  |     |           |           |              |     |  |   |    |     |    |    |  |   |     |  |                |
|----|---|--|-----|-----------|-----------|--------------|-----|--|---|----|-----|----|----|--|---|-----|--|----------------|
| 22 | Mercuric oxide powder                                       | 250grams/bottle                              | 10  | bottles   | 4,500.00  | 45,000.00    | 5   |  |   |    |     |    | 5  |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Mounting media  | clear, colorless, 500ml/btl                  | 30  | bottles   | 5,280.00  | 158,400.00   | 10  |  |   |    |     | 10 |    |  |   | 10  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Microtome blade, disposable                                 | R-35 50's/box                                | 60  | boxes     | 5,900.00  | 354,000.00   | 20  |  |   |    |     | 20 |    |  |   | 20  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Envision wash buffer  | 1L/bottle                                    | 3   | liter     | 17,600.00 | 52,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    | 1   |    |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | IHC microscope slides                                       | 100's/box                                    | 60  | boxes     | 4,235.00  | 254,100.00   | 30  |  |   |    |     | 30 |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Mayer's hematoxylin   | 500ml/bottle                                 | 4   | bottles   | 5,500.00  | 22,000.00    | 1   |  |   | 1  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Dako pen  | 2000 test/piece                              | 1   | piece     | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     |    |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Antibody diluent  | 50ml/bottle                                  | 3   | bottles   | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | HRP Rabbit (Envision + Single Reagents)                     | 150 test/bottle, ml                          | 5   | bottles   | 31,500.00 | 157,500.00   | 1   |  |   | 2  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | HRP Mouse (Envision + Single Reagents)                      | 150 test/bottle, ml                          | 5   | bottles   | 31,500.00 | 157,500.00   | 1   |  |   | 2  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | DAB + Liquid  | 15ml/bottle                                  | 5   | bottles   | 5,478.00  | 27,390.00    | 1   |  |   | 2  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Peroxidase Blocking Solution                                | 250 ml/bottle                                | 4   | bottles   | 4,125.00  | 16,500.00    | 1   |  |   | 1  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Polyclonal Rabbit Anti-Human, c-erB-2 oncorprotein/her2-neu | 0.2ml/vial                                   | 4   | vials     | 25,000.00 | 100,000.00   | 1   |  |   | 1  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35 | Target Retrieval Solution, Low Ph                           | 3x30 ml/pack                                 | 3   | packs     | 26,200.00 | 78,600.00    | 1   |  |   |    | 1   |    |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Target Retrieval Solution, high Ph                          | 3x30 ml/pack                                 | 3   | packs     | 26,200.00 | 78,600.00    | 1   |  |   |    | 1   |    |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Embedding ring  | plastic, disposable, 250's/pack              | 300 | packs     | 1,560.00  | 468,000.00   | 100 |  |   |    | 100 |    |    |  |   | 100 |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Formalin 10% neutral buffered                               | 2.5 L  | 80  | liter     | 1,150.00  | 92,000.00    | 20  |  |   | 20 |     |    | 20 |  |   | 20  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Aluminum K+   | 50grams/bottle                               | 10  | bottles   | 2,160.00  | 21,600.00    | 3   |  |   |    | 4   |    |    |  |   | 3   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Cryomatrix embed. Med. (frozen section)                     | clear, 125ml/bottle                          | 15  | bottles   | 1,680.00  | 25,200.00    | 5   |  |   |    |     | 5  |    |  |   | 5   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Monoclonial Rabbit anti-human, Estrogen Receptor (ER)       | 6ml/bottle                                   | 5   | bottles   | 11,800.00 | 59,000.00    | 2   |  |   | 1  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42 | Monoclonial Mouse anti-human, Progester one Receptor (PR)   | 6ml/bottle                                   | 5   | bottles   | 11,800.00 | 59,000.00    | 2   |  |   | 1  |     |    | 1  |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Staining rack   | stainless, 30 slides, 3"x12"x50mm            | 10  | pieces    | 585.00    | 5,850.00     |     |  | 5 |    |     |    |    |  | 5 |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Single pipette with stand and 3 rack of tips, 96 pieces     | 0.5-10ul, colorline white, autoclavable      | 3   | sets      | 33,300.00 | 99,900.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Single pipette with stand and 3 rack of tips, 96 pieces     | 10-100ul colorline orange, autoclavable      | 3   | sets      | 33,300.00 | 99,900.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Single pipette with stand and 3 rack of tips, 96 pieces     | 20-200ul colorline yellow, autoclavable      | 3   | sets      | 33,300.00 | 99,900.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   | 1   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | Tissue embedding base                                       | stainless steel, medium, 12's/pack (30x24x5) | 20  | packs     | 500.00    | 10,000.00    | 5   |  |   | 5  |     |    | 5  |  |   | 5   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Tissue embedding base                                       | stainless steel, small, 12's/pack (15x15x5)  | 20  | packs     | 500.00    | 10,000.00    | 5   |  |   | 5  |     |    | 5  |  |   | 5   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Tissue embedding base                                       | stainless steel, large, 12's/pack (37x24x5)  | 20  | packs     | 500.00    | 10,000.00    | 5   |  |   | 5  |     |    | 5  |  |   | 5   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Cytokeratins  | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Desmin  | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | LCA   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | EMA   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | S-100   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Vimentin  | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | CD 3  | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | CD 20   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Chromogrin A  | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | CEA   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | HMB45   | Sol. 60 test/btl                             | 2   | btl       | 11,400.00 | 22,800.00    | 1   |  |   |    |     | 1  |    |  |   |     |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |   |  |     | SUB-TOTAL |           | 4,953,256.00 |     |  |   |    |     |    |    |  |   |     |  |                |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO | ITEMS | SPECIFICATIONS | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT |
|---------|-------|----------------|-----|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|
|---------|-------|----------------|-----|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS  | SPECIFICATIONS                                 | QTY   | UNIT      | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT  | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | METHOD         |
|----------|--|--|-------|-----------|-----------|---------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|----------------|
|          | HEMATOLOGY                                   |  |       |           |           |               |     |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |
| 1        | Set of reagents,3-parts w/machine (ACT-Diff) | 15 L diluent, 300ml lytic reagent/box          | 200   | box       | 29,098.00 | 5,819,600.00  | 30  |     | 30  |     | 55  |     |      | 55  |      |     | 30  |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 2        | Controls, 3- parts (low,normal,high)         | 3 x 3.3 ml/set                                 | 10    | set       | 22,908.00 | 229,080.00    | 1   | 1   | 1   |     | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 3        | Rinsing solution, (ACT-Diff)                 | 500 ml/bottle                                  | 10    | bottle    | 6,156.00  | 61,560.00     |     |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 4        | Diluent Reagent 5- parts                     | 20 L/ box                                      | 300   | box       | 17,696.66 | 5,308,998.00  |     | 50  |     | 50  |     | 50  |      | 50  |      | 50  |     | 50  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 5        | Lysing Agent, 5-parts                        | 1 L/ box                                       | 90    | box       | 29,590.00 | 2,663,100.00  |     | 12  |     | 12  |     | 18  |      | 18  |      | 18  |     | 12  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 6        | Differential Pack 5-parts                    | 1.6 L/ box                                     | 60    | box       | 37,150.00 | 2,229,000.00  |     | 10  |     | 10  |     | 10  |      | 10  |      | 10  |     | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 7        | Clenz Pack, 5-parts                          | 5 L/ box                                       | 60    | box       | 17,906.00 | 1,074,360.00  |     | 10  |     | 10  |     | 10  |      | 10  |      | 10  |     | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8        | Controls (low,normal,high) 5-parts           | 3 x 3.3 ml/set                                 | 10    | sets      | 22,908.00 | 229,080.00    | 1   | 1   | 1   |     | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9        | Control Solution II, 5-parts                 | 5 x 16 ml/ pack                                | 2     | pack      | 33,890.00 | 67,780.00     |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10       | Primer Solution I, 5-parts                   | 5 x 16 ml/ pack                                | 2     | pack      | 21,858.00 | 43,716.00     |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11       | S-calibrator w/ machine                      | 2 x 4.2 ml/ kit                                | 2     | kit       | 33,575.00 | 67,150.00     |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12       | PT reagent, w/ machine (Recombiplastin SPG)  | 5 x 8.5 ml thrombolpastin+5 x 8.5ml buffer/box | 50    | kit       | 17,591.00 | 879,550.00    |     | 10  |     |     | 15  |     |      | 15  |      |     | 10  |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13       | APTT SP reagent w/ Calcium Chloride reagent  | 5 + 5 x 1 ml calcium chloride/box              | 50    | kit       | 11,996.00 | 599,800.00    |     | 10  |     |     | 15  |     |      | 15  |      |     | 10  |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14       | Wash- R Emulsion, coag                       | 4 x 500ml (4 boxes/pack)                       | 160   | box       | 17,487.00 | 2,797,920.00  |     | 30  |     |     | 50  |     |      | 50  |      |     | 30  |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15       | Factor Diluent coag.                         | 100 ml / bottle                                | 2     | bottle    | 35,675.00 | 71,350.00     |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16       | Cleaning Solution, coag.                     | 500 ml/ bottle                                 | 2     | bottle    | 9,235.00  | 18,470.00     |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17       | Cleaning Agent, coag.                        | 80 ml/ bottle                                  | 2     | bottle    | 3,250.00  | 6,500.00      |     |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     |      |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18       | Calibrator Plasma, coag.                     | 10 x 1 ml, Plasma Hemosil                      | 5     | kit       | 15,983.00 | 79,915.00     |     | 1   |     |     | 2   |     |      | 1   |      |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19       | Normal control, coag.                        | Assayed Hemosil, x 1 ml                        | 10 18 | kit       | 13,115.00 | 236,070.00    |     | 4   |     |     | 5   |     |      | 5   |      |     | 4   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20       | Abnormal Low Control, coag.                  | Assayed Hemosil, 10 x 1 ml                     | 12    | kit       | 13,220.00 | 158,640.00    |     | 3   |     |     | 3   |     |      | 3   |      |     | 3   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21       | Abnormal High Control, coag.                 | Assayed Hemosil, x 1 ml                        | 10 12 | kit       | 13,220.00 | 158,640.00    |     | 3   |     |     | 3   |     |      | 3   |      |     | 3   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22       | Sample Cups                                  | 2 ml, 1000 pieces/ pack                        | 10    | pack      | 13,256.00 | 132,560.00    |     | 2   |     |     | 3   |     |      | 3   |      |     | 2   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23       | Magnetic Stirrer                             | 6 pieces/ pack                                 | 2     | pack      | 6,156.00  | 12,312.00     | 1   |     |     |     |     |     | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24       | ACL Rotors, coag.                            | 100 pieces/ box                                | 40    | box       | 20,040.00 | 801,600.00    |     |     | 10  |     |     | 10  |      | 10  |      |     | 10  |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25       | Thermal Paper                                | 4 rolls/ pack                                  | 5     | pack      | 5,632.00  | 28,160.00     | 1   |     |     |     | 1   |     | 1    |     | 1    |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26       | Reticulocyte stain                           | solution, 250 ml/bottle                        | 3     | bottle    | 1,925.00  | 5,775.00      |     |     |     | 1   |     |     |      | 1   |      |     | 1   |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27       | Methanol                                     | AR,solution, 2.5L/bottle                       | 20    | bottle    | 2,100.00  | 42,000.00     |     |     | 10  |     |     |     |      | 10  |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28       | ESR pipette, Westergren                      | disposable,calibrated, 200's/box               | 6     | box       | 3,300.00  | 19,800.00     |     |     | 3   |     |     |     | 1    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29       | Glass, Slides, plain                         | 72 pieces/ box                                 | 200   | box       | 46.00     | 9,200.00      | 50  |     |     | 50  |     |     | 50   |     |      | 50  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|          |  |  |       | SUB-TOTAL |           | 23,851,686.00 |     |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |

NOTE: \* WINNING BIDDER WILL PROVIDE THE MACHINE

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified correct by:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                            | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY   | UNIT   | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREME |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|-------|--------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|------------------------------|
|          |                                  |  |       |        |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                              |
|          | GENERAL SUPPLIES                 |  |       |        |           |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                              |
| 1        | Microscope lamp                  | halogen, silver dot/ half moon, 120 volts, 3W  | 10    | pieces | 2,500.00  | 25,000.00    |                                  |     |     | 10  |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 2        | Microscope lamp                  | low voltage halogen lamp, 6V, 30W  | 10    | pieces | 2,500.00  | 25,000.00    |                                  |     | 10  |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 3        | Heparinized tube                 | green top, 5ml, glass  | 100   | boxes  | 850.00    | 85,000.00    |                                  | 50  |     |     |     |     |      | 50  |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 4        | EDTA tube, with free clean tubes | violet top, 4ml, glass, 100's/100 box  | 1,000 | boxes  | 820.00    | 820,000.00   | 250                              |     |     | 250 |     |     | 250  |     |      | 250 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 5        | Plain tube,with free clean tubes | red top, 4ml, glass, 100's/100 box   | 1,000 | boxes  | 800.00    | 800,000.00   | 250                              |     |     | 250 |     |     | 250  |     |      | 250 |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 6        | Citrated tube                    | blue top,3.2% citrate, double tube, disposable, 100 's/100, 2.0 ml                           | 500   | boxes  | 1,450.00  | 725,000.00   | 150                              |     |     |     | 150 |     |      |     | 200  |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 7        | Pediatric collecting tube        | 0.5ml with cross-cut cap, 100's/100  | 500   | boxes  | 1,500.00  | 750,000.00   | 150                              |     |     |     | 150 |     |      |     | 200  |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 8        | Container for sharp container    | biocompact, 3 L, twisting type motion w/double lid system and w/ Hermetic anchoring tab seal | 50    | pieces | 300.00    | 15,000.00    | 25                               |     |     |     |     | 25  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 9        | Container for sharp container    | biocompact, 5 L, twisting type motion w/ double lid system and w/ hermetic tab sea           | 50    | pieces | 400.00    | 20,000.00    | 25                               |     |     |     |     | 25  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |

|    |                         |   |     |           |        |              |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |
|----|-------------------------|---|-----|-----------|--------|--------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|----------------|
| 10 | Blue tip                | long groove,disposable,5ml , 250's/box              | 100 | boxes     | 650.00 | 65,000.00    | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11 | Nescofilm               | 4 inches width                                      | 10  | pieces    | 650.00 | 6,500.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | Blood collecting needle | multisample needle,sterile, 21 G X 1 1/2",100's/box | 400 | boxes     | 650.00 | 260,000.00   | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                         |   |     | SUB-TOTAL |        | 3,596,500.00 |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                           | SPECIFICATIONS   | UNIT     | QTY.      | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREME |
|----------|---------------------------------|--|----------|-----------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|------------------------------|
|          |                                 |  |          |           |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                              |
|          | BLOOD BANK                      |  |          |           |           |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                              |
| 1        | Anti A                          | monoclonal, blood grouping reagent,10ml                | vial     | 800       | 250.00    | 200,000.00   | 70                               | 66  | 66  | 66  | 70  | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66  | 66  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 2        | Anti B                          | monoclonal, blood grouping reagent,10ml                | vial     | 800       | 250.00    | 200,000.00   | 70                               | 66  | 66  | 66  | 70  | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66  | 66  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 3        | Anti D                          | monoclonal, blood grouping reagent,10ml                | vial     | 800       | 479.00    | 383,200.00   | 70                               | 66  | 66  | 66  | 70  | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66   | 66  | 66  | 66  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 4        | Anti A <sub>1</sub>             | monoclonal, blood grouping reagent,10ml                | vial     | 50        | 550.00    | 27,500.00    | 3                                | 2   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 5        | Anti Human Globulin             | monoclonal, antibody screening,10ml                    | vial     | 100       | 567.00    | 56,700.00    | 10                               | 8   | 8   | 8   | 10  | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 6        | LISS                            | monoclonal, antibody screening,10ml                    | vial     | 100       | 550.00    | 55,000.00    | 10                               | 8   | 8   | 8   | 10  | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 7        | ID-LISS COOBMS CARD             | compatibility test,semi-quant. w/ machine 288 test/box | box      | 120       | 27,650.00 | 3,318,000.00 | 10                               | 8   | 10  | 12  | 8   | 10  | 10   | 10  | 12   | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 8        | ID-Diluent 2                    | diluent for Liss /Coombs, 100ml/bot.                   | bottle   | 345       | 4,800.00  | 1,656,000.00 | 31                               | 31  | 28  | 28  | 28  | 28  | 28   | 28  | 28   | 28  | 31  | 28  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 9        | Single Blood Bag                | 450 ml. bag  | piece    | 4,000     | 98.00     | 392,000.00   | 300                              | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300  | 500 | 500  | 300 | 300 | 300 | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 10       | Double Blood Bag                | 450 ml. bag  | piece    | 3,000     | 170.00    | 510,000.00   | 200                              | 150 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 150 | 300  | 350 | 350  | 300 | 300 | 300 | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 11       | Triple Blood Bag                | 450 ml. bag  | piece    | 3,000     | 250.00    | 750,000.00   | 250                              | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250  | 250 | 250  | 250 | 250 | 250 | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 12       | Transfer Blood Bag              | 300 ml. bag  | piece    | 1,000     | 70.00     | 70,000.00    | 100                              | 50  | 150 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 50   | 100 | 50   | 50  | 50  | 100 | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 13       | Transport Blood Bag             | polyethylene foam insulate                             | piece    | 60        | 300.00    | 18,000.00    | 5                                | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 14       | Yellow Tips                     | disposable 1,000pcs/bx                                 | pack     | 60        | 340.00    | 20,400.00    | 5                                | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 15       | Transfer Pipet                  | 3ml. plastic pipet, disposable 250pcs/bx               | box      | 100       | 680.00    | 68,000.00    | 10                               | 5   | 10  | 5   | 5   | 5   | 10   | 10  | 10   | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 16       | Rapid Hgb/Hct Deter(50T/canstr) | rapid test w/ machine reader, 50 test/bottle           | canister | 60        | 2,170.00  | 130,200.00   | 5                                | 4   | 5   | 5   | 6   | 4   | 5    | 5   | 5    | 5   | 6   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 17       | Test for Malaria                | rapid test, 4-specie detection                         | kit      | 4,000     | 80.00     | 320,000.00   | 400                              | 300 | 300 | 350 | 300 | 300 | 350  | 300 | 400  | 400 | 300 | 300 | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 18       | Wafer                           | tubing sealer with machine                             | box      | 100       | 8,500.00  | 850,000.00   | 10                               | 10  | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 19       | C-Reactive Protein              | 100 test /kit  | kit      | 8         | 2,250.00  | 18,000.00    | 2                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1    | 0   | 2    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 20       | Rheumatoid Factor               | 100 test /kit  | kit      | 8         | 2,250.00  | 18,000.00    | 2                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1    | 0   | 2    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 21       | Anti-Streptolysin O             | 100 test /kit  | kit      | 8         | 2,250.00  | 18,000.00    | 2                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1    | 0   | 2    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 22       | RPR- Syphilis(ELISA)            | 192 test/kit   | kit      | 40        | 17,400.00 | 696,000.00   | 4                                | 3   | 3   | 4   | 3   | 3   | 4    | 3   | 3    | 4   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
|          |                                 |  |          | SUB-TOTAL |           | 9,775,000.00 |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                              |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA

HBAC, Vice-Chairman

HBAC, Member

HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                     | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY     | UNIT      | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |       |       |       |       |       |       |      |       |      |       |      | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|---------------------------|--|---------|-----------|-----------|---------------|----------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|--------------------------------|
|          |                           |  |         |           |           |               | Jan                              | Feb   | Mar   | Apr   | May   | Jun   | July  | Aug  | Sept  | Oct  | Nov   | Dec  |                                |
|          | CHEMISTRY                 |  |         |           |           |               |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |      |       |      |       |      |                                |
| 1        | Albumin                   | reagent  | 18,300  | test      | 18.79     | 343,857.00    | 3050                             | 0     | 3050  | 0     | 3050  | 0     | 3050  | 0    | 3050  | 0    | 3050  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | Alkaline Phosphatase      | reagent  | 16,500  | test      | 18.43     | 304,095.00    | 1375                             | 1375  | 1375  | 1375  | 1375  | 1375  | 1375  | 1375 | 1375  | 1375 | 1375  | 1375 | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | Amylase                   | reagent  | 4,000   | test      | 54.32     | 217,280.00    | 500                              | 500   | 0     | 500   | 500   | 0     | 500   | 500  | 0     | 500  | 0     | 500  | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | SGPT                      | reagent  | 38,500  | test      | 27.88     | 1,073,380.00  | 3850                             | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850 | 3850  | 3850 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 5        | SGOT                      | reagent  | 38,500  | test      | 9.70      | 373,450.00    | 3850                             | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850  | 3850 | 3850  | 3850 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 6        | Bilirubin (Direct)        | reagent  | 16,000  | test      | 4.90      | 78,400.00     | 2000                             | 2000  | 2000  | 2000  | 2000  | 2000  | 2000  | 2000 | 2000  | 2000 | 2000  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 7        | Bilirubin (Total)         | reagent  | 22,000  | test      | 5.33      | 117,260.00    | 2750                             | 2750  | 2750  | 0     | 2750  | 2750  | 2750  | 0    | 2750  | 2750 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 8        | BUN                       | reagent  | 54,000  | test      | 18.67     | 1,008,180.00  | 4500                             | 4500  | 4500  | 4500  | 4500  | 4500  | 4500  | 4500 | 4500  | 4500 | 4500  | 4500 | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 9        | Calcium                   | reagent  | 105,000 | test      | 17.46     | 1,833,300.00  | 15000                            | 15000 | 15000 | 0     | 15000 | 0     | 15000 | 0    | 15000 | 0    | 15000 | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 10       | Cholesterol               | reagent  | 30,320  | test      | 20.68     | 627,017.60    | 3032                             | 3032  | 3032  | 3032  | 3032  | 3032  | 3032  | 3032 | 3032  | 3032 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 11       | Creatinine                | reagent  | 67,500  | test      | 8.42      | 568,350.00    | 7500                             | 7500  | 7500  | 7500  | 7500  | 0     | 7500  | 7500 | 7500  | 7500 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 12       | Glucose                   | reagent  | 21,000  | test      | 14.00     | 294,000.00    | 3000                             | 3000  | 3000  | 0     | 3000  | 3000  | 3000  | 0    | 3000  | 3000 | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 13       | HBA1C                     | reagent  | 1,000   | test      | 641.70    | 641,700.00    | 100                              | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100   | 100  | 100   | 100  | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 14       | HDL                       | reagent  | 15,840  | test      | 90.85     | 1,439,064.00  | 2880                             | 0     | 2880  | 0     | 2880  | 0     | 2880  | 0    | 2880  | 0    | 1440  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 15       | LDH                       | reagent  | 104,000 | test      | 41.71     | 4,337,840.00  | 13000                            | 13000 | 13000 | 13000 | 13000 | 13000 | 13000 | 0    | 13000 | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 16       | Lipase                    | reagent  | 2,334   | test      | 160.00    | 373,440.00    | 778                              | 0     | 0     | 0     | 778   | 0     | 0     | 0    | 778   | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 17       | Magnesium                 | reagent  | 3,000   | test      | 79.54     | 238,620.00    | 1000                             | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1000  | 0     | 0     | 0    | 1000  | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 18       | Phosphoruos               | reagent  | 9,000   | test      | 17.46     | 157,140.00    | 1500                             | 0     | 1500  | 0     | 1500  | 0     | 1500  | 0    | 1500  | 0    | 1500  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 19       | Total Protein             | reagent  | 25,354  | test      | 11.64     | 295,120.56    | 3622                             | 3622  | 3622  | 0     | 3622  | 0     | 3622  | 0    | 3622  | 0    | 3622  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 20       | Triglyceride              | reagent  | 24,256  | test      | 39.53     | 958,839.68    | 3032                             | 3032  | 0     | 3032  | 3032  | 0     | 3032  | 3032 | 0     | 3032 | 3032  | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 21       | Uric Acid                 | reagent  | 13,000  | test      | 26.19     | 340,470.00    | 2600                             | 0     | 2600  | 0     | 2600  | 0     | 2600  | 0    | 2600  | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 22       | Urine/ CSF Protein        | 209 test/kit   | 836     | test      | 69.83     | 58,377.88     | 209                              | 0     | 0     | 209   | 0     | 0     | 209   | 0    | 0     | 209  | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 23       | NA,K,CL Solution          | 800ml/ pack  | 30      | pack      | 23,000.00 | 690,000.00    | 3                                | 2     | 3     | 2     | 3     | 2     | 3     | 2    | 3     | 2    | 3     | 2    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 24       | Chloride Electrode        | piece  | 2       | piece     | 27,500.00 | 55,000.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 25       | Sodium Electrode          | piece  | 2       | piece     | 27,500.00 | 55,000.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 26       | Potassium Electrode       | piece  | 2       | piece     | 27,500.00 | 55,000.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 27       | Internal Filling Solution | 125 ml/ bottle   | 6       | bottle    | 6,100.00  | 36,600.00     | 1                                | 1     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1    | 0     | 1    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 28       | Quality Control           | 2 x 10 ml/kit  | 10      | kit       | 9,600.00  | 96,000.00     | 1                                | 1     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1     | 1     | 1    | 1     | 1    | 1     | 1    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 29       | Daily Cleaning Solution   | 50 ml/bottle   | 10      | bottle    | 4,500.00  | 45,000.00     | 1                                | 1     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1     | 1     | 1    | 1     | 1    | 1     | 1    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 30       | Quality Control Cups      | 60 pcs/pack  | 5       | pack      | 1,600.00  | 8,000.00      | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 1    | 0     | 1    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 31       | Thermal Paper             | 3's/box  | 3       | box       | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00      | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 1    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 32       | Reference Electrode       | piece  | 2       | piece     | 30,250.00 | 60,500.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 33       | Solution Valve            | piece  | 2       | piece     | 31,000.00 | 62,000.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 34       | Probe Wiper Kit           | 6 pcs/pack   | 2       | pack      | 5,300.00  | 10,600.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 35       | Membrane Assembly         | piece  | 2       | piece     | 10,600.00 | 21,200.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 36       | Tubing Kit                | 2 pcs/pack   | 2       | pack      | 6,500.00  | 13,000.00     | 1                                | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 0     | 1     | 0    | 0     | 0    | 0     | 0    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 37       | Glucose Drink             | 50grams,caffeine free non-carbonated, orange flavor        | 120     | bottle    | 110.00    | 13,200.00     | 10                               | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10    | 10   | 10    | 10   | 10    | 10   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 38       | Glucose Drink             | 75grams/bottle,caffein free, non-carbonated, orange flavor | 84      | bottle    | 110.00    | 9,240.00      | 7                                | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7    | 7     | 7    | 7     | 7    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 39       | Glucose Drink             | 100grams/bottle,caffein free,non-carbonated, orange flavor | 84      | bottle    | 110.00    | 9,240.00      | 7                                | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7     | 7    | 7     | 7    | 7     | 7    | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|          |                           |  |         | SUB-TOTAL |           | 16,927,761.72 |                                  |       |       |       |       |       |       |      |       |      |       |      |                                |

NOTE: \* ALL CONTROLS, CALIBRATORS AND OTHER CONSUMABLES ARE INCLUDED/FREE  
\* WINNING BIDDER WILL PROVIDE THE MACHINE

Prepared By:  
  
MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:  
  
ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

Approved by:

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LABORATORY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS  | SPECIFICATIONS                      | UNIT   | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREME |
|----------|--|-------------------------------------|--------|-----|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|------------------------------|
|          |  |                                     |        |     |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                              |
|          | BACTERIOLOGY   |                                     |        |     |           |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |                              |
| 1        | Amikacin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 2        | Ampicillin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 3        | Bacitracin (TAXO A)  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 4   | 480.00    | 1,920.00     | 1                                | 0   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0   | 1    | 0   | 0    | 1   | 0   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 4        | Cetazidime   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 5        | Chloramphenicol  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 6        | Ciprofloxacin  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 40  | 225.00    | 9,000.00     | 3                                | 4   | 3   | 4   | 3   | 4   | 3    | 4   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 7        | Clindamycin  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 8        | Erythromycin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 9        | Gentamycin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 10       | Nalidixic Acid   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 5   | 225.00    | 1,125.00     | 1                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0    | 0   | 1    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 11       | Nitrofurantoin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 5   | 225.00    | 1,125.00     | 1                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0    | 0   | 1    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 12       | Optochin (TAXO P)  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 5   | 225.00    | 1,125.00     | 1                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0    | 0   | 1    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 13       | Penicillin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 5   | 225.00    | 1,125.00     | 1                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0    | 0   | 1    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 14       | Oxacillin  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 15       | Trimethoprim-Sulfameth   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 16       | Vancomycin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 17       | Meropenem  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 18       | Imepenem   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 19       | Ceftriaxone  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 20       | Cefuroxime   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 21       | Amoxicillin-Clavulanic   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 22       | Cefoxitin  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 23       | Piperacillin Tazobactam  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 24       | Nafcillin  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 20  | 225.00    | 4,500.00     | 2                                | 2   | 1   | 2   | 2   | 1   | 2    | 2   | 1    | 1   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 25       | Cefotaxime   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 26       | Cefepime   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 27       | Aztreonam  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 30  | 225.00    | 6,750.00     | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 28       | Minocycline  | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 5   | 225.00    | 1,125.00     | 1                                | 0   | 1   | 0   | 1   | 0   | 0    | 0   | 1    | 0   | 1   | 0   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 29       | Azithromycin   | Sensitivity Disc 50%/Cartridge      | cart   | 35  | 225.00    | 7,875.00     | 3                                | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 30       | Bacto Peptone Agar   | 500gms/bottle, powder               | bottle | 1   | 10,347.00 | 10,347.00    | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 31       | Blood Culture (Adult) (winning bidder will provide the machine)                  | Aerobic with ARD,100 btl/pack       | pack   | 23  | 30,000.00 | 690,000.00   | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 32       | Blood Culture (Pedia) (winning bidder will provide the machine)                  | Pediatric, with ARD 100 btl/pack    | pack   | 30  | 30,000.00 | 900,000.00   | 3                                | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3    | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 33       | Crystal ID for gram negative bacteria, (winning bidder will provide the machine) | ID kit, 20 Panels                   | kit    | 40  | 11,900.00 | 476,000.00   | 3                                | 2   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 2    | 3   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 34       | Crystal ID for gram positive bacteria, (winning bidder will provide the machine) | ID Systems Gram-Positive, 20 Panels | kit    | 35  | 13,800.00 | 483,000.00   | 3                                | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 35       | Brain Heart Infusion Broth   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 3   | 4,700.00  | 14,100.00    | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 36       | Fluid Thioglycolate  | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 3   | 4,800.00  | 14,400.00    | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 37       | Lysine Iron Agar   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 38       | Triple Sugar Iron Agar   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 3,700.00  | 3,700.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 39       | Simmon's Citrate Agar  | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 5,600.00  | 5,600.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 40       | Selenite F   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 5,500.00  | 5,500.00     | 3                                | 2   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 2   | 3    | 2   | 2    | 3   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 41       | Sulfide Indole Motility (SIM)  | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 42       | Salmonella-Shigella Agar   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 3,850.00  | 3,850.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 43       | TCBS   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 1   | 5,200.00  | 5,200.00     | 1                                |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |
| 44       | Tryptic Soy Agar   | 500 gms/btl., powder                | bottle | 10  | 2,400.00  | 24,000.00    | 2                                |     | 2   |     | 2   |     | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING               |

|    |                            |   |        |           |           |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |                |
|----|----------------------------|---|--------|-----------|-----------|--------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|----------------|
| 45 | Mc Conkey Agar             | 500 gms/btl., powder                          | bottle | 12        | 2,600.00  | 31,200.00    | 2    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Mueller-Hinton Agar        | 500 gms/btl., powder                          | bottle | 15        | 2,800.00  | 42,000.00    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | Urea Agar                  | 500 gms/btl., powder                          | bottle | 1         | 3,600.00  | 3,600.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Oxidase Spot Test          | 50 Droppers/ CT50                             | box    | 3         | 4,900.00  | 14,700.00    | 1    |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Petri Dish (Disposable)    | Plastic w/o compartment (145x15mm) (150x15mm) | piece  | 3,500     | 80.00     | 280,000.00   | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 300  | 250  | 250  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Petri Dish (Disposable)    | Plastic w/o compartment, (90x15mm)(95x15mm)   | piece  | 12,000    | 8.00      | 96,000.00    | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Glass Slides               | Microscope slides frosted one end 72's        | box    | 100       | 80.00     | 8,000.00     |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Crystal Violet Sol'n       | Comm.Prepared Staining Reagent 1L/btl         | bottle | 8         | 1,200.00  | 9,600.00     | 2    |      | 2    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Carbol-Fuchin Sol'n        | Comm.Prepared Staining Reagent 1L/btl         | bottle | 8         | 1,000.00  | 8,000.00     | 2    |      | 2    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Gram's Iodine Sol'n        | Comm.Prepared Staining Reagent 1L/btl         | bottle | 6         | 650.00    | 3,900.00     | 2    |      |      |      | 2    |      |      |      | 2    |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Safranin Sol'n             | Comm.Prepared Staining Reagent 1L/btl         | bottle | 8         | 850.00    | 6,800.00     | 2    |      | 2    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | 1    |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Methylene Blue (Powder)    | 500g/btl                                      | bottle | 1         | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Erlich's Reagent           | Solution 1L/ bottle                           | bottle | 1         | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Concentrated HCL           | Conc. AR 36% APS, 2.5L/Bottle                 | bottle | 1         | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Potassium Hydroxide        | 500 gms/Bottle, pellets                       | bottle | 1         | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | E.coli                     | 0157 Serotyping                               | kit    | 2         | 6,779.00  | 13,558.00    | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Genbox                     | 7 Liters capacity                             | box    | 1         | 15,500.00 | 15,500.00    | 1    |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Genbox CO2 generator       | For generation of CO2 10 sachet/pack          | pack   | 15        | 2,878.00  | 43,170.00    | 3    |      | 3    |      | 3    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | 2    |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Slidex Staph Kit           | Rapid Agglutination.,rgt                      | cart   | 35        | 4,800.00  | 168,000.00   | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 3    | 2    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Factor V                   | 50's/Cartridge                                | cart   | 2         | 800.00    | 1,600.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Factor XV                  | Disc 50'2/Cartridge                           | cart   | 2         | 800.00    | 1,600.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Factor X                   | Disc 50'2/Cartridge                           | cart   | 2         | 800.00    | 1,600.00     | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | 1    |      |      |      |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Polyvitex                  | Solution 4x10/pack                            | pack   | 4         | 8,200.00  | 32,800.00    | 1    |      |      | 1    |      |      | 1    |      |      | 1    |      |      | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Sterile specimen container | 60ml screw cap container                      | piece  | 1,500     | 8.00      | 12,000.00    | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | 125  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                            |   |        | SUB-TOTAL |           | 3,613,745.00 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |                |

Prepared By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

ANAROSE C. ALVARADO,MD, FDSP  
Chairman, Department of Laboratory  
TWG

ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT  
Chief Medical Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC, Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC, Member

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC, Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC, Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC, Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
CONSOLIDATED OFFICE SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS               | SPECIFICATIONS  | TOTAL QTY | UNIT  | UNIT COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD           |
|----------|---------------------|---|-----------|-------|-----------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--|
|          |                     |   |           |       |           |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |  |
|          | I.Computer Supplies |   |           |       |           |           |              |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
| 1        | CARTRIDGE           | Black, HP D2660   | 60        | units |           | 2,890.00  | 173,400.00   | 15                               |     |     | 15  |     |     | 15   |     |      | 15  |     |     | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 2        | CD RECORDABLE       | 700MB/80 minutes recording time compatible with 4x-12x CD drivers, platinum, packed in slim plastic case, | 1,000     | pcs   | 24.60     | 27.00     | 27,000.00    | 250                              |     |     | 250 |     |     | 250  |     |      | 250 |     |     | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 3        | CD REWRITABLE       | 700MB/80 minutes recording time compatible with 4x-12x CD drivers, platinum, packed in slim plastic case  | 1,000     | pcs   | 24.60     | 27.00     | 27,000.00    | 250                              |     |     | 250 |     |     | 250  |     |      | 250 |     |     | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|    |                           |  |     |       |          |          |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|----|---------------------------|--|-----|-------|----------|----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 4  | CLEANER BLADE             | AR-5520  | 12  | units | 6,090.00 | 2,030.00 | 24,360.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 5  | CLEANER BLADE             | (CCLEZ0013QS01)  | 3   | units | 5,070.00 | 1,690.00 | 5,070.00   | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 6  | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 1 ply, 280mm x 241mm (11" x 9-1/2"), plain, GSP bond, 70 gsm. 2,000 pcs./box       | 40  | boxes | 483.30   | 532.00   | 21,280.00  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 7  | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 1 ply, 280mm x 378mm (11" x 14-7/8"), plain, GSP bond, 70 gsm., 2000 pcs./box      | 20  | boxes | 753.50   | 829.00   | 16,580.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 8  | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 2 ply, 280mm 241mm (11" x 9-1/2"), plain, GSP bond,55 gsm., 1000 sets/box          | 800 | boxes | 565.80   | 930.00   | 744,000.00 | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 9  | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 2 ply, 280mm x 378mm (11" x 14-7/8"), plain, GSP bond, 55 gsm., 1000 sets/box      | 80  | boxes | 845.00   | 484.00   | 38,720.00  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 10 | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 3 ply, 280mm x 241mm (11" x 9-1/2"), plain, GSP bond, 55 gsm., 500 sets/box        | 800 | boxes | 439.95   | 484.00   | 387,200.00 | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 11 | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 3 ply, 280mm x 378mm (11" x 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond, 55 gsm., 500 sets/box | 80  | boxes | 705.15   | 776.00   | 62,080.00  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 12 | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 4 ply, 280mm x 378mm, (11"x14-7/8"), plain, GSP bond, 56gsm., 250 sets/box         | 16  | boxes | 345.30   | 380.00   | 6,080.00   | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 13 | COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS | 4, ply, 280mm x 241mm,(11"x9-1/2"), plain, GSP bond, 56 gsm., 250 sets/box         | 20  | boxes | 569.95   | 627.00   | 12,540.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 14 | CPMT 15 Master            | dx3442   | 18  | units |          | 6,083.84 | 109,509.12 | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 15 | DELIVERY LOWER            | for Sharp Digital Copier   | 12  | pcs   |          | 400.00   | 4,800.00   | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 16 | DELIVERY LOWER FRAME      | for Sharp Digital Copier   | 12  | pcs   |          | 1,500.00 | 18,000.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 17 | DELIVERY ROLLER           | for Sharp Digital Copier   | 12  | pcs   |          | 400.00   | 4,800.00   | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|    |                            |   |     |            |           |           |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|----|----------------------------|---|-----|------------|-----------|-----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 18 | DELIVERY UPPER FRAME       | for Sharp digital copier                              | 12  | pcs        |           | 600.00    | 7,200.00   | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 19 | DELIVERY UPPER PAPER GUIDE | for Sharp digital copier                              | 12  | pcs        |           | 950.00    | 11,400.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 20 | DEVELOPER                  | for Sharp digital copier                              | 12  | pcs        |           | 1,700.00  | 20,400.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 21 | DEVELOPER                  | (AR-152SD   | 3   | units      | 2,835.00  | 2,835.00  | 8,505.00   | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 22 | DISKETTE                   | 89mm (3.5"), DS, HD 10 pieces/box Imation brand       | 600 | boxes      | 60.65     | 67.00     | 40,200.00  | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 23 | DRUM CLAMPER               | drum & blade for Sharp AR-150                         | 30  | kits       | 1,980.00  | 2,178.00  | 65,340.00  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 24 | DRUM FLANGE                | left drum plate                                       | 2   | pcs        | 2,286.00  | 2,514.00  | 5,028.00   | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 25 | DRUM KIT                   | for Sharp digital copier                              | 30  | pcs        |           | 1,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 26 | DRUM KIT                   | for Brother TN2125                                    | 10  | cartridges |           | 4,200.00  | 42,000.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 27 | DRUM KIT                   | drum & blade for Kyrocera Mita KM-1500 copier machine | 12  | kits       | 2,500.00  | 2,750.00  | 33,000.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 28 | DRUM KIT                   | AR-5520   | 12  | units      | 10,140.00 | 6,880.00  | 82,560.00  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 29 | DRUM KIT                   | (AR-152DR   | 3   | units      | 5,640.00  | 1,880.00  | 5,640.00   | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 30 | DRUM PLATE                 | drum clamper Assy                                     | 2   | pcs        | 5,200.00  | 5,720.00  | 11,440.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 31 | Epson Projector Software   |   | 15  | pcs        |           | 64,785.00 | 971,775.00 | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |



|    |               |   |     |            |        |          |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|----|---------------|---|-----|------------|--------|----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 32 | FLASH DRIVE   | 512MB capacity, USB 2.0                     | 20  | pcs        | 359.85 | 396.00   | 7,920.00   | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 33 | FLASH DRIVE   | 1 GB capacity, USB 2.0                      | 100 | pcs        | 296.35 | 326.00   | 32,600.00  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 34 | FLASH DRIVE   | 2 GB capacity, USB 2.0                      | 100 | pcs        | 372.35 | 410.00   | 41,000.00  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 35 | FLASH DRIVE   | 4 GB capacity, USB 2.0                      | 400 | pcs        |        | 500.00   | 200,000.00 | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 36 | FLASH DRIVE   | 8 GB capacity, USB 2.0                      | 70  | pcs        |        | 1,100.00 | 77,000.00  | 18  |  |  | 18  |  |  | 18  |  |  | 18  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 37 | FLASH DRIVE   | 4 GB (ER-Trauma Dept.)                      | 10  | pcs        |        | 500.00   | 5,000.00   | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 38 | HARD DISK     | External, 500GB basic portable drive        | 15  | pcs        |        | 5,600.00 | 84,000.00  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 39 | INK           | CP17, Black for dx3442                      | 540 | units      |        | 1115.52  | 602,380.80 | 135 |  |  | 135 |  |  | 135 |  |  | 135 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 40 | INK           | Trodat Ink, Color Black                     | 20  | bottles    |        | 150.00   | 3,000.00   | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 41 | INK           | Trodat Ink, Color Red                       | 4   | bottles    |        | 150.00   | 600.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 42 | INK CARTRIDGE | black (PG-830) - Canon Pixma-MP145          | 240 | cartridges |        | 1,200.00 | 288,000.00 | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 43 | INK CARTRIDGE | colored (PG-831) - Canon PIXMA-MP145        | 96  | cartridges |        | 1,200.00 | 115,200.00 | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 44 | INK CARTRIDGE | CPMT21, Master                              | 20  | rolls      |        | 1,960.00 | 39,200.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 45 | INK CARTRIDGE | CP17 ink black for DX3442, Gestetner copier | 360 | cartridge  |        | 1,200.00 | 432,000.00 | 90  |  |  | 90  |  |  | 90  |  |  | 90  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|    |               |  |       |            |          |          |           |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|----|---------------|--|-------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 46 | INK CARTRIDGE | Copy Printer Ink,black,for 6123CP  | 1,200 | cartridges | 1,080.24 | 1,200.00 | #####     | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 47 | INK CARTRIDGE | PG-40, black, for Canon  | 10    | cartridges |          | 1,100.00 | 11,000.00 | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 48 | INK CARTRIDGE | Hewlett Packard Part No. 51629A, original, black, for HP Deskjet Model 600/660/670C/690C/692C/694C/695C and officejet 590/630/635/710/725 printers   | 4     | cartridges | 1,778.40 | 1,956.00 | 7,824.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 49 | INK CARTRIDGE | Hewlett Packard Part No. 51649A, original, colored, for HP Deskjet Model 350Cbi/600/660C/670C/610C/630C / 640C/656C/660C series/670C/690C/692C/694C/695C/695, officejet 590/630/635/710/725 printers | 4     | cartridges | 1,825.20 | 2,007.00 | 8,028.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 50 | INK CARTRIDGE | Hewlett Packard Part No. C4844A, original, Black, for HP Deskjet Printer 2000C/2500C   | 16    | cartridges | 1,731.60 | 1,904.75 | 30,476.00 | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 51 | INK CARTRIDGE | Hewlett Packard Part No. C6614D, original, black, for HP Deskjet Model 610C/630C/640C/656C printers  | 8     | cartridges | 1,679.60 | 1,847.00 | 14,776.00 | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 52 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Black, C8721W (Accounting)   | 12    | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 38,400.00 | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 53 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Yellow, C8773W (Accounting)  | 6     | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 54 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Cyan C8771W (Accounting)   | 6     | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 55 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Light Cyan C8774W (Accounting)   | 6     | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 56 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HPE809A#920 Black   | 20    | cartridges |          | 800.00   | 16,000.00 | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 57 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HPE809A#920 Colored   | 20    | cartridges |          | 900.00   | 18,000.00 | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 58 | INK CARTRIDGE | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Magenta C8772W (Accounting)  | 6     | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|    |                |   |    |            |          |          |           |    |  |  |    |  |  |    |  |  |    |  |  |  |
|----|----------------|---|----|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----|--|--|----|--|--|----|--|--|----|--|--|--|
| 59 | INK CARTRIDGE  | of Canon portable printer CL-36 colored (Toxicology)        | 25 | cartridges |          | 1,200.00 | 30,000.00 | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 60 | INK CARTRIDGE  | of Canon portable printer PG-35 black (Toxicology)          | 25 | cartridges |          | 1,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | 6  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 61 | INK CARTRIDGE  | of HP D2660 Printer HP 60 Black                             | 50 | cartridges |          | 720.00   | 36,000.00 | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 62 | INK CARTRIDGE  | of HP D2660 Printer HP 60 Tri-Color                         | 50 | cartridges |          | 850.00   | 42,500.00 | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | 13 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 63 | INK CARTRIDGE  | of HP 3100 Printer, HP 02 Light Magenta C8775W (Accounting) | 6  | cartridges |          | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 | 2  |  |  | 2  |  |  | 2  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 64 | INK CARTRIDGE  | LC980BK, black for borther DCP-195c printer,                | 18 | cartridges |          | 945.00   | 17,010.00 | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 65 | INK CARTRIDGE  | LC980BK, cyan for borther DCP-195c printer,                 | 18 | cartridges |          | 845.00   | 15,210.00 | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 66 | INK CARTRIDGE  | LC980BK, Magenta for borther DCP-195c printer,              | 18 | cartridges |          | 845.00   | 15,210.00 | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 67 | INK CARTRIDGE  | LC980BK, Yello for borther DCP-195c printer,                | 18 | cartridges |          | 845.00   | 15,210.00 | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 68 | INK CARTRIDGE  | no. 830, Black for Cannon Pixma Printer Canon               | 45 | cartridges |          | 1,048.00 | 47,160.00 | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 69 | INK CARTRIDGE  | no. 830, Colored for Cannon Pixma Printer Canon             | 45 | cartridges |          | 995.00   | 44,775.00 | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 70 | INK CARTRIDGE  | No. 60, Colored for HP D2660 printer HP                     | 45 | cartridges |          | 845.00   | 38,025.00 | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 71 | INK DRIVE GEAR |   | 2  | pcs        | 1,655.00 | 1,820.00 | 3,640.00  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 72 | MEMORY CARD    |   | 30 | pcs        |          | 3,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 8  |  |  | 8  |  |  | 8  |  |  | 8  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|    |                 |  |       |            |          |          |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|----|-----------------|--|-------|------------|----------|----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 73 | PRESSURE ROLLER | (NROL0028QSZZ)   | 3     | units      | 8,670.00 | 990.00   | 2,970.00   | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 74 | PRINTER RIBBON  | for Epson LX800/FX80 printer(s), RN8750, Epson                           | 1,000 | cartridges | 84.25    | 93.00    | 93,000.00  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 75 | PRINTER RIBBON  | for Epson LQ 2170/2070 printer RN SO15083/SO15086, original, Epson brand | 800   | cartridges | 721.80   | 794.00   | 635,200.00 | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 76 | PRINTER RIBBON  | for EPSON FX-2190 printer, RNS015327, Epson Brand                        | 600   | cartridges | 320.35   | 353.00   | 211,800.00 | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | 150 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 77 | TONER           | for Xerox machine, Sharp AR 153-E  | 26    | tbs        | 3,308.00 | 3,639.00 | 94,614.00  | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 78 | TONER           | Toner-Developer Kit for Kyrocera Mita KM-1500                            | 4     | kits       | 3,800.00 | 4,180.00 | 16,720.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 79 | TONER           | Photocopier Toner for (RICOH, Type 1305, black, Net weight 215 g)        | 6     | bottles    | 2,500.00 | 2,750.00 | 16,500.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 80 | TONER           | Photocopier- Toner for (RICOH 1250D)                                     | 9     | bottles    | 3,295.00 | 3,624.50 | 32,620.50  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 81 | TONER           | Photocopier Toner for(Sharp AR-150)                                      | 30    | bottles    | 1,775.00 | 1,952.00 | 58,560.00  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 82 | TONER           | Photocopier Toner for (Sharp AR-5320)                                    | 30    | cartridges |          | 3,500.00 | 105,000.00 | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 83 | TONER           | Photocopier Toner for (Sharp AR-5520)                                    | 80    | cartridges |          | 3,500.00 | 280,000.00 | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 84 | TONER           | Photocopier Toner - Developer Kit for (Sharp AR-150)                     | 30    | kits       | 3,295.00 | 3,624.00 | 108,720.00 | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 85 | TONER           | Lazer printer toner for 1660   | 400   | piece      |          | 3,200.00 | #####      | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 86 | TONER           | Digital Copier toner   | 16    | pcs        |          | 3,700.00 | 59,200.00  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

[illegible]

|     |                     |  |       |         |        |           |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|-----|---------------------|--|-------|---------|--------|-----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 100 | BALLAST             | 40 watts fluoresent lamp, pre-heat, normal power factor, Firefly brand | 200   | pcs     | 81.15  | 89.00     | 17,800.00  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 101 | BATTERY             | size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet, Sanyo brand                          | 1,000 | packets | 16.65  | 18.32     | 18,320.00  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 102 | BATTERY             | size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet, Maxell brand                        | 1,000 | packets | 21.85  | 24.00     | 24,000.00  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 103 | BATTERY             | size C, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet, Sanyo brand                           | 400   | packets | 130.00 | 143.00    | 57,200.00  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 104 | BATTERY             | size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet, Sanyo brand                           | 120   | packets | 104.00 | 114.40    | 13,728.00  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 105 | FLUORESCENT TUBE    | 36W, 220 volts, daylight, Osram brand                                  | 500   | pcs     | 33.20  | 36.52     | 18,260.00  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 106 | FLUORESCENT TUBE    | 40W, 220 volts, Osram brand  | 500   | pcs     | 39.30  | 43.23     | 21,615.00  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 107 | STARTER             | 40W, for fluoresent tube, Kopez brand                                  | 1,200 | pcs     | 4.85   | 5.34      | 6,402.00   | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
|     |                     |  |       |         |        | SUB-TOTAL | 177,325.00 |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|     |                     |  |       |         |        |           |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|     | III. Office Devices |  |       |         |        |           |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
| 108 | PUNCHER             | heavy duty,w/ two hole guide approx. 6.5mm diameter in hole            | 80    | pcs     | 77.90  | 86.00     | 6,880.00   | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 109 | SCISSORS            | size 15cm (6"), Joy brand  | 100   | pairs   | 11.45  | 12.60     | 1,260.00   | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 110 | SHARPENER           | single cutterhead, one-hole guide, A-5 brand                           | 12    | pcs     | 132.80 | 146.00    | 1,752.00   | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 111 | STAPLE REMOVER      | twin jaws, Prince brand  | 100   | pcs     | 4.15   | 4.57      | 457.00     | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | 25  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 112 | STAPLER             | heavy duty, Peace/Ace brand  | 120   | pcs     | 321.25 | 353.00    | 42,360.00  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                     |   |        |       |       |           |            |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
|-----|---------------------|---|--------|-------|-------|-----------|------------|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|--|
| 113 | TAPE DISPENSER      | heavy duty for 24mm (1") width transparent tape, Tuff brand                               | 30     | pcs   | 41.00 | 45.00     | 1,350.00   | 8     |  |  | 8     |  |  | 8     |  |  | 8     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
|     |                     |   |        |       |       | SUB-TOTAL | 54,059.00  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
|     |                     |   |        |       |       |           |            |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
|     | IV. Office Supplies |   |        |       |       |           |            |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
| 114 | ACCOUNTABLE FORM    | Official Receipts, w duplicate and triplicate copy (General Fund & TFR1)                  | 6,000  | pads  |       | 105.00    | 630,000.00 | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 115 | ACCOUNTABLE FORM    | Official Receipts, w duplicate and triplicate copy (Drugs and Medicines and Consignment)  | 6,000  | pads  |       | 105.00    | 630,000.00 | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 116 | ACCOUNTABLE FORM    | Official Receipts, w duplicate and triplicate copy Parking Ticket)                        | 6,000  | pads  |       | 105.00    | 630,000.00 | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 117 | BALLER ID           | w/ one color print. Color: Violet w/ Yellow   | 1,500  | pcs   |       | 20.00     | 30,000.00  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 118 | BALLPOINT PEN       | fine point, black   | 7,500  | pcs   | 2.50  | 2.75      | 20,625.00  | 1,875 |  |  | 1,875 |  |  | 1,875 |  |  | 1,875 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 119 | BALLPOINT PEN       | fine point, blue  | 2,000  | pcs   | 2.50  | 2.75      | 5,500.00   | 500   |  |  | 500   |  |  | 500   |  |  | 500   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 120 | BALLPOINT PEN       | fine point, red   | 500    | pcs   | 2.50  | 2.75      | 1,375.00   | 125   |  |  | 125   |  |  | 125   |  |  | 125   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 121 | BOARD CUTTER        | heavy duty  | 20     | pcs   |       | 1,200.00  | 24,000.00  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 122 | BOLLARD             | w/ plastic cups   | 20     | pcs   |       | 1,900.00  | 38,000.00  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | 5     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 123 | CARBON PAPER        | ordinary, 210mm x 297mm (A-4), 100s/box, Mercury brand                                    | 400    | boxes | 62.90 | 69.00     | 27,600.00  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 124 | CARTOLINA           | assorted colors, 572mm x 724mm (22-1/2" x 28-1/2"), 20 pieces/pack (57.20)                | 12,000 | pcs   | 2.86  | 3.15      | 37,800.00  | 3,000 |  |  | 3,000 |  |  | 3,000 |  |  | 3,000 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 125 | CARTOLINA           | golden yellow, 572mm x 724mm (22-1/2" x 28-1/2"), min. of 100 gsm. 20 pieces/pack (57.20) | 3,000  | pcs   | 2.86  | 3.15      | 9,450.00   | 750   |  |  | 750   |  |  | 750   |  |  | 750   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                  |  |       |          |          |          |           |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|-----|------------------|--|-------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 126 | CARTOLINA        | white, 572mm x 724mm (22-1/2" x 28-1/2"), min. of 100 gsm. 20 pieces/pack (48.90)                        | 3,000 | pcs      | 2.44     | 2.68     | 8,040.00  | 750 |  |  | 750 |  |  | 750 |  |  | 750 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 127 | CARTOLINA        | red, 572mm x 724mm (22-1/2" x 28-1/2"), min. of 100 gsm. 20 pieces/pack (116.00)                         | 2,000 | pcs      | 5.80     | 6.38     | 12,760.00 | 500 |  |  | 500 |  |  | 500 |  |  | 500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 128 | CHALK            | molded white, w/weight of not less than 500g/100s/box, Yacht brand                                       | 16    | boxes    | 53.85    | 59.24    | 947.84    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 129 | CHECK BOOKLET    |  | 120   | booklets |          | 350.00   | 42,000.00 | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | 30  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 130 | COLUMNAR PAD     | 4 cols., 55gsm., Veco brand  | 20    | pad      | 16.15    | 17.77    | 355.40    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 131 | COLUMNAR PAD     | 14 cols., 55 gsm., Veco brand  | 20    | pads     | 33.80    | 37.18    | 743.60    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 132 | COLUMNAR PAD     | 16 cols, non-blot, 55 gsm., Veco brand   | 20    | pads     | 33.80    | 37.18    | 743.60    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 133 | COLUMNAR PAD     | 30 col., 55 gsm.,  | 20    | pad      | 65.00    | 71.50    | 1,430.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 134 | CORK BOARD       |  | 20    | pcs      |          | 1,200.00 | 24,000.00 | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 135 | CORRECTION FLUID | water based, white opaque, 15 ml./bottle, Uni-Touch brand  | 1,200 | bottles  | 11.70    | 12.87    | 15,444.00 | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 136 | CORRECTION PEN   |  | 40    | pcs      |          | 40.00    | 1,600.00  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 137 | DATA FILE BOX    | with closed ends and finger ring, 127mm x 229mm x 400mm (5" x 9" x 15-3/4") , Files brand                | 400   | boxes    | 48.35    | 53.00    | 21,200.00 | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 138 | DATA FOLDER      | with finger ring and clear plastic pocket for labels, 76mm x 229mm x 381mm (3" x 9" x 15") , Files brand | 1,000 | pcs      | 61.10    | 67.00    | 67,000.00 | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 139 | ENVELOPE         | right drum flange  | 2     | pcs      | 2,295.00 | 2,524.00 | 5,048.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |



|     |                   |   |         |       |       |        |            |        |  |  |        |  |  |        |  |  |        |  |  |  |
|-----|-------------------|---|---------|-------|-------|--------|------------|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--|
| 140 | ENVELOPE          | w/ EAMC Logo  | 80      | ream  |       | 450.00 | 36,000.00  | 20     |  |  | 20     |  |  | 20     |  |  | 20     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 141 | ENVELOPE          | documentary, for A4 size paper/document, kraft, 229mm x 324mm, min. weight of 150gsm, 500pcs/box (454.50) | 8,000   | pcs   | 0.91  | 1.00   | 8,000.00   | 2,000  |  |  | 2,000  |  |  | 2,000  |  |  | 2,000  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 142 | ENVELOPE          | documentary, golden kraft, 150 gsm, 254mm x 381 (10" x 15"), 500s/box (483.40)                            | 100,000 | pcs   | 0.95  | 1.05   | 105,000.00 | 25,000 |  |  | 25,000 |  |  | 25,000 |  |  | 25,000 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 143 | ENVELOPE          | mailing white, ordinary, 105mm x 241mm (4-1/8"x9-1/2"), 500s/ box (145.60)                                | 4,000   | pcs   | 0.29  | 0.32   | 1,280.00   | 1,000  |  |  | 1,000  |  |  | 1,000  |  |  | 1,000  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 144 | ERASER            | blackboard, 19mm. (3/4") thick felt, Joy brand  | 20      | pcs   | 8.00  | 8.80   | 176.00     | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 145 | FLAT WASHER       | M4  | 8       | pcs   |       | 8.80   | 70.40      | 2      |  |  | 2      |  |  | 2      |  |  | 2      |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 146 | FOLDER            | file, tagboard , 14 points, for legal size papers/ documents, 100 pcs/pack (284.85)                       | 20,000  | pcs   | 2.85  | 3.14   | 62,800.00  | 5,000  |  |  | 5,000  |  |  | 5,000  |  |  | 5,000  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 147 | FOLDER            | file, tagboard, for A4 size paper/documnet, 0.36mm (14pts.) thickness, 100 pcs/pack (277.60)              | 150,000 | pcs   | 2.77  | 3.05   | 457,500.00 | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 148 | FRAME             | for Sharp digital copier  | 12      | piece |       | 600.00 | 7,200.00   | 3      |  |  | 3      |  |  | 3      |  |  | 3      |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 149 | GLUE              | all purpose, in jar w/ applicator, min. of 300 grams, Superb brand  | 400     | jar   | 45.45 | 50.00  | 20,000.00  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 150 | ID JACKET         | transparent with clip   | 2,500   | pcs   |       | 8.00   | 20,000.00  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 151 | ID Plastic Holder | H6xL4.5, materials/: Poly Rubber, Color: Black,Plastic Gauge # 16   | 6,000   | pcs   |       | 46.00  | 276,000.00 | 1,500  |  |  | 1,500  |  |  | 1,500  |  |  | 1,500  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 152 | ID W/LACE         | assorted colors   | 2,500   | pcs   |       | 15.00  | 37,500.00  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | 625    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 153 | INDEX CARD        | ruled both sides, 76mm x 127mm (3" x 5"), 500s/pack   | 200     | packs | 45.80 | 50.38  | 10,076.00  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                                  |   |         |       |          |          |            |        |  |  |        |  |  |        |  |  |        |  |  |  |
|-----|----------------------------------|---|---------|-------|----------|----------|------------|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--------|--|--|--|
| 154 | INDEX CARD                       | ruled both sides, 127mm x 203mm (5" x 8"), 135 gsm., 500s/pack                  | 400     | packs | 101.80   | 111.00   | 44,400.00  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | 100    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 155 | LOOSELEAF COVER                  | w/ paper cloth strap, 216mm x 356mm, (8- 1/2"x14"), 50 pieces/pack, Files brand | 20      | packs | 459.20   | 505.00   | 10,100.00  | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | 5      |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 156 | MARKER                           | fluorescent,assorted colors, 3 colors per set, Fabel Castell brand              | 200     | sets  | 81.00    | 89.00    | 17,800.00  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | 50     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 157 | MARKING PEN                      | bullet tip,non-toxic,medium point,permanent,black,Pentel brand                  | 1,000   | pcs   | 26.95    | 29.00    | 29,000.00  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 158 | MARKING PEN                      | bullet tip,non-toxic,medium point,permanent,blue,Pentel brand                   | 1,000   | pcs   | 26.95    | 29.00    | 29,000.00  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 159 | MARKING PEN                      | bullet tip,non-toxic,medium point,permanent, red,Pentel brand                   | 300     | pcs   | 26.95    | 29.00    | 8,700.00   | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 160 | MARKING PEN                      | for transparency film, fine point, 6 colors per set, Mon Ami brand              | 50      | pcs   | 84.25    | 93.00    | 4,650.00   | 13     |  |  | 13     |  |  | 13     |  |  | 13     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 161 | MARKING PEN                      | for whiteboard, black, Artline brand  | 1,000   | pcs   | 25.90    | 29.00    | 29,000.00  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 162 | MARKING PEN                      | for whiteboard, blue, Artline brand   | 1,000   | pcs   | 25.90    | 29.00    | 29,000.00  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | 250    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 163 | MARKING PEN                      | for whiteboard, red, Artline brand  | 300     | pcs   | 25.90    | 29.00    | 8,700.00   | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | 75     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 164 | MASTER                           | for 6123  | 100     | rolls | 5,290.32 | 2,200.00 | 220,000.00 | 25     |  |  | 25     |  |  | 25     |  |  | 25     |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 165 | MSS Green Card w/ Plastic Jacket | 2 sides printing, Copies Size: Palstic Jacket ( 6-5/8"x5-1/8"4-5/8x5-1/4")      | 150,000 | sets  |          | 10.90    | #####      | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | 37,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 166 | NON-ACCOUNTABLE FORM             | Death Certificate, for med'l records' use                                       | 600     | pads  | 190.00   | 170.00   | 102,000.00 | 150    |  |  | 150    |  |  | 150    |  |  | 150    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 167 | NON-ACCOUNTABLE FORM             | Birth Certificate, for med'l records' use                                       | 900     | pads  | 190.00   | 170.00   | 153,000.00 | 225    |  |  | 225    |  |  | 225    |  |  | 225    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                      |   |        |       |        |        |            |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
|-----|----------------------|---|--------|-------|--------|--------|------------|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|--|
| 168 | NON-ACCOUNTABLE FORM | Fetal Death Certificate, for med'l records' use                                 | 200    | pads  | 118.50 | 130.35 | 26,070.00  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 169 | NON-ACCOUNTABLE FORM | Order of Payment Form, various colors for use of different anxialliary services | 16,000 | pads  | 11.00  | 12.10  | 193,600.00 | 4,000 |  |  | 4,000 |  |  | 4,000 |  |  | 4,000 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 170 | NOTEPAD              | 75mm x 102mm (3"x4"), Stickee brand   | 800    | pads  | 21.30  | 23.43  | 18,744.00  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 171 | NOTEPAD              | 75mm x 102mm (3"x3"), Stickee brand   | 800    | pads  | 21.30  | 23.43  | 18,744.00  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 172 | PAPER                | bond, for A3 size   | 100    | reams |        | 600.00 | 60,000.00  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 173 | PAPER                | Letterhead, w/ EAMC Logo  | 1,000  | ream  |        | 450.00 | 450,000.00 | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 174 | PAPER                | bond, Premium grade, legal size, 70 gsm   | 400    | reams | 145.60 | 160.00 | 64,000.00  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 175 | PAPER                | bond, Premium Grade, 210mm x 297mm (A-4), 70 gsm                                | 4,000  | reams | 139.25 | 161.00 | 644,000.00 | 1,000 |  |  | 1,000 |  |  | 1,000 |  |  | 1,000 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 176 | PAPER                | for PPC, 210mm x 297mm (A-4), min. of 70 gsm.                                   | 800    | reams | 153.40 | 168.00 | 134,400.00 | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | 200   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 177 | PAPER                | mimeo, whitewove, 210mm x 297mm, (8-1/4"x11-3/4") A4, 70gsm                     | 6,000  | reams | 131.15 | 153.00 | 918,000.00 | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | 1,500 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 178 | PAPER                | bond,pink, 210mm x 297mm, (8-1/4"x11-3/4") A4, 70gsm                            | 400    | reams | 150.00 | 165.00 | 66,000.00  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 179 | PAPER                | ruled pad,216mm x 330mm, 100 sheets, Apollo brand                               | 200    | pads  | 21.95  | 24.00  | 4,800.00   | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 180 | PAPER                | parchment   | 160    | reams |        | 350.00 | 56,000.00  | 40    |  |  | 40    |  |  | 40    |  |  | 40    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 181 | PAPER                | specialty, assorted colors  | 100    | reams |        | 350.00 | 35,000.00  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | 25    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                  |   |       |       |        |          |            |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|-----|------------------|---|-------|-------|--------|----------|------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 182 | PAPER            | Thermal 210 mm x 30 m, 12mm (1/2") core   | 400   | rolls | 39.50  | 40.00    | 16,000.00  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 183 | PAPER CLIP       | Gem type, 33mm., vinyl coated, assorted colors, 100s/box/50g per box, Prince brand          | 800   | boxes | 4.40   | 5.00     | 4,000.00   | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 184 | PAPER FASTENER   | Non-rust metal holds 25 mm thick file with prongs 70 mm apart 50 sets/box                   | 1,000 | boxes | 78.75  | 79.00    | 79,000.00  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | 250 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 185 | PASTE            | solid, with water well and applicator, 200g ,Kippy brand                                    | 400   | jars  | 17.55  | 19.00    | 7,600.00   | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 186 | PATIENT'S JACKET | brown, 500pcs/box   | 300   | boxes | 370.00 | 407.00   | 122,100.00 | 75  |  |  | 75  |  |  | 75  |  |  | 75  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 187 | PENCIL           | lead, with eraser, medium size, Tommie Brand 12 pcs/box (15.60)                             | 200   | box   | 34.20  | 37.00    | 7,400.00   | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 188 | POSTER           | Size: 18"x24"   | 1,500 | pcs   |        | 298.00   | 447,000.00 | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 189 | RECORD BOOK      | 300 pages, non-blot, 215mm x 275mm, 55gsm., smythe sewn, w/ 'Official Record Book' printing | 1,200 | books | 63.65  | 70.00    | 84,000.00  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | 300 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 190 | RECORD BOOK      | 500 pages, 215mm x 275mm, 55 gsm., smythe sewn w/ "Official Record Book" printing           | 800   | books | 93.60  | 103.00   | 82,400.00  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | 200 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 191 | RIBBON           | for Fujitsu DL-3850   | 400   | cart  |        | 330.00   | 132,000.00 | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 192 | RIBBON           | Check Writer Ribbon   | 4     | pcs   |        | 8,000.00 | 32,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 193 | RIBBON           | Adding machine ribbon   | 96    | pcs   |        | 450.00   | 43,200.00  | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 194 | RIBBON           | nylon, for manual typewriter, Steve brand   | 200   | spool | 15.10  | 17.00    | 3,400.00   | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 195 | RUBBER BAND      | #18, transparent, approximately 445g/box,Pointer brand                                      | 200   | box   | 87.25  | 96.00    | 19,200.00  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | 50  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |               |  |        |        |       |       |           |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |       |  |  |  |
|-----|---------------|--|--------|--------|-------|-------|-----------|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|-------|--|--|--|
| 196 | RULER         | plastic, 305mm (12"), Prince brand   | 60     | piece  | 1.95  | 2.15  | 129.00    | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 197 | RULER         | plastic, 457mm(18"), Prince brand  | 60     | piece  | 10.65 | 37.00 | 2,220.00  | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | 15    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 198 | SANDO BAG     | durable, white, size-small   | 1,000  | pack   |       | 15.00 | 15,000.00 | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 199 | SANDO BAG     | durable, white, size-medium  | 1,000  | pack   |       | 25.00 | 25,000.00 | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 200 | SANDO BAG     | durable, white, size-large   | 1,000  | pack   |       | 50.00 | 50,000.00 | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 201 | SIGN PEN      | high tech pen, black, Pentel brand   | 1,000  | piece  | 37.35 | 41.00 | 41,000.00 | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | 250   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 202 | STAMP PAD     | felt pad, 70mm x 100mm, Joy brand  | 200    | piece  | 21.85 | 24.00 | 4,800.00  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | 50    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 203 | STAMP PAD INK | purple, 50ml., w/applicator, Padmate   | 400    | bottle | 16.65 | 18.32 | 7,328.00  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 204 | STAPLE WIRE   | standard, #35, 5000s/box,Joy brand   | 1,500  | box    | 30.05 | 33.00 | 49,500.00 | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 205 | STOCK CARD    | Supplies ledger card, for property, pharmacy and other units' use, printed on both sides | 20,000 | pcs    | 3.35  | 3.69  | 73,800.00 | 5,000 |  |  | 5,000 |  |  | 5,000 |  |  | 5,000 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 206 | TAPE          | adding machine, 57mm (2-1/4") width, whitebond, 55 gsm.                                  | 400    | rolls  | 8.70  | 10.00 | 4,000.00  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | 100   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 207 | TAPE          | masking, 24mm (1") width, usable length of 50M , Olympic brand                           | 1,500  | rolls  | 24.20 | 26.60 | 39,900.00 | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 208 | TAPE          | packaging, 48mm (2") in width, usable length of 50M, Shurtape brand                      | 120    | rolls  | 13.65 | 15.00 | 1,800.00  | 30    |  |  | 30    |  |  | 30    |  |  | 30    |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 209 | TAPE          | transparent, 24mm (1") width, usable length of 50m Shurtape brand                        | 1,500  | rolls  | 6.85  | 7.54  | 11,310.00 | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | 375   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |

|     |                |   |     |       |       |             |           |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|-----|----------------|---|-----|-------|-------|-------------|-----------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|--|
| 210 | THERMAL PAPER  | 210mm x 30M, 12mm (1/2") core, Crocofax brand       | 400 | rolls | 39.50 | 44.00       | 17,600.00 | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 211 | TOILET TISSUE  | 250 twin-ply sheets, 12 rolls/package, Nature brand | 240 | packs | 71.65 | 79.00       | 18,960.00 | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 212 | TRODAT         | stamp   | 20  | pcs   |       | 450.00      | 9,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 213 | TWINE          | plastic, one kilo per roll                          | 20  | rolls | 42.65 | 47.00       | 940.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 214 | WHITE BOARD    |   | 20  | pcs   |       | 1,500.00    | 30,000.00 | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
| 215 | WRAPPING PAPER | kraft, 65 gsm., 910mm width, approx., 40M (3kgs.)   | 400 | rolls | 80.95 | 89.00       | 35,600.00 | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | Gov't to Gov't (DBM Procurement Service) |
|     |                |   |     |       |       | SUB-TOTAL   | #####     |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |
|     |                |   |     |       |       | GRAND TOTAL | #####     |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |  |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct By:

MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
OIC, Material Management Section  
TWG

DR. EMMANUEL BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MS. JOY FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
CONSOLIDATED OFFICE SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM                               | SPECIFICATION               | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|------|-----------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|----------------------------|
|          |                                    |                             |      |      |           |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                            |
| 1        | DV Blade                           | PSEL-0001YSZ1               | 4    | pcs  | 360.00    | 1,440.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 2        | DV Box Unit                        | CBOX-0001J55J               | 4    | pcs  | 6,700.00  | 26,800.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 3        | Paper Delivery Belt                |                             | 8    | pcs  | 2,100.00  | 16,800.00    | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     |      | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 4        | Flange: Drum: right assy           |                             | 4    | pcs  | 1,900.00  | 7,600.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 5        | Drum drive gear                    |                             | 4    | pcs  | 1,850.00  | 7,400.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 6        | Ink drive gear                     |                             | 4    | pcs  | 1,800.00  | 7,200.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 7        | Plate thrust drum                  |                             | 8    | pcs  | 1,795.00  | 14,360.00    | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     |      | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 8        | Wedge: plate: thrust               |                             | 8    | pcs  | 1,795.00  | 14,360.00    | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     |      | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 9        | Feed Roller, lower                 | lower, with part # C2612881 | 4    | pcs  | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 10       | Magnetic Clutch Paper Feed         |                             | 4    | pcs  | 5,100.00  | 20,400.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 11       | Roller, Paper Feed                 | assy, with part # C267280   | 8    | pcs  | 4,410.00  | 35,280.00    | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     |      | 2    |     |      | 2   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 12       | Separation Pad Assy                | with part # C2672819        | 4    | pcs  | 4,620.00  | 18,480.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 13       | Pump Unit: Ink: B4: Assy, C2672422 |                             | 4    | pcs  | 5,350.00  | 21,400.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |
| 14       | Ink Sensor Assy, C2612471          |                             | 4    | pcs  | 5,110.00  | 20,440.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING             |

**Certified Correct:**

MICHAEL ROLLOQUE  
TWG

**MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.**  
**HBAC Chairman**

**MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO**  
**HBAC, Vice-Chairman**

**Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
EAST AVENUE , DILIMAN QC  
Tel. Nos. 928-06-11 loc. 560 or 224**

END-USER/UNIT : NRL-EAMC

[illegible]

|    |  |   |      |       |           |            |     |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  |                |
|----|--|---|------|-------|-----------|------------|-----|---|--|--|--|--|-----|-----|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 20 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Selenium, for Varian AAS  | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 21 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Silver for Varian AAS   | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 22 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Magnesium, for Shimadzu AAS   | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 23 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Barium, for Varian AAS  | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 24 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Calcium for Shimadzu AAS  | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 25 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Chromium for Varian AAS   | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 26 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Copper for Varian AAS   | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 27 | Hallow Cathode Lamp  | Mercury for Varian AAS  | 1    | pcs   | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 28 | Heparinized tube   | Green top, 3-5 ml capacity, 100 pcs/pk  | 2    | pks   | 800.00    | 1,600.00   | 1   |   |  |  |  |  | 1   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 29 | Inculating loop  | G-22-24, Nichrome, 13 mm diameter   | 12   | pcs.  | 495.00    | 5,940.00   | 6   |   |  |  |  |  | 6   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 30 | ISE Electrode  | Fluoride, for Beckman ISE meter   | 1    | pc    | 63,000.00 | 63,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 31 | Laboratory brushes   | For erlenmeyer flask and graduated cylinder, white plastic bristles   | 24   | pcs.  | 110.00    | 2,640.00   | 12  |   |  |  |  |  | 12  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 32 | Labmat liner   | whie, chenmical resistant   | 4    | rolls | 2,500.00  | 10,000.00  | 2   |   |  |  |  |  | 2   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 33 | Measuring Pipette  | borosilicate, 5 mL cap. Graduation 0.1 mL to the tip, Class A with certificate of identification and capacity   | 36   | pcs.  | 850.00    | 30,600.00  | 18  |   |  |  |  |  | 18  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 34 | Mesuring Pipette   | borosilicate, 10 mL cap. Graduation 0.1 mL to the tip, Class A with certificate of identification and capacity  | 24   | pcs.  | 1,100.00  | 26,400.00  | 12  |   |  |  |  |  | 12  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 35 | Micropipettor  | Single Channel, volume: 100µL to 1000 µL, with calibration certificate  | 1    | pc    | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 36 | Parafilm   | 4in x 125ft/roll  | 4    | roll  | 1,300.00  | 5,200.00   | 2   |   |  |  |  |  | 2   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 37 | Petri Dish   | disposable, 92mmx12mm   | 1000 | pcs   | 10.00     | 10,000.00  | 500 |   |  |  |  |  |     | 500 |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 38 | pH paper   | Ultrafine pH paper provides quick, with dispenser, range: 1-14  | 5    | packs | 600.00    | 3,000.00   | 3   |   |  |  |  |  | 2   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 39 | Pipette tips   | yellow universal fits all brands of pipettor, 0-100 uL vol cap., disposable 1000pcs/pk  | 5    | packs | 1,700.00  | 8,500.00   | 3   |   |  |  |  |  | 2   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 40 | Pipette tips   | blue, universal fits all brands of pipettor, 0-100-1000 uL vol cap., disposable 1000pcs/pk  | 5    | packs | 1,900.00  | 9,500.00   | 3   |   |  |  |  |  | 2   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 41 | Refrigerator/Freezer Guard   | with NIST Certificate and with Bullet Probe Sensor in Vial with NIST Calibration Cert   | 1    | pc    | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 42 | Repetitive Dispensers  | accurately dispense a precise volume ;can give up to 40 repetitive dispensings from single syringe filling from 1ul to 5000 ul; lightweight and ergonomic | 1    | pc    | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00  | 1   |   |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 43 | Repetitive Dispensers Tip/Syringe Supply   | polypropylene 2.5 mL  | 100  | pc    | 6,000.00  | 600,000.00 | 50  |   |  |  |  |  | 50  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 44 | Repetitive Dispensers Tip/Syringe Supply   | polypropylene 5 mL  | 100  | pc    | 6,000.00  | 600,000.00 | 50  |   |  |  |  |  | 50  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 45 | Sample cup   | For Varian AAS graphite autosampler, E/V 127-00090-100, 1000 pcs/pack   | 3    | pks   | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00  | 2   |   |  |  |  |  | 1   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 46 | sample cells for use with 2100AN turbidimeter  | Pack of six sample cell with caps   | 1    | pk    | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00   |     | 1 |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 47 | Sample Cell: 1 Round Plastic 10mL with 1cm Pathlength for Pocket Colorimeter II Hach | Pack of two sample cell with caps   | 1    | pk    | 2,400.00  | 2,400.00   |     | 1 |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 48 | Sample Cell: 1 Round Glass 10mL for Pocket Colorimeter II Hach                       | Pack of six sample cell with caps   | 1    | pk    | 2,400.00  | 2,400.00   |     | 1 |  |  |  |  |     |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 49 | Septa, Silicone  | 9 mm Silicone/PTFE Vial Septa, 100 pcs/pack   | 20   | packs | 1700.00   | 34,000.00  | 10  |   |  |  |  |  | 10  |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 50 | Specimen Container   | LDPE, wide-mouth, screw cap, 60 ml. Capacity, leak proof  | 1000 | pcs   | 6.00      | 6,000.00   | 500 |   |  |  |  |  | 500 |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 51 | Syringe  | disposable , 5 mL 100's/box   | 7    | box   | 800.00    | 5,600.00   | 4   |   |  |  |  |  | 3   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 52 | Syringe, Disposable  | Disposable, 10.0mL cap, 100 pcs/box   | 2    | bxs   | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00   | 1   |   |  |  |  |  | 1   |     |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |



|           |  |   |     |       |           |              |     |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  |                |
|-----------|--|---|-----|-------|-----------|--------------|-----|--|----|--|--|-----|----|--|---|--|--|--|----------------|
| 53        | Test Tubes   | Round bottomborosilicate glass, screw cap w/ teflon liner, 13x100mm, wide mouth (10mm) as per spec  | 200 | pcs.  | 55.00     | 11,000.00    | 100 |  |    |  |  | 100 |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 54        | Test Tubes   | 15x100 mm rimless, round bottom, 12pcs/pck  | 4   | packs | 1,440.00  | 5,760.00     | 2   |  |    |  |  | 2   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 55        | Test Tubes Brush   | small for 13x100 mm tube  | 12  | pcs.  | 80.00     | 960.00       | 6   |  |    |  |  | 6   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 56        | Test Tubes Brush   | Bristle size; 21/2 in dia x 4 in l  | 6   | pcs.  | 55.00     | 330.00       | 3   |  |    |  |  | 3   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 57        | Tranfer pipette  | Disposable, 3.0 mL cap, 500 pcs/box   | 1   | box   | 700.00    | 700.00       | 1   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 58        | Vials  | polypropylene, SCT5 ml, screw capped, conical, self standing, 500 pcs/pack  | 40  | pks   | 2,500.00  | 100,000.00   |     |  | 20 |  |  |     | 20 |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 59        | Volumetric Flask,  | borosilicate, Class A, permanent, graduation marking with glass stopper, 1000 ml capacity, w/ calib. cert.  | 2   | pcs   | 2,800.00  | 5,600.00     | 2   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 60        | Volumetric Flask,  | borosilicate, Class A, permanent, graduation marking with glass stopper, 200 ml capacity, w/ calib. cert.   | 6   | pcs.  | 1,800.00  | 10,800.00    | 3   |  |    |  |  | 3   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 61        | Volumetric Flask,  | borosilicate, Class A, permanent, graduation marking with glass stopper, 50 ml capacity, 12 pcs/bx w/ calib. cert.  | 2   | pack  | 18,000.00 | 36,000.00    | 1   |  |    |  |  | 1   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 62        | Volumetric Flask,  | borosilicate, Class A, permanent, graduation marking with glass stopper, 10 ml capacity, 12 pcs/bx w/ calib. cert.  | 2   | pack  | 16,800.00 | 33,600.00    | 1   |  |    |  |  | 1   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 63        | Volumetric Flask,  | 2.0 mL cap., class A, permanent graduation marking with glass stopper, 12 pcs/pak w/ calib. Cert.   | 1   | pk    | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00    | 1   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 64        | Volumetric Pipette   | 10 mL cap., class A, meet all ASTM requirement, borosilicate w/ calib. Cert.  | 6   | pcs.  | 750.00    | 4,500.00     | 6   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 65        | Volumetric Pipette   | 5 mL cap., class A, meet all ASTM requirement, borosilicate w/ calib. Cert.   | 6   | pcs.  | 750.00    | 4,500.00     | 6   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 66        | Volumetric Pipette   | 1.0 mL cap., class A, meet all ASTM requirement, borosilicate w/ calib. Cert.   | 12  | pcs.  | 750.00    | 9,000.00     | 6   |  |    |  |  | 6   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 67        | Volumetric Pipette   | 2.0 mL cap., class A, meet all ASTM requirement, borosilicate w/ calib. Cert.   | 12  | pcs.  | 750.00    | 9,000.00     | 6   |  |    |  |  | 6   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 68        | Watch glass  | Pyrex, ribbed,to cover beakers  | 24  | pcs   | 350.00    | 8,400.00     | 12  |  |    |  |  | 12  |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 69        | Wire loop  | graduated, imported   | 24  | pcs.  | 660.00    | 15,840.00    | 12  |  |    |  |  | 12  |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |  |   |     |       |           | 2,670,630.00 |     |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  |                |
|           | B.REAGENTS: All reagents must be Analytical Grade (AR) and originally packed |   |     |       |           |              |     |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  |                |
| 70        | Acetonitrile   | HPLC grade, 4 L/bot   | 3   | bot   | 3,500.00  | 10,500.00    | 3   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 71        | Ammonium chloride  | ACS/500g/bot.   | 1   | bot   | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00     | 1   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 72        | Anti Foaming Reagent   | sigma, 500 mL/bot   | 1   | bot.  | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 1   |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 73        | Biological Indicator   | 24 H results for steam, Contains Bacillus subtilis Ref # 6633 Catalogue # PS-4-50 log4/ Ref # 35021 Cat # PS-4-50 log 4 prospore ampoule , dramatic color   | 2   | boxes | 16,000.00 | 32,000.00    | 1   |  |    |  |  | 1   |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |  | change to yellow, made up of plastic container with cap, a crushable glass ampoule with recovery media, and a paper disc inoculated with spores, 50 ampoules/box provide with certificate of analysis   |     |       |           |              |     |  |    |  |  |     |    |  |   |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 74        | Biological Indicator   | 24 H results for steam, Contains Geobacillus stearothermophilus Ref # 12980 Catalogue # SUS-3A-6 log 6/ Ref # 7953 Cat # SUS-3-6 log 6 , dramatic color change to yellow, made up of plastic container with cap, a crushable glass ampoule with recovery media, and a paper disc inoculated with spores, 50 ampoules/box provide with certificate of analysis | 6   | boxes | 12,200.00 | 73,200.00    | 2   |  |    |  |  | 2   |    |  | 2 |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

|     |  |   |     |       |           |            |     |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  |                |
|-----|--|---|-----|-------|-----------|------------|-----|---|--|----|---|-----|----|---|---|----|--|--|----------------|
| 75  | Biological Indicator                                       | 24 H results for steam, Contains Geobacillus stearothermophilus Ref # 12980 Catalogue # SUS-3A-4 log 4/ Ref # 7953 Cat # SUS-3-4 log 4 , dramatic color change to yellow, made up of plastic container with cap, a crushable glass ampoule with recovery media, and a paper disc inoculated with spores, 50 ampoules/box provide with certificate of analysis | 3   | boxes | 12,200.00 | 36,600.00  | 1   |   |  |    |   | 1   |    |   | 1 |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 76  | Brilliant Green Lactose Bile broth                         | Dehydrated, Granulated, 500g/bot p  | 6   | bot   | 7,400.00  | 44,400.00  | 2   |   |  |    | 2 |     |    | 2 |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 77  | Butan-1-ol   | To prevent excessive foaming, 4L/bot.   | 1   | bot.  | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 78  | Creatinine   | powder, anhydrous. 25/g bot.  | 6   | bot   | 6,800.00  | 40,800.00  | 6   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 79  | Cobaltous Chloride hexahydrate                             | Crystal, 5g/bot   | 1   | bot   | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 80  | Dextrose   | anhydrous, ACS grade, 500g/bot.   | 1   | bot   | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 81  | Denatured alcohol  | denatured, 1 gal/bot  | 6   | bot   | 300.00    | 1,800.00   | 2   |   |  |    | 2 |     |    |   | 2 |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 82  | Diethyl ether  | anhydrous, ACS grade, 4L/bot.   | 1   | bot   | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 83  | DPD Free Chlorine Reagent Powder Pillows                   | Pack of 100 powder pillows  | 3   | pack  | 1,800.00  | 5,400.00   | 3   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 84  | DPD Total Chlorine Reagent Powder Pillows                  | Pack of 100 powder pillows  | 3   | pack  | 1,800.00  | 5,400.00   | 3   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 85  | EC Media   | dehydrated, Granulated 500g/bot,  | 6   | bot   | 5,200.00  | 31,200.00  | 3   |   |  |    |   | 3   |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 86  | Enzyme/chromogenic substrate agar                          | for total and fecal coliforms test for drinking water based on the detection of B-D galactosidase and B-glucuronidase enzymes using chromogenic and fluorogenic substrate. NRL-EAMC validated   | 250 | pc.   | 200.00    | 50,000.00  | 125 |   |  |    |   | 125 |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 87  | Filling Solution for Beckman fluoride                      | 125ml bot,  | 1   | bot   | 2700.00   | 2,700.00   |     | 1 |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 88  | Filling Solution for Beckman nitrate                       | 125ml bot   | 1   | bot   | 2700.00   | 2,700.00   |     | 1 |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 89  | Fluoride Ion Strength Adjustment Buffers, Beckman Coulter® | 2.75L/bot   | 1   | bot   | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00  |     | 1 |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 90  | Formazin Turbidity Standard                                | 4000 NTU, 100 mL/bot  | 1   | bot.  | 2300.00   | 2,300.00   |     | 1 |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 91  | Hydrochloric acid  | AR, conc. 2.5L bot  | 3   | bot   | 800.00    | 2,400.00   | 1   |   |  |    | 1 |     |    |   | 1 |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 92  | Hydrochloric acid  | Ultra pure for trace analysis 1L/bot, colorless   | 3   | bot   | 2,500.00  | 7,500.00   | 1   |   |  |    | 1 |     |    |   | 1 |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 93  | Hydroxylamine HCl  | ACS grade, Crystalline powder, 500g/bot   | 2   | bots. | 5,300.00  | 10,600.00  | 1   |   |  |    |   |     | 1  |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 94  | KOVACS Indole reagent                                      | for confirmation of E. coli, 100 mL/bot   | 3   | bot   | 1,800.00  | 5,400.00   | 3   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 95  | Lauryl sulfate broth                                       | Dehydrated, Granulated 500g/bot,  | 48  | bot   | 4,500.00  | 216,000.00 | 12  |   |  | 12 |   |     | 12 |   |   | 12 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 96  | Malachite Green  | for spore stain, 100 g/bot  | 1   | bot.  | 1,700.00  | 1,700.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 97  | Methanol   | HPLC grade, 4 L/bot   | 3   | bot   | 2,500.00  | 7,500.00   | 3   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 98  | MSTFA  | sealed ampules , 10 amp/box   | 10  | box   | 18,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 5   |   |  |    |   | 5   |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 99  | N-(1 naphthyl) ethylenediamine dihydrochloride             | 25g/bot   | 1   | bot.  | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00   | 1   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 100 | Nitrate Ion Strength Adjustment Buffers, Beckman Coulter®  | 475mL/bot 1 bot 1   | 1   | bot   | 5000.00   | 5,000.00   |     | 1 |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 101 | Nitric Acid  | ACS grade 70 %, 2.5 L/bot, colorless  | 10  | bot.  | 2,100.00  | 21,000.00  | 2   |   |  |    | 2 |     |    |   | 2 |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 102 | Nitric Acid  | for trace analysis 1 l/bot, colorless, high purity  | 2   | bot.  | 24,000.00 | 48,000.00  | 2   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 103 | Nutrient agar  | Granulated 500g/bot, preferably Merck   | 6   | bot.  | 8,800.00  | 52,800.00  | 6   |   |  |    |   |     |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 104 | Perchloric acid  | AR, 2.5 L bot, conc.  | 2   | bot   | 5,500.00  | 11,000.00  | 1   |   |  |    |   | 1   |    |   |   |    |  |  | Public Bidding |

|           |   |  |   |       |           |              |   |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  |                |
|-----------|---|--|---|-------|-----------|--------------|---|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|----------------|
| 105       | Perchloric acid   | Ultra pure for trace analysis 1L/bot, colorless  | 3 | bot   | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 1 |  |  |   | 1 |   |   |  | 1 |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 106       | pH buffer   | 4,7, 10 with Certificate of analysis, 250 mL/bot   | 1 | set   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 107       | Polytyrosine, 1-3-6   | LCMS calibration std. solid  | 1 | bot   | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00    | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 108       | Potassium Chloride  | anhydrous, ACS grade, 1kg/bot.   | 1 | bot   | 900.00    | 900.00       | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 109       | Potassium chlorplatinate  | powder, 1g/bottle  | 1 | bot   | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00    | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 110       | Potassium nitrate   | ACS grade 500g/bot   | 1 | bot.  | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     |   |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 111       | Potassium Permanganate  | Crystal, 500g/bot  | 5 | bots. | 2,800.00  | 14,000.00    | 2 |  |  | 1 |   |   | 1 |  |   | 1 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 112       | Potassium Persulfate  | Anhydrous crystal, 500g/bot  | 2 | bots. | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00    | 1 |  |  | 1 |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 113       | Sodium Borohydride  | ACS grade, Granular, 100g/bot.   | 1 | bots. | 12,120.00 | 12,120.00    | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 114       | Sodium Carbonate  | ACS grade, anhydrous, powder 500g/bot  | 1 | bot   | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 115       | Sodium Chloride   | ACS/500g/bot.  | 6 | bot   | 800.00    | 4,800.00     | 4 |  |  |   |   | 2 |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 116       | Sodium fluoride   | ACS grade 500g/bot   | 1 | bot   | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 117       | Sodium Hydroxide  | ACS grafe, 500g/bot  | 1 | bot   | 800.00    | 800.00       | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 118       | Sodium nitrite  | ACS, anhydrous 100g/bot  | 2 | bot.  | 3,500.00  | 7,000.00     |   |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 119       | Sodium sulfate  | ACS/500g/bot.  | 2 | bot   | 2,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 2 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 120       | SPADNS  | AR, 10g/bot  | 1 | bot.  | 4,200.00  | 4,200.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 121       | StablCal® Standards Calibration Kit, for 2100AN Laboratory Turbidimeter, Sealed Vials | Kit includes sealed vials of <0.1, 20, 200, 1000, 4000 NTU and 7500 NTU standard               | 1 | kit   | 21,400.00 | 21,400.00    | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 122       | Stannous Chloride   | AR, 500g/bot   | 3 | bot   | 2,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 2 |  |  |   | 1 |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 123       | Sulfuric acid   | AR, conc. 2.5L bot   | 2 | bot   | 750.00    | 1,500.00     | 2 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 124       | Triton X-100  | 100ml/bot.   | 1 | bot   | 2,100.00  | 2,100.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 125       | Urea  | anhydrous, ACS grade, 500g/bot.  | 2 | bot   | 1,200.00  | 2,400.00     | 2 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 126       | Urinalysis strip  | 10 parameters, 100 test/tube   | 2 | tube  | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   | 1 |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 127       | Urine   | drug free, 1 gal/bot   | 1 | gal   | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00    | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |   |       |           | 1,140,320.00 |   |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  |                |
|           | C. Controls and Standards Heavy metals  | to provide certificate of analysis   |   |       |           |              |   |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  |                |
| 128       | Aluminum std.   | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 129       | Arsenic Standard  | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 130       | Barium Standard   | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 131       | Cadmium Standard  | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 132       | Calcium Standard  | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 133       | Chromium Standard   | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 134       | Copper Standard   | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 135       | Iron Standard   | 1000ug/mL, Instra-Analyzed, 150 mL (or equivalent) w/ certificate of analysis and traceability | 1 | box   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1 |  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |

[illegible]

|           |  |   |    |      |           |            |    |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----------|--|---|----|------|-----------|------------|----|--|----|--|--|--|----|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 161       | Sodium Standard                            | Trace Cert, 1000mg/L, 250 mL,(or equivalent), provide cert. of analysis w traceability  | 1  | bot. | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 162       | Tin Standard                               | Trace Cert, 1000mg/L, 250 mL,(or equivalent), provide cert. of analysis w traceability  | 1  | bot. | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 163       | Zinc Standard                              | Trace Cert, 1000mg/L, 250 mL,(or equivalent), provide cert. of analysis w traceability  | 1  | bot. | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |  |   |    |      |           | 108,000.00 |    |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | D. DRUG STANDARD                           | TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS  |    |      |           |            |    |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 164       | (+/-)11 nor 9- Carboxy- Delta -9-THC,      | Unlabelled , 98%, 1000ug/ml in methanol   | 3  | amp  | 15,000.00 | 45,000.00  | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 165       | (+/-)11 nor 9- Carboxy- Delta -9-THC, D3   | D3, , 98%, 100ug/ml in methanol   | 1  | amp  | 4,300.00  | 4,300.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 166       | Amphetamine                                | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 2  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 167       | Amphetamine                                | D5, 98%, 100ug/ml in methanol   | 2  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 8,400.00   | 2  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 168       | Benzoylecgonine                            | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 3  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00   | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 169       | Benzoylecgonine                            | D3 100ug/ml in methanol   | 3  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 12,600.00  | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 170       | Codeine                                    | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 3  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00   | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 171       | Codeine                                    | D3 100ug/ml in methanol   | 3  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 12,600.00  | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 172       | MDMA: 3,4-methylene dioxyI methamphetamine | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 4  | amp  | 3,600.00  | 14,400.00  | 2  |  |    |  |  |  | 2  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 173       | MDMA: 3,4-methylene dioxyI methamphetamine | D5, 100 ug/ml in methanol   | 3  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 12,600.00  | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 174       | Methamphetamine                            | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 20 | amp  | 2,900.00  | 58,000.00  | 10 |  |    |  |  |  | 10 |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 175       | Methamphetamine                            | D5, 98%, 100ug/ml in methanol   | 5  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 21,000.00  | 3  |  |    |  |  |  | 2  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 176       | Morphine                                   | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in methanol  | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 2  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 177       | Morphine                                   | D3 100ug/ml in methanol   | 2  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 8,400.00   | 2  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 178       | 6-acetyl morphine                          | Unlabeled, 1000 ug/ml in methanol   | 3  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00   | 3  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 179       | Nordiazepam                                | Unlabeled, 1000 ug/ml in methanol   | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 180       | Oxazepam                                   | D5, 98%, 100ug/ml in acetonitrile   | 2  | amp  | 4,200.00  | 8,400.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 181       | Oxazepam                                   | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in acetonitrile  | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 182       | Lorazepam                                  | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in acetonitrile  | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 183       | Diazepam                                   | Unlabeled, 1000ug/ml in acetonitrile  | 2  | amp  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00   | 1  |  |    |  |  |  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |  |   |    |      |           | 268,700.00 |    |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | E. . Certified Reference Materials (CRM)   | TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS  |    |      |           |            |    |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 184       | B. Atroppheus                              | Reference # 9372 Log 4 (Styock culture B. Subtilis Varniger) 10 ml suspension   | 1  | bot  | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 185       | Bacillus Subtilis ATCC                     | Microbiologics ATCC 19659, 10 pellets/vial  | 1  | vial | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 186       | E.coli ATCC                                | Microbiologics ATCC 25922, 10 pellets/vial  | 1  | vial | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 187       | Enterobacter aerogenus ATCC                | Microbiologics ATCC 13048, 10 pellets/vial  | 1  | vial | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 188       | Geobacillus Steraothermophilus ATCC        | Microbiologics ATCC 12980 10 pellets/vial   | 1  | vial | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 189       | Staphylococcus aureus ATCC                 | Microbiologics ATCC 25923, 10 pellets/vial  | 1  | vial | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  | 1  |  |    |  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 190       | Potable Water Coliform Microbe             | CRM, 5 sample/set. Each sample consists of lyophilized standards with the possibility of total and fecal positive, fecal positive, totalpositive and fecal negative, total and fecal negative applicable to SDWA promulgated methods. | 60 | sets | 12,150.00 | 729,000.00 | 5  |  | 50 |  |  |  | 5  |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

|           |  |  |     |       |           |              |    |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  |                |
|-----------|--|--|-----|-------|-----------|--------------|----|--|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|--|--|----------------|
| 191       | Trace Metals                           | CRM : Arsenic, Cadmium, Chromium, Copper, Iron, Lead, Manganese, Nickel, 15 ml/vial yield 2 L. w mercury | 1   | vial  | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 192       | Drinking Water Inorganic minerals      | CRM: Alkalinity, Chloride, Fluoride, Nitrate, Specific Conductsnce, Sulfate, TDS, 500 ml/bot.            | 2   | bot.  | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 193       | pH                                     | CRM, 250 mL/bot  | 1   | bot.  | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 194       | Residual chlorine                      | CRM, 2 mL/amp, yield 2 L   | 1   | amp   | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 195       | Silica                                 | CRM, 60 mL/vial yield 1 L  | 1   | vial  | 13,100.00 | 13,100.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 196       | Nitrite                                | CRM, 2mL/ampl yield 2 L  | 1   | amp   | 13,100.00 | 13,100.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 197       | Turbidity                              | CRM, 15 mL/vial yield 1L   | 1   | vial  | 13,100.00 | 13,100.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 198       | Solids                                 | CRM: Total Dissolved Solides, Total Solids, Total Suspended Solids. 23 mL/vial yield 1 L                 | 1   | vial  | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 199       | Chlorine Standard Calibration Ampoules | 1ppm standard for chlorine meter calibration . Complete w 3 amp(20 mL each)                              | 1   | set   | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 200       | QC-RM for substance abuse              | QC-RM for screening, 25%below the cut-off, 1x10 mL or equivalent packaging                               | 12  | vial  | 2,000.00  | 24,000.00    | 6  |  |   |   |   | 6  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 201       | QC-RM for Substance abuse              | CRM for screening, 25% above the cut-off, 1x10 mL or equivalent packaging                                | 12  | vial  | 2,000.00  | 24,000.00    | 6  |  |   |   |   | 6  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 202       | QC-RM for MDMA                         | QC-RM for screening, 25% below the cut-off, 4x10 mL or equivalent packaging                              | 2   | pk    | 7,500.00  | 15,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   | 1  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 203       | QC-RM for MDMA                         | QC-RM for screening, 25% above the cut-off, 4x10 mL or equivalent packaging                              | 2   | pk    | 7,500.00  | 15,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   | 1  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 204       | QC-RM for Substance abuse              | QC-RM for confirmation, 25% below the cut-off, 1x10 mL or equivalent packaging                           | 24  | vial  | 3,000.00  | 72,000.00    | 12 |  |   |   |   | 12 |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 205       | QC-RM for Substance abuse              | QC-RM for confirmation, 25% above the cut-off, 1x10 mL or equivalent packaging                           | 12  | vial  | 3,000.00  | 36,000.00    | 6  |  |   |   |   | 6  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 206       | Blood Control for heavy metals         | Levels 1, containing, Pb, Cd, Cr, Hg, Cu, Co, 4 bot/apck   | 10  | packs | 12,000.00 | 120,000.00   | 1  |  | 3 |   |   | 3  |   |   | 3 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 207       | Blood Control for heavy metals         | Levels 2, containing, Pb, Cd, Cr, Hg, Cu, Co, 4 bot/ pack  | 6   | packs | 12,000.00 | 72,000.00    |    |  | 2 |   |   | 2  |   |   | 2 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 208       | Blood Control for heavy metals         | Levels 3, containing, Pb, Cd, Cr, Hg, Cu, Co, 4 bot/ pack  | 6   | packs | 12,000.00 | 72,000.00    |    |  | 2 |   |   | 2  |   |   | 2 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 209       | Urine Control for Heavy Metals         | Normal Range containing Pb, Hg, Cd, Cr, Cu... 5bots/ pack  | 2   | packs | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 210       | Urine Control for Heavy Metals         | Normal Range containing Pb, Hg, Cd, Cr, Cu... 5bots/ pack  | 2   | packs | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |  |  |     |       |           | 1,478,800.00 |    |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  |                |
|           | F. Common Lab. Supplies                |  |     |       |           |              |    |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  |                |
| 211       | Absorbent Cotton                       | 400 grams/roll   | 4   | rolls | 150.00    | 600.00       | 2  |  |   |   |   | 2  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 212       | Brown Paper                            | 50 meters/roll   | 4   | rolls | 250.00    | 1,000.00     | 2  |  |   |   |   | 2  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 213       | Cotton twine                           | 100m /roll   | 4   | rolls | 110.00    | 440.00       | 2  |  |   |   |   | 2  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 214       | Face Mask                              | Earloop Surgical, Disposable, 50pcs/box  | 26  | boxes | 50.00     | 1,300.00     | 6  |  | 6 |   | 6 |    | 6 |   | 2 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 215       | Gloves                                 | Non sterile, disposable, medium, 100pcs/box  | 32  | boxes | 200.00    | 6,400.00     | 8  |  |   | 8 |   | 8  |   | 8 |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 216       | Liquid detergents                      | for cleaning glasswares that leaves no residue, 1 gal/ bot.  | 20  | bot   | 600.00    | 12,000.00    | 5  |  |   | 5 |   | 5  |   | 5 |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 217       | Plastic wrap                           | synthetic, Polyethylene foam, 5 mmx 25 m or equivalent   | 3   | rolls | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00     | 3  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 218       | Powder , detergent                     | 400g/box   | 12  | boxes | 50.00     | 600.00       | 6  |  |   |   |   | 6  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 219       | Storage Bag                            | Ziplock, zipper storage bag 26.8cmx 27.9 cm , 24pcs/box, gallon size, large                              | 12  | boxes | 150.00    | 1,800.00     | 6  |  |   |   |   | 6  |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 220       | Storage Bag                            | Ziplock, zipper storage 17.7cmx 20.3 cm ,30pcs/box, quart size, medium                                   | 100 | boxes | 130.00    | 13,000.00    | 50 |  |   |   |   | 50 |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 221       | Surgical/ medical gauze                | 36"x100 yards Mesh 28x24   | 7   | roll  | 1,100.00  | 7,700.00     | 3  |  |   |   | 2 |    |   | 2 |   |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |  |  |     |       |           | 53,840.00    |    |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  |                |
|           | G. ACCESSORIES AGILENT GCMS            |  |     |       |           |              |    |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  |                |
| 222       | Microsyringe                           | Agilent, straight fixed, 23 gauge, PN93010713 (10ul) needle 6pcs/pk                                      | 1   | pack  | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00    | 1  |  |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |  |  | Public Bidding |

|           |   |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----------|---|--|------|--------|------------|------------|----|--|-----|--|-----|----|-----|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 223       | Big Universal Trap  | For Agilent Helium gas filter  | 1    | pc     | 34,000.00  | 34,000.00  | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 56,000.00  |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | H. Accessories for Varian GCMS                                    |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 224       | Filter CP-Gas Clean   | for Varian GCMS, P/N CP 17973  | 1    | pc     | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00  |    |  |     |  |     | 1  |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 225       | Glass Inserts   | Silanized, Conical Point Interior, w/o Spring, 100uL, 100pcs/pk  | 20   | pk     | 3,500.00   | 70,000.00  | 10 |  |     |  |     | 10 |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 86,000.00  |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | i. ACCESSORIES FOR LCMS   |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 226       | HPLC column   | for substance abuse, Particle size: 1.9um; 50x2.1mm I.D.; pH Range 1to 11;Pore size 175A; Nominal surface area 220; carbon load 10%; Endcapped Yes; USP Type L1; or better   | 1    | pc     | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 227       | TSQ Quantum Access Max : Non-Comprehensive Service                | 2 preventive Maintenance, 3 breakdown calls  | 1    |        | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 228       | Service kit for Peak Scientific Nitrogen Generator (Model N118LA) |  | 1    | kit    | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 220,000.00 |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | J. 1 Accessories for Varian AAS                                   |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 229       | Polyethylene Capillary Tubing                                     | 1 meter length for VGA77 Part No.24 100205 00  | 1    | meter  | 800.00     | 800.00     | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 230       | Arsenic Quarts Hydride Absorption Cell                            | for Varian AAS   | 1    | pc     | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 10,800.00  |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | J. 2 Accessories for Shimadzu AAS                                 |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 231       | Rubber plug w/ bubbler  | for use of MVU-1A  | 1    | pc     | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 1  |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 2,500.00   |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | K. Courier Service  |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 232       | Courier Service   | Courier Service:   |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | To deliver PT samples nationwide   | 1500 | labs.  | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 |    |  | 500 |  | 500 |    | 500 |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Package delivery express nationwide from north to south  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Time- definite express service   |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Widest range of service options  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Easy tracking and proof of delivery  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Money back guarantee   |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Weight: < 500g   |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - To provide external packing  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|           |   | - Capable of handling biologic samples as per IATA regulations on transport  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL |   |  |      |        |            | 400,000.00 |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|           | L. Proficiency Test Samples                                       |  |      |        |            |            |    |  |     |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  |                |
| 233       | Potable Water Coliform Microbe                                    | PT standard WS 159 10 sample set. Each sample consists of lyophilized standards with the possibility of total and fecal positive, fecal positive, totalpositive and fecal negative, total and+B21 fecal negative applicable to SDWA promulgated methods.B21+B9 | 1    | set    | 38,000.00  | 38,000.00  |    |  | 1   |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 234       | Trace Metals  | PT standard WS 159, one 15 mL screw top vial yields up to 2 liters use with AAS methods: Arsenic, Cadmium, Chromium, Copper, Iron, Lead, Manganese, Nickel, including Mercury  | 1    | bottle | 14,500.00  | 14,500.00  |    |  | 1   |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 235       | Inorganic minerals  | PT standard WS 159: Alkalinity, Chloride, Fluoride, Nitrate, Specific Conductsnce, Sulfate, TDS, 500 ml/bot., ready to analyze   | 1    | bot.   | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |    |  | 1   |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 236       | pH  | PT standard WS 159, 250 mL/bot, pH 5-10 units  | 1    | bot.   | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00   |    |  | 1   |  |     |    |     |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

|             |                                 |   |    |         |           |              |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
|-------------|---------------------------------|---|----|---------|-----------|--------------|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|----|----------------|
| 237         | Residual chlorine               | PT standard WS 159, , 2 mL/amp, yield 2 L                               | 1  | amp     | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 238         | Silica                          | PT standard WS 159, 60 mL/vial yield 1 L                                | 1  | bottle  | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 239         | Nitrite                         | PT standard WS 159, 2 mL/amp  | 1  | amp     | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00     |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 240         | Turbidity                       | PT standard WS 159, 15 mL/vial yield 1L                                 | 1  | bottle  | 9,100.00  | 9,100.00     |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 241         | PT samples for Lead in Blood    | 17,000.00/round of PT   | 2  | rounds  | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   | 1 |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 242         | PT samples for Mercury in Blood | 17,000.00/round of PT   | 2  | rounds  | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   | 1 |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 243         | PT samples for Cadmium in Blood | 17,000.00/round of PT   | 2  | rounds  | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00    |   |   | 1 |   |    |   |   | 1 |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL   |                                 |   |    |         |           | 208,600.00   |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
|             | M. Gas                          |   |    |         |           |              |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
| 244         | Acetylene                       | 99% purity, CIGI  | 4  | refill  | 4,307.00  | 17,228.00    |   |   | 1 |   |    | 1 |   |   | 1 |   | 12 | Public Bidding |
| 245         | Argon                           | 99% purity, UHP, Linde  | 10 | refill  | 7,000.00  | 70,000.00    | 2 |   | 2 |   |    | 2 |   |   | 2 |   | 2  | Public Bidding |
| 246         | Helium                          | 99.9%, high purity, Linde   | 2  | refill  | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00    | 1 |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 247         | Helium                          | UHP, Linde  | 1  | refill  | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00    |   |   |   | 1 |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 248         | Nitrogen                        | 99% purity,HP, Linde  | 12 | refill  | 1,200.00  | 14,400.00    | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2  |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2  | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL   |                                 |   |    |         |           | 130,128.00   |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
|             | N. Preventive Maintenance       | Job Order   |    |         |           |              |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
| 249         | PM for 1 unit Shimadzu AAS      | PM Contract with Shimadzu Phil for one year                             | 1  | yr      | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00    |   |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |    | Public Bidding |
| 250         | PM for 1 unit Varian AAS        | PM Contract with Molave Trading for one year                            | 2  | visits  | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00    |   | 1 |   |   |    |   |   | 1 |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 251         | PM for 1 unit LCMS Thermo       | PM contract w/ Alpha Analytical for 1 yr w/ service report & cert of PM | 2  | visits  | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00    |   |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |    | Public Bidding |
| 252         | PM for 1 unit Varian GCMS       | PM contract for 1 yr w/ service report & cert of PM                     | 2  | visits  | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00    |   |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |    | Public Bidding |
| 253         | PM for 1 unit Varian GCMS       | PM contract for 1 yr w/ service report & cert of PM                     | 2  | visiits | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00    |   |   |   |   |    | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |    | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL   |                                 |   |    |         |           | 195,000.00   |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
|             | O. Calibration                  | Job Order   |    |         |           |              |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 254         | Equipment calibration           | ISO17025, PAO accredited, w/ cert. of calibrtaion                       | 60 | units   | 3,000.00  | 180,000.00   |   |   |   |   | 60 |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| 255         | Glasswares Calibration          | ISO17025, PAO accredited, w/ cert. of calibrtaion                       | 70 | pcs     | 1,500.00  | 105,000.00   |   |   |   |   | 70 |   |   |   |   |   |    | Public Bidding |
| SUB TOTAL   |                                 |   |    |         |           | 285,000.00   |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |
| GRAND TOTAL |                                 |   |    |         |           | 7,314,318.00 |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |   |   |    |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct by:

MS. NENITA G. MARAYAG  
TWG

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN**  
**NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY OFFICE SUPPLIES**  
**C.Y. 2013**

END-USER/UNIT : **National Reference Laboratory (NRL)**





|    |   |   |     |      |           |            |   |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |                |
|----|---|---|-----|------|-----------|------------|---|--|-----|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|----------------|
| 28 | Cell Card   | Sun   | 12  | pc   | 300.00    | 3,600.00   |   |  | 12  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Clock   | wall clock, AA battery operated   | 2   | pc   | 250.00    | 500.00     |   |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Cutter  | heavy duty, retractable   | 12  | pc   | 30.00     | 360.00     |   |  | 12  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Clear book  | Long  | 100 | pc   | 200.00    | 20,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | Glue  | white, with applicator, non-toxic; 300gms/bot   | 4   | bt   | 50.00     | 200.00     |   |  | 4   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Hand Outs " Seminar/Work shop on the Manual of Operations for Screening Drug Testing Labs" Provide Sample   | Cover:Kromecote cal.12, Color:1 color w/ plastic laminations, Inside: Bookpaper, Size:8 1/2" x 11", 160p. Excluding cover   | 500 | pc   | 200.00    | 100,000.00 |   |  | 300 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Hand Outs, "Training on Performance Evaluation of Equipment/Devices Used in Treatment of Health Care Waste" | Cover:Kromecote cal.12, Color:1 color w/ plastic laminations, Inside: Bookpaper, Size:8 1/2" x 11", 160p. Excluding cover   | 50  | pc   | 250.00    | 12,500.00  |   |  | 50  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35 | Highlighter   | stabilo, assorted colors, 6pcs/ pk  | 12  | pc   | 29.75     | 357.00     |   |  | 12  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | ID Jacket   | plastic, clear, provide sample  | 785 | pc   | 10.00     | 7,850.00   |   |  | 785 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Insecticide   | aerosol type 600ml per can shrink wrapper   | 24  | can  | 128.00    | 3,072.00   |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Ink, Cartridge  | Epson   | 2   | pc   | 500.00    | 1,000.00   |   |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Label   | Adhesive A4, Sticker  | 120 | bx   | 120.00    | 14,400.00  |   |  | 120 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Manual for Microbiological Analysis of Water  | Cover: Linen w/ acetate, Color: Green, 142pp, Ring Binding  | 100 | pcs  | 200.00    | 20,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Manual for Screening Drug Testing Laboratories  | Cover:Foldcote cal.12, Colors:4 colors w/ plastic laminations, Inside: Bookpaper, Size:8 7/8" x 6", 183pp. Excluding cover  | 660 | pc   | 252.00    | 166,320.00 |   |  | 660 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42 | Marking Pen   | felt tip, medium point, permanent, black, 12pcs/bx  | 6   | bx   | 150.00    | 900.00     |   |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Paper, Bond   | 210 mm x 297 mm (A-4) 80 gsm, A4  | 100 | ream | 150.00    | 15,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: green,Size: 210 mm x 330 mm legal, 80 gsm  | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: yellow,Size: 210 mm x 330 mm legal, 80 gsm   | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: pink,Size: 210 mm x 330 mm legal, 80 gsm   | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: green,Size: 210 mm x 297 mm (A-4) 80 gsm, A4   | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: yellow, Size:210 mm x 297 mm (A-4) 80 gsm, A4  | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Paper, Multicopy  | Color: pink size: 210 mm x 297 mm (A-4) 80 gsm, A4  | 100 | ream | 350.00    | 35,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Paper, Multicopy  | Size: 210 mm x 297 mm (A-4) 80 gsm, A4  | 100 | ream | 280.00    | 28,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Paper, Ilmen  | A4, Light Green, hard board, satin, 10pcs/pk  | 50  | pk   | 75.00     | 3,750.00   |   |  | 50  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Platic Cover  | 50m/roll  | 1   | roll | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   |   |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Printer   | high end, min. resolution of 1200 DPI, Printing Speed, 22 PPM or more, Memory 16 MB. Interface: high speed USB 2.0 port,, Paper handling: A4, A5Letter, Legal &transparancies, w/printer and driver software. | 2   | pc   | 45,000.00 | 90,000.00  |   |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Ring Binder,  | 12mm x 1.2M (1/2" x 44") plastic, assorted colors   | 24  | pc   | 12.00     | 288.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Ring Binder,  | 19mm x 1.2M (3/4" x 44") plastic, assorted colors   | 24  | pc   | 12.00     | 288.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Ring Binder,  | 24mm x 1.2M (1" x 44") plastic, assorted colors   | 24  | pc   | 12.00     | 288.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Ruler   | Stainless Steel, 24inch, ruled  | 6   | pc   | 200.00    | 1,200.00   |   |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Scouring Pad  | big size, Scoth Brite,  | 24  | pc   | 25.00     | 600.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Sharpener   | single cutterhead, one holeguide  | 4   | pc   | 200.00    | 800.00     |   |  | 4   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Staple Wire   | Standard # 35, 5000s/box, Boston Basic Brand  | 12  | bx   | 50.00     | 600.00     |   |  | 12  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Tape  | masking, 24mm (1" ) width   | 24  | roll | 15.00     | 360.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Tape, Scotch  | transparent, 24mm (1") width  | 24  | roll | 15.00     | 360.00     |   |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Toilet Bowl and urinal cleaner  | bactericidal 900ml per bt   | 100 | bt   | 80.00     | 8,000.00   |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Toilet Tissue   | 150 pulls two-ply sheets per roll White Dove Brand  | 240 | roll | 20.00     | 4,800.00   |   |  | 240 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Toilet Deodorant Cake   | Deodorizer moth proofer, 99% , 50g 3pcs/bx  | 100 | bx   | 30.00     | 3,000.00   |   |  | 100 |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Toner Cartridge   | for Hewlett Packard Part No. C 7115A original, black, Hp Deskjet Model 1200 series printer  | 12  | pc   | 4,000.00  | 48,000.00  |   |  | 12  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Toner Cartridge   | for Hewlett Packard Part No. 703 original, colored, Hp Deskjet Ink Advantage  | 24  | ca   | 400.00    | 9,600.00   |   |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Toner Cartridge   | for Hewlett Packard Part No. 703 original, black, Hp Deskjet Ink Advantage  | 24  | ca   | 400.00    | 9,600.00   |   |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 69 | Black Laser Jet Cartridge (HP CP1515N)  | CP LaserJet Cartridge Part Number CB540A  | 3   | ca   | 10,050.00 | 30,150.00  | 1 |  |     |  |  | 1 |  |  |  | 1 |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|    |  |   |              |      |              |           |   |  |     |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  |                |
|----|--|---|--------------|------|--------------|-----------|---|--|-----|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|----------------|
| 70 | Cyan Laser Jet Cartridge (HP CP1515N)    | CP LaserJet Cartridge Part Number CB541A  | 3            | ca   | 9,225.00     | 27,675.00 | 1 |  |     |  | 1 |  |  |  | 1 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 71 | Magenta Laser Jet Cartridge (HP CP1515N) | CP LaserJet Cartridge Part Number CB543A  | 3            | ca   | 9,225.00     | 27,675.00 | 1 |  |     |  | 1 |  |  |  | 1 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 72 | Yellow Laser Jet Cartridge (HP CP1515N)  | CP LaserJet Cartridge Part Number CB5424  | 3            | ca   | 9,225.00     | 27,675.00 | 1 |  |     |  | 1 |  |  |  | 1 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 73 | Toner Cartridge                          | HP Color LaserJet 2600n<br>Black Print Cartridge Q6000A   | 6            | ca   | 3,500.00     | 21,000.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 74 | Toner Cartridge                          | HP Color LaserJet 2600n<br>Yellow Print Cartridge Q6002A  | 6            | ca   | 3,450.00     | 20,700.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 75 | Toner Cartridge                          | HP Color LaserJet 2600n<br>Cyan Print Cartridge Q6001A  | 6            | ca   | 3,800.00     | 22,800.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 76 | Toner Cartridge                          | HP Color LaserJet 2600n<br>Magenta Print Cartridge Q6003A   | 6            | ca   | 3,450.00     | 20,700.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 77 | Toner Cartridge                          | for Kyocera Copier, KM 1500   | 6            | ca   | 2,900.00     | 17,400.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 78 | Toner Cartridge                          | for Samsung printer Model ML 2851 ND Part No. ML2850 Series E                                     | 12           | ca   | 3,500.00     | 42,000.00 |   |  | 12  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 79 | Toner Cartridge                          | for Samsung printer Model ML 2010D3 , 2571  | 12           | ca   | 3,500.00     | 42,000.00 |   |  | 12  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 80 | Toner Cartridge                          | for Samsung printer Model ML 2580N  | 6            | ca   | 3,500.00     | 21,000.00 |   |  | 6   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81 | Toner Cartridge                          | for Sharp Copier, Model AR-5520D  | 4            | ca   | 5,000.00     | 20,000.00 |   |  | 4   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82 | Trashbag                                 | plastic, black, gusseted type, 0.04mm, thickness, height/length 30" W x 37"L with tie, 20pcs/roll | 50           | roll | 200.00       | 10,000.00 |   |  | 50  |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83 | Ziploc                                   | Storage Bag, 30pcs/bx, medium   | 100          | bx   | 50.00        | 5,000.00  |   |  | 100 |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |  |   | GRAND TOTAL: |      | 2,616,837.00 |           |   |  |     |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |  |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct by:

MS. NENITA G. MARAYAG  
TWG

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
ANESTHESIA SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS  | SPECIFICATIONS  | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|--------|---|-----|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--|
|          |        |   |     |      |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |  |
| 1        | Airway | size 2 Oro-pharyngeal (Guedel type)<br>improve design of nylon bite block,<br>rigid bite block, ensureairway integrity,<br>smooth rounded edges     | 300 | pcs  | 56.00     | 16,800.00    | 25                               | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |
| 2        | Airway | size 3 Oro-pharyngeal (Guedel type)<br>improve design of nylon bite block,<br>rigid bite block, ensureairway integrity,<br>smooth rounded edges     | 300 | pcs  | 56.00     | 16,800.00    | 25                               | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |
| 3        | Airway | size 4 Oro-pharyngeal (Guedel type)<br>improve design of nylon bite block,<br>rigid bite block, ensureairway integrity,<br>smooth rounded edges     | 300 | pcs  | 56.00     | 16,800.00    | 25                               | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25   | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |
| 4        | Airway | size 000 Oro-Pharyngeal, (Guedel Type)<br>improve design of nylon bite<br>block, rigid bite block, ensure airway<br>integrity, smooth rounded edges | 100 | pcs  | 71.50     | 7,150.00     | 9                                | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8    | 9   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |
| 5        | Airway | size 00 Oro-Pharyngeal, (Guedel Type)<br>improve design of nylon bite block,<br>rigid bite block, ensure airway<br>integrity, smooth rounded edges  | 100 | pcs  | 56.00     | 5,600.00     | 9                                | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8    | 9   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |
| 6        | Airway | size 0 Oro-Pharyngeal, (Guedel Type)<br>improve design of nylon bite block,<br>rigid bite block, ensure airway<br>integrity, smooth rounded edges   | 100 | pcs  | 56.00     | 5,600.00     | 9                                | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8    | 9   | 8    | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC<br>BIDDING                        |

|    |                               |  |       |       |           |            |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |     |                |
|----|-------------------------------|--|-------|-------|-----------|------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----------------|
| 7  | Airway                        | size 1 Oro-Pharyngeal, (Guedel Type) improve design of nylon bite block, rigid bite block, ensure airway integrity, smooth rounded edges   | 100   | pcs   | 56.00     | 5,600.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8  | Breathing Circuit             | Pediatric: Jackson Rees Circuit with 500 cc breathing bag  | 30    | pcs   | 1,210.00  | 36,300.00  | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9  | Breathing Circuit             | Pediatric, basic Y piece, breathing system, standard 22Breathing Circuitmm, length 1.6m and 2.4 m, corrugated tubing, universal tube connector ensuring full compatibility with circuit connections, re sterilized, easy to clean with 1 liter bag | 30    | pcs   | 550.00    | 16,500.00  | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | 3   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10 | Bulb Laryngos-cope            | for adult (compatible with welch allyn)  | 50    | pcs   | 379.50    | 18,975.00  | 5   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 5   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11 | Bulb Laryngos-cope            | for pediatric (compatible with welch allyn )   | 50    | pcs   | 379.50    | 18,975.00  | 5   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 5   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | 4   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | Carbon Dioxide Absorber       | Granules Soda lime (Sodasorb)  | 100   | pails | 4,818.00  | 481,800.00 | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | Combined Spinal- Epidural Set | combined spinal-epidural sets with back eye in the touhy needle, docking system and sleeved pencil pointspinal needle G. 27  | 200   | pcs   | 1,320.00  | 264,000.00 | 17  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 16  | 17  | 17  | 16  | 17  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | ECG electrodes                | pedia size, good adhesive, good conductivity, compatible with our existing ECG machines 50 pcs/pack  | 300   | pack  | 289.00    | 86,700.00  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15 | ECG electrodes                | adult size, good adhesive, good conductivity, compatible with our existing ECG machines 25 pcs/pack  | 500   | pack  | 187.00    | 93,500.00  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16 | Epidural Minipack set         | G 18, with filter, with epidural catheter  | 500   | pcs   | 621.50    | 310,750.00 | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | Needle, Spinal                | Spinal, stainless, sharp , transparent hub, thin walled, smooth surface, ISO colored standard stylet, sterile, single use, G. 23   | 100   | pcs   | 45.00     | 4,500.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | Needle, Spinal                | g. 25, Spinal, stainless, sharp transparent hub, Thin walled, smooth surface, ISO clored standard stylet, sterile, single use  | 3,500 | pcs   | 60.00     | 210,000.00 | 292 | 291 | 292 | 292 | 291 | 292 | 292 | 291 | 292 | 292 | 291 | 292 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | Needle, Spinal                | g. 26, Spinal, stainless,sharp,transparent hub Thin walled, smooth surface, ISO clored standard stylet, sterile,single use   | 2,500 | pcs   | 67.00     | 167,500.00 | 209 | 208 | 208 | 209 | 208 | 208 | 209 | 208 | 208 | 209 | 208 | 208 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20 | Needle, Spinal                | g. 27 Spinal stainless, sharp , transparent hub, thin walled, smooth surface, ISO colored standard stylet, sterile, single use.  | 100   | piece | 63.00     | 6,300.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 8   | 9   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21 | Sensor                        | Reusable for nonin pulse oximeter, with extension cable  | 5     | pcs   | 22,385.00 | 111,925.00 | 1   |     |     | 1   |     |     | 1   |     | 1   |     |     | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22 | Spinal Manometer              | Complete set disposable  | 10    | pcs.  | 702.00    | 7,020.00   | 1   |     | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   |     | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, plastic, disposable 2.5 , uncuff   | 100   | pcs   | 68.00     | 6,800.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, plastic, diposable sterile soft, s. 3.0 , uncuff   | 100   | pcs   | 68.00     | 6,800.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, plastic, sterile, disposable 3.5 , uncuff  | 100   | pcs   | 68.00     | 6,800.00   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | 9   | 8   | 8   | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, plastic, sterile, disposable 4.0 , uncuff  | 120   | pcs   | 68.00     | 8,160.00   | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, plastic, sterile, disposable 4.5, uncuff   | 120   | pcs   | 68.00     | 8,160.00   | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | 10  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, uncuff , 100% leak tested, disposable size 5  | 150   | pcs   | 105.00    | 15,750.00  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 5.5  | 150   | pcs   | 108.00    | 16,200.00  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | 13  | 12  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 6  | 300   | pcs   | 108.00    | 32,400.00  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | 25  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 6.5  | 500   | pcs   | 108.00    | 54,000.00  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | 42  | 41  | 42  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 7  | 2,000 | pcs   | 108.00    | 216,000.00 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, size 7.5 material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable  | 2,000 | pcs   | 108.00    | 216,000.00 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Tube                          | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 8  | 2,000 | pcs   | 108.00    | 216,000.00 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | 170 | 160 | 170 | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|    |                                  |   |     |             |          |              |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |
|----|----------------------------------|---|-----|-------------|----------|--------------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----------------|
| 35 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, material is siliconised PVC, velvet, soft cuff material, 100% leak tested, cuff high volume-low pressure, disposable size 8.5 | 200 | pcs         | 108.00   | 21,600.00    | 17 | 16 | 17 | 17 | 16 | 17 | 17 | 16 | 17 | 17 | 16 | 17 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Ivory, soft material, ideal for nasal intubation, kink resistant, intubation depth marker size 6, with cuff                   | 30  | pcs         | 418.00   | 12,540.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Ivory, soft material, ideal for nasal intubation, kink resistant, intubation depth marker size 6.5, with cuff                 | 30  | pcs         | 418.00   | 12,540.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Ivory, soft material, ideal for nasal intubation, kink resistant, intubation depth marker size 7, with cuff                   | 30  | pcs         | 418.00   | 12,540.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Ivory, soft material, ideal for nasal intubation, kink resistant, intubation depth marker size 7.5 , with cuff                | 30  | pcs         | 418.00   | 12,540.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 3 ,uncuff  | 50  | pcs         | 303.00   | 15,150.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 4 ,uncuff  | 50  | pcs         | 303.00   | 15,150.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 4.5 , uncuff   | 50  | pcs         | 303.00   | 15,150.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 5.0 uncuff   | 50  | pcs         | 312.00   | 15,600.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 5.5 cuffed   | 50  | pcs         | 366.00   | 18,300.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 6.0 , cuffed   | 50  | pcs         | 372.00   | 18,600.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 6.5 , cuffed   | 50  | pcs         | 366.00   | 18,300.00    | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 5  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 7, with cuff   | 150 | pcs         | 366.00   | 54,900.00    | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 7.5 , with cuff                                      | 150 | pcs         | 366.00   | 54,900.00    | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Tube                             | Endotracheal, Preformed, soft, limb curved, intubating length, clear PVC material size 8, with cuff   | 150 | pcs         | 396.00   | 59,400.00    | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 13 | 12 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Face Mask, Neonatal              | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 0   | 20  | pcs         | 440.00   | 8,800.00     | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Face Mask, Infant                | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 1   | 20  | pcs         | 440.00   | 8,800.00     | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | 2  | 1  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Face Mask, Child                 | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 2   | 30  | pcs         | 440.00   | 13,200.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Face Mask, Small Adult           | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 3   | 30  | pcs         | 440.00   | 13,200.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Face Mask, Medium Adult          | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 4   | 30  | pcs         | 440.00   | 13,200.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Face Mask, Large Adult           | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 5   | 30  | pcs         | 440.00   | 13,200.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Face Mask, Adult Extra Large     | with plastic dome , inflatable cushion, siliconized, size 6   | 10  | pcs         | 440.00   | 4,400.00     | 1  |    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  |    | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | LMA with port for gastric access | supraglottic device, siliconized, with port for gastric secretions, disposable, size 2  | 10  | pcs         | 1,980.00 | 19,800.00    | 1  |    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  |    | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | LMA with port for gastric access | supraglottic device, siliconized, with port for gastric secretions, disposable, size 3  | 15  | pcs         | 1,980.00 | 29,700.00    | 2  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 2  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | LMA with port for gastric access | supraglottic device, siliconized, with port for gastric secretions, disposable, size 4  | 15  | pcs         | 1,980.00 | 29,700.00    | 2  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 2  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Double Lumen Tube                | Fr. 35, siliconized, with stylet  | 10  | set         | 6,508.00 | 65,080.00    | 1  |    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  |    | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Double Lumen Tube                | Fr. 37, siliconized, with stylet  | 10  | set         | 6,508.00 | 65,080.00    | 1  |    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  |    | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Central Venous Catheter          | Trilumen, Fr. 7, approx 30 cms in length, for internal jugular vein cannulation   | 10  | pcs         | 3,080.00 | 30,800.00    | 1  |    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  |    | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Naso Pharyngeal Airway           | supraglottic device, rubberized. Soft, flexible, size 7.0   | 30  | pcs         | 383.00   | 11,490.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Naso Pharyngeal Airway           | supraglottic device, rubberized, soft, flexible, size 6.5   | 30  | pcs         | 383.00   | 11,490.00    | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | 3  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                                  |   |     | GRAND TOTAL |          | 3,407,315.00 |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO

Certified Correct By:

DRA. MYRIAM TAN

Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Chairperson ofAnesthesia Department  
TWG

Approved by:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO  
HBAC Chairman

MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR B. BURGOS  
HBAC Member

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
DENTAL SUPPLIES  
C.Y. 2013

END-USER/UNIT : DENTAL DEPARTMENT

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                                     | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY | Actual QTY to be Bid | UNIT  | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREM |
|----------|---|--|-----|----------------------|---|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-----------------------------|
|          |   |  |     |                      |   |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                             |
| 1        | Acid etchant                              | 37 % phosphoric acid, gel type, 2.5 ml   | 30  | 15                   | syringe   | 230.00    | 6,900.00     | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 2        | Amalgam Capsules                          | Gama II-free dispersed phase corrosion resistant alloy, mercury in pillow pouch, 2-spill capsules      | 6   | 3                    | box/50 capsules   | 2,400.00  | 14,400.00    | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 3        | Articulating Paper                        | red or blue strips with progressive color transfer 100 microns   | 5   | 2.5                  | box/300 strips  | 450.00    | 2,250.00     | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 4        | Applicator tips                           | disposable applicators for bonding agents  | 20  | 10                   | box/100 tips  | 150.00    | 3,000.00     | 5                                |     |     | 5   |     |     | 5    |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 5        | Light cure bonding agent                  | single component bonding agent , strong bond to dentin >30 mpa; 2 ml per bottle                        | 15  | 7.5                  | bot   | 1,200.00  | 18,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 6        | Liquid Cavity Liner                       | Calcium Hyrdroxide aqueous, 15 ml  | 3   | 1.5                  | box   | 1,100.00  | 3,300.00     | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 7        | Celluloid Strip                           | thin transparent strips  | 6   | 3                    | box/100   | 66.00     | 396.00       | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 8        | Dental Floss                              | 50 m., Unwaxed   | 24  | 12                   | pc  | 60.00     | 1,440.00     | 12                               |     |     |     |     | 12  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 9        | Dental Needle                             | Long, G27  | 30  | 15                   | box   | 350.00    | 10,500.00    | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 10       | Dental Needle                             | Short G27  | 30  | 15                   | box   | 350.00    | 10,500.00    | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 11       | Developer / Fixer Solution                | chemicals for manual processing of dental films  | 15  | 7.5                  | bot   | 1,200.00  | 18,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 12       | Dental bibs                               | disposable, multi-colored absorbent sheets, with waterproof backing                                    | 30  | 15                   | pack/100  | 150.00    | 4,500.00     | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 13       | Examination Gloves, Small                 | powdered, latex, non-sterile,  | 100 | 50                   | 100/box   | 160.00    | 16,000.00    | 50                               |     |     |     |     |     | 50   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 14       | Examination Gloves, Medium                | powdered, latex, non-sterile   | 60  | 30                   | 100/box   | 160.00    | 9,600.00     | 20                               |     |     |     | 20  |     |      |     | 20   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 15       | Flame Trimmer                             | hi-speed white composite trimmers  | 20  | 10                   | pc  | 40.00     | 800.00       | 5                                |     |     | 5   |     |     | 5    |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 16       | Flouride Gel                              | fruit flavored, acidulated phosphate fluoride  | 10  | 5                    | bot   | 300.00    | 3,000.00     | 5                                |     |     |     |     |     | 5    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 17       | Fluoride Trays                            | styrofoam arch trays for fluoride gel, Medium / Large  | 100 | 50                   | pcs   | 30.80     | 3,080.00     | 25                               |     |     | 25  |     |     | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 18       | Glass Ionomer Cement                      | packable posterior restorative cement with fluoride release; powder liquid kit (Original Packing, big) | 3   | 1.5                  | Box containing one bottle of 15g powder/ one bottle 8 ml liquid, mixing pads, scoop | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00     | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 19       | Lidocaine topical gel                     | fruit flavored anesthetic gel for oral mucosa, 25 g  | 24  | 12                   | bot   | 253.00    | 6,072.00     | 12                               |     |     |     |     |     | 12   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 20       | Light Cure Composite Paste, enamel shades | microhybrid with same refractive index as natural tooth; with various enamel shades                    | 15  | 7.5                  | syringe   | 1,600.00  | 24,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 21       | Light Cure Composite Paste, dentin shades | microhybrid with same refractive index as natural tooth;with various dentin shades                     | 15  | 7.5                  | syringe   | 1,600.00  | 24,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 22       | Lubricant Spray                           | aerosol spray for hi-speed and low-speed handpieces  | 10  | 5                    | bot   | 260.00    | 2,600.00     | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 23       | Matrix band                               | size #1  | 20  | 10                   | pack/12   | 60.00     | 1,200.00     | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 24       | Matrix band                               | size #2  | 10  | 5                    | pack/12   | 60.00     | 600.00       | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 25       | Mouth Mirror                              | size 4, metal  | 15  | 7.5                  | dozen   | 440.00    | 6,600.00     | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 26       | Occlusal Films                            | size 2 1/4 x3 in. x 25's   | 6   | 3                    | box   | 2,508.00  | 15,048.00    | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 27       | Periapical Films                          | Ektaspeed intraoral film   | 10  | 5                    | box   | 2,200.00  | 22,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 28       | Polishing Strips                          | poly ester strips for general finishing & polishing, dual grit   | 10  | 5                    | box/100   | 350.00    | 3,500.00     | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 29       | Pumice                                    | in powder form, white  | 10  | 5                    | bot   | 38.50     | 385.00       | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 30       | Round Trimmer                             | for composite, hi-speed  | 20  | 10                   | pc  | 40.00     | 800.00       | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 31       | Rubber Cap                                | for prophy, hard rubber  | 6   | 3                    | box   | 530.00    | 3,180.00     | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |



| ITEM NO. | ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY | UNIT  | UNIT COST  | TOTAL AMOUNT | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC | EU PROCUREMENT |                |
|----------|--|---|-----|-------|------------|--------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|----------------|----------------|
| 1        | 15 Degree Knife                              | ophthalmology knife, sterile (alcon) 15 degree 1pc/box  | 360 | bxs   | 655.00     | 235,800.00   | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30   | 30   | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 2        | Anterior Vitrectomy Kit                      | laureate anterior vitrectomy kit (alcon) 6 packs/box  | 2   | bxs   | 18,720.00  | 37,440.00    | 1   |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 3        | APPALENS PMMA Rigid Intraocular Lens         | Posterior Chamber Model 207 Biconbex Optic Design Length 12.00mm Optic 5.00mm A const. 118.2 power:2 pcs - 17.00 D,2pcs -18.00 D, 2pcs -19.50 D,3 pcs - 19.00 D, 3pcs -20.00 D,3pcs - 20.50 D,3pcs -21.00 D, 4pcs -21.50D, 4pcs - 22.00 D,2pcs 21.50 D, 3pcs -23.00 D,                    | 40  | bxs   | 32,000.00  | 1,280,000.00 |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 4        | APPAVISC HV PFS USP                          | Hydroxy Propyl methyl cellulose 2 ml  | 50  | bxs   | 24,000.00  | 1,200,000.00 |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 5        | Biological Indicator                         | STERRAD CYCLESURE 24 biological indicator (BI) 30 pieces/case   | 12  | cases | 7,000.00   | 84,000.00    | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 6        | Bulb   | for Slit Lamp SL-3C (6V 4.5A)   | 15  | pcs   | 7,000.00   | 105,000.00   |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 7        | Bulb   | for Slit Lamp SL-D7 (12V 30W)   | 15  | pcs   | 7,000.00   | 105,000.00   |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 8        | Buoffant Cap                                 | surgical cap 100 pieces/box   | 24  | bxs   | 300.00     | 7,200.00     | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 9        | Catheter                                     | foley catheter fr. 16   | 50  | pcs   | 13.98      | 699.00       | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5    | 5    | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 10       | Catheter                                     | suction catheter fr.14/ fr.16   | 24  | pcs   | 5.70       | 136.00       | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 11       | Chemical Indicator Tape                      | STERRAD SEALSURE TM chemical indicator tape 6 rolls/case  | 4   | cases | 6,200.00   | 24,800.00    | 1   |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 12       | Chemical Indicator Tape                      | STERRAD chemical indicator strip 100 strips/box   | 5   | bxs   | 5,000.00   | 25,000.00    | 1   |     | 1   |     | 1   |      | 1    |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 13       | Diagnostic Tip Cover                         | reichert oeu-film tonopen tip covers 150 pcs/box  | 1   | box   | 5,000.00   | 5,500.00     | 1   |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 14       | Disposable Eye Drapers                       | sterile eye drape (eye-pack I-A round ) 20 pcs/box; size 40cm x 40cm  | 12  | bxs   | 3,092.00   | 37,104.00    | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 15       | Disposable Film Dressing                     | 3M tegaderm (10cm x 12cm) x 10 pcs/box  | 36  | bxs   | 1,147.00   | 41,292.00    | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3    | 3    | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 16       | Disposable Knife                             | Disposable Knife 2.8mm  | 50  | bxs   | 300.00     |              |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 17       | Dual Bevel Slit Knife                        | ophthalmology slit knife (alcon) 2.75mm 6 pcs/box   | 360 | bxs   | 655.00     | 235,800.00   | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30   | 30   | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 18       | Eye Pad                                      | oval-shaped sterile eye pads, individually sealed in tamper-proof wrap 50 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 750.00     | 9,000.00     | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 19       | Ezyfold Foldable Intraocular lens            | aspheric optics model 502 Hydrophilic Acrylic Lens, length 12.50mm optic 6.00mm A Const. 118.0 Power: 1pc 18.00D, 1pc 18.50D, 3 pcs 19.00D, 3pcs 19.50D, 3pcs 20.00D, 3pcs 20.50D, 3pcs 21.00D, 3pcs 21.50D, 2pcs 22.00D, 1pc 22.50D, 1pc 23.00D  | 40  | bxs   | 25,000.00  | 1,000,000.00 |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 20       | Fiber Optic Cable                            | Iridex LIO Fiber Optic Cable, P.N. #: 10525   | 2   | pcs   | 44,000.00  | 88,000.00    |     |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                |                |
| 21       | Hyaluronic Acid                              | hyaluronidase 10 bottles/box  | 24  | bxs   | 1,300.00   | 31,200.00    | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 22       | I & A Tip                                    | 356-1007 0.3mm straight I/A Tip   | 6   | bxs   | 5,000.00   | 30,000.00    | 2   |     |     |     | 2   |      |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 23       | Infinity Ultrasound Handpiece                | Infinity Ultrasonic Handpiece, product code: 8065750121   | 2   | bxs   | 250,000.00 | 500,000.00   | 1   |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 24       | Infusion Sleeves for Phacoemulsification Tip | 0.9 microsmooth infusion sleeve (alcon) for laurette phacoemulsification tip and I &A handpiece   | 24  | bxs   | 17,100.00  | 410,400.00   | 6   |     |     | 6   |     |      | 6    |     |      | 6   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 25       | Intraocular Dye                              | blue rhex 10 box  | 36  | bxs   | 2,000.00   | 72,000.00    | 12  |     |     |     | 12  |      |      |     | 12   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 26       | Iris G-Probe                                 | 600 micron hemisphere tip (iridex)  | 2   | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1   |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 27       | Iris Medical Endo Probe                      | iridex 20A-SI disposable 20 gauge angled  | 2   | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1   |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 28       | Iris Medical Endo Probe                      | iridex 20A-SI disposable 23 gauge angled  | 2   | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1   |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 29       | Knives                                       | Knives Micro 15 degree I's  | 250 | bxs   | 650.00     | 162,500.00   | 21  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20   | 21   | 20  | 20   | 20  | 20  | 20  | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 30       | Laureatte Cassette                           | 8065750541 Laureate Cassette ( Basic )  | 10  | bxs   | 1,700.00   | 17,000.00    | 5   |     |     |     |     | 5    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 31       | Lubricant Eye Gel                            | hypromellose 0.3% (genteal) gel, 10ml/tube  | 36  | tubes | 350.00     | 12,600.00    | 13  |     |     |     | 13  |      |      |     | 13   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 32       | Lubricant Eye Gel                            | carbomer (vidisic) gel 2 mg/g, 10g/tube   | 72  | tubes | 275.00     | 19,800.00    | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6    | 6    | 6   | 6    | 6   | 6   | 6   | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 33       | Miostat                                      | 23000067 Miostat  | 3   | bxs   | 6,500.00   | 19,500.00    | 1   |     |     |     | 1   |      |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 34       | MVR Blades                                   | corneal/scieral knife 20 gauge 3 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 3,500.00   | 42,000.00    | 4   |     |     |     | 4   |      |      |     | 4    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |
| 35       | ECCE Kit                                     | PMMA intraocular lens-auro lens (optic diameter 6mm;overall length 12.5mm; power range 12 to 26, A constant 118.5); hypromellose ophthalmic solution usp 2% w/v - aurovisc (2ml pre-filled syringe); non-absorbable surgical suture nylon 10-0 auroilon; trypan blue 0.06% w/v - auroblue | 480 | pcs   | 1,450.00   | 696,000.00   | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40   | 40   | 40  | 40   | 40  | 40  | 40  | 40             | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36       | Pars Plana Titanium Tip                      | for Phaco Fragmentation 19 G  | 2   | bxs   | 22,000.00  | 44,000.00    | 1   |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                |



|    |   |  |     |       |            |              |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |
|----|---|--|-----|-------|------------|--------------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----------------|
| 37 | Phaco Kit                                 | acrylic intraocular lens with disposable injector-aurofold (optic diameter 5.75mm; overall length 12.25mm; power range 18 to 24) A constant 118.0); trypan blue 0.06% w/v -auroblue; hypromellose ophthalmic solution USP 2% w/v aurovisc (2ml pre-filled syringe) | 480 | pcs   | 2,175.00   | 1,044,000.00 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Phacoemulsification Cassette              | laureate cassette (alcon) with I and A tube set, bottle manifold with drip chamber and drain bag 6 cassettes/box   | 120 | bxs   | 9,900.00   | 1,188,000.00 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Phacoemulsification Tip                   | 30 degree round, flared ABS microtip (alcon) for laurette phacoemulsification handpiece 6 pcs/box  | 2   | packs | 13,500.00  | 27,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | PM Kit I                                  | 100797-01 PM Kit 2 10033   | 2   | pcs   | 157,000.00 | 314,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | PM Kit II                                 | 100798-01 PM Kit 2 10033   | 2   | pcs   | 157,000.00 | 314,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42 | Proparacaine                              | HCl 0.5% Ophthalmic Solution., 15 ml   | 100 | box   | 500.00     | 50,000.00    | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Posterior Vitrectomy Pack (storz premier) | posterior vitrectomy pack  | 2   | packs | 14,500.00  | 29,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Rhex-ID                                   | Trypan Blue 1 mL.,   | 5   | bxs   | 17,000.00  | 85,000.00    | 1  |    |    | 1  |    | 1  |    |    |    | 2  |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Scrubs                                    | surgical scrubs 100 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 48.93      | 587.16       | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Slit Knife                                | Satin Slit Knife 2.75mm 1's  | 360 | bxs   | 750.00     | 270,000.00   | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | SPS Twinac Stripper                       | single use (10 pcs)  | 2   | bxs   | 170,000.00 | 340,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Sterrad Cassette                          | NX code 10133, per box of 5's  | 15  | bxs   | 16,800.00  | 252,000.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 3  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Sterrad Cassette                          | NX code 14202, per box of 5's  | 15  | bxs   | 16,800.00  | 252,000.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 3  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 75mm x 200m/roll  | 12  | rolls | 4,800.00   | 57,600.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 150mm x 200m/roll   | 12  | rolls | 7,056.00   | 84,672.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 300mm x 200m/roll   | 12  | rolls | 14,315.00  | 171,780.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Sterilization Cassette                    | hydrogen peroxide 58% (sterrad NX) cassette 5 cassettes/box  | 12  | bxs   | 16,200.00  | 194,400.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Sterilization Kit                         | sterrad accessory kit 100 kits/case  | 1   | cases | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 11 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 1,500.00   | 18,000.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 12 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box   | 6   | bxs   | 3,000.00   | 18,000.00    | 2  |    |    | 2  |    |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 15 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 3,000.00   | 36,000.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 6.5 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box  | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 6 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 300.00     | 3,600.00     | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 7 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box  | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 7.5 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box  | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Surgical Knives                           | erescant knife angled b-up, 6 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 3,932.00   | 47,184.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Surgical Mask                             | surgical mask with tie 5 pcs/box   | 24  | bxs   | 250.00     | 6,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Surgical Tape                             | 3M micropore 1 inch x 10 yard (2.5cm x 9.14m) paper, hypoallergenic surgical tape, standard roll 12 pcs/box  | 24  | bxs   | 400.00     | 9,600.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Sutures                                   | polyglactin 6-0 (ethicon vicryl), absorbable with 8mm S-14 double armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's   | 12  | bxs   | 12,030.00  | 144,360.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Sutures                                   | polyglactin (ethicon vicryl) 7-0 absorbable, spatulated double armed S-14 needle, 45cm ling. box of 12's   | 24  | bxs   | 18,332.00  | 439,968.00   | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Sutures                                   | nylon 10-0 polyamide (alcon) with double ar needle, 12 pcs/box   | 44  | bxs   | 7,586.00   | 333,784.00   | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 3  | 3  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 3  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Sutures                                   | silk 6-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's   | 12  | bxs   | 6,111.00   | 73,332.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 69 | Sutures                                   | polyester green braided 5-0 (ethibond excel), non absorbable suture, 8mm spatulated double armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's  | 12  | bxs   | 4,930.00   | 59,160.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 70 | Sutures                                   | silk 4-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's   | 6   | bxs   | 410.00     | 2,460.00     | 2  |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 71 | Sutures                                   | silk 4-0 (mersilk 45cm long, box of 12's)  | 6   | bxs   | 410.00     | 2,460.00     | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 72 | Sutures                                   | polypropylene 10-0 (ethicon prolene), non absorbable with 16mm STC-6 double armed needle 23cm long, box of 12's  | 6   | bxs   | 16,159.00  | 96,954.00    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|    |                                 |  |             |     |            |               |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |
|----|---------------------------------|--|-------------|-----|------------|---------------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----------------|
| 73 | Syringes                        | 1cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gaske for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box   | 36          | bxs | 800.00     | 28,800.00     | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 74 | Syringes                        | 3cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gaske for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box   | 6           | bxs | 1,200.00   | 7,200.00      | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 75 | Syringes                        | 5cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gaske for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box   | 24          | bxs | 750.00     | 18,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 76 | Syringes                        | 10cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gasket for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box | 24          | bxs | 750.00     | 18,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 77 | Viscoelastic Device             | sodium chondroitin sulfate & sodium hyaluronate (viscoat) intraocular gel 0.5 ml/syringe   | 600         | pcs | 1,900.00   | 1,140,000.00  | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 78 | Viscoelastic Device             | sodium chondroitin sulfate & sodium hyaluronate (discovisc) intraocular gel 0.5 ml/syringe   | 360         | pcs | 3,450.00   | 1,242,000.00  | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 79 | Viscoelastic Device             | hydroxypropyl methylcellulose 2% (aurovisc) 2ml/syringe  | 300         | pcs | 334.00     | 100,200.00    | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 80 | Vitrectomy Airline              | V690100 (oerth) air delivery line with filter, single use, 10 pcs/box  | 12          | bxs | 8,800.00   | 105,600.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81 | Vitrectomy Cassette             | VV630003 (oerth) twinvac cassette reusable/autoclavable, 10 pcs/box  | 12          | bxs | 37,600.00  | 451,200.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82 | Vitrectomy Cutter               | VV103006 (oerth) SUS vitreous cutter 20G, single use, 6 pcs/box  | 3           | bxs | 43,200.00  | 129,600.00    | 1  |    |    | 1  |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83 | Vitrectomy Cutter               | VV104010 (oerth) twinac vitreous cutter 20G, single use, 10 pcs/box  | 1           | box | 75,200.00  | 75,200.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 84 | Vitrectomy Light Source         | VV300101 (oerth) endo illuminator 23G, single use, micro-connector, 10 pcs/box   | 2           | bxs | 24,450.00  | 48,900.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 85 | Vitrectomy Light Source         | VV300101 (oerth) endo illuminator 23G, wide angle "panorama", single use, micro-connector, 10 pcs/box                                | 2           | bxs | 32,200.00  | 64,400.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 86 | Vitrectomy Silicon Oil Injector | VV690210 (oerth) silicone application set 20cc, single use, 10 pcs/box   | 1           | box | 44,800.00  | 44,800.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 87 | Vitrectomy Pack                 | OS3 Autoscal/ SPS/ cutter/ endo light 90°/ air delivery line /PMS trocar set/ 3 way stop cock 23G (pack of 6)                        | 1           | bxs | 142,000.00 | 142,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                                 |  | GRAND TOTAL |     |            | 16,300,272.16 |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct:

REYNALDO E. SANTOS, M.D.  
TWG

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS              | SPECIFICATIONS                               | QTY  | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL        | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |                | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCTUREM |
|----------|--------------------|--|------|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|----------------|------------------------------|
|          |                    |  |      |      |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec            |                              |
|          | RADIOLOGY SUPPLIES |  |      |      |           | 0.00         |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |                |                              |
| 1        | FILM               | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 14X17 100/BOX           | 700  | box  | 4,117.00  | 2,881,900.00 | 175                              |     |     | 175 |     | 175 |      |     | 175  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 2        | FILM               | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 14X14 100/BOX           | 50   | box  | 2,978.50  | 148,925.00   | 12                               |     |     | 13  |     | 12  |      |     | 13   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 3        | FILM               | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 11X14 100/BOX           | 55   | box  | 2,668.00  | 146,740.00   | 14                               |     |     | 14  |     | 14  |      |     | 13   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 4        | FILM               | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 10X12 100/BOX           | 550  | box  | 2,127.50  | 1,170,125.00 | 140                              |     |     | 140 |     | 140 |      |     | 130  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 5        | FILM               | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 8X10 100/BOX            | 500  | box  | 1,414.50  | 707,250.00   | 125                              |     |     | 125 |     | 125 |      |     | 125  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 6        | SOLUTION           | FIXER AUTOMATIC SOLUTION (2X25 LIT/BOX)      | 88   | box  | 1,886.00  | 165,968.00   | 22                               |     |     | 22  |     | 22  |      |     | 22   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 7        | SOLUTION           | DEVELOPER AUTOMATIC SOLUTION (2x20 lits/box) | 88   | box  | 2,275.85  | 200,274.80   | 22                               |     |     | 22  |     | 22  |      |     | 22   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 8        | BARIUM SULFATE     | EZ PAQUE (11.3 kgs/box or 12 kgs/box)        | 6    | box  | 6,160.00  | 36,960.00    | 3                                |     |     |     |     | 3   |      |     |      |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 9        | BARIUM SULFATE     | EZ CAT (24 bot/box) BARIUM SULFATE 100ml/bot | 40   | box  | 6,732.00  | 269,280.00   | 10                               |     |     | 10  |     | 10  |      |     | 10   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |
| 10       | ENVELOPE           | X-RAY ENVELOPE 14 x17 100/box                | 1500 | box  | 391.00    | 586,500.00   | 375                              |     |     | 375 |     | 375 |      |     | 375  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING |                              |

|    |   |  |     |      |                  |                      |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |
|----|---|--|-----|------|------------------|----------------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|----------------|
| 11 | ENVELOPE  | ENVELOPE CATALOG BROWN (500pcs/box)  | 33  | box  | 500.00           | 16,500.00            | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 9   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | PAPER   | THERMAL PAPER, (black & white High quality, 110 mm/20m) Type 1, 10roll/box         | 500 | roll | 500.00           | 250,000.00           | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | SYRINGES  | CT-TRIPAK SYRINGE low presure, convertor tubing at 50 pcs/box                      | 400 | pcs  | 605.00           | 242,000.00           | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | FILM  | DRYSTAR DTR2B 14x17 Film (mustbe compatible with the existing printer and CT Scan) | 250 | box  | 14,300.00        | 3,575,000.00         | 65  |  |  | 65  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    | <b>Note:</b> To provide one unit of automatic processor for the duration stated in the contract and 5 |  |     |      | <b>SUB-TOTAL</b> | <b>10,397,422.80</b> |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

Asuncion Relampagos-Navoa MD,FPCR  
Chairman of Radiologic Sciences  
TWG

Estanislao M. Mozo  
Chief Radiologic Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

MRS. NORA L. DIAZ  
HBAC Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MAGDA IRENE ECLARINO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman  
Prepared By:

CLARISSA G. VICTUELLES  
HBAC Member  
Certified Correct By:

MS. MAYO G. SANTIAGO  
HBAC Member

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Asuncion Relampagos-Navoa MD,FPCR  
Chairman of Radiologic Sciences  
TWG

Estanislao M. Mozo, RRT  
Chief Radiologic Technologist  
TWG

Melanie D. Marquez  
Health Physicist II  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RENTALS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM              | SPECIFICATION  | QTY.        | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT        | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|----------|-------------------|--|-------------|------|-----------|---------------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--|
|          |                   |  |             |      |           |                     | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |  |
| 1        | Desktop Computers | Processor: Intel Core i3 540, 3.06                     | 200         | unit | 2,414.50  | 482,900.00          | 100                                |     |     |     |     |      | 100  |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                           |
|          |                   | with licensed operating system (OS) and anti-virus     |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | LED monitor / 17 inches widescreen                     |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Chipset: Intel H55 PCH                                 |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Standard Memory: 2GB DDR3                              |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Hard Drives: 500GB SATA DDR3                           |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Optical Drives: supermulti SATA drive and double layer |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Casing: (500-600 wattz) with mouse and keyboard        |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | AVR: 500 wattz with 110 volt                           |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
|          |                   | Operating System: Windows 7 Professional 32 Bit        |             |      |           |                     |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |
| 2        | Printer           | 80 Column dot matrix                                   | 100         | unit | 60,000.00 | 720,000.00          | 50                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 50   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                           |
| 3        | Printer           | 136 column dot matrix                                  | 20          | unit | 30,000.00 | 360,000.00          | 10                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 10   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                           |
| 4        | Printer           | laser jet  | 50          | unit | 15,000.00 | 180,000.00          | 25                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 25   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                           |
|          |                   |  | GRAND TOTAL |      |           | <b>1,742,900.00</b> |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |  |

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct:

ROSARIO MARIANO  
TWG

JEMSON MAURE  
TWG

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO

MS. FLOR BURGOS

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.

HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA

HBAC Member

HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON

HBAC Member

HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO

HBAC, Vice-Chairman

HBAC Chairman

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
HOSPITAL HAZARDOUS WASTE  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| PROJECT NAME             | SCOPE OF WORK   | TOTAL QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|--------------------------|---|-----------|------|-----------|--------------|--------------------------------|
| HOSPITAL HAZARDOUS WASTE | Collection, treatment and final disposal of hazardous waste | 153,528   | kilo | 21.75     | 3,339,234.00 | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
JANITORIAL SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name        | Scope of Work  |  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT         | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|---------------------|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Janitorial Services | A. To provide an efficient and dependable cleaning maintenance, gardening and janitorial services at all times, by providing with well trained, experienced and courteous cleaning maintenance personnel, including gardeners.<br><br>B. To keep the premises and areas occupied by the buildings, driveway, arcades, parkways, and other concrete pavements, landscape & other areas of the center defined by its fences in clean and sanitary condition and to maintain at all times a high standard of cleanliness in and around the premises.<br><br>C. To observe the following routine or schedule of cleaning maintenance and gardening services. |  | 27,086,759.40 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                     |  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | DAILY OPERATIONS   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 1. Sweeping, mopping and polishing of floors and scrubbing of areas where traffic occurs heavily in order to ensure cleanliness at all times.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 2. Dusting and cleaning of all machines and equipment, glass doors and fixed glass panels, wooden doors, door jambs, door louvers, glass windows, window ledges, folding partitions, furniture, table tops, chairs, cabinets, filing shelves, books, files and all other horizontal and vertical spaces including ceilings and non glass walls, as well as the kalantas panels of the hospital corridors.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 3. Cleaning, sanitizing and air freshening of toilets and washrooms which include the use of effective cleaning, sanitizing and air-freshening agents or lavatories, water closets, showers and slop sinks.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 4. Disposal of trash, rubbish and garbage from the confines of the building to the garbage collection pit provided for the purpose.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 5. Cleaning of waste paper containers, pencil sharpeners, trash cans, plant boxes, drinking fountains, directional signs and stands and the like, as well as office and lobby wall directories.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 6. Sweeping and polishing of stairways, elevator cars, fire exits, and fire egress balcony elevator railings, brass wall plates and other signs of similar finish.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 7. Sweeping, mopping and polishing of patients' rooms and other necessary areas.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 8. Reporting all breakages, electrical malfunctioning, plumbing concerns and others that requires the attention of the administration.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 9. Submission of Daily accomplishment reports to the Housekeeping section.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 10. Spraying/Deodorizing of toilets and certain areas (lobby, function rooms, Executive offices, Department Heads and Supervisor's Office among others) with deodorants and fresheners   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 11. Cleaning of patient wards and rooms in accordance with standards and guidelines set by the hospitals Infection Control Committee (ICC).  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 12. A General cleaning team should be mobilized immediately to clean the patient ward once the patient room vacated; to include a team from the engineering / pest control.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     |  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | WEEKLY PERIODIC OPERATIONS   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 1. Washing, scrubbing, stripping, waxing and polishing of all floors.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 2. Dusting of lighting fixtures, light and aircon diffusers hanging lamps, and paging speakers.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 3. Washing and cleaning of inside and outside glass doors, windows and panels.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 4. Cleaning, waxing and polishing of office furniture, fixtures, counters and shelves.   |  |                          |                                |

|  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | 5. Re-touching and vacuuming carpeted areas and upholstered office furniture.   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Thorough cleaning, sanitizing and disinfecting of toilets fixtures; removal of deep seated stains, grime and dirt.   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | MONTHLY PROJECT OPERATIONS  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Thorough general cleaning by way of washing & scrubbing especially of deep-seated grime and dirt, removal of stains & others, waxing and polishing of all floors.  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Thorough cleaning and washing of inside walls, ceilings and stairways. Removing of cobwebs from walls and ceiling of every room prior to scrubbing.  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Thorough cleaning, sanitation and disinfection of all washrooms and toilet fixtures and removal of deep-seated stains, grime & dirt.   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Thorough inspection and removal of stain marks and deep seated grime & dirt on upholstered furniture.  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Thorough washing and cleaning of light diffusers, vertical blinds, aircon diffusers, ceilings, outside walls and other areas that require thorough washing, cleaning and removal of deep seated grime & dirt.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK  |  |  |  |
|  | OFFICES   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Sweeping, damp mopping, spot scrubbing and polishing of all floors;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Cleaning and sanitizing of toilets and washrooms, sanitizing and disinfecting agents to use of on all commodes, urinals and washrooms;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Cleaning and dusting of horizontal and vertical surfaces, racks, walls, doors and windows;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Cleaning of all glass surfaces that requires all cleaning;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Cleaning of fixtures counters, panels and stills;  |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Checking water spots of fixtures;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Removal of cobwebs;  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Collection of all trash and disposal of the same at specified disposal point;  |  |  |  |
|  | 9. Spot removal and scrubbing of office walls and partitions;   |  |  |  |
|  | 10. Vacuuming of all carpeted areas like offices and lobbies;   |  |  |  |
|  | 11. Fetch water and fill all containers, if necessary;  |  |  |  |
|  | 12. Dispose garbage and trash properly and regularly before and during office hours at 5:00PM in the afternoon;   |  |  |  |
|  | 13. Dusting and cleaning of all machines and equipment, glass doors, and fixed glass panels, wooden doors, door jambs, door louvers, glass windows, windows ledges, folding partitions, furniture's, table tops, chairs, cabinets, filing shelves, books, files and all other horizontal and vertical spaces including ceilings and non glass walls, as well as the varifolds panels of the clinical areas; |  |  |  |
|  | 14. Spraying toilets and certain areas (lobby, function rooms, Executive Offices, Department Heads and Supervisor's Office among others) with deodorants and fresheners.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | WARDS   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Sweep, dry mop and polish all floors, hallways, railings, maps, etc. all other places or areas as maybe specified by the hospitals;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Clean, scrub with cleanser, soap and water and sanitize toilets, bath and lavatories, wash basins, urinals, toilet bowls by using special disinfectants;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Dispose trash in main receptacle from various parts of the buildings and clean trash cans at least three (3x) times a day;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Clean all windows, Venetian blinds and window panes everyday.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | GROUNDNS  |  |  |  |

|  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | 1. Sweep and clean all rubbish and leaves in the surroundings and/or Hospital premises;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Empty and clean waste/trash cans within the compound;  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Scrub cement paved walk with soap and water;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Clean gutters to prevent blockage of rain water;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Scrub with soap and water and put disinfectants on the main garbage receptacle every time the garbage collectors collect the garbage;  |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Cut and pull grasses and wild plants;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Trim and water ornamental greeneries and grasses;  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Bring out all plants inside the hospital every morning.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | WEEKLY – Every Saturdays and Sundays for Offices and Wards  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Stripping, waxing and polishing of all floors;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Cleaning, Brushing and polishing of all furniture’s, counters and etc.   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Thorough disinfecting and cleaning of toilet and washrooms;  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Window glass washing (inside)  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Cleaning of light diffuser and officer’s room ceilings   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Shampooing of all carpeted areas;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. General Grass cutting;   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | TECHNICAL SERVICES MANNING REQUIREMENTS;  |  |  |  |
|  | Number of Personnel<br>75 Janitors for Clinical Areas<br>26 Janitors for Office and Grounds<br>Total of 101 Personnel   |  |  |  |
|  | There should be one (1) Supervisor assigned from 8AM-5PM and three (3) Team Leaders assigned in every shift to carry out the services.  |  |  |  |
|  | The CONTRACTOR undertakes to assign efficient supervisors at a minimum of one (1) supervisor for every duty shift for its maintenance personnel who furthermore warrant serving well and faithfully in a manner that will be consistent with the achievements of the results herein contracted for. |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. He/She must be a Filipino Citizen;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Physically and mentally fit (Medical Certificate to be presented)  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Cleared by law enforcement or Police agencies w/ NBI Clearance and without previous record of any conviction of a criminal offense involving moral turpitude;  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Not less than 18 years of age and not more than 40 years old;  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Of good moral character, honest, reliable and cooperative;   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Fully briefed, trained and screened by the Contractors;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Contractor for janitorial services must have a track record of at least three (3) years of the Specialty and Medical center experience.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | SPECIFIC QUALIFICATION  |  |  |  |
|  | Chief Supervisor:   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Finished at least 2nd year college;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Trained in handling at least 50 personnel ( certificate of employment )  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Hospital experience in janitorial work at least one ( 1 ) year;  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Can make/compose a written communication;  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Knowledge in the use of housekeeping chemicals and equipment;  |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Trained in the deployment of personnel in the hospital setting;  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |

|  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | Team Leader:   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least high school graduate;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Can make/compose a written communication;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Trained in handling at least 30 personnel   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Hospital experience in janitorial work at least one ( 1 ) year;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Knowledge in the use of Housekeeping chemicals and equipment;   |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Knowledge in deployment of personnel in hospital setting;   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Secretary:   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. at least graduate of 2 years secretarial course;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. can make/compose a written communication;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Can type reports and other communication/ computer literacy will be an advantage;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. knowledge in telephone courtesy;  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Can make minutes of the meetings.   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Area Janitor:  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least elementary graduate  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Well-trained in hospital janitorial work;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Knowledge in handling of janitorial chemicals & cleaning equipment  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Gardener:  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least elementary graduate  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Has experience in the care, handling propagation of plants  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Knowledge of landscaping design and maintenance   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Knowledge in handling grass cutter and other gardening tools  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | The Service provider, must at all times observe proper decorum (basic politeness and courtesy)   |  |  |  |
|  | The Service provider shall not assign or allow to continue working within the hospital premises any of its Janitorial personnel who is not acceptable to the respective center in terms of integrity and competence. Moreover, the Respective Center reserves the right to request for an immediate replacement of any assigned worker to the Respective Center by the Service Provider, who in the opinion of the Respective Center is found wanting in competence, honesty and integrity or whose services shall be prejudicial to the best interest of Respective Center. |  |  |  |
|  | The Service provider should comply with the existing labor laws and social security laws and regulations; otherwise, any violation thereof shall be a ground for the termination of contract. For this purpose, Respective Center, at its option, may require the Service provider pertinent documents relative to compliance with such laws and rules and regulations. Unjustified failure or refusal of the Service provider to comply with the required submission of documents shall also be a ground for the termination of the contract.                               |  |  |  |
|  | There is no employer-employee relationship between the Respective Center and the Service Provider. Accordingly, the Respective Center shall not in any way be liable or responsible for any personal injury or damage including death sustained or caused by any of the Janitorial personnel of the Service Provider during the performance of their duties. The Service Provider shall at all time stand solely responsible for the enforcement of and compliance to all existing laws and regulations.   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |

|  |  |           |  |  |
|--|--|-----------|--|--|
|  | EQUIPMENTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS NEEDED (see matrix for janitorial) |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools                      | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | Floor polishers, heavy duty  | 30 units  |  |  |
|  | Mop Squeezers, with bucket   | 40 units  |  |  |
|  | Push carts, plastic w/ cover                                       | 10 units  |  |  |
|  | Plastic hose 30 ft./pc.  | 6pcs.     |  |  |
|  | Ladder ( Stainless ) 10 ft. high                                   | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Ladder ( Stainless )   | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Extension cord 10 mtr. Long  | 12 sets   |  |  |
|  | Boots, heavy duty med./large                                       | 20 pairs  |  |  |
|  | Vacuum cleaner, heavy duty   | 2 units   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools                      | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | Ground Push Cart   | 3 units   |  |  |
|  | Garden Accessories:  |           |  |  |
|  | Lawn Mower   | 1 unit    |  |  |
|  | Grass cutter (gasoline/diesel)                                     | 2 units   |  |  |
|  | Bolo   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Garden Scissors  | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Rake   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Hoe  | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Fork   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Shovel   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Spatula  | 30 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | SEMESTRAL SUPPLIES:  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Mop handle  | 250 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 2. Plastic Sprayer   | 50 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | QUARTERLY  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Broom, stick  | 220 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 2. Broom, soft   | 100 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 3. Dust pan  | 180 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 4. Towel rag (yellow, white, blue, pink)                           | 500 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 5. Stripper  | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | 6. Steel Wool  | 120 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 7. Toilet Brush  | 70 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 8. Pail, plastic, 16 liter cap                                     | 60 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 9. Pail, plastic, 48 liter cap                                     | 24 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 10. Hand brush   | 30 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | MONTHLY  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Floor wax (non-buffable) 15 white, 3 red (containers)           | 22 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 2. Powdered Soap (Quality)   | 500 kilos |  |  |
|  | 3. Zonrox  | 48 gals.  |  |  |
|  | 4. Lysol, scented  | 12 gals.  |  |  |
|  | 5. Scouring pad  | 280 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 6. Liquid room fresheners  | 6 gals.   |  |  |
|  | 7. Air fresheners (can)  | 42 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 8. Mop heads   | 300 pcs.  |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools                      | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | 1. Glass Cleanser  | 5 gals    |  |  |
|  | 2. Deodorant Cake  | 10 dozen  |  |  |
|  | 3. Tissue  | 16 dozen  |  |  |
|  | 4. Plastic Trash Bags  |           |  |  |
|  | a. Black 18.5" x 40"   | 5000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | b. Green 18.5" x 40"   | 4000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | c. Black Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                               | 3000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | d. Green Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                               | 2500 pcs. |  |  |
|  | e. Yellow Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                              | 2000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | f. Yellow 18.5" x 18.5" x 24"                                      | 1500 pcs. |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | JANITOR'S CLOTHING   |           |  |  |
|  | 1. General duty uniform with I.D.                                  |           |  |  |
|  | 2. Special duty Uniform or Janitors assigned at dumpsite           |           |  |  |
|  | 3. Gloves  |           |  |  |
|  | 4. Goggles   |           |  |  |
|  | 5. Boots (Heavy Duty)  |           |  |  |
|  | 6. Apron   |           |  |  |
|  | 7. Face Mask   |           |  |  |
|  | 8. Germicidal Soap   |           |  |  |



|  |             |  |  |  |
|--|-------------|--|--|--|
|  | 9. Raincoat |  |  |  |
|--|-------------|--|--|--|

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LAUNDRY SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name     | Scope of Work  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT        | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|------------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Laundry Services | 1. All soiled and dirty linen of East Avenue Medical Center shall be collected daily at 9:00 am and shall be returned the following day.   | 4,593,524.60 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                  | 2. All linens whether cotton or woolen shall be properly and satisfactorily laundered ensuring complete cleanliness, odorless, <del>disinfection and preservation of the materials.</del>                    |                         |                                |
|                  | 3. That all linens delivered shall be properly pressed, ironed and folded. Any linens which are not laundered properly or which are improperly folded shall be repaired immediately upon delivery.           |                         |                                |
|                  | 4. Any lost, damaged or destroyed linens for any reasons other than force majeure while in the custody of the laundry service shall be replaced in kind, paid in cash at acquisition cost less depreciation. |                         |                                |
|                  | 5. Any undelivered linens (shortages) for the day must be delivered on the same day in the afternoon at 4:00 pm even without notice or call <del>from East Avenue Medical Center.</del>                      |                         |                                |
|                  | 6. The Service Provider shall assign its own personnel to assist and <del>facilitate in the pack up and delivery of the linens.</del>  |                         |                                |
|                  |  |                         |                                |
|                  | Types of Linen for Laundry :   |                         |                                |
|                  | Bed Sheet White  |                         |                                |
|                  | Draw Sheet   |                         |                                |
|                  | Diapers Bird's Eye   |                         |                                |
|                  | Flannel White  |                         |                                |
|                  | Infant Camisa  |                         |                                |
|                  | Doctor's Gown  |                         |                                |
|                  | Nurse's Gown   |                         |                                |
|                  | Patient's Gown   |                         |                                |
|                  | Pillow Case  |                         |                                |
|                  | Huck Towel   |                         |                                |
|                  | Bath Towel   |                         |                                |
|                  | Mayo Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Tray Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Mattress Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Table Pad  |                         |                                |
|                  | Pedia Lap  |                         |                                |
|                  | Wrappers 36" x 36"   |                         |                                |
|                  | Laparatomy Sheet   |                         |                                |
|                  | Lithotomy Sheet  |                         |                                |
|                  | Eye Sheets   |                         |                                |
|                  | Ortho Sheets   |                         |                                |
|                  | Strap  |                         |                                |
|                  | Boots  |                         |                                |
|                  | Half Sheets  |                         |                                |
|                  | Fitted Sheets  |                         |                                |
|                  | Curtains   |                         |                                |
|                  | Blanket  |                         |                                |
|                  | Seat Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Skirting   |                         |                                |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
PEST CONTROL SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name          | Scope of Work   | ESTIMATED AMOUNT      | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Pest Control Services | 1. RESIDUAL SPRAYING<br>This shall be treatment of residual pesticides to critical areas and breeding harborages of cockroaches, carpet beetles, bedbugs, ants <del>and other crawling insect pests.</del>  | 246,000.00 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                       | 2. THERMAL FOGGING<br>This shall be the application of vaporized formulated insecticidal thermal fog that stays in the air for sometime. This treatment shall be done on the immediate surroundings areas of the hospitals buildings which includes the garden, garbage areas, stagnant water, pest breeding area within the premises and the drainage systems. |                       |                                |

|  |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
|  | 3. MISTING<br>This shall be treatment of broad spectrum insecticides with the use of an electro-mistaerosol machine which transform spray into microns (ultra fine chemical droplets) for an effective control of mosquitoes, flies and other flying insect pests. This will be done inside the premises of the hospital buildings, whenever necessary.         |  |  |
|  | 4. RODENT CONTROL<br>This shall be the application of ret track powder and rat baits (anti-coagulant rodenticides) to all breeding areas and avenues of rats and mice. When this method shall be effective , rat adhesives glue and mechanical traps shall be applied by attracting rats and mice to step unto it caught alive.                                 |  |  |
|  | 5. TERMITE CONTROL<br>This shall be a quarterly inspection throughout the premises of East Avenue Medical Center, and if necessary, application of chlorinated hydro-carbon dust (anti-termite powder ) thru dusting to infested areas or simply called spot treatment against termite infestation.   |  |  |
|  | 6. TERMITE MOUND EXTERMINATION<br>All termite mounds within the compound of EAMC shall be excavated and exterminated since these are the origin of termite workers infesting the wooden structures of the hospitals buildings.  |  |  |
|  | 7. CAT CONTROL<br>This shall be the placing of mechanical cat traps to areas frequented by cats with food baits inside these traps to attract them and caught alive. Proper sealing on the point of entries of these pesky casts should be made at least to avoid and/or minimize their entry to the inside premises of the hospital buildings at your account. |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | METHODS OF TREATMENT  |  |  |
|  | DAILY TREATMENT ( 26 and/or 27 days, including holidays)<br>Spraying or Misting of all vacated patients rooms from 3rd to 6th floors.   |  |  |
|  | WEEKLY TREATMENT<br>Spraying of cafeteria, drainage systems, public comfort rooms, garbage areas and nurses stations from 3rd to 6th floors. Applications off rats baits and disposal of dead rats at the dietary. Placing of mechanical cat traps and disposal of caught astray cats at the hospital premises  |  |  |
|  | TWICE A MONTH TREATMENT<br>Spraying application of rat baits and disposal of dead rats at the motor pool, biomed, morgue, drivers quarters, emergency room, x-ray rooms, hallways, elevator chafts, roof deck, clinical areas: 6N, 6E, 6SE, 6W, 5N, 5E, 5SE, 5W, PICU, 4N, 4E, OR, 3N, 3E, DR, NICU, BU, WARD1, ER, CSR, ICU, PACU, OPD (old and new).          |  |  |
|  | MONTHLY<br>Spraying and thermal fogging of the immediate surrounding areas of the four (4) hospital buildings and gardens.  |  |  |
|  | QUARTERLY<br>Termite Control ( Spraying and Dustings) of all cracks crevices (walls), wooden base boards and all areas of possible termite entry points, especially at the wooden structures of the buildings. Demolition of termite mounds, if found any within the compound of EAMC.  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | PESTICIDES TO BE USED:  |  |  |
|  | Cypermethrin (for flying/crawling pests)  |  |  |
|  | Permethrin  |  |  |
|  | Deltamethrin  |  |  |
|  | Cyfluthrin  |  |  |
|  | DDVP  |  |  |
|  | Coumatetralyl ( for rats & mice)  |  |  |
|  | Chlorpyrifos ( for termites)  |  |  |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
SECURITY SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name      | Scope of Work  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT         | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|-------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Security Services | 1. One (1) Security coordinator to handle Security concerns with Vehicle Communication equipment.  | 24,814,608.00 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                   | 2. Conduct a general security survey once every quarter of the area being guarded.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 3. Provide other security related services with VIP, Escort, background investigation, surveillance investigation of incidents, lie detection, polygraph and asset recovery.                             |                          |                                |
|                   | 4. Provide K-9 Dog owned by the Bidder / Agency  |                          |                                |
|                   | 5. Round the clock spot inspection by competent security inspector to ensure compliance with security procedures, rules and regulations including maintenance of cleanliness in their security quarters. |                          |                                |
|                   | 6. Periodic evaluation of the guards on their respective posts by efficient Security Officers from the bidder's command.   |                          |                                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | 7. Conduct training course to guards and seminar at least once a year to continually develop and upgrade the skills and knowledge of our security personnel to enliven responsibility among them.  |  |  |
|  | 8. Monthly formation of guards to institute their alertness and discipline to maintain the desired maximum efficiency in the performance of their assigned tasks.  |  |  |
|  | 9. Provide seminar on personal security awareness and fire protection for employees of EAMC.   |  |  |
|  | 10. Provide a highly trained Security Personnel as Special emergency Response Team or back-up during special occasions like anniversary celebration, Christmas Party, visits of government dignitaries, etc.   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | B. FIREARMS  |  |  |
|  | 1. Thirty (30) units 9mm pistol with reserve.  |  |  |
|  | 2. Five (5) units 12 ga. shotgun with reserve.   |  |  |
|  | Such firearms must be original and duly licensed.  |  |  |
|  | C. AMMUNITION  |  |  |
|  | .9mm pistol – Five rounds of ammo each with Five reserve.  |  |  |
|  | 12 ga. Shotgun – Five rounds of ammo each with Five reserve.   |  |  |
|  | D. VEHICLES  |  |  |
|  | One (1) unit Four Wheel Vehicle on a need basis  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | E. COMMUNICATION AND SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT  |  |  |
|  | 1. Five (5) units GP88 handheld radio with Two (2) units extra charger and Three (3) reserve batteries   |  |  |
|  | 2. One (1) Radio unit National Telecommunications and Communication (NTC) License for EAMC - GP88 handheld radio for EAMC Security Department  |  |  |
|  | 3. Additional Two (2) units chargers.  |  |  |
|  | 4. Ten (10) units CCTV camera system with monitor and hard disk (to be installed at the EAMC Head Office). The CCTV shall be operated and supervised by the Security Supervisor. The recorded transcript of events shall be the responsibility of the Security Supervisor who shall store the same in CD/DVD. Consumables (CD/DVD) shall be for the account of EAMC, while maintenance, labor, and parts of the CCTV system will be for the account of the Contractor. |  |  |
|  | 5. Minimum One (1) unit Cell phone   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | F. SECURITY/OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES  |  |  |
|  | Two (2) units Metal Detector – Two (2) units Metal Detector of any brand to be deployed  |  |  |
|  | 1. Four (4) Big Umbrellas  |  |  |
|  | 2. Two (2) units reflectorized Traffic Vest  |  |  |
|  | 3. Flashlight with batteries and Whistle per guard   |  |  |
|  | 6. Three (3) sets of First aid kit to be deployed to   |  |  |
|  | 4. Night sticks with holder per guard  |  |  |
|  | 5. Five (5) units Emergency lights   |  |  |
|  | 6. One (1) unit Typewriter   |  |  |
|  | 7. Office Supplies such as logbook, bond paper, ball pen   |  |  |
|  | 8. Two (2) units Ostrich Mirror for inspection   |  |  |
|  | 9. Provision of transportation to inspect guards outside head office   |  |  |
|  | G. LABOR PROBLEM   |  |  |
|  | The EAMC shall be absolved from any labor problem, as the same shall be assumed by the Contractor, in case such problem arises.  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | H. PERFORMANCE BOND/SECURITY   |  |  |
|  | We will post a performance bond/security in any of the acceptable forms pursuant to the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders for the account of EAMC.   |  |  |
|  | I. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE  |  |  |
|  | The security agency shall pay the salaries of security guards on time without any delay. Vales and other cash advances for the valid needs of the detachment and its security personnel shall also be provided.  |  |  |
|  | J. FRINGE BENEFITS GIVEN TO THE SECURITY GUARDS  |  |  |
|  | 1. Financial Assistance  |  |  |
|  | 2. Group Insurance   |  |  |
|  | K. MONTHLY CONSULTATIONS   |  |  |
|  | The Contractor shall arrange monthly meetings with the EAMC assigned coordinators for any problem/dispute that arises pertaining to the performance of security guards assigned thereat.   |  |  |
|  | L. RE-ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY PERSONNEL   |  |  |
|  | To prevent any familiarity on the job, rotation, transfer and/or replacement of guards shall be done periodically or as often.   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | M. PAYMENT OF SALARIES   |  |  |

|  |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
|  | Payment of Guards' salaries shall be thru Automated Teller Machine within five (5) calendar days after the Contractor's cut off period for payroll. All Benefits accruing the guards (13 <sup>th</sup> month pay, uniform allowances, mandatory leave, etc.) must be given within 15 days from due date.      |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | Security Contractor must have a buffer fund equivalent to three months salary. Payment of salaries, wages and other benefits of the guards must not be dependent on the receivables of the Contractor from EAMC.  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | To ensure Contractor's payment of the Guards' 13 <sup>th</sup> month pay, EAMC shall retain on a monthly basis the 13 <sup>th</sup> month fund due per Guard. Payment shall be released by EAMC to Contractor on or before 30 November of each year upon submission of a Notarized Certification per Annex X. |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | Surprise visits by inspectors of the Contractor shall be made regularly to make the company's monitoring and control of its guards' activities more effective and efficient.  |  |  |

**PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN**  
**CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURES**  
**CY 2013**

| No. | NAME OF PROJECT  | ESTIMATED COST   | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | SOURCE OF FUND |
|-----|--|------------------|---------------------|----------------|
| 1   | Upgrading of Electrical System of the Hospital                   | P 151,500,000.00 | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 2   | Re-roofing and repair of Laboratory Department, Tumor Clinic     |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 3   | Re-roofing of Rehabilitation Dept., Tumor Clinic and Heart Stati |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 4   | Rehabilitation of Dental Clinic Department                       |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 5   | Expansion of Eye Center  |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 6   | Provision of STP   |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 7   | Structural Investigation of Main Building                        |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 8   | Completion of 6th North  |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 9   | Renovation of West Wing 6th Floor                                |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 10  | Renovation of East Wing 6th Floor                                |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 11  | Renovation of Comfort Rooms                                      |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |
| 12  | Renovation of SouthEast 6th Floor                                |                  | Public Bidding      | GAA            |

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Department of Health**  
**EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER**  
**East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City**

## ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013 CAPITAL OUTLAY

**DATE:**[illegible]

|             |  |    |      |               |                |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |     |
|-------------|--|----|------|---------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|-----|
| 7           | Infusion Pump  | 33 | unit | 50,000.00     | 1,650,000.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 8           | Syringe Pump   | 35 | unit | 50,000.00     | 1,750,000.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 9           | Stretchers   | 45 | unit | 70,000.00     | 3,150,000.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 10          | Heavy duty (stainless) Wheelchair  | 50 | unit | 15,000.00     | 750,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 11          | Pulse Oximeter   | 28 | unit | 38,000.00     | 1,064,000.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 12          | OR Table w/ complete accessories (high end) for all type of procedures         | 3  | unit | 5,000,000.00  | 15,000,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 13          | OR Table for general surgery with basic accessories                            | 5  | unit | 3,000,000.00  | 15,000,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 14          | (OR Light) duel LED Surgical lights with built-in camera system and HD monitor | 3  | unit | 3,500,000.00  | 10,500,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 15          | Delivery and Installation of OR Total Solutions for (ER-OR)                    | 1  | unit | 25,000,000.00 | 25,000,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| GRAND TOTAL |  |    |      |               | 115,997,320.00 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |     |

PREPARED BY:

ASUNCION M. ANDEN, MD, MPH, CESO I, CEO IV  
Director IV

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

DIR. JUVENCIO F. ORDOÑA, MD  
DOH-HFEP Coordinator

APPROVED:

USEC. TEODORO J. HERBOSA  
Undersecretary Health Service Delivery Cluster

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
CLINICAL AREAS / HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM                    | SPECIFICATION  | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |                | RECOMMENDED<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|-------------------------|--|------|-------|--------------|---------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|----------------|----------------------------------|
|          |                         |  |      |       |              |               | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC            |                                  |
| 1        | Ambu Bag                | heavy duty   | 25   | pcs   | 2,800.00     | 70,000.00     | 5                                  |     |     | 5   |     | 5    |      |     | 10   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 2        | Ambulance Stretcher     | heavy duty   | 4    | pcs   | 85,000.00    | 340,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     | 1    |      |     | 1    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 3        | Anesthesia Machine      | heavy duty   | 7    | units | 3,800,000.00 | 26,600,000.00 | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     | 2    |      |     | 1    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 4        | Bassinet                | Fiber glass, crib with drawer, stainless stand with mattress | 50   | units | 16,000.00    | 800,000.00    | 10                                 |     |     | 15  |     | 10   |      |     | 15   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 5        | Bed Mattress            | leatherette, preferred uratex                                | 200  | pcs   | 3,500.00     | 700,000.00    | 25                                 |     |     | 25  |     | 25   |      |     | 25   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 6        | Bed Pan                 | Aluminum, locally made                                       | 150  | units | 2,000.00     | 300,000.00    | 40                                 |     |     | 35  |     | 40   |      |     | 35   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 7        | Bedside Cardiac Monitor | with patient cable and lead wires                            | 10   | units | 18,000.00    | 180,000.00    | 5                                  |     |     |     |     | 5    |      |     |      |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 8        | Bedside Commode         | with arm rest and back rest                                  | 4    | units | 11,000.00    | 44,000.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     | 1    |      |     | 1    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 9        | Bedside Table           | with wheels and drawer                                       | 350  | units | 6,500.00     | 2,275,000.00  | 88                                 |     |     | 87  |     | 88   |      |     | 87   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 10       | Bedside Table Cabinet   | heavy duty, locally made                                     | 50   | units | 7,000.00     | 350,000.00    | 25                                 |     |     |     |     | 25   |      |     |      |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 11       | Biopsy Forcep           | for ECD  | 2    | units | 6,500.00     | 13,000.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 12       | Biopsy Forcep           | for Colonoscopy  | 2    | units | 8,500.00     | 17,000.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 13       | Blood Pressure          | aneroid  | 6    | pcs   | 3,200.00     | 19,200.00     | 1                                  |     |     | 2   |     | 1    |      |     | 2    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 14       | Blood Warmer            |  | 4    | units | 130,000.00   | 520,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     | 1    |      |     | 1    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 15       | Brest Pump              | electric dual pumping  | 8    | units | 32,000.00    | 256,000.00    | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     | 2    |      |     | 2    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 16       | Bubble C Pump           | with humidifier  | 8    | units | 320,000.00   | 2,560,000.00  | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     | 2    |      |     | 2    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 17       | Bulb                    | billight   | 30   | pcs   | 300.00       | 9,000.00      | 10                                 |     |     | 5   |     | 10   |      |     | 5    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 18       | Bulb                    | bluelight madela lamp  | 30   | pcs   | 5,000.00     | 150,000.00    | 5                                  |     |     | 10  |     | 5    |      |     | 10   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 19       | Bulb                    | O.R. bulb umbrella 24V, 50W                                  | 50   | pcs   | 3,000.00     | 150,000.00    | 10                                 |     |     | 15  |     | 10   |      |     | 15   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 20       | BP Apparatus            | non mercurial, adult   | 20   | units | 4,000.00     | 80,000.00     | 5                                  |     |     | 5   |     | 5    |      |     | 5    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 21       | BP Apparatus            | non mercurial, pedia   | 20   | units | 4,000.00     | 80,000.00     | 5                                  |     |     | 5   |     | 5    |      |     | 5    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 22       | Cannister Dressing Can  | stainless stain  | 50   | pcs   | 1,200.00     | 60,000.00     | 10                                 |     |     | 15  |     | 10   |      |     | 15   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 23       | Canvass Stretcher       | cot bed, heavy duty, folded                                  | 50   | pcs   | 6,500.00     | 325,000.00    | 10                                 |     |     | 15  |     | 10   |      |     | 15   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 24       | Cardens                 |  | 20   | pcs   | 1,800.00     | 36,000.00     | 5                                  |     |     | 5   |     | 5    |      |     | 5    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 25       | Cardiac Monitor         | heavy duty   | 8    | units | 650,000.00   | 5,200,000.00  | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     | 2    |      |     | 2    |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 26       | Cart                    | Emergency Cart, stainless steel, heavy duty                  | 30   | units | 100,000.00   | 3,000,000.00  | 5                                  |     |     | 10  |     | 5    |      |     | 10   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |
| 27       | Ceiling Fan             |  | 40   | units | 2,000.00     | 80,000.00     | 10                                 |     |     | 10  |     | 10   |      |     | 10   |     |     | Public Bidding |                                  |

|    |  |   |     |       |               |               |     |  |  |     |   |   |     |   |  |     |  |                |
|----|--|---|-----|-------|---------------|---------------|-----|--|--|-----|---|---|-----|---|--|-----|--|----------------|
| 28 | Central Monitor                              | with printer and automatic recording  | 3   | units | 22,000.00     | 66,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     | 1 |   |     | 1 |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 29 | Cervical and Lumbar Traction Machine         | heavy duty  | 4   | units | 380,000.00    | 1,520,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 30 | Chart Holder                                 | aluminum  | 250 | units | 1,600.00      | 400,000.00    | 60  |  |  | 65  |   |   | 60  |   |  | 65  |  | Public Bidding |
| 31 | Cribs w/ mattress                            |   | 15  | units | 3,500.00      | 52,500.00     | 3   |  |  | 4   |   |   | 3   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 32 | Defibrillator                                | heavy duty  | 10  | units | 600,000.00    | 6,000,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 33 | Dressing Cart                                | stainless steel, preferred locally made   | 30  | units | 4,500.00      | 135,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 5   |   |   | 10  |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 34 | Dressing Tray                                | stainless steel, preferred locally made   | 50  | units | 2,500.00      | 125,000.00    | 15  |  |  | 10  |   |   | 15  |   |  | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 35 | Droplight                                    | with stand  | 20  | units | 4,500.00      | 90,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 36 | Duct Fan                                     | 10 inches   | 15  | units | 1,200.00      | 18,000.00     | 3   |  |  | 4   |   |   | 3   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 37 | D.R. Table with OB Chair                     | stainless, heavy duty   | 5   | units | 210,000.00    | 1,050,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 38 | ECG Machine                                  | heavy duty  | 6   | units | 600,000.00    | 3,600,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 39 | Echocardiography Machine                     | with capability for stress echo with 4 probes   | 2   | units | 1,100,000.00  | 2,200,000.00  | 1   |  |  |     |   |   | 1   |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 40 | Electric Stove                               | single burner   | 10  | units | 2,300.00      | 23,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 41 | Electric Surgical Table                      | heavy duty  | 4   | units | 1,900,000.00  | 7,600,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 42 | Electrocautery Machine                       | heavy duty  | 12  | units | 900,000.00    | 10,800,000.00 | 2   |  |  | 4   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 4   |  | Public Bidding |
| 43 | Emergency Cart with emergency kit            | stainless   | 5   | units | 85,000.00     | 425,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 44 | Endoloopdeployer                             | heavy duty  | 2   | units | 15,000.00     | 30,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |   |   | 1   |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 45 | Endoscope System                             |   | 1   | set   | 15,000,000.00 | 15,000,000.00 |     |  |  |     |   |   | 1   |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 46 | Examination Table                            | with mattress, black leatherette,preferred<br>uratex foam, w/ stirrups, stainless steel with I.V.<br>pole                   | 30  | units | 15,000.00     | 450,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |   |   | 5   |   |  | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 47 | Examination Table Mattress                   | leatherette, preferred uratex   | 20  | units | 1,800.00      | 36,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 48 | Exhaust Fan                                  | wall type 14"   | 10  | units | 4,000.00      | 40,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 49 | Folding Bed                                  |   | 30  | units | 5,000.00      | 150,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |   |   | 5   |   |  | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 50 | Footstool                                    | double step, preferred locally made   | 25  | units | 2,500.00      | 62,500.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 10  |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 51 | Footstool                                    | single step, preferred locally made   | 25  | units | 2,500.00      | 62,500.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 10  |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 52 | Gas Sterilizer                               | low & high temperature  | 2   | units | 6,000,000.00  | 12,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  |     |   |   | 1   |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 53 | Glucometer                                   |   | 20  | units | 5,000.00      | 100,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 54 | Halogen Photo Optic Lamp                     | xenopot 50V, 150W   | 25  | units | 6,100.00      | 152,500.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 10  |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 55 | Heat Moisture Exchange                       |   | 100 | pcs   | 320.00        | 32,000.00     | 25  |  |  | 25  |   |   | 25  |   |  | 25  |  | Public Bidding |
| 56 | Heat Probe                                   |   | 3   | pcs   | 8,600.00      | 25,800.00     | 1   |  |  |     | 1 |   |     | 1 |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 57 | Hospital Bed with mattress and bedside table | stainless steel, locally made   | 300 | units | 50,000.00     | 15,000,000.00 | 100 |  |  | 50  |   |   | 100 |   |  | 50  |  | Public Bidding |
| 58 | Hot Water Bag                                |   | 8   | pcs   | 1,450.00      | 11,600.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 59 | Ice Pack / Bag                               |   | 5   | pcs   | 1,680.00      | 8,400.00      | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 60 | Incubator                                    | heavy duty high end   | 20  | units | 380,000.00    | 7,600,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 61 | Industrial Fan                               |   | 8   | units | 6,300.00      | 50,400.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 62 | Infant Incubator                             | heavy duty  | 8   | units | 350,000.00    | 2,800,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 63 | Infant Warmer                                |   | 7   | units | 340,000.00    | 2,380,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 64 | Infusion Pump                                | heavy duty  | 50  | units | 70,000.00     | 3,500,000.00  | 15  |  |  | 10  |   |   | 15  |   |  | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 65 | Instrument Table                             | 2 shelves w/ guard railing in bottom shelf  | 5   | units | 7,400.00      | 37,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 66 | Intercept Wipes                              |   | 12  | boxes | 10,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 3   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 3   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 67 | Intrajugular Catheter                        | triple  | 20  | pcs   | 7,000.00      | 140,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 68 | Intrajugular Catheter                        | double  | 20  | pcs   | 7,000.00      | 140,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 69 | IV Stand with wheels                         | locally made stainless, 4 hooks, w/ caster wheels   | 300 | units | 4,500.00      | 1,350,000.00  | 50  |  |  | 100 |   |   | 50  |   |  | 100 |  | Public Bidding |
| 70 | Kettle                                       | stainless, large  | 8   | units | 1,900.00      | 15,200.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 71 | Kick Bucket                                  | stainless steel   | 20  | units | 7,800.00      | 156,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 72 | Kidney Basin                                 | stainless   | 100 | pcs   | 2,600.00      | 260,000.00    | 25  |  |  | 25  |   |   | 25  |   |  | 25  |  | Public Bidding |
| 73 | Laparoscopy Equipment and Instruments        | heavy duty  | 2   | sets  | 11,000,000.00 | 22,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1 |     |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 74 | Laryngoscope (adult)                         | blade set w/ fiber optic  | 20  | units | 77,000.00     | 1,540,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 75 | Laryngoscope (pedia)                         | blade set w/ fiber optic  | 20  | units | 77,000.00     | 1,540,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 76 | Linen Collection Cart                        | stainless steel   | 5   | units | 52,000.00     | 260,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 77 | Linen Hamper                                 |   | 3   | pcs   | 4,800.00      | 14,400.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 78 | Magnifying Glass                             |   | 50  | pcs   | 2,500.00      | 125,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 15  |   |   | 10  |   |  | 15  |  | Public Bidding |
| 79 | Mayo Table                                   | stainless steel, locally made   | 10  | units | 17,300.00     | 173,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 80 | Mechanical Ventilator                        | 3-1 heavy duty  | 5   | units | 1,350,000.00  | 6,750,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 81 | Medical Vent Connector                       |   | 25  | pcs   | 2,600.00      | 65,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 82 | Medication Tray                              | aluminum with holes   | 15  | pcs   | 4,400.00      | 66,000.00     | 4   |  |  | 4   |   |   | 4   |   |  | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 83 | Micro Filter                                 | isolette  | 6   | units | 8,300.00      | 49,800.00     | 1   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 84 | Micro Filter                                 | medix   | 18  | pcs   | 4,500.00      | 81,000.00     | 4   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 4   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 85 | Monkey Wrench                                |   | 4   | units | 3,300.00      | 13,200.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |   |   | 1   |   |  | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 86 | Nebulizer                                    | heavy duty  | 38  | units | 16,200.00     | 615,600.00    | 10  |  |  | 10  |   |   | 10  |   |  | 8   |  | Public Bidding |
| 87 | Needle Holder                                |   | 75  | units | 1,400.00      | 105,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 20  |   |   | 20  |   |  | 15  |  | Public Bidding |
| 88 | Negatoscope                                  |   | 8   | units | 4,000.00      | 32,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 89 | O.R. Lights                                  |   | 20  | units | 480,000.00    | 9,600,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |   |   | 5   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 90 | O.R. Table                                   | hydraulic manual operated w/ override<br>accessories, head rest, stirrups, hand rest, I.V.<br>pole, C-arm/ x-ray compatible | 12  | units | 1,200,000.00  | 14,400,000.00 | 4   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 4   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 91 | Oxygen Concentrator                          |   | 8   | units | 250,000.00    | 2,000,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   |   | 2   |   |  | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 92 | O.R. Table Mattress                          | leatherette, preferred uratex   | 14  | units | 5,300.00      | 74,200.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |   |   | 3   |   |  | 5   |  | Public Bidding |

|     |   |  |     |       |              |               |     |  |  |     |  |   |     |  |  |    |  |  |                |
|-----|---|--|-----|-------|--------------|---------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|---|-----|--|--|----|--|--|----------------|
| 93  | Oropharyngeal Suction Machine                 | adult, heavy duty                                | 35  | units | 85,000.00    | 2,975,000.00  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 94  | Orophrayngeal Suction Machine                 | pedia, heavy duty                                | 25  | units | 85,000.00    | 2,125,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 95  | Orophrayngeal Suction Machine                 | Pipe In  | 7   | units | 98,000.00    | 686,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 96  | Open Shelves                                  | stainless tubular                                | 8   | pcs   | 97,000.00    | 776,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 97  | Overbed Table                                 | heavy duty                                       | 34  | units | 7,200.00     | 244,800.00    | 8   |  |  | 9   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 9  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 98  | Overbed Table                                 | metal  | 380 | units | 4,100.00     | 1,558,000.00  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |   | 100 |  |  | 80 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 99  | Oxygen Medical Hose                           | for oxygen and vacuum pipes include installation | 20  | sets  | 12,000.00    | 240,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 100 | Oxygen Airflow                                | for oxygen and vacuum pipes include installation | 8   | sets  | 10,000.00    | 80,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 101 | Oxygen Guard                                  | locally made                                     | 35  | units | 3,800.00     | 133,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 102 | Oxygen Gauge                                  |  | 20  | pcs   | 3,600.00     | 72,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 103 | Oxygen Outlet                                 | for oxygen and vacuum pipes                      | 18  | sets  | 34,000.00    | 612,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 104 | Oxygen Refiller                               | portable   | 14  | units | 3,600.00     | 50,400.00     | 4   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 105 | Oxygen Tank                                   | portbale   | 14  | units | 3,400.00     | 47,600.00     | 4   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 106 | Oxygen Tank carrier                           | local  | 33  | units | 2,950.00     | 97,350.00     | 9   |  |  | 8   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 8  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 107 | Oxygen Therapy Set                            | w/ humidifier                                    | 12  | pcs   | 3,400.00     | 40,800.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 108 | Packing Table                                 | 4 caster   | 2   | units | 33,000.00    | 66,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |  | 1 |     |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 109 | Pail  | stainless steel, locally made                    | 13  | units | 1,900.00     | 24,700.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 4  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 110 | Patient Carrier                               | canvas foldable                                  | 12  | pcs   | 2,900.00     | 34,800.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 111 | Patient Cable                                 | for ECG Machine                                  | 4   | units | 30,000.00    | 120,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 112 | Patient Monitor                               | heavy duty                                       | 8   | units | 610,000.00   | 4,880,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 113 | Pediatric Ventilator with external compressor |  | 5   | units | 4,000,000.00 | 20,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 114 | Perilight                                     | for muscular and cold symptoms                   | 5   | pcs   | 6,000.00     | 30,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 115 | Phototherapy Unit                             | Heavy Duty                                       | 6   | units | 130,000.00   | 780,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 116 | Pillow  | Hygienic, 16 x 26                                | 350 | pcs   | 250.00       | 87,500.00     | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |   | 100 |  |  | 50 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 117 | Pipe-in Air Flow Meter                        | with Humidifier and Cannula & Vent Connector     | 10  | units | 4,400.00     | 44,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 118 | Pipe-in Air Oxygen Meter                      | with Humidifier and Cannula & Vent Connector     | 10  | units | 4,400.00     | 44,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 119 | Pipe-in Suction Regulator                     | with Bottle SJ 1000 & stainless jar holder       | 18  | units | 24,000.00    | 432,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 120 | Plastic Pail w/ cover                         | 25 liter capacity                                | 10  | pcs   | 3,400.00     | 34,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 121 | Power Supply Adaptor                          |  | 10  | pcs   | 1,900.00     | 19,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 122 | Pulse Oximeter                                | heavy duty                                       | 28  | units | 77,000.00    | 2,156,000.00  | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |   | 7   |  |  | 7  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 123 | Rat Tooth                                     |  | 4   | pcs   | 62,000.00    | 248,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 124 | Refrigerator                                  | 5 cu ft.   | 12  | units | 9,000.00     | 108,000.00    | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 125 | Refrigerator                                  | 7 cu ft  | 10  | units | 15,000.00    | 150,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 126 | Resuscitator                                  | adult  | 32  | units | 18,000.00    | 576,000.00    | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 8  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 127 | Resuscitator                                  | pedia  | 30  | units | 18,000.00    | 540,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 5   |  |   | 10  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 128 | Resuscitator                                  | neonatal   | 28  | units | 18,000.00    | 504,000.00    | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |   | 7   |  |  | 7  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 129 | Resuscitator Bag                              | adult  | 14  | pcs   | 15,600.00    | 218,400.00    | 3   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 4  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 130 | Revolving Stool                               | stainless steel w/ backrest                      | 15  | pcs   | 13,000.00    | 195,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 131 | Rubber Slipper                                |  | 20  | pairs | 250.00       | 5,000.00      | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 132 | Screen Divider                                |  | 15  | units | 7,200.00     | 108,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 133 | Sealing Table                                 | 3 shelves, 1 drawer, 3 basket roller system      | 6   | pcs   | 54,000.00    | 324,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 134 | Sensor Disposable Criticare                   | neonatal 25mm, 25 x 1                            | 80  | pcs   | 3,500.00     | 280,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |   | 20  |  |  | 20 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 135 | Sharp Collector                               |  | 95  | units | 450.00       | 42,750.00     | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |   | 24  |  |  | 23 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 136 | Sphygmomanometer                              | adult, non-mercurial                             | 90  | units | 4,300.00     | 387,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 25  |  |   | 20  |  |  | 25 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 137 | Sphygmomanometer                              | pedia, non-mercurial                             | 18  | units | 4,300.00     | 77,400.00     | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 138 | Sphygmomanometer                              | pedia with stand, non-mercurial                  | 15  | units | 8,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 139 | Sphygmomanometer                              | pedia with stand, non-mercurial                  | 26  | units | 5,500.00     | 143,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 140 | Sphygmomanometer                              | adult wall type, non-mercurial                   | 26  | units | 5,500.00     | 143,000.00    | 7   |  |  | 6   |  |   | 7   |  |  | 6  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 141 | Sphygmomanometer                              | wall mounted                                     | 6   | units | 8,200.00     | 49,200.00     | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 142 | Sphygmomanometer                              | stand model                                      | 4   | units | 24,500.00    | 98,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 143 | Spine Board                                   | heavy duty                                       | 5   | units | 8,600.00     | 43,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 144 | Spirometer                                    | pulmonary function test                          | 4   | units | 175,000.00   | 700,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 145 | Stand Fan                                     |  | 35  | units | 5,400.00     | 189,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 146 | Steam Sterilizer                              |  | 3   | units | 5,800,000.00 | 17,400,000.00 | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 147 | Sterilizing Gas                               | anprolene ampule                                 | 3   | boxes | 2,800.00     | 8,400.00      | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 148 | Stethoscope                                   | single bell, assorted color                      | 34  | units | 3,400.00     | 115,600.00    | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 4  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 149 | Stethoscope (adult)                           | heavy duty                                       | 40  | units | 3,900.00     | 156,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 150 | Stethoscope (pedia)                           |  | 22  | units | 3,100.00     | 68,200.00     | 5   |  |  | 6   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 6  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 151 | Stool   | revolving, stainless                             | 12  | units | 4,300.00     | 51,600.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 152 | Stress Test Machine                           | heavy duty                                       | 3   | units | 650,000.00   | 1,950,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 153 | Stretcher                                     | heavy duty, stainless steel                      | 75  | units | 105,000.00   | 7,875,000.00  | 18  |  |  | 19  |  |   | 19  |  |  | 19 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 154 | Stretcher Mattress                            | leatherette, preferred uratex foam, locally made | 75  | units | 3,100.00     | 232,500.00    | 18  |  |  | 19  |  |   | 19  |  |  | 19 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 155 | Stretcher Trolley                             | heavy duty                                       | 5   | units | 94,000.00    | 470,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 156 | Stretcher with Mattress                       | heavy duty preferred locally made                | 41  | units | 195,000.00   | 7,995,000.00  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 11 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 157 | Surgical Scissors                             |  | 20  | pcs   | 5,000.00     | 100,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 158 | Syringe Pump                                  | heavy duty                                       | 43  | units | 78,000.00    | 3,354,000.00  | 10  |  |  | 11  |  |   | 11  |  |  | 11 |  |  | Public Bidding |





|             |  |    |      |              |               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |     |
|-------------|--|----|------|--------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|-----|
| 3           | Electrocautery Machine   | 2  | unit | 700,000.00   | 1,400,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 4           | Cardiac Monitors / Patient Monitors  | 2  | unit | 266,666.00   | 533,332.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 5           | ECG Machine  | 1  | unit | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 6           | Defibrillator  | 2  | unit | 1,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 7           | Stretchers   | 2  | unit | 70,000.00    | 140,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 8           | Heavy duty (stainless) Wheelchair  | 31 | unit | 15,000.00    | 465,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 9           | OR Table w/ complete accessories   | 2  | unit | 1,800,000.00 | 3,600,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 10          | (OR Light) duel LED Surgical lights with built-in camera system and HD Monitor | 1  | unit | 3,500,000.00 | 3,500,000.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 11          | Kick Bucket  | 2  | unit | 9,000.00     | 18,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 12          | Manual Resuscitator with Mask (Adult 4, Pedia 4, Neonate 4 units each)         | 12 | unit | 10,000.00    | 120,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 13          | Mayo Table   | 2  | unit | 9,000.00     | 18,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 14          | Sphygmomanometer (Adult, Pedia & Neonate 4 units each)                         | 12 | unit | 2,600.00     | 31,200.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| 15          | Suction Machine (heavy duty) 2 jars & 2L each                                  | 2  | unit | 132,000.00   | 264,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |     |
| 16          | Laryngoscope set (standard)  | 1  | unit | 40,000.00    | 40,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING | GAA |
| GRAND TOTAL |  |    |      |              | 20,229,532.00 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |                |     |

PREPARED BY:

ASUNCION M. ANDEN, MD, MPH, CESO I, CEO IV  
Director IV

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

DIR. JUVENCIO F. ORDOÑA, MD  
DOH-HFEP Coordinator

APPROVED:

USEC. TEODORO J. HERBOSA  
Undersecretary Health Service Delivery Cluster

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - DIETARY EQUIPMENTS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                   | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY | UNIT  | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT | First Semester |              |             |            | Second Semester |      |             |      | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|----------|-------------------------|--|-----|-------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-----------------|------|-------------|------|--------------------------------|
|          |                         |  |     |       |              |              | 1st Quarter    |              | 2nd Quarter |            | 3rd Quarter     |      | 4th Quarter |      |                                |
|          |                         |  |     |       |              |              | QTY            | COST         | QTY         | COST       | QTY             | COST | QTY         | COST |                                |
|          |                         |  |     |       |              |              |                |              |             |            |                 |      |             |      |                                |
| 1        | Bain Marie              | electric, stainless steel, 6 heads, 40x15x30Inches(LWD), 10x\$1/2 inches (LD)  | 1   | unit  | 140,000.00   | 140,000.00   | 1              | 140,000.00   |             |            |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | Blender                 | Industrial   | 1   | unit  | 96,000.00    | 96,000.00    | 1              | 96,000.00    |             |            |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | Blender Liquifier       | 10 speed, heavy duty   | 2   | units | 6,000.00     | 12,000.00    | 2              | 12,000.00    |             |            |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | Boiler                  | 30 BHP Boiler, LPG fired   | 1   | unit  | 1,320,000.00 | 1,320,000.00 | 1              | 1,320,000.00 |             |            |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 5        | Burner w/ electric oven | stainless steel, 30x23x43inches (LWD)  | 1   | unit  | 144,000.00   | 144,000.00   | 1              | 144,000.00   |             |            |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 6        | Chiller                 | 2 door upright wall type chiller, glass door, 1260mmx850mmx2070mm (LWH)(48.06"x31.52"x78.8"), 2C to 5C temp., R-404 refrigerant, 220 V/ 60Hz | 2   | unit  | 312,500.00   | 625,000.00   | 1              | 312,500.00   | 1           | 312,500.00 |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

|    |   |  |   |       |              |               |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  |                |
|----|---|--|---|-------|--------------|---------------|---|------------|---|------------|---|-----------|--|--|----------------|
| 7  | Clean dish rack   | 4 layers GA 14 SS top platein localhairline finishdim.-1500Lx150H mm; 1 1/2"x1 1/2"x1.2mm thick, SS upright angular support;with caster wheel  | 3 | unit  | 40,000.00    | 120,000.00    | 2 | 80,000.00  |   |            | 1 | 40,000.00 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8  | Corn Grinder  | stainless, heavy duty  | 1 | unit  | 1,800.00     | 1,800.00      | 1 | 1,800.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9  | Dishwashing Machine   | 122 racks, w/ steam, heavy duty, w/ free installation to the water source, USA made  | 1 | unit  | 1,920,000.00 | 1,920,000.00  | 1 | #####      |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10 | Electric Fan  | wall fan, heavy duty, 3 blades, 16"  | 6 | unit  | 1,800.00     | 10,800.00     | 6 | 10,800.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11 | Exhaust Fan   | heavy duty, 3 blades, biggest  | 6 | unit  | 4,900.00     | 29,400.00     | 6 | 29,400.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | Food Conveyor (Non- heated)   | Stainless steel body and push handle, 72 trays capacity, w/o soup container rack, heavy duty wheels, all around rubber bumper, 57-74" L x31-36"W x42-54" H   | 2 | unit  | 360,000.00   | 720,000.00    | 2 | 720,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | Food Conveyor   | with heater, 72 capacity   | 2 | unit  | 192,000.00   | 384,000.00    | 2 | 384,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | Food Conveyor   | with heater, 24 capacity   | 2 | unit  | 96,000.00    | 192,000.00    | 2 | 192,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15 | Microwave   | 16 liters  | 2 | 32160 | 7,480.00     | 14,960.00     | 2 | 14,960.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16 | Mobile Trolley Food Cart  | 4 layers, DIM-1800Lx600Wx1520H mm;using 3/4 dia.post frame in mirror finish, 1/2SSdia.for horizontal bracing in mirror finish,3" caster wheel swivel and with braakers; GA 14SS top plate in local hairline finish | 4 | unit  | 32,160.00    | 128,640.00    | 4 | 128,640.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | Food processor Machine  | with 5 types of plate. Heavy duty, s/s food grade  | 2 | unit  | 81,600.00    | 163,200.00    | 2 | 163,200.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | Freezer   | stainless steel,4 door upright, 79"x48-56"x29-32", -15C to -20C temperature, 25C ambient, 2Hp Air Cooled Blower Type, Heater Defrost   | 3 | unit  | 168,000.00   | 504,000.00    | 2 | 336,000.00 | 1 | 168,000.00 |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | Gas Oven  | 3 decker, 9 tray, stainless steel, 51.61x38x68.55 (LWD)  | 1 | unit  | 360,000.00   | 360,000.00    | 1 | 360,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20 | Gas Oven  | 2 decker stanless with stand   | 1 | unit  | 288,000.00   | 288,000.00    | 1 | 288,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21 | Hot Holding Cabinet   | (food warmer cart), stainless steel.Dim-1450Lx900Wx1780H mm, voltage-220/60Hz; power 2.2kw   | 1 | unit  | 304,800.00   | 304,800.00    | 1 | 304,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22 | Griddle Pan   | stainless gas supply 800-750   | 1 | unit  | 60,000.00    | 60,000.00     | 1 | 60,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23 | Juice Dispenser   | 2 level,9L capacity, SS material, power supply220v/60Hz;refrigeration temp.5-10C   | 2 | unit  | 38,500.00    | 77,000.00     | 2 | 77,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Ice Shaver  | Production-1.8KG./min.,220v/60Hz   | 1 | unit  | 36,000.00    | 36,000.00     | 1 | 36,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25 | Kawa Cooker   | with cooker, 37", heavy duty   | 2 | set   | 75,600.00    | 151,200.00    | 2 | 151,200.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Oven Toaster  | heavy duty, w/ timer setting, 8 capacity, curved type  | 1 | unit  | 5,750.00     | 5,750.00      | 1 | 5,750.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Preparation Table   | stainless steel, gauge 16, 115"Lx37"Wx31"H,  | 2 | unit  | 51,750.00    | 103,500.00    | 2 | 103,500.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Pressure Cooker   | Heavy duty, 2L   | 1 | unit  | 5,750.00     | 5,750.00      | 1 | 5,750.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Pushcart  | utility cart, stainless steel, 2-deck, 800mmx 510mmx864mm(LWH) (31.52"x20.09"x34.04"), 18S/S tubular frame, caster wheels (2) with brakes  | 2 | unit  | 42,000.00    | 84,000.00     | 2 | 84,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Pushcart  | 3 deck/shelves tainless steel  | 2 | units | 48,000.00    | 96,000.00     | 2 | 96,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Refrigerator  | 2 doors, heavy duty  | 3 | units | 60,000.00    | 180,000.00    | 3 | 180,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32 | Rice Cooker/ Steamer  | Cooking time: 30-45 mins, Capacity per deck: 19-20 kilos, stainless steel, 3 deck cabinet, 36Lx28Wx54H   | 1 | unit  | 276,000.00   | 276,000.00    | 1 | 276,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Rice Cooker   | 50 cups, gas supply  | 2 | unit  | 17,250.00    | 34,500.00     | 2 | 34,500.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34 | Sandok  | stainless, 6-7 dia. 25-33 length   | 4 | pcs   | 3,000.00     | 12,000.00     | 4 | 12,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35 | Open Top High Pressure Oven   | stainless steel  | 2 | unit  | 180,000.00   | 360,000.00    | 2 | 360,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Soiled Dish Cart  | 3 layers   | 2 | unit  | 57,500.00    | 115,000.00    | 2 | 115,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Weighing Scale  | Digital  | 1 | unit  | 30,000.00    | 30,000.00     | 1 | 30,000.00  |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Stove   | LPG Burner, C40 pressure   | 2 | units | 2,185.00     | 4,370.00      | 2 | 4,370.00   |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Vegetable Preparation Machine   | A-560, B-300,C-300,D-195, E-360; Weight Net 11kg; 230V/50h2, Speed 1500rpm, weight gross 13 kg   | 2 | units | 80,500.00    | 161,000.00    | 1 | 80,500.00  |   |            | 1 | 80,500.00 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | 6 Open Burner   | with stand and under shewlves  | 2 | units | 300,000.00   | 600,000.00    | 2 | 600,000.00 |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Office partition & worktops,executive tables and office chairs & sofa |  |   |       | 352,248.00   | 352,248.00    |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |   |  |   |       | GRAND TOTAL  | 10,222,918.00 |   |            |   |            |   |           |  |  |                |

**MR. PETER B. LUEGO**  
**Head, Procurement Section**  
**Head, HBAC Secretariat**

**MRS. CLARISSA VICTUELLES**  
Nutritionist Dietitian III  
TWG

**Approved by:**

**MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO**  
**HBAC, Vice-Chairman**

**ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO**  
**HBAC Member**

**MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO**  
**HBAC Member**

**DR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO**  
HBAC Chairman

**MS. MARY G. ROMBLON**  
**HBAC Member**

**MS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA**  
**HBAC Member**

**MS. FLOR B. BURGOS**  
HBAC Member

Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
EAST AVENUE, DILIMAN QC  
Tel. Nos. 928-06-11 loc. 560 or 224

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP)  
FOR LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS  
FOR C.Y. 2013

*END-USER/UNIT:* ISABELITA M. JAQUIAS, RMT, MS

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]



|    |  |  |     |       |            |              |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |                |
|----|--|--|-----|-------|------------|--------------|--|--|--|-----|--|--|--|-----|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 21 | Calculator                               | desktop,compact,electronic,LCD display,12 digits,two way power source  | 4   | units | 141.24     | 564.96       |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Cannister                                | stainless, steel   | 3   | pcs   | 350.00     | 1,050.00     |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Chair                                    | monobloc,w/o armrest   | 300 | pcs   | 274.56     | 82,368.00    |  |  |  | 150 |  |  |  | 150 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Chair                                    | monobloc,w armrest   | 150 | pcs   | 274.56     | 41,184.00    |  |  |  | 75  |  |  |  | 75  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Chair                                    | cantilever   | 3   | pcs   | 7,500.00   | 22,500.00    |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Chair                                    | visiting chair, with armrest, no wheels, durable   | 12  | pcs   | 3,200.00   | 38,400.00    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Chair                                    | Senior Executive   | 15  | units | 5,000.00   | 75,000.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Chair                                    | Junior Executive   | 70  | units | 3,200.00   | 224,000.00   |  |  |  | 35  |  |  |  | 35  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Digital Copier                           | Heavy Duty   | 5   | units | 92,000.00  | 460,000.00   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Digital Telephone Set                    |  | 15  | units | 3,580.00   | 53,700.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Distilling Apparatus                     | (CSSU)   | 1   | unit  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Electric Fan                             | orbit type(for ceiling),400mm diameter plastic blade,w/ switch box and speed setting,220 volts,brand new   | 12  | units | 1,095.99   | 13,151.88    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Electric Fan                             | heavy duty,w/ stand,405mm(16")plastic blade,3-speed button switch,knobless head adjustment,220 volts,brand new   | 12  | units | 981.59     | 11,779.08    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Electric Fan                             | wall type,400mm diameter plastic blade,w/ 3-speed button switch,220 volts,brand new  | 15  | units | 858.00     | 12,870.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Emergency Lights                         | automatic, rechargeable, portable  | 50  | units | 865.00     | 43,250.00    |  |  |  | 25  |  |  |  | 25  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Exhaust Fan                              | heavy duty   | 16  | pcs   | 4,635.00   | 74,160.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Facsimile Transceiver                    | uses thermal paper/50m/roll,for documents,216mm x 600mm,15sec.transmission speed,scanning width 208mm,document feeder holds 10 pages(automatic),w/automatic paper cutter,redial and fax/telephone switchover   | 6   | units | 4,905.51   | 29,433.06    |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Gang Chair                               | 5-seater   | 30  | units | 16,200.00  | 486,000.00   |  |  |  | 15  |  |  |  | 15  |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Gang Chair                               | 3-seater   | 15  | units | 7,820.00   | 117,300.00   |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Hand Pallet Truck                        | MMS  | 1   | units | 36,000.00  | 36,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | ICD-10 2nd Edition                       | (Medical Records)  | 2   | units | 24,995.00  | 49,990.00    |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Industrial Stand Fan                     | heavy duty   | 5   | units | 6,100.00   | 30,500.00    |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Ladder                                   | 10 steps (CSSU)  | 1   | units | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Lamination Machine                       |  | 1   | units | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Laptop                                   | computer   | 3   | units | 58,000.00  | 174,000.00   |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | LCD Projector                            |  | 3   | units | 24,960.00  | 74,880.00    |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | LCD TV/ Monitor                          | 42"  | 3   | units | 56,000.00  | 168,000.00   |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Microphone                               |  | 5   | units | 350.00     | 1,750.00     |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Money Counting Machine                   | computerize counting, adding and batching capability, ultraviolet counterfeit detecting, present batches, solid 15 gauge steel internal frame, front loading roller fiction, large easy to read display panel, hopper and stacker capability 100 old bill or 200 new bill, Dimension: 48"x40"x64", Power source: 110V to 10%RMS, 50 Hz, 220V to 10%RMS, 50Hz (Cashier) | 4   | units | 40,000.00  | 160,000.00   |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Money Detector                           | ultraviolet money detector   | 8   | units | 2,300.00   | 18,400.00    |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Multi Functional Portal                  |  | 3   | units | 500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00 |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Paper Cutting Board                      | heavy duty - small   | 10  | units | 1,000.00   | 10,000.00    |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Paper Cutting Board                      | heavy duty - big   | 10  | units | 1,500.00   | 15,000.00    |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Pharmaceutical / Biological Refrigerator | 2 door, temp. range = 2°C to 8°C   | 1   | unit  | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00   |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Point of Sales (P.O.S.)                  | (Cashier)  | 2   | units | 89,000.00  | 178,000.00   |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81 | Pushcart Trolley                         | flat track, 300 kg capacity  | 5   | units | 6,250.00   | 31,250.00    |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82 | Queuing Machine                          |  | 2   | units | 150,000.00 | 300,000.00   |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83 | Recorder                                 | Cassette, with FM/MW stereo tuner, 20-track CD programmable, autostop stereo tape deck, with built-in microphone, brand new (Procurement Section)  | 1   | units | 2,953.00   | 2,953.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|     |   |   |     |       |            |               |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|---|---|-----|-------|------------|---------------|--|--|--|-----|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 91  | Table                                       | Stainless 4x8 (CSSU)  | 2   | units | 25,000.00  | 50,000.00     |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 92  | Table                                       | steel, clerical   | 5   | units | 6,000.00   | 30,000.00     |  |  |  | 3   |  |  | 2 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 95  | Table                                       | computer, tower type  | 8   | units | 1,300.00   | 10,400.00     |  |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 96  | Telephone                                   | digital sets  | 15  | units | 3,850.00   | 57,750.00     |  |  |  | 8   |  |  | 7 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 97  | Teller Stool                                | w/ backrest, w/ arm rest, adjustable  | 6   | units | 3,600.00   | 21,600.00     |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 101 | Wall Mount Bracket for LCD TV               |   | 3   | pcs   | 7,500.00   | 22,500.00     |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 102 | Water Purifier                              |   | 1   | units | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00      |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 103 | Weighing Scale                              | heavy duty, manual, 300-350 kg capacity (MMS)   | 2   | units | 30,000.00  | 60,000.00     |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 104 | Wireless Projector                          | Display Technology  | 2   | units | 87,600.00  | 175,200.00    |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|     | Reference Books for Internal Medicine Dept. | Kelly's Textbook of Rheumatology, 8th Ed. 1pc, Murray and Nadel's Textbook of Respiratory Medicine: 2-Volume Set, 5th Edition 1pc, Braunwalds Heart Disease, A Text Book of Cardiovascular Disease, 8th Edition 1pc, Brenner and Rector's The Kidney, 9th Edition 1pc, William's Hematology, 8th Edition 1pc, William's Textbook of Endocrinology 10th Ed. 1pc,   | 1   | unit  | 193,344.30 | 193,344.30    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     |   | mandell, Mandell, Douglas and Bennetts Principles and Practice of Infectious Diseases, 7th Ed. 1pc, DeVita, Hellman and Rosenberg's Cancer: Principle and Practice of Encology, 8th Ed., 1pc, A. Barry Kay, Allergy and Allergic Disease (2 volume set) 2nd Ed., 1pc, Adams and Victor's Principles of Neurology, 9th Ed. 1pc, Sleisenger and Fordtran's Gastrointestinal and Liver Disease, 9th Ed. 1pc. |     |       |            |               |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Money Bag                                   | 12"x12" made of Katya with zipper and color maroon eamc logo  | 300 | pcs   | 150.00     | 45,000.00     |  |  |  | 300 |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Amplifier                                   | Speaker, CD, MP3, USB, FM Radio   | 1   | unit  | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Camera                                      | D.S.L.R.  | 1   | unit  | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Computer Chairs                             | Gas Lift Computer Chairs  | 24  | pcs   | 1,500.00   | 36,000.00     |  |  |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     |   |   |     |       | TOTAL      | 14,421,887.32 |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |

Prepared by:

Certified Correct By:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
OIC, Material Management Section  
TWG

Approved by:

MRS. NORA L. DIAZ  
HBAC Chairman

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MRS. CLARISSA G. VICTUELLES  
HBAC Member

MS. MAYO G. SANTIAGO  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
ANESTHESIA DEPARTMENT  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM               | SPECIFICATION   | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|--------------------|---|------|------|--------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |                    |   |      |      |              |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                                |
| 1        | Anesthesia Machine | heavy duty  | 1    | unit | 3,800,000.00 | 3,800,000.00 |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 2        | Ultrasound         | portable,shockproof up to 3 feet, can be used for peripheral nerve blocks with training and free complete accessories | 1    | pc   | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 3        | Thermometer        | adjustable,can be used for pediatric patients, automatic , hot and cold capability with complete accessories          | 1    | pc   | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |
| 4        | Infusor            | can be used for TIVA and target controlled infusion for balanced anesthesia technique                                 | 2    | pcs  | 130,000.00   | 260,000.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                 |



|   |                                    |   |    |      |            |              |   |  |  |  |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |                |
|---|------------------------------------|---|----|------|------------|--------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 5 | Inhalation Anesthetic Gas Analyzer | can be used to calibrate the amount of gas delivery, with free complete accessories | 2  | pcs  | 500,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1 |  |  |  |  |  | 1 |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 6 | Patient Warmer                     |   | 10 | sets | 5,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 5 |  |  |  |  |  | 5 |  |  |  |  |  | Public Bidding |

|              |              |
|--------------|--------------|
| GRAND TOTAL: | 6,110,000.00 |
|--------------|--------------|

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct:

MYRIAM TAN, M.D.  
TWG

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN**  
**DENTAL SUPPLIES**  
**C.Y. 2013**

END-USER/UNIT : **DENTAL DEPARTMENT**

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                                     | SPECIFICATIONS   | QTY | Actual QTY to be Bid | UNIT  | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREM |
|----------|---|--|-----|----------------------|---|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-----------------------------|
|          |   |  |     |                      |   |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec |                             |
| 1        | Acid etchant                              | 37 % phosphoric acid, gel type, 2.5 ml   | 30  | 15                   | syringe   | 230.00    | 6,900.00     | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 2        | Amalgam Capsules                          | Gama II-free dispersed phase corrosion resistant alloy, mercury in pillow pouch, 2-spill capsules      | 6   | 3                    | box/50 capsules   | 2,400.00  | 14,400.00    | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 3        | Articulating Paper                        | red or blue strips with progressive color transfer 100 microns   | 5   | 2.5                  | box/300 strips  | 450.00    | 2,250.00     | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 4        | Applicator tips                           | disposable applicators for bonding agents  | 20  | 10                   | box/100 tips  | 150.00    | 3,000.00     | 5                                |     |     | 5   |     |     | 5    |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 5        | Light cure bonding agent                  | single component bonding agent , strong bond to dentin >30 mpa; 2 ml per bottle                        | 15  | 7.5                  | bot   | 1,200.00  | 18,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 6        | Liquid Cavity Liner                       | Calcium Hyrdroxide aqueous, 15 ml  | 3   | 1.5                  | box   | 1,100.00  | 3,300.00     | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 7        | Celluloid Strip                           | thin transparent strips  | 6   | 3                    | box/100   | 66.00     | 396.00       | 2                                |     |     |     | 2   |     |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 8        | Dental Floss                              | 50 m., Unwaxed   | 24  | 12                   | pc  | 60.00     | 1,440.00     | 12                               |     |     |     |     | 12  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 9        | Dental Needle                             | Long, G27  | 30  | 15                   | box   | 350.00    | 10,500.00    | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 10       | Dental Needle                             | Short G27  | 30  | 15                   | box   | 350.00    | 10,500.00    | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 11       | Developer / Fixer Solution                | chemicals for manual processing of dental films  | 15  | 7.5                  | bot   | 1,200.00  | 18,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 12       | Dental bibs                               | disposable, multi-colored absorbent sheets, with waterproof backing                                    | 30  | 15                   | pack/100  | 150.00    | 4,500.00     | 10                               |     |     |     | 10  |     |      |     | 10   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 13       | Examination Gloves, Small                 | powdered, latex, non-sterile,  | 100 | 50                   | 100/box   | 160.00    | 16,000.00    | 50                               |     |     |     |     |     | 50   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 14       | Examination Gloves, Medium                | powdered, latex, non-sterile   | 60  | 30                   | 100/box   | 160.00    | 9,600.00     | 20                               |     |     |     | 20  |     |      |     | 20   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 15       | Flame Trimmer                             | hi-speed white composite trimmers  | 20  | 10                   | pc  | 40.00     | 800.00       | 5                                |     |     | 5   |     |     | 5    |     |      | 5   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 16       | Flouride Gel                              | fruit flavored, acidulated phosphate fluoride  | 10  | 5                    | bot   | 300.00    | 3,000.00     | 5                                |     |     |     |     |     | 5    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 17       | Fluoride Trays                            | styrofoam arch trays for fluoride gel, Medium / Large  | 100 | 50                   | pcs   | 30.80     | 3,080.00     | 25                               |     |     | 25  |     |     | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 18       | Glass Ionomer Cement                      | packable posterior restorative cement with fluoride release; powder liquid kit (Original Packing, big) | 3   | 1.5                  | Box containing one bottle of 15g powder/ one bottle 8 ml liquid, mixing pads, scoop | 3,000.00  | 9,000.00     | 1                                |     |     |     | 1   |     |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 19       | Lidocaine topical gel                     | fruit flavored anesthetic gel for oral mucosa, 25 g  | 24  | 12                   | bot   | 253.00    | 6,072.00     | 12                               |     |     |     |     |     | 12   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 20       | Light Cure Composite Paste, enamel shades | microhybrid with same refractive index as natural tooth; with various enamel shades                    | 15  | 7.5                  | syringe   | 1,600.00  | 24,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 21       | Light Cure Composite Paste, dentin shades | microhybrid with same refractive index as natural tooth;with various dentin shades                     | 15  | 7.5                  | syringe   | 1,600.00  | 24,000.00    | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 22       | Lubricant Spray                           | aerosol spray for hi-speed and low-speed handpieces  | 10  | 5                    | bot   | 260.00    | 2,600.00     | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 23       | Matrix band                               | size #1  | 20  | 10                   | pack/12   | 60.00     | 1,200.00     | 10                               |     |     |     |     | 10  |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 24       | Matrix band                               | size #2  | 10  | 5                    | pack/12   | 60.00     | 600.00       | 5                                |     |     |     |     | 5   |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |
| 25       | Mouth Mirror                              | size 4, metal  | 15  | 7.5                  | dozen   | 440.00    | 6,600.00     | 5                                |     |     |     | 5   |     |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING              |

|             |   |  |     |      |                   |           |            |    |  |  |    |    |    |    |  |    |    |  |  |                |
|-------------|---|--|-----|------|-------------------|-----------|------------|----|--|--|----|----|----|----|--|----|----|--|--|----------------|
| 26          | Occlusal Films                                | size 2 1/4 x3 in. x 25's   | 6   | 3    | box               | 2,508.00  | 15,048.00  | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 2  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27          | Periapical Films                              | Ektaspeed intraoral film   | 10  | 5    | box               | 2,200.00  | 22,000.00  | 5  |  |  |    |    | 5  |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28          | Polishing Strips                              | polyester strips for general finishing & polishing, dual grit  | 10  | 5    | box/100           | 350.00    | 3,500.00   | 5  |  |  |    |    | 5  |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29          | Pumice  | in powder form, white  | 10  | 5    | bot               | 38.50     | 385.00     | 5  |  |  |    |    | 5  |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30          | Round Trimmer                                 | for composite, hi-speed  | 20  | 10   | pc                | 40.00     | 800.00     | 10 |  |  |    |    | 10 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31          | Rubber Cap                                    | for prophy, hard rubber  | 6   | 3    | box               | 530.00    | 3,180.00   | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 2  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 32          | Prophy brush                                  | for low speed HP, bristle brush  | 6   | 3    | box               | 550.00    | 3,300.00   | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 2  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33          | Saliva Ejector                                | multi-colored, white tips  | 40  | 20   | pk                | 130.00    | 5,200.00   | 10 |  |  | 10 |    |    | 10 |  |    | 10 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 34          | Suction Tips                                  | aspirating tip, 2.5 mm diameter, green tip, sterile pack   | 40  | 20   | pc                | 180.00    | 7,200.00   | 10 |  |  | 10 |    |    | 10 |  |    | 10 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 35          | light cure temporary filling material         | soft elastic material for temporary restorations, allows easy removable, 5 g   | 5   | 2.5  | syringe           | 1,500.00  | 7,500.00   | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 1  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36          | Wedges  | plastic for light curing, varied sizes   | 5   | 2.5  | pack/50           | 280.00    | 1,400.00   | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 1  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37          | High Speed Air Turbine Handpiece              | 2-holes, 400,000 RPM, screw type chuck, standard head,   | 6   | 3    | pc                | 6,000.00  | 36,000.00  | 2  |  |  |    | 2  |    |    |  | 2  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38          | Zinc Oxide Eugenol temporary cement           | 38 g powder zinc oxide, 14 ml eugenol liquid, Type III Class 1 :(Original Packing)   | 3   | 1.5  | box               | 1,815.00  | 5,445.00   | 1  |  |  |    | 1  |    |    |  | 1  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39          | Dappen dish                                   | glass containers   | 12  | 6    | pc                | 33.00     | 396.00     | 3  |  |  | 3  |    |    | 3  |  |    | 3  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40          | Mixing Wells for composite                    | small plastic wells ,reusable, used for bonding agent/ etchant   | 100 | 50   | piece             | 7.50      | 750.00     | 25 |  |  | 25 |    |    | 25 |  |    | 25 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41          | Pit and fissure sealants                      | Fluoride releasing; light cure sealant; natural shade; 1.2 ml syringe with 5 tips  | 20  | 10   | syringe           | 700.00    | 14,000.00  | 5  |  |  | 5  |    |    | 5  |  |    | 5  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42          | Multi-purpose flowable composite              | Light cure flowable composite; 2 g; with 3 tips  | 20  | 10   | syringe           | 1,100.00  | 22,000.00  | 5  |  |  | 5  |    |    | 5  |  |    | 5  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43          | light cure Cavity Liner                       | fluoride releasing hydroxyapatite liner; 1.2 ml with 2 tips  | 8   | 4    | syringe           | 600.00    | 4,800.00   | 2  |  |  | 2  |    |    | 2  |  |    | 2  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44          | Topical Lidocaine                             | lidocaine gel, fruit flavored, 25 gms  | 12  | 6    | bottle            | 180.00    | 2,160.00   | 3  |  |  | 3  |    |    | 3  |  |    | 3  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45          | cotton rolls                                  | highly absorbent; size 2 rolls   | 10  | 5    | pack of 500 rolls | 400.00    | 4,000.00   | 5  |  |  |    |    | 5  |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46          | Glass Ionomer Liner                           | glass ionomer with fluoride release; thin liner under restorations; Kit of 30 g powder; 15 ml liquid with mixing pad and scoop | 3   | 1.5  | kit               | 2,950.00  | 8,850.00   | 1  |  |  |    | 1  |    |    |  | 1  |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47          | BURS, , diabolo shape, size 2.5 (012)         | diamond FG, resto cutting bur, Green ring(coarse), FG shank 314  | 75  | 37.5 | PIECE             | 110.00    | 8,250.00   | 25 |  |  |    | 25 |    |    |  | 25 |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48          | BURS, diamond , diabolo shape size 3.0 (014)  | cutting bur, Green ring (coarse), FG shank 314   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49          | BURS, inverted cone size 1.5 (012)            | Green ring (coarse), FG shank 314,   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50          | BURS, inverted cone size 2.5 (014)            | Green ring (coarse), FG shank 314  | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51          | BURS, cylinder round, size 2.7 (012)          | for pulpal depth control, Green ring (coarse) FG shank 314   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52          | BURS, cylinder round, size 4.0 (010)          | for cervical shoulder, Green ring (coarse) FG shank 314  | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53          | BURS, cylinder round, size 5.0 (014)          | for cervical shoulder, Green ring (coarse) FG shank 314  | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54          | BURS, cylinder, size 4.0 (012)                | Green ring (coarse) FG shank 314   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55          | BURS, cylinder end cutting, size 4.0 (012)    | Green ring (coarse) FG shank 314   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56          | Burs, diamond tapered long size 10.0(014)     | FG 314   | 50  | 25   | PIECE             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57          | Burs, torpedo size 8.0(012)                   | FG 314   | 50  | 25   | piece             | 110.00    | 5,500.00   | 25 |  |  |    |    | 25 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58          | Burs, torpedo tapered, size 012)              | FG 314   | 30  | 15   | piece             | 110.00    | 3,300.00   | 15 |  |  |    |    | 15 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59          | Tungsten Carbide Surgical burs round size 016 | FG 316   | 20  | 10   | piece             | 365.00    | 7,300.00   | 10 |  |  |    |    | 10 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60          | Tungsten Carbide Surgical burs round size 018 | FG 316   | 20  | 10   | PIECE             | 365.00    | 7,300.00   | 10 |  |  |    |    | 10 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61          | Tungsten Carbide Surgical bur L 11.O (016)    | FG 316   | 20  | 10   | PIECE             | 225.00    | 11,250.00  | 10 |  |  |    |    | 10 |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62          | Sectional Matrices                            | Complete set of multi-colored ring clamps and sectional matrices of varier sizes; complete accessories included                | 2   | 1    | box               | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00  | 1  |  |  |    |    | 1  |    |  |    |    |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| GRAND TOTAL |   |  |     |      |                   |           | 510,052.00 |    |  |  |    |    |    |    |  |    |    |  |  |                |

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct:

NOEMI PATO,M.D  
TWG

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
OPHTHALMOLOGY SUPPLIES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM   | SPECIFICATION  | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT COST  | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|--|--|------|-------|------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |  |  |      |       |            |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                                |
| 1        | 15 Degree Knife                              | ophthalmology knife, sterile (alcon) 15 degree 1pc/box   | 360  | bx    | 655.00     | 235,800.00   | 30                                 | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30   | 30   | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | Anterior Vitrectomy Kit                      | laureate anterior vitrectomy kit (alcon) 6 packs/box   | 2    | bx    | 18,720.00  | 37,440.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | APPALENS PMMA Rigid Intraocular Lens         | Posterior Chamber Model 207 Biconbex Optic Design Length 12.00mm Optic 5.00mm A const. 118.2 power:2 pcs - 17.00 D,2pcs -18.00 D, 2pcs -19.50 D,3 pcs - 19.00 D, 3pcs -20.00 D,3pcs - 20.50 D,3pcs -21.00 D, 4pcs -21.50D, 4pcs - 22.00 D,2pcs 21.50 D, 3pcs -23.00 D, | 40   | bx    | 32,000.00  | 1,280,000.00 |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 4        | APPAVISC HV PFS USP                          | Hydroxy Propyl methyl cellulose 2 ml   | 50   | bx    | 24,000.00  | 1,200,000.00 |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 5        | Biological Indicator                         | STERRAD CYCLESURE 24 biological indicator (BI) 30 pieces/case  | 12   | cases | 7,000.00   | 84,000.00    | 1                                  | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 6        | Bulb   | for Slit Lamp SL-3C (6V 4.5A)  | 15   | pcs   | 7,000.00   | 105,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 7        | Bulb   | for Slit Lamp SL-D7 (12V 30W)  | 15   | pcs   | 7,000.00   | 105,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 8        | Buoffiant Cap                                | surgical cap 100 pieces/box  | 24   | bx    | 300.00     | 7,200.00     | 2                                  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 9        | Catheter                                     | foley catheter fr. 16  | 50   | pcs   | 13.98      | 699.00       | 5                                  | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5   | 5    | 5    | 5   | 5    | 5   | 5   | 5   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 10       | Catheter                                     | suction catheter fr.14/ fr.16  | 24   | pcs   | 5.70       | 136.00       | 2                                  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 11       | Chemical Indicator Tape                      | STERRAD SEALSURE TM chemical indicator tape 6 rolls/case   | 4    | cases | 6,200.00   | 24,800.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 12       | Chemical Indicator Tape                      | STERRAD chemical indicator strip 100 strips/box  | 5    | bx    | 5,000.00   | 25,000.00    | 1                                  |     | 1   |     | 1   |      | 1    |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 13       | Diagnostic Tip Cover                         | reichert ocu-film tonopen tip covers 150 pcs/box   | 1    | box   | 5,000.00   | 5,500.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 14       | Disposable Eye Drapers                       | sterile eye drape (eye-pack I-A round ) 20 pcs/box; size 40cm x 40cm   | 12   | bx    | 3,092.00   | 37,104.00    | 1                                  | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 15       | Disposable Film Dressing                     | 3M tegaderm (10cm x 12cm) x 10 pcs/box   | 36   | bx    | 1,147.00   | 41,292.00    | 3                                  | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3   | 3    | 3    | 3   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 3   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 16       | Disposable Knife                             | Disposable Knife 2.8mm   | 50   | bx    | 300.00     |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 17       | Dual Bevel Slit Knife                        | ophthalmology slit knife (alcon) 2.75mm 6 pcs/box  | 360  | bx    | 655.00     | 235,800.00   | 30                                 | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30  | 30   | 30   | 30  | 30   | 30  | 30  | 30  | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 18       | Eye Pad                                      | oval-shaped sterile eye pads, individually sealed in tamper-proof wrap 50 pcs/box  | 12   | bx    | 750.00     | 9,000.00     | 1                                  | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1   | 1    | 1    | 1   | 1    | 1   | 1   | 1   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 19       | Ezyfold Foldable Intraocular lens            | aspheric optics model 502 Hydrophilic Acrylic Lens, length 12.50mm optic 6.00mm A Const. 118.0 Power: 1pc 18.00D, 1pc 18.50D, 3 pcs 19.00D, 3pcs 19.50D, 3pcs 20.00D, 3pcs 20.50D, 3pcs 21.00D, 3pcs 21.50D, 2pcs 22.00D, 1pc 22.50D, 1pc 23.00D                       | 40   | bx    | 25,000.00  | 1,000,000.00 |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 20       | Fiber Optic Cable                            | Iridex LIO Fiber Optic Cable, P.N. #: 10525  | 2    | pcs   | 44,000.00  | 88,000.00    |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 21       | Hyaluronic Acid                              | hyaluronidase 10 bottles/box   | 24   | bx    | 1,300.00   | 31,200.00    | 2                                  | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2   | 2    | 2    | 2   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 2   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 22       | I & A Tip                                    | 356-1007 0.3mm straight I/A Tip  | 6    | bx    | 5,000.00   | 30,000.00    | 2                                  |     |     |     | 2   |      |      |     | 2    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 23       | Infinity Ultrasound Handpiece                | Infinity Ultrasonic Handpiece, product code: 8065750121  | 2    | bx    | 250,000.00 | 500,000.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 24       | Infusion Sleeves for Phacoemulsification Tip | 0.9 microsmooth infusion sleeve (alcon) for laurette phacomulsification tip and I &A handpiece   | 24   | bx    | 17,100.00  | 410,400.00   | 6                                  |     |     | 6   |     |      | 6    |     |      | 6   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 25       | Intraocular Dye                              | blue rhex 10 box   | 36   | bx    | 2,000.00   | 72,000.00    | 12                                 |     |     |     | 12  |      |      |     | 12   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 26       | Iris G-Probe                                 | 600 micron hemisphere tip (iridex)   | 2    | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 27       | Iris Medical Endo Probe                      | iridex 20A-SI disposable 20 gauge angled   | 2    | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 28       | Iris Medical Endo Probe                      | iridex 20A-SI disposable 23 gauge angled   | 2    | pcs   | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 29       | Knives                                       | Knives Micro 15 degree 1's   | 250  | bx    | 650.00     | 162,500.00   | 21                                 | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20  | 20   | 21   | 20  | 20   | 20  | 20  | 20  | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 30       | Laurette Cassette                            | 8065750541 Laureate Cassette ( Basic )   | 10   | bx    | 1,700.00   | 17,000.00    | 5                                  |     |     |     |     | 5    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 31       | Lubricant Eye Gel                            | hypromellose 0.3% (gentcal) gel, 10ml/tube   | 36   | tubes | 350.00     | 12,600.00    | 13                                 |     |     |     | 13  |      |      |     | 13   |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 32       | Lubricant Eye Gel                            | carbomer (vidisic) gel 2 mg/g, 10g/tube  | 72   | tubes | 275.00     | 19,800.00    | 6                                  | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6   | 6    | 6    | 6   | 6    | 6   | 6   | 6   | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 33       | Miostat                                      | 23000067 Miostat   | 3    | bx    | 6,500.00   | 19,500.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     | 1   |      |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 34       | MVR Blades                                   | corneal/scieral knife 20 gauge 3 pcs/box   | 12   | bx    | 3,500.00   | 42,000.00    | 4                                  |     |     |     | 4   |      |      |     | 4    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

|    |   |   |     |       |            |              |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |
|----|---|---|-----|-------|------------|--------------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----------------|
| 35 | ECCE Kit                                  | PMMA intraocular lens-auro lens (optic diameter 6mm,overall length 12.5mm; power range 12 to 26, A constant 118.5); hypromellose ophthalmic solution usp 2% w/v - aurovisc (2ml pre-filled syringe); non-absorbable surgical suture nylon 10-0 auro len; trypan blue 0.06% w/v - auroblue | 480 | pcs   | 1,450.00   | 696,000.00   | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Pars Plana Titanium Tip                   | for Phaco Fragmentation 19 G  | 2   | bxs   | 22,000.00  | 44,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Phaco Kit                                 | acrylic intraocular lens with disposable injector-aurofold (optic diameter 5.75mm; overall length 12.25mm; power range 18 to 24) A constant 118.0; trypan blue 0.06% w/v -auroblue; hypromellose ophthalmic solution USP 2% w/v aurovisc (2ml pre-filled syringe)                         | 480 | pcs   | 2,175.00   | 1,044,000.00 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Phacoemulsification Cassette              | laureate cassette (alcon) with I and A tube set, bottle manifold with drip chamber and drain bag 6 cassettes/box  | 120 | bxs   | 9,900.00   | 1,188,000.00 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Phacoemulsification Tip                   | 30 degree round, flared ABS microtip (alcon) for laureatte phacoemulsification handpiece 6 pcs/box  | 2   | packs | 13,500.00  | 27,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | PM Kit I                                  | 100797-01 PM Kit 2 10033  | 2   | pcs   | 157,000.00 | 314,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | PM Kit II                                 | 100798-01 PM Kit 2 10033  | 2   | pcs   | 157,000.00 | 314,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 42 | Proparacaine                              | HCl 0.5% Ophthalmic Solution., 15 ml  | 100 | box   | 500.00     | 50,000.00    | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |    | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Posterior Vitrectomy Pack (storz premier) | posterior vitrectomy pack   | 2   | packs | 14,500.00  | 29,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 44 | Rhex-ID                                   | Trypan Blue 1 mL,   | 5   | bxs   | 17,000.00  | 85,000.00    | 1  |    | 1  |    |    | 1  |    |    |    | 2  |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Scrubs                                    | surgical scrubs 100 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 48.93      | 587.16       | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 46 | Slit Knife                                | Satin Slit Knife 2.75mm 1's   | 360 | bxs   | 750.00     | 270,000.00   | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 47 | SPS Twinac Stripper                       | single use (10 pcs)   | 2   | bxs   | 170,000.00 | 340,000.00   | 1  |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Sterrad Cassette                          | NX code 10133, per box of 5's   | 15  | bxs   | 16,800.00  | 252,000.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 3  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Sterrad Cassette                          | NX code 14202, per box of 5's   | 15  | bxs   | 16,800.00  | 252,000.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 3  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 75mm x 200m/roll   | 12  | rolls | 4,800.00   | 57,600.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 150mm x 200m/roll  | 12  | rolls | 7,056.00   | 84,672.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 52 | Sterilization Pouches                     | tyvek roll 300mm x 200m/roll  | 12  | rolls | 14,315.00  | 171,780.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Sterilization Cassette                    | hydrogen peroxide 58% (sterrad NX) cassette 5 cassettes/box   | 12  | bxs   | 16,200.00  | 194,400.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Sterilization Kit                         | sterrad accessory kit 100 kits/case   | 1   | cases | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 11 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 1,500.00   | 18,000.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 12 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box  | 6   | bxs   | 3,000.00   | 18,000.00    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 57 | Surgical Blades                           | blade no. 15 (feather brand) 100 pcs/box  | 12  | bxs   | 3,000.00   | 36,000.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 6.5 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box   | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 6 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 300.00     | 3,600.00     | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 7 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box   | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 61 | Surgical Gloves                           | rubber latex, pre-powdered (hypoallergenic) and bidded gloves. Individually packed per pair size: 7.5 (mcbride) 100 pcs/box   | 48  | bxs   | 300.00     | 14,400.00    | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62 | Surgical Knives                           | crescent knife angled b-up, 6 pcs/box   | 12  | bxs   | 3,932.00   | 47,184.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63 | Surgical Mask                             | surgical mask with tie 5 pcs/box  | 24  | bxs   | 250.00     | 6,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 64 | Surgical Tape                             | 3M micropore 1 inch x 10 yard (2.5cm x 9.14m) paper, hypoallergenic surgical tape, standard roll 12 pcs/box   | 24  | bxs   | 400.00     | 9,600.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65 | Sutures                                   | polyglactin 6-0 (ethicon vicryl), absorbable with 8mm S-14 double armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's  | 12  | bxs   | 12,030.00  | 144,360.00   | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66 | Sutures                                   | polyglactin (ethicon vicryl) 7-0 absorbable, spatulated double armed S-14 needle, 45cm ling, box of 12's  | 24  | bxs   | 18,332.00  | 439,968.00   | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67 | Sutures                                   | nylon 10-0 polyamide (alcon) with double ar needle, 12 pcs/box  | 44  | bxs   | 7,586.00   | 333,784.00   | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 3  | 3  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 4  | 3  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68 | Sutures                                   | slk 6-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's   | 12  | bxs   | 6,111.00   | 73,332.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|    |                                 |  |             |     |            |               |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |
|----|---------------------------------|--|-------------|-----|------------|---------------|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----------------|
| 69 | Sutures                         | polyester green braided 5-0 (ethibond excel), non absorbable suture, 8mm spatulated double armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's      | 12          | bxs | 4,930.00   | 59,160.00     | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 70 | Sutures                         | silk 4-0 (with 10mm MP single armed needle, 45cm long, box of 12's   | 6           | bxs | 410.00     | 2,460.00      | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 71 | Sutures                         | silk 4-0 (mersilk 45cm long, box of 12's)  | 6           | bxs | 410.00     | 2,460.00      | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 72 | Sutures                         | polypropylene 10-0 (ethicon prolene), non absorbable with 16mm STC-6 double armed needle 23cm long, box of 12's                      | 6           | bxs | 16,159.00  | 96,954.00     | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 73 | Syringes                        | 1cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gasket for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box  | 36          | bxs | 800.00     | 28,800.00     | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | 3  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 74 | Syringes                        | 3cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gasket for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box  | 6           | bxs | 1,200.00   | 7,200.00      | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    |    | 2  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 75 | Syringes                        | 5cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gasket for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box  | 24          | bxs | 750.00     | 18,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 76 | Syringes                        | 10cc sterile syringes (terumo) double contact gasket for an airtight seal, clear scale markings to enable precise dosage, 100pcs/box | 24          | bxs | 750.00     | 18,000.00     | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | 2  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 77 | Viscoelastic Device             | sodium chondroitin sulfate & sodium hyaluronate (viscoat) intraocular gel 0.5 ml/syringe   | 600         | pcs | 1,900.00   | 1,140,000.00  | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 78 | Viscoelastic Device             | sodium chondroitin sulfate & sodium hyaluronate (discovisc) intraocular gel 0.5 ml/syringe   | 360         | pcs | 3,450.00   | 1,242,000.00  | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 79 | Viscoelastic Device             | hydroxypropyl methylcellulose 2% (aurovisc) 2ml/syringe  | 300         | pcs | 334.00     | 100,200.00    | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 80 | Vitrectomy Airline              | V690100 (oertli) air delivery line with filter, single use, 10 pcs/box   | 12          | bxs | 8,800.00   | 105,600.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81 | Vitrectomy Cassette             | VV630003 (oertli) twinvac cassette reusable/autoclavable, 10 pcs/box   | 12          | bxs | 37,600.00  | 451,200.00    | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | 1  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82 | Vitrectomy Cutter               | VV103006 (oertli) SUS vitreous cutter 20G, single use, 6 pcs/box   | 3           | bxs | 43,200.00  | 129,600.00    | 1  |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    | 1  |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83 | Vitrectomy Cutter               | VV104010 (oertli) twinac vitreous cutter 20G, single use, 10 pcs/box   | 1           | box | 75,200.00  | 75,200.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 84 | Vitrectomy Light Source         | VV300101 (oertli) endo illuminator 23G, single use, micro-connector, 10 pcs/box  | 2           | bxs | 24,450.00  | 48,900.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 85 | Vitrectomy Light Source         | VV300101 (oertli) endo illuminator 23G, wide angle "panorama", single use, micro-connector, 10 pcs/box                               | 2           | bxs | 32,200.00  | 64,400.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    | 1  |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 86 | Vitrectomy Silicon Oil Injector | VV690210 (oertli) silicone application set 20cc, single use, 10 pcs/box  | 1           | box | 44,800.00  | 44,800.00     | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 87 | Vitrectomy Pack                 | OS3 Autoseal/ SPS/ cutter/ endo light 90°/ air delivery line /PMS trocar set/ 3 way stop cock 23G (pack of 6)                        | 1           | bxs | 142,000.00 | 142,000.00    | 1  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    |                                 |  | GRAND TOTAL |     |            | 16,300,272.16 |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |                |

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct:

REYNALDO E. SANTOS, M.D.  
TWG

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS | SPECIFICATIONS                     | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL        | SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     | RECOMMEN<br>DED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|-------|------------------------------------|-----|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |       |                                    |     |      |           |              | Jan                              | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov |                                |
|          |       | RADIOLOGY SUPPLIES                 |     |      |           | 0.00         |                                  |     |     |     |     |     |      |     |      |     |     |                                |
| 1        | FILM  | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 14X17 100/BOX | 700 | box  | 4,117.00  | 2,881,900.00 | 175                              |     |     | 175 |     | 175 |      |     | 175  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | FILM  | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 14X14 100/BOX | 50  | box  | 2,978.50  | 148,925.00   | 12                               |     |     | 13  |     | 12  |      |     | 13   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | FILM  | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 11X14 100/BOX | 55  | box  | 2,668.00  | 146,740.00   | 14                               |     |     | 14  |     | 14  |      |     | 13   |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | FILM  | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 10X12 100/BOX | 550 | box  | 2,127.50  | 1,170,125.00 | 140                              |     |     | 140 |     | 140 |      |     | 130  |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

|    |   |  |      |      |                  |                      |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |
|----|---|--|------|------|------------------|----------------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|-----|--|--|----------------|
| 5  | FILM  | GREEN SENSITIVE FILM 8X10 100/BOX  | 500  | box  | 1,414.50         | 707,250.00           | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 6  | SOLUTION  | FIXER AUTOMATIC SOLUTION (2X25 LIT/BOX)  | 88   | box  | 1,886.00         | 165,968.00           | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 7  | SOLUTION  | DEVELOPER AUTOMATIC SOLUTION (2x20 lits/box)                                       | 88   | box  | 2,275.85         | 200,274.80           | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | 22  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8  | BARIUM SULFATE  | EZ PAQUE (11.3 kgs/box or 12 kgs/box)  | 6    | box  | 6,160.00         | 36,960.00            | 3   |  |  |     |  |  | 3   |  |  |     |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9  | BARIUM SULFATE  | EZ CAT (24 bot/box) BARIUM SULFATE 100ml/bot                                       | 40   | box  | 6,732.00         | 269,280.00           | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10 | ENVELOPE  | X-RAY ENVELOPE 14 x17 100/box  | 1500 | box  | 391.00           | 586,500.00           | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | 375 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11 | ENVELOPE  | ENVELOPE CATALOG BROWN (500pcs/box)  | 33   | box  | 500.00           | 16,500.00            | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |  | 9   |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | PAPER   | THERMAL PAPER, (black & white High quality, 110 mm/20m) Type 1, 10roll/box         | 500  | roll | 500.00           | 250,000.00           | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | 125 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | SYRINGES  | CT-TRIPAK SYRINGE low presure, convertor tubing at 50 pcs/box                      | 400  | pcs  | 605.00           | 242,000.00           | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | FILM  | DRYSTAR DTR2B 14x17 Film (mustbe compatible with the existing printer and CT Scan) | 250  | box  | 14,300.00        | 3,575,000.00         | 65  |  |  | 65  |  |  | 60  |  |  | 60  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|    | <b>Note:</b> To provide one unit of automatic processor for the duration stated in the contract and 5 |  |      |      | <b>SUB-TOTAL</b> | <b>10,397,422.80</b> |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |     |  |  |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct By:

Asuncion Relampagos-Navoa MD,FPCR  
Chairman of Radiologic Sciences  
TWG

Estanislao M. Mozo  
Chief Radiologic Technologist  
TWG

Approved by:

MRS. NORA L. DIAZ  
HBAC Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MAGDA IRENE ECLARINO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman  
Prepared By:

CLARISSA G. VICTUELLES  
HBAC Member  
Certified Correct By:

MS. MAYO G. SANTIAGO  
HBAC Member

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section/  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Asuncion Relampagos-Navoa MD,FPCR  
Chairman of Radiologic Sciences  
TWG

Estanislao M. Mozo, RRT  
Chief Radiologic Technologist  
TWG

Melanie D. Marquez  
Health Physicist II  
TWG

Approved by:

EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN A. FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MRS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RENTALS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM              | SPECIFICATION  | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|-------------------|--|------|------|-----------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |                   |  |      |      |           |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                                |
| 1        | Desktop Computers | Processor: Intel Core i3 540, 3.06                     | 200  | unit | 2,414.50  | 482,900.00   | 100                                |     |     |     |     |      | 100  |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|          |                   | with licensed operating system (OS) and anti-virus     |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | LED monitor / 17 inches widescreen                     |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Chipset: Intel H55 PCH                                 |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Standard Memory: 2GB DDR3                              |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Hard Drives: 500GB SATA DDR3                           |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Optical Drives: supermulti SATA drive and double layer |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Casing: (500-600 wattz) with mouse and keyboard        |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | AVR: 500 wattz with 110 volt                           |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
|          |                   | Operating System: Windows 7 Professional 32 Bit        |      |      |           |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                |
| 2        | Printer           | 80 Column dot matrix                                   | 100  | unit | 60,000.00 | 720,000.00   | 50                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 50   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | Printer           | 136 column dot matrix                                  | 20   | unit | 30,000.00 | 360,000.00   | 10                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 10   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | Printer           | laser jet  | 50   | unit | 15,000.00 | 180,000.00   | 25                                 |     |     |     |     |      | 25   |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

|  |  |  |             |              |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|-------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  | GRAND TOTAL | 1,742,900.00 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|-------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct:

ROSARIO MARIANO  
TWG

JEMSON MAURE  
TWG

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
HOSPITAL HAZARDOUS WASTE  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| PROJECT NAME             | SCOPE OF WORK   | TOTAL QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL AMOUNT | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|--------------------------|---|-----------|------|-----------|--------------|--------------------------------|
| HOSPITAL HAZARDOUS WASTE | Collection, treatment and final disposal of hazardous waste | 153,528   | kilo | 21.75     | 3,339,234.00 | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
JANITORIAL SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name        | Scope of Work  |  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT         | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|---------------------|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Janitorial Services | A. To provide an efficient and dependable cleaning maintenance, gardening and janitorial services at all times, by providing with well trained, experienced and courteous cleaning maintenance personnel, including gardeners.<br><br>B. To keep the premises and areas occupied by the buildings, driveway, arcades, parkways, and other concrete pavements, landscape & other areas of the center defined by its fences in clean and sanitary condition and to maintain at all times a high standard of cleanliness in and around the premises.<br><br>C. To observe the following routine or schedule of cleaning maintenance and gardening services. |  | 27,086,759.40 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                     |  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | DAILY OPERATIONS   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 1. Sweeping, mopping and polishing of floors and scrubbing of areas where traffic occurs heavily in order to ensure cleanliness at all times.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 2. Dusting and cleaning of all machines and equipment, glass doors and fixed glass panels, wooden doors, door jambs, door louvers, glass windows, window ledges, folding partitions, furniture, table tops, chairs, cabinets, filing shelves, books, files and all other horizontal and vertical spaces including ceilings and non glass walls, as well as the kalantas panels of the hospital corridors.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 3. Cleaning, sanitizing and air freshening of toilets and washrooms which include the use of effective cleaning, sanitizing and air-freshening agents or lavatories, water closets, showers and slop sinks..   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 4. Disposal of trash, rubbish and garbage from the confines of the building to the garbage collection pit provided for the purpose.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 5. Cleaning of waste paper containers, pencil sharpeners, trash cans, plant boxes, drinking fountains, directional signs and stands and the like, as well as office and lobby wall directories.  |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 6. Sweeping and polishing of stairways, elevator cars, fire exits, and fire egress balcony elevator railings, brass wall plates and other signs of similar finish.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 7. Sweeping, mopping and polishing of patients' rooms and other necessary areas.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 8. Reporting all breakages, electrical malfunctioning, plumbing concerns and others that requires the attention of the administration.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 9. Submission of Daily accomplishment reports to the Housekeeping section.   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 10. Spraying/Deodorizing of toilets and certain areas (lobby, function rooms, Executive offices, Department Heads and Supervisor's Office among others) with deodorants and fresheners   |  |                          |                                |
|                     | 11. Cleaning of patient wards and rooms in accordance with standards and guidelines set by the hospitals Infection Control Committee (ICC)..   |  |                          |                                |

|  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | 12. A General cleaning team should be mobilized immediately to clean the patient ward once the patient room vacated; to include a team from the engineering / pest control.   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | WEEKLY PERIODIC OPERATIONS  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Washing, scrubbing, stripping, waxing and polishing of all floors.   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Dusting of lighting fixtures, light and aircon diffusers hanging lamps, and paging speakers.   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Washing and cleaning of inside and outside glass doors, windows and panels.  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Cleaning, waxing and polishing of office furniture, fixtures, counters and shelves.  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Re-touching and vacuuming carpeted areas and upholstered office furniture.   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Thorough cleaning, sanitizing and disinfecting of toilets fixtures; removal of deep seated stains, grime and dirt.   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | MONTHLY PROJECT OPERATIONS  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Thorough general cleaning by way of washing & scrubbing especially of deep-seated grime and dirt, removal of stains & others, waxing and polishing of all floors.  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Thorough cleaning and washing of inside walls, ceilings and stairways. Removing of cobwebs from walls and ceiling of every room prior to scrubbing.  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Thorough cleaning, sanitation and disinfection of all washrooms and toilet fixtures and removal of deep-seated stains, grime & dirt.   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Thorough inspection and removal of stain marks and deep seated grime & dirt on upholstered furniture.  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Thorough washing and cleaning of light diffusers, vertical blinds, aircon diffusers, ceilings, outside walls and other areas that require thorough washing, cleaning and removal of deep seated grime & dirt.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK  |  |  |  |
|  | OFFICES   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Sweeping, damp mopping, spot scrubbing and polishing of all floors;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Cleaning and sanitizing of toilets and washrooms, sanitizing and disinfecting agents to use of on all commodes, urinals and washrooms;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Cleaning and dusting of horizontal and vertical surfaces, racks, walls, doors and windows;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Cleaning of all glass surfaces that requires all cleaning;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Cleaning of fixtures counters, panels and stills;  |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Checking water spots of fixtures;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Removal of cobwebs;  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Collection of all trash and disposal of the same at specified disposal point;  |  |  |  |
|  | 9. Spot removal and scrubbing of office walls and partitions;   |  |  |  |
|  | 10. Vacuuming of all carpeted areas like offices and lobbies;   |  |  |  |
|  | 11. Fetch water and fill all containers, if necessary;  |  |  |  |
|  | 12. Dispose garbage and trash properly and regularly before and during office hours at 5:00PM in the afternoon;   |  |  |  |
|  | 13. Dusting and cleaning of all machines and equipment, glass doors, and fixed glass panels, wooden doors, door jambs, door louvers, glass windows, windows ledges, folding partitions, furniture's, table tops, chairs, cabinets, filing shelves, books, files and all other horizontal and vertical spaces including ceilings and non glass walls, as well as the varifolds panels of the clinical areas; |  |  |  |
|  | 14. Spraying toilets and certain areas (lobby, function rooms, Executive Offices, Department Heads and Supervisor's Office among others) with deodorants and fresheners.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | WARDS   |  |  |  |



|  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | 1. Sweep, dry mop and polish all floors, hallways, railings, maps, etc. all other places or areas as maybe specified by the hospitals;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Clean, scrub with cleanser, soap and water and sanitize toilets, bath and lavatories, wash basins, urinals, toilet bowls by using special disinfectants;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Dispose trash in main receptacle from various parts of the buildings and clean trash cans at least three (3x) times a day;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Clean all windows, Venetian blinds and window panes everyday.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | GROUND  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Sweep and clean all rubbish and leaves in the surroundings and/or Hospital premises;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Empty and clean waste/trash cans within the compound;  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Scrub cement paved walk with soap and water;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Clean gutters to prevent blockage of rain water;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Scrub with soap and water and put disinfectants on the main garbage receptacle every time the garbage collectors collect the garbage;  |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Cut and pull grasses and wild plants;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Trim and water ornamental greeneries and grasses;  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Bring out all plants inside the hospital every morning.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | WEEKLY – Every Saturdays and Sundays for Offices and Wards  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Stripping, waxing and polishing of all floors;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Cleaning, Brushing and polishing of all furniture's, counters and etc.   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Thorough disinfecting and cleaning of toilet and washrooms;  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Window glass washing (inside)  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Cleaning of light diffuser and officer's room ceilings   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Shampooing of all carpeted areas;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. General Grass cutting;   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | TECHNICAL SERVICES MANNING REQUIREMENTS;  |  |  |  |
|  | Number of Personnel<br>75 Janitors for Clinical Areas<br>26 Janitors for Office and Grounds<br>Total of 101 Personnel   |  |  |  |
|  | There should be one (1) Supervisor assigned from 8AM-5PM and three (3) Team Leaders assigned in every shift to carry out the services.  |  |  |  |
|  | The CONTRACTOR undertakes to assign efficient supervisors at a minimum of one (1) supervisor for every duty shift for its maintenance personnel who furthermore warrant serving well and faithfully in a manner that will be consistent with the achievements of the results herein contracted for. |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. He/She must be a Filipino Citizen;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Physically and mentally fit (Medical Certificate to be presented)  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Cleared by law enforcement or Police agencies w/ NBI Clearance and without previous record of any conviction of a criminal offense involving moral turpitude;  |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Not less than 18 years of age and not more than 40 years old;  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Of good moral character, honest, reliable and cooperative;   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Fully briefed, trained and screened by the Contractors;  |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Contractor for janitorial services must have a track record of at least three (3) years of the Specialty and Medical center experience.  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | SPECIFIC QUALIFICATION  |  |  |  |
|  | Chief Supervisor:   |  |  |  |

|  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | 1. Finished at least 2nd year college;   |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Trained in handling at least 50 personnel ( certificate of employment )   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Hospital experience in janitorial work at least one ( 1 ) year;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Can make/compose a written communication;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Knowledge in the use of housekeeping chemicals and equipment;   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;   |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Trained in the deployment of personnel in the hospital setting;   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Team Leader:   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least high school graduate;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Can make/compose a written communication;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Trained in handling at least 30 personnel   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Hospital experience in janitorial work at least one ( 1 ) year;   |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;   |  |  |  |
|  | 6. Knowledge in the use of Housekeeping chemicals and equipment;   |  |  |  |
|  | 7. Knowledge in deployment of personnel in hospital setting;   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Secretary:   |  |  |  |
|  | 1. at least graduate of 2 years secretarial course;  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. can make/compose a written communication;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Can type reports and other communication/ computer literacy will be an advantage;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. knowledge in telephone courtesy;  |  |  |  |
|  | 5. Can make minutes of the meetings.   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Area Janitor:  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least elementary graduate  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Well-trained in hospital janitorial work;   |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Knowledge of garbage coding and wastes segregation;   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Knowledge in handling of janitorial chemicals & cleaning equipment  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Gardener:  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. At least elementary graduate  |  |  |  |
|  | 2. Has experience in the care, handling propagation of plants  |  |  |  |
|  | 3. Knowledge of landscaping design and maintenance   |  |  |  |
|  | 4. Knowledge in handling grass cutter and other gardening tools  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  | The Service provider, must at all times observe proper decorum (basic politeness and courtesy)   |  |  |  |
|  | The Service provider shall not assign or allow to continue working within the hospital premises any of its Janitorial personnel who is not acceptable to the respective center in terms of integrity and competence. Moreover, the Respective Center reserves the right to request for an immediate replacement of any assigned worker to the Respective Center by the Service Provider, who in the opinion of the Respective Center is found wanting in competence, honesty and integrity or whose services shall be prejudicial to the best interest of Respective Center. |  |  |  |

|  |  |           |  |  |
|--|--|-----------|--|--|
|  | The Service provider should comply with the existing labor laws and social security laws and regulations; otherwise, any violation thereof shall be a ground for the termination of contract. For this purpose, Respective Center, at its option, may require the Service provider pertinent documents relative to compliance with such laws and rules and regulations. Unjustified failure or refusal of the Service provider to comply with the required submission of documents shall also be a ground for the termination of the contract. |           |  |  |
|  | There is no employer-employee relationship between the Respective Center and the Service Provider. Accordingly, the Respective Center shall not in any way be liable or responsible for any personal injury or damage including death sustained or caused by any of the Janitorial personnel of the Service Provider during the performance of their duties. The Service Provider shall at all time stand solely responsible for the enforcement of and compliance to all existing laws and regulations.                                       |           |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | EQUIPMENTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS NEEDED (see matrix for janitorial)   |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools  | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | Floor polishers, heavy duty  | 30 units  |  |  |
|  | Mop Squeezers, with bucket   | 40 units  |  |  |
|  | Push carts, plastic w/ cover   | 10 units  |  |  |
|  | Plastic hose 30 ft./pc.  | 6pcs.     |  |  |
|  | Ladder ( Stainless ) 10 ft. high   | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Ladder ( Stainless )   | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Extension cord 10 mtr. Long  | 12 sets   |  |  |
|  | Boots, heavy duty med./large   | 20 pairs  |  |  |
|  | Vacuum cleaner, heavy duty   | 2 units   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools  | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | Ground Push Cart   | 3 units   |  |  |
|  | Garden Accessories:  |           |  |  |
|  | Lawn Mower   | 1 unit    |  |  |
|  | Grass cutter (gasoline/diesel)   | 2 units   |  |  |
|  | Bolo   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Garden Scissors  | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Rake   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Hoe  | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Fork   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Shovel   | 5 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | Spatula  | 30 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | SEMESTRAL SUPPLIES:  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Mop handle  | 250 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 2. Plastic Sprayer   | 50 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | QUARTERLY  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Broom, stick  | 220 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 2. Broom, soft   | 100 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 3. Dust pan  | 180 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 4. Towel rag (yellow, white, blue, pink)   | 500 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 5. Stripper  | 3 pcs.    |  |  |
|  | 6. Steel Wool  | 120 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 7. Toilet Brush  | 70 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 8. Pail, plastic, 16 liter cap   | 60 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 9. Pail, plastic, 48 liter cap   | 24 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 10. Hand brush   | 30 pcs.   |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | MONTHLY  |           |  |  |
|  | 1. Floor wax (non-buffable) 15 white, 3 red (containers)   | 22 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 2. Powdered Soap (Quality)   | 500 kilos |  |  |
|  | 3. Zonrox  | 48 gals.  |  |  |
|  | 4. Lyzol, scented  | 12 gals.  |  |  |
|  | 5. Scouring pad  | 280 pcs.  |  |  |
|  | 6. Liquid room fresheners  | 6 gals.   |  |  |
|  | 7. Air fresheners (can)  | 42 pcs.   |  |  |
|  | 8. Mop heads   | 300 pcs.  |  |  |

|  |  |           |  |  |
|--|--|-----------|--|--|
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | Supplies and Materials Yearly Equipment/Tools            | Qty.      |  |  |
|  | 1. Glass Cleanser  | 5 gals    |  |  |
|  | 2. Deodorant Cake  | 10 dozen  |  |  |
|  | 3. Tissue  | 16 dozen  |  |  |
|  | 4. Plastic Trash Bags                                    |           |  |  |
|  | a. Black 18.5" x 40"                                     | 5000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | b. Green 18.5" x 40"                                     | 4000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | c. Black Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                     | 3000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | d. Green Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                     | 2500 pcs. |  |  |
|  | e. Yellow Type (med.) 11" x 11" x 24"                    | 2000 pcs. |  |  |
|  | f. Yellow 18.5" x 18.5" x 24"                            | 1500 pcs. |  |  |
|  |  |           |  |  |
|  | JANITOR'S CLOTHING                                       |           |  |  |
|  | 1. General duty uniform with I.D.                        |           |  |  |
|  | 2. Special duty Uniform or Janitors assigned at dumpsite |           |  |  |
|  | 3. Gloves  |           |  |  |
|  | 4. Goggles   |           |  |  |
|  | 5. Boots (Heavy Duty)                                    |           |  |  |
|  | 6. Apron   |           |  |  |
|  | 7. Face Mask   |           |  |  |
|  | 8. Germicidal Soap                                       |           |  |  |
|  | 9. Raincoat  |           |  |  |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
LAUNDRY SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name     | Scope of Work  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT        | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|------------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Laundry Services | 1. All soiled and dirty linen of East Avenue Medical Center shall be collected daily at 9:00 am and shall be returned the following day.   | 4,593,524.60 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                  | 2. All linens whether cotton or woolen shall be properly and satisfactorily laundered ensuring complete cleanliness, odorless, <u>disinfection and preservation of the materials.</u>                        |                         |                                |
|                  | 3. That all linens delivered shall be properly pressed, ironed and folded. Any linens which are not laundered properly or which are improperly folded shall be repaired immediately upon delivery.           |                         |                                |
|                  | 4. Any lost, damaged or destroyed linens for any reasons other than force majeure while in the custody of the laundry service shall be replaced in kind, paid in cash at acquisition cost less depreciation. |                         |                                |
|                  | 5. Any undelivered linens (shortages) for the day must be delivered on the same day in the afternoon at 4:00 pm even without notice or call <u>from East Avenue Medical Center.</u>                          |                         |                                |
|                  | 6. The Service Provider shall assign its own personnel to assist and <u>facilitate in the pack up and delivery of the linens.</u>  |                         |                                |
|                  |  |                         |                                |
|                  | Types of Linen for Laundry:  |                         |                                |
|                  | Bed Sheet White  |                         |                                |
|                  | Draw Sheet   |                         |                                |
|                  | Diapers Bird's Eye   |                         |                                |
|                  | Flannel White  |                         |                                |
|                  | Infant Camisa  |                         |                                |
|                  | Doctor's Gown  |                         |                                |
|                  | Nurse's Gown   |                         |                                |
|                  | Patient's Gown   |                         |                                |
|                  | Pillow Case  |                         |                                |
|                  | Huck Towel   |                         |                                |
|                  | Bath Towel   |                         |                                |
|                  | Mayo Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Tray Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Mattress Cover   |                         |                                |
|                  | Table Pad  |                         |                                |
|                  | Pedia Lap  |                         |                                |
|                  | Wrappers 36" x 36"   |                         |                                |
|                  | Laparatomy Sheet   |                         |                                |
|                  | Lithotomy Sheet  |                         |                                |
|                  | Eye Sheets   |                         |                                |
|                  | Ortho Sheets   |                         |                                |
|                  | Strap  |                         |                                |
|                  | Boots  |                         |                                |
|                  | Half Sheets  |                         |                                |

|  |               |  |  |
|--|---------------|--|--|
|  | Fitted Sheets |  |  |
|  | Curtains      |  |  |
|  | Blanket       |  |  |
|  | Seat Cover    |  |  |
|  | Skirting      |  |  |

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
PEST CONTROL SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name          | Scope of Work   | ESTIMATED AMOUNT      | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Pest Control Services | 1. RESIDUAL SPRAYING<br>This shall be treatment of residual pesticides to critical areas and breeding harborages of cockroaches, carpet beetles, bedbugs, ants and other crawling insect pests.   | 246,000.00 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                       | 2. THERMAL FOGGING<br>This shall be the application of vaporized formulated insecticidal thermal fog that stays in the air for sometime. This treatment shall be done on the immediate surroundings areas of the hospitals buildings which includes the garden, garbage areas, stagnant water, pest breeding area within the premises and the drainage systems. |                       |                                |
|                       | 3. MISTING<br>This shall be treatment of broad spectrum insecticides with the use of an electro-mistaerosol machine which transform spray into microns (ultra fine chemical droplets) for an effective control of mosquitoes, flies and other flying insect pests. This will be done inside the premises of the hospital buildings, whenever necessary.         |                       |                                |
|                       | 4. RODENT CONTROL<br>This shall be the application of ret track powder and rat baits (anti-coagulant rodenticides) to all breeding areas and avenues of rats and mice. When this method shall be effective , rat adhesives glue and mechanical traps shall be applied by attracting rats and mice to step unto it caught alive.                                 |                       |                                |
|                       | 5. TERMITE CONTROL<br>This shall be a quarterly inspection throughout the premises of East Avenue Medical Center, and if necessary, application of chlorinated hydro-carbon dust (anti-termite powder ) thru dusting to infested areas or simply called spot treatment against termite infestation.   |                       |                                |
|                       | 6. TERMITE MOUND EXTERMINATION<br>All termite mounds within the compound of EAMC shall be excavated and exterminated since these are the origin of termite workers infesting the wooden structures of the hospitals buildings.  |                       |                                |
|                       | 7. CAT CONTROL<br>This shall be the placing of mechanical cat traps to areas frequented by cats with food baits inside these traps to attract them and caught alive. Proper sealing on the point of entries of these pesky casts should be made at least to avoid and/or minimize their entry to the inside premises of the hospital buildings at your account. |                       |                                |
|                       |   |                       |                                |
|                       | METHODS OF TREATMENT  |                       |                                |
|                       | DAILY TREATMENT ( 26 and/or 27 days, including holidays)<br>Spraying or Misting of all vacated patients rooms from 3rd to 6th floors.   |                       |                                |
|                       | WEEKLY TREATMENT<br>Spraying of cafeteria, drainage systems, public comfort rooms, garbage areas and nurses stations from 3rd to 6th floors. Applications off rats baits and disposal of dead rats at the dietary. Placing of mechanical cat traps and disposal of caught astray cats at the hospital premises  |                       |                                |
|                       | TWICE A MONTH TREATMENT<br>Spraying application of rat baits and disposal of dead rats at the motor pool, biomed, morgue, drivers quarters, emergency room, x-ray rooms, hallways, elevator shafts, roof deck, clinical areas: 6N, 6E, 6SE, 6W, 5N, 5E, 5SE, 5W, PICU, 4N, 4E, OR, 3N, 3E, DR, NICU, BU, WARD1, ER, CSR, ICU, PACU, OPD (old and new).          |                       |                                |
|                       | MONTHLY<br>Spraying and thermal fogging of the immediate surrounding areas of the four (4) hospital buildings and gardens.  |                       |                                |
|                       | QUARTERLY<br>Termite Control ( Spraying and Dustings) of all cracks crevices (walls), wooden base boards and all areas of possible termite entry points, especially at the wooden structures of the buildings. Demolition of termite mounds, if found any within the compound of EAMC.  |                       |                                |
|                       |   |                       |                                |
|                       | PESTICIDES TO BE USED:  |                       |                                |
|                       | Cypermethrin (for flying/crawling pests)  |                       |                                |
|                       | Permethrin  |                       |                                |
|                       | Deltamethrin  |                       |                                |
|                       | Cyfluthrin  |                       |                                |
|                       | DDVP  |                       |                                |
|                       | Coumatetralyl ( for rats & mice)  |                       |                                |

|  |                              |  |  |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|
|  | Chlorpyrifos ( for termites) |  |  |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
SECURITY SERVICES  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| Project Name      | Scope of Work  | ESTIMATED AMOUNT         | RECOMMENDED PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|-------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Security Services | 1. One (1) Security coordinator to handle Security concerns with Vehicle Communication equipment.  | 24,814,608.00 for 1 year | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
|                   | 2. Conduct a general security survey once every quarter of the area being guarded.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 3. Provide other security related services with VIP, Escort, background investigation, surveillance investigation of incidents, lie detection, polygraph and asset recovery.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 4. Provide K-9 Dog owned by the Bidder / Agency  |                          |                                |
|                   | 5. Round the clock spot inspection by competent security inspector to ensure compliance with security procedures, rules and regulations including maintenance of cleanliness in their security quarters.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 6. Periodic evaluation of the guards on their respective posts by efficient Security Officers from the bidder's command.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 7. Conduct training course to guards and seminar at least once a year to continually develop and upgrade the skills and knowledge of our security personnel to enliven responsibility among them.  |                          |                                |
|                   | 8. Monthly formation of guards to instill their alertness and discipline to maintain the desired maximum efficiency in the performance of their assigned tasks.  |                          |                                |
|                   | 9. Provide seminar on personal security awareness and fire protection for employees of EAMC.   |                          |                                |
|                   | 10. Provide a highly trained Security Personnel as Special emergency Response Team or back-up during special occasions like anniversary celebration, Christmas Party, visits of government dignitaries, etc.   |                          |                                |
|                   |  |                          |                                |
|                   | B. FIREARMS  |                          |                                |
|                   | 1. Thirty (30) units 9mm pistol with reserve.  |                          |                                |
|                   | 2. Five (5) units 12 ga. shotgun with reserve.   |                          |                                |
|                   | Such firearms must be original and duly licensed.  |                          |                                |
|                   | C. AMMUNITION  |                          |                                |
|                   | .9mm pistol – Five rounds of ammo each with Five reserve.  |                          |                                |
|                   | 12 ga. Shotgun – Five rounds of ammo each with Five reserve.   |                          |                                |
|                   | D. VEHICLES  |                          |                                |
|                   | One (1) unit Four Wheel Vehicle on a need basis  |                          |                                |
|                   |  |                          |                                |
|                   | E. COMMUNICATION AND SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT  |                          |                                |
|                   | 1. Five (5) units GP88 handheld radio with two (2) units extra charger and Three (3) reserve batteries   |                          |                                |
|                   | 2. One (1) Radio unit National Telecommunications and Communication (NTC) License for EAMC - GP88 handheld radio for EAMC Security Department  |                          |                                |
|                   | 3. Additional Two (2) units chargers.  |                          |                                |
|                   | 4. Ten (10) units CCTV camera system with monitor and hard disk (to be installed at the EAMC Head Office). The CCTV shall be operated and supervised by the Security Supervisor. The recorded transcript of events shall be the responsibility of the Security Supervisor who shall store the same in CD/DVD. Consumables (CD/DVD) shall be for the account of EAMC, while maintenance, labor, and parts of the CCTV system will be for the account of the Contractor. |                          |                                |
|                   | 5. Minimum One (1) unit Cell phone   |                          |                                |
|                   |  |                          |                                |
|                   | F. SECURITY/OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES  |                          |                                |
|                   | Two (2) units Metal Detector – Two (2) units Metal Detector of any brand to be deployed  |                          |                                |
|                   | 1. Four (4) Big Umbrellas  |                          |                                |
|                   | 2. Two (2) units reflectorized Traffic Vest  |                          |                                |
|                   | 3. Flashlight with batteries and Whistle per guard   |                          |                                |
|                   | 6. Three (3) sets of First aid kit to be deployed to   |                          |                                |
|                   | 4. Night sticks with holder per guard  |                          |                                |
|                   | 5. Five (5) units Emergency lights   |                          |                                |
|                   | 6. One (1) unit Typewriter   |                          |                                |
|                   | 7. Office Supplies such as logbook, bond paper, ball pen   |                          |                                |
|                   | 8. Two (2) units Ostrich Mirror for inspection   |                          |                                |
|                   | 9. Provision of transportation to inspect guards outside head office   |                          |                                |
|                   | G. LABOR PROBLEM   |                          |                                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | The EAMC shall be absolved from any labor problem, as the same shall be assumed by the Contractor, in case such problem arises.  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | H. PERFORMANCE BOND/SECURITY   |  |  |
|  | We will post a performance bond/security in any of the acceptable forms pursuant to the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders for the account of EAMC.   |  |  |
|  | I. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE  |  |  |
|  | The security agency shall pay the salaries of security guards on time without <u>any delay</u> . <u>Vales and other cash advances for the valid needs of the detachment and its security personnel shall also be provided.</u>   |  |  |
|  | J. FRINGE BENEFITS GIVEN TO THE SECURITY GUARDS  |  |  |
|  | 1. Financial Assistance  |  |  |
|  | 2. Group Insurance   |  |  |
|  | K. MONTHLY CONSULTATIONS   |  |  |
|  | The Contractor shall arrange monthly meetings with the EAMC assigned coordinators for any problem/dispute that arises pertaining to the performance of security guards assigned thereat.   |  |  |
|  | L. RE-ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY PERSONNEL   |  |  |
|  | To prevent any familiarity on the job, rotation, transfer and/or replacement of guards shall be done periodically or as often.   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | M. PAYMENT OF SALARIES   |  |  |
|  | Payment of Guard's Salaries shall be thru Automated Teller Machine within five (5) calendar days after the Contractor's cut off period for payroll. All Benefits accruing the guards ( <u>13<sup>th</sup> month pay, uniform allowances, mandatory leave, etc.</u> ) must be given within 15 days from due date.   |  |  |
|  | Security Contractor must have a buffer fund equivalent to three months salary. Payment of salaries, wages and other benefits of the guards must not be dependent on the receivables of the Contractor from EAMC.   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | <u>To ensure Contractor's payment of the Guards' 13<sup>th</sup> month pay, EAMC shall retain on a monthly basis the 13<sup>th</sup> month fund due per Guard. Payment shall be released by EAMC to Contractor on or before 30 November of each year upon submission of a Notarized Certification per Annex X.</u> |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | Surprise visits by inspectors of the Contractor shall be made regularly to make the company's monitoring and control of its guards' activities more effective and efficient.   |  |  |

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN  
CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURES  
CY 2013

| No. | NAME OF PROJECT                                  | ESTIMATED COST   | DE OF PROCUREMENT | SOURCE OF FUND |
|-----|--|------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| 1   | Upgrading of Electrical System of the Hospital   | P 151,500,000.00 | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
|     | Re-roofing and repair of Laboratory Department,  |                  |                   |                |
| 2   | Tumor Clinic                                     |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
|     | Re-roofing of Rehabilitation Dept., Tumor Clinic |                  |                   |                |
| 3   | and Heart Station                                |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 4   | Rehabilitation of Dental Clinic Department       |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 5   | Expansion of Eye Center                          |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 6   | Provision of STP                                 |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 7   | Structural Investigation of Main Building        |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 8   | Completion of 6th North                          |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 9   | Renovation of West Wing 6th Floor                |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 10  | Renovation of East Wing 6th Floor                |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 11  | Renovation of Comfort Rooms                      |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |
| 12  | Renovation of SouthEast 6th Floor                |                  | Public Bidding    | GAA            |

Republic of the Philippines  
Deparment of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013  
CAPITAL OUTLAY

DATE:

| ITEM NO.    | ITEMS  | TOTAL QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST     | TOTAL AMOUNT   | First Semester |      |             |      | Second Semester |      |             |      | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCEDURE | SOURCE OF FUNDING |
|-------------|--|-----------|------|---------------|----------------|----------------|------|-------------|------|-----------------|------|-------------|------|--------------------------|-------------------|
|             |  |           |      |               |                | 1st Quarter    |      | 2nd Quarter |      | 3rd Quarter     |      | 4th Quarter |      |                          |                   |
|             |  |           |      |               |                | Qty            | Cost | Qty         | Cost | Qty             | Cost | Qty         | Cost |                          |                   |
| 1           | Anesthesia Machine w/ built-in ventilator and patient monitor                  | 5         | unit | 2,500,000.00  | 12,500,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 2           | Mechanical Ventilators w/ compressor   | 5         | unit | 1,500,000.00  | 7,500,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 3           | Portable Ventilator for ER   | 2         | unit | 1,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 4           | Cardiac Monitors / Patient Monitors  | 20        | unit | 266,666.00    | 5,333,320.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 5           | ECG Machine  | 28        | unit | 100,000.00    | 2,800,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 6           | Defibrillator  | 12        | unit | 1,000,000.00  | 12,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 7           | Infusion Pump  | 33        | unit | 50,000.00     | 1,650,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 8           | Syringe Pump   | 35        | unit | 50,000.00     | 1,750,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 9           | Stretchers   | 45        | unit | 70,000.00     | 3,150,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 10          | Heavy duty (stainless) Wheelchair  | 50        | unit | 15,000.00     | 750,000.00     |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 11          | Pulse Oximeter   | 28        | unit | 38,000.00     | 1,064,000.00   |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 12          | OR Table w/ complete accessories (high end) for all type of procedures         | 3         | unit | 5,000,000.00  | 15,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 13          | OR Table for general surgery with basic accessories                            | 5         | unit | 3,000,000.00  | 15,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 14          | (OR Light) duel LED Surgical lights with built-in camera system and HD monitor | 3         | unit | 3,500,000.00  | 10,500,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| 15          | Delivery and Installation of OR Total Solutions for (ER-OR)                    | 1         | unit | 25,000,000.00 | 25,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING           | GAA               |
| GRAND TOTAL |  |           |      |               | 115,997,320.00 |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      |                          |                   |

PREPARED BY:

ASUNCION M. ANDEN, MD, MPH, CESO I, CEO IV  
Director IV

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

DIR. JUVENCIO F. ORDOÑA, MD  
DOH-HFEP Coordinator

APPROVED:

USEC. TEODORO J. HERBOSA  
Undersecretary Health Service Delivery Cluster

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
CLINICAL AREAS / HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM                | SPECIFICATION  | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT  | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|---------------------|--|------|-------|--------------|---------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|----------------------------|
|          |                     |  |      |       |              |               | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                            |
| 1        | Ambu Bag            | heavy duty   | 25   | pcs   | 2,800.00     | 70,000.00     | 5                                  |     |     | 5   |     |      | 5    |     |      | 10  |     |     | Public Bidding             |
| 2        | Ambulance Stretcher | heavy duty   | 4    | pcs   | 85,000.00    | 340,000.00    | 1                                  |     |     | 1   |     |      | 1    |     |      | 1   |     |     | Public Bidding             |
| 3        | Anesthesia Machine  | heavy duty   | 7    | units | 3,800,000.00 | 26,600,000.00 | 2                                  |     |     | 2   |     |      | 2    |     |      | 1   |     |     | Public Bidding             |
| 4        | Bassinet            | Fiber glass, crib with drawer, stainless stand with mattress | 50   | units | 16,000.00    | 800,000.00    | 10                                 |     |     | 15  |     |      | 10   |     |      | 15  |     |     | Public Bidding             |
| 5        | Bed Mattress        | leatherette, preferred uratex                                | 200  | pcs   | 3,500.00     | 700,000.00    | 25                                 |     |     | 25  |     |      | 25   |     |      | 25  |     |     | Public Bidding             |
| 6        | Bed Pan             | Aluminum, locally made                                       | 150  | units | 2,000.00     | 300,000.00    | 40                                 |     |     | 35  |     |      | 40   |     |      | 35  |     |     | Public Bidding             |



|    |  |   |     |       |               |               |     |  |  |     |   |     |  |  |   |     |  |                |
|----|--|---|-----|-------|---------------|---------------|-----|--|--|-----|---|-----|--|--|---|-----|--|----------------|
| 7  | Bedside Cardiac Monitor                      | with patient cable and lead wires   | 10  | units | 18,000.00     | 180,000.00    | 5   |  |  |     |   | 5   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 8  | Bedside Commode                              | with arm rest and back rest   | 4   | units | 11,000.00     | 44,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 9  | Bedside Table                                | with wheels and drawer  | 350 | units | 6,500.00      | 2,275,000.00  | 88  |  |  | 87  |   | 88  |  |  |   | 87  |  | Public Bidding |
| 10 | Bedside Table Cabinet                        | heavy duty, locally made  | 50  | units | 7,000.00      | 350,000.00    | 25  |  |  |     |   | 25  |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 11 | Biopsy Forcep                                | for ECD   | 2   | units | 6,500.00      | 13,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 12 | Biopsy Forcep                                | for Colonoscopy   | 2   | units | 8,500.00      | 17,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 13 | Blood Pressure                               | aneroid   | 6   | pcs   | 3,200.00      | 19,200.00     | 1   |  |  | 2   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 14 | Blood Warmer                                 |   | 4   | units | 130,000.00    | 520,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 15 | Brest Pump                                   | electric dual pumping   | 8   | units | 32,000.00     | 256,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 16 | Bubble C Pump                                | with humidifier   | 8   | units | 320,000.00    | 2,560,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 17 | Bulb   | billight  | 30  | pcs   | 300.00        | 9,000.00      | 10  |  |  | 5   |   | 10  |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 18 | Bulb   | bluelight madela lamp   | 30  | pcs   | 5,000.00      | 150,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |   | 5   |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 19 | Bulb   | O.R. bulb umbrella 24V, 50W   | 50  | pcs   | 3,000.00      | 150,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 15  |   | 10  |  |  |   | 15  |  | Public Bidding |
| 20 | BP Apparatus                                 | non mercurial, adult  | 20  | units | 4,000.00      | 80,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 21 | BP Apparatus                                 | non mercurial, pedia  | 20  | units | 4,000.00      | 80,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 22 | Cannister Dressing Can                       | stainless stain   | 50  | pcs   | 1,200.00      | 60,000.00     | 10  |  |  | 15  |   | 10  |  |  |   | 15  |  | Public Bidding |
| 23 | Canvass Stretcher                            | cot bed, heavy duty, folded   | 50  | pcs   | 6,500.00      | 325,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 15  |   | 10  |  |  |   | 15  |  | Public Bidding |
| 24 | Cardens                                      |   | 20  | pcs   | 1,800.00      | 36,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 25 | Cardiac Monitor                              | heavy duty  | 8   | units | 650,000.00    | 5,200,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 26 | Cart   | Emergency Cart, stainless steel, heavy duty   | 30  | units | 100,000.00    | 3,000,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 10  |   | 5   |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 27 | Ceiling Fan                                  |   | 40  | units | 2,000.00      | 80,000.00     | 10  |  |  | 10  |   | 10  |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 28 | Central Monitor                              | with printer and automatic recording  | 3   | units | 22,000.00     | 66,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     | 1 |     |  |  | 1 |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 29 | Cervical and Lumbar Traction Machine         | heavy duty  | 4   | units | 380,000.00    | 1,520,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 30 | Chart Holder                                 | aluminum  | 250 | units | 1,600.00      | 400,000.00    | 60  |  |  | 65  |   | 60  |  |  |   | 65  |  | Public Bidding |
| 31 | Cribs w/ mattress                            |   | 15  | units | 3,500.00      | 52,500.00     | 3   |  |  | 4   |   | 3   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 32 | Defibrillator                                | heavy duty  | 10  | units | 600,000.00    | 6,000,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 3   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 33 | Dressing Cart                                | stainless steel, preferred locally made   | 30  | units | 4,500.00      | 135,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 5   |   | 10  |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 34 | Dressing Tray                                | stainless steel, preferred locally made   | 50  | units | 2,500.00      | 125,000.00    | 15  |  |  | 10  |   | 15  |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 35 | Droplight                                    | with stand  | 20  | units | 4,500.00      | 90,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 36 | Duct Fan                                     | 10 inches   | 15  | units | 1,200.00      | 18,000.00     | 3   |  |  | 4   |   | 3   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 37 | D.R. Table with OB Chair                     | stainless, heavy duty   | 5   | units | 210,000.00    | 1,050,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 38 | ECG Machine                                  | heavy duty  | 6   | units | 600,000.00    | 3,600,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 2   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 39 | Echocardiography Machine                     | with capability for stress echo with 4 probes   | 2   | units | 1,100,000.00  | 2,200,000.00  | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 40 | Electric Stove                               | single burner   | 10  | units | 2,300.00      | 23,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 41 | Electric Surgical Table                      | heavy duty  | 4   | units | 1,900,000.00  | 7,600,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 42 | Electrocautery Machine                       | heavy duty  | 12  | units | 900,000.00    | 10,800,000.00 | 2   |  |  | 4   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 4   |  | Public Bidding |
| 43 | Emergency Cart with emergency kit            | stainless   | 5   | units | 85,000.00     | 425,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 44 | Endoloopdeployer                             | heavy duty  | 2   | units | 15,000.00     | 30,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 45 | Endoscope System                             |   | 1   | set   | 15,000,000.00 | 15,000,000.00 |     |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 46 | Examination Table                            | with mattress, black leatherette,preferred uratex foam, w/ stirrups, stainless steel with I.V. pole | 30  | units | 15,000.00     | 450,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |   | 5   |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 47 | Examination Table Mattress                   | leatherette, preferred uratex   | 20  | units | 1,800.00      | 36,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 48 | Exhaust Fan                                  | wall type 14"   | 10  | units | 4,000.00      | 40,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 49 | Folding Bed                                  |   | 30  | units | 5,000.00      | 150,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |   | 5   |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 50 | Footstool                                    | double step, preferred locally made   | 25  | units | 2,500.00      | 62,500.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 10  |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 51 | Footstool                                    | single step, preferred locally made   | 25  | units | 2,500.00      | 62,500.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 10  |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 52 | Gas Sterilizer                               | low & high temperature  | 2   | units | 6,000,000.00  | 12,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  |     |   | 1   |  |  |   |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 53 | Glucometer                                   |   | 20  | units | 5,000.00      | 100,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 54 | Halogen Photo Optic Lamp                     | xenopot 50V, 150W   | 25  | units | 6,100.00      | 152,500.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 10  |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 55 | Heat Moisture Exchange                       |   | 100 | pcs   | 320.00        | 32,000.00     | 25  |  |  | 25  |   | 25  |  |  |   | 25  |  | Public Bidding |
| 56 | Heat Probe                                   |   | 3   | pcs   | 8,600.00      | 25,800.00     | 1   |  |  |     | 1 |     |  |  | 1 |     |  | Public Bidding |
| 57 | Hospital Bed with mattress and bedside table | stainless steel, locally made   | 300 | units | 50,000.00     | 15,000,000.00 | 100 |  |  | 50  |   | 100 |  |  |   | 50  |  | Public Bidding |
| 58 | Hot Water Bag                                |   | 8   | pcs   | 1,450.00      | 11,600.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 59 | Ice Pack / Bag                               |   | 5   | pcs   | 1,680.00      | 8,400.00      | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 60 | Incubator                                    | heavy duty high end   | 20  | units | 380,000.00    | 7,600,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 61 | Industrial Fan                               |   | 8   | units | 6,300.00      | 50,400.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 62 | Infant Incubator                             | heavy duty  | 8   | units | 350,000.00    | 2,800,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 63 | Infant Warmer                                |   | 7   | units | 340,000.00    | 2,380,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 1   |  | Public Bidding |
| 64 | Infusion Pump                                | heavy duty  | 50  | units | 70,000.00     | 3,500,000.00  | 15  |  |  | 10  |   | 15  |  |  |   | 10  |  | Public Bidding |
| 65 | Instrument Table                             | 2 shelves w/ guard railing in bottom shelf  | 5   | units | 7,400.00      | 37,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |   | 1   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 66 | Intercept Wipes                              |   | 12  | boxes | 10,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 3   |  |  | 3   |   | 3   |  |  |   | 3   |  | Public Bidding |
| 67 | Intrajugular Catheter                        | triple  | 20  | pcs   | 7,000.00      | 140,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 68 | Intrajugular Catheter                        | double  | 20  | pcs   | 7,000.00      | 140,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 69 | IV Stand with wheels                         | locally made stainless, 4 hooks, w/ caster wheels   | 300 | units | 4,500.00      | 1,350,000.00  | 50  |  |  | 100 |   | 50  |  |  |   | 100 |  | Public Bidding |
| 70 | Kettle                                       | stainless, large  | 8   | units | 1,900.00      | 15,200.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |   | 2   |  |  |   | 2   |  | Public Bidding |
| 71 | Kick Bucket                                  | stainless steel   | 20  | units | 7,800.00      | 156,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |   | 5   |  |  |   | 5   |  | Public Bidding |
| 72 | Kidney Basin                                 | stainless   | 100 | pcs   | 2,600.00      | 260,000.00    | 25  |  |  | 25  |   | 25  |  |  |   | 25  |  | Public Bidding |

|     |   |   |     |       |               |               |     |  |  |     |  |   |     |  |  |    |  |                |
|-----|---|---|-----|-------|---------------|---------------|-----|--|--|-----|--|---|-----|--|--|----|--|----------------|
| 73  | Laparoscopy Equipment and Instruments         | heavy duty  | 2   | sets  | 11,000,000.00 | 22,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  |     |  | 1 |     |  |  |    |  | Public Bidding |
| 74  | Laryngoscope (adult)                          | blade set w/ fiber optic  | 20  | units | 77,000.00     | 1,540,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 75  | Laryngoscope (pedia)                          | blade set w/ fiber optic  | 20  | units | 77,000.00     | 1,540,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 76  | Linen Collection Cart                         | stainless steel   | 5   | units | 52,000.00     | 260,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 77  | Linen Hamper                                  |   | 3   | pcs   | 4,800.00      | 14,400.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  |    |  | Public Bidding |
| 78  | Magnifying Glass                              |   | 50  | pcs   | 2,500.00      | 125,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 15  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 15 |  | Public Bidding |
| 79  | Mayo Table                                    | stainless steel, locally made   | 10  | units | 17,300.00     | 173,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 80  | Mechanical Ventilator                         | 3-1 heavy duty  | 5   | units | 1,350,000.00  | 6,750,000.00  | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 81  | Medical Vent Connector                        |   | 25  | pcs   | 2,600.00      | 65,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 10 |  | Public Bidding |
| 82  | Medication Tray                               | aluminum with holes   | 15  | pcs   | 4,400.00      | 66,000.00     | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 83  | Micro Filter                                  | isolette  | 6   | units | 8,300.00      | 49,800.00     | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 84  | Micro Filter                                  | medix   | 18  | pcs   | 4,500.00      | 81,000.00     | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 85  | Monkey Wrench                                 |   | 4   | units | 3,300.00      | 13,200.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  | Public Bidding |
| 86  | Nebulizer                                     | heavy duty  | 38  | units | 16,200.00     | 615,600.00    | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 8  |  | Public Bidding |
| 87  | Needle Holder                                 |   | 75  | units | 1,400.00      | 105,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |   | 20  |  |  | 15 |  | Public Bidding |
| 88  | Negatoscope                                   |   | 8   | units | 4,000.00      | 32,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 89  | O.R. Lights                                   |   | 20  | units | 480,000.00    | 9,600,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 90  | O.R. Table                                    | hydraulic manual operated w/ override accessories, head rest, stirrups, hand rest, I.V. pole, C-arm/ x-ray compatible | 12  | units | 1,200,000.00  | 14,400,000.00 | 4   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 91  | Oxygen Concentrator                           |   | 8   | units | 250,000.00    | 2,000,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 92  | O.R. Table Mattress                           | leatherette, preferred uratex   | 14  | units | 5,300.00      | 74,200.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 93  | Oropharyngeal Suction Machine                 | adult, heavy duty   | 35  | units | 85,000.00     | 2,975,000.00  | 10  |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 94  | Oropharyngeal Suction Machine                 | pedia, heavy duty   | 25  | units | 85,000.00     | 2,125,000.00  | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 10 |  | Public Bidding |
| 95  | Oropharyngeal Suction Machine                 | Pipe In   | 7   | units | 98,000.00     | 686,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 1  |  | Public Bidding |
| 96  | Open Shelves                                  | stainless tubular   | 8   | pcs   | 97,000.00     | 776,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 97  | Overbed Table                                 | heavy duty  | 34  | units | 7,200.00      | 244,800.00    | 8   |  |  | 9   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 9  |  | Public Bidding |
| 98  | Overbed Table                                 | metal   | 380 | units | 4,100.00      | 1,558,000.00  | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |   | 100 |  |  | 80 |  | Public Bidding |
| 99  | Oxygen Medical Hose                           | for oxygen and vacuum pipes include installation  | 20  | sets  | 12,000.00     | 240,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 100 | Oxygen Airflow                                | for oxygen and vacuum pipes include installation  | 8   | sets  | 10,000.00     | 80,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 101 | Oxygen Guard                                  | locally made  | 35  | units | 3,800.00      | 133,000.00    | 5   |  |  | 10  |  |   | 10  |  |  | 10 |  | Public Bidding |
| 102 | Oxygen Gauge                                  |   | 20  | pcs   | 3,600.00      | 72,000.00     | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 103 | Oxygen Outlet                                 | for oxygen and vacuum pipes   | 18  | sets  | 34,000.00     | 612,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 104 | Oxygen Refiller                               | portable  | 14  | units | 3,600.00      | 50,400.00     | 4   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 105 | Oxygen Tank                                   | portbale  | 14  | units | 3,400.00      | 47,600.00     | 4   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 106 | Oxygen Tank carrier                           | local   | 33  | units | 2,950.00      | 97,350.00     | 9   |  |  | 8   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 8  |  | Public Bidding |
| 107 | Oxygen Therapy Set                            | w/ humidifier   | 12  | pcs   | 3,400.00      | 40,800.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 108 | Packing Table                                 | 4 caster  | 2   | units | 33,000.00     | 66,000.00     | 1   |  |  |     |  | 1 |     |  |  |    |  | Public Bidding |
| 109 | Pail  | stainless steel, locally made   | 13  | units | 1,900.00      | 24,700.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 4  |  | Public Bidding |
| 110 | Patient Carrier                               | canvas foldable   | 12  | pcs   | 2,900.00      | 34,800.00     | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 111 | Patient Cable                                 | for ECG Machine   | 4   | units | 30,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  | Public Bidding |
| 112 | Patient Monitor                               | heavy duty  | 8   | units | 610,000.00    | 4,880,000.00  | 2   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 113 | Pediatric Ventilator with external compressor |   | 5   | units | 4,000,000.00  | 20,000,000.00 | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 114 | Perilight                                     | for muscular and cold symptoms  | 5   | pcs   | 6,000.00      | 30,000.00     | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 115 | Phototherapy Unit                             | Heavy Duty  | 6   | units | 130,000.00    | 780,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 116 | Pillow  | Hygienic, 16 x 26   | 350 | pcs   | 250.00        | 87,500.00     | 100 |  |  | 100 |  |   | 100 |  |  | 50 |  | Public Bidding |
| 117 | Pipe-in Air Flow Meter                        | with Humidifier and Cannula & Vent Connector  | 10  | units | 4,400.00      | 44,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 118 | Pipe-in Air Oxygen Meter                      | with Humidifier and Cannula & Vent Connector  | 10  | units | 4,400.00      | 44,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 119 | Pipe-in Suction Regulator                     | with Bottle SJ 1000 & stainless jar holder  | 18  | units | 24,000.00     | 432,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 120 | Plastic Pail w/ cover                         | 25 liter capacity   | 10  | pcs   | 3,400.00      | 34,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 121 | Power Supply Adaptor                          |   | 10  | pcs   | 1,900.00      | 19,000.00     | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 122 | Pulse Oximeter                                | heavy duty  | 28  | units | 77,000.00     | 2,156,000.00  | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |   | 7   |  |  | 7  |  | Public Bidding |
| 123 | Rat Tooth                                     |   | 4   | pcs   | 62,000.00     | 248,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 1   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 1  |  | Public Bidding |
| 124 | Refrigerator                                  | 5 cu ft.  | 12  | units | 9,000.00      | 108,000.00    | 3   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 125 | Refrigerator                                  | 7 cu ft   | 10  | units | 15,000.00     | 150,000.00    | 2   |  |  | 3   |  |   | 2   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 126 | Resuscitator                                  | adult   | 32  | units | 18,000.00     | 576,000.00    | 8   |  |  | 8   |  |   | 8   |  |  | 8  |  | Public Bidding |
| 127 | Resuscitator                                  | pedia   | 30  | units | 18,000.00     | 540,000.00    | 10  |  |  | 5   |  |   | 10  |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 128 | Resuscitator                                  | neonatal  | 28  | units | 18,000.00     | 504,000.00    | 7   |  |  | 7   |  |   | 7   |  |  | 7  |  | Public Bidding |
| 129 | Resuscitator Bag                              | adult   | 14  | pcs   | 15,600.00     | 218,400.00    | 3   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 3   |  |  | 4  |  | Public Bidding |
| 130 | Revolving Stool                               | stainless steel w/ backrest   | 15  | pcs   | 13,000.00     | 195,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 131 | Rubber Slipper                                |   | 20  | pairs | 250.00        | 5,000.00      | 5   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 5   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |
| 132 | Screen Divider                                |   | 15  | units | 7,200.00      | 108,000.00    | 4   |  |  | 4   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 3  |  | Public Bidding |
| 133 | Sealing Table                                 | 3 shelves, 1 drawer, 3 basket roller system   | 6   | pcs   | 54,000.00     | 324,000.00    | 1   |  |  | 2   |  |   | 1   |  |  | 2  |  | Public Bidding |
| 134 | Sensor Disposable Criticare                   | neonatal 25mm, 25 x 1   | 80  | pcs   | 3,500.00      | 280,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 20  |  |   | 20  |  |  | 20 |  | Public Bidding |
| 135 | Sharp Collector                               |   | 95  | units | 450.00        | 42,750.00     | 24  |  |  | 24  |  |   | 24  |  |  | 23 |  | Public Bidding |
| 136 | Sphygmomanometer                              | adult, non-mercurial  | 90  | units | 4,300.00      | 387,000.00    | 20  |  |  | 25  |  |   | 20  |  |  | 25 |  | Public Bidding |
| 137 | Sphygmomanometer                              | pedia, non-mercurial  | 18  | units | 4,300.00      | 77,400.00     | 4   |  |  | 5   |  |   | 4   |  |  | 5  |  | Public Bidding |

|     |                                   |  |    |       |               |               |                |  |  |    |  |    |  |  |    |  |  |                |
|-----|-----------------------------------|--|----|-------|---------------|---------------|----------------|--|--|----|--|----|--|--|----|--|--|----------------|
| 138 | Sphygmomanometer                  | pedia with stand, non-mercurial                  | 15 | units | 8,000.00      | 120,000.00    | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 139 | Sphygmomanometer                  | pedia with stand, non-mercurial                  | 26 | units | 5,500.00      | 143,000.00    | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 140 | Sphygmomanometer                  | adult wall type, non-mercurial                   | 26 | units | 5,500.00      | 143,000.00    | 7              |  |  | 6  |  | 7  |  |  | 6  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 141 | Sphygmomanometer                  | wall mounted                                     | 6  | units | 8,200.00      | 49,200.00     | 1              |  |  | 2  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 142 | Sphygmomanometer                  | stand model                                      | 4  | units | 24,500.00     | 98,000.00     | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 143 | Spine Board                       | heavy duty                                       | 5  | units | 8,600.00      | 43,000.00     | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 144 | Spirometer                        | pulmonary function test                          | 4  | units | 175,000.00    | 700,000.00    | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 145 | Stand Fan                         |  | 35 | units | 5,400.00      | 189,000.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 146 | Steam Sterilizer                  |  | 3  | units | 5,800,000.00  | 17,400,000.00 | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 147 | Sterilizing Gas                   | anprolene ampule                                 | 3  | boxes | 2,800.00      | 8,400.00      | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 148 | Stethoscope                       | single bell, assorted color                      | 34 | units | 3,400.00      | 115,600.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 4  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 149 | Stethoscope (adult)               | heavy duty                                       | 40 | units | 3,900.00      | 156,000.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 150 | Stethoscope (pedia)               |  | 22 | units | 3,100.00      | 68,200.00     | 5              |  |  | 6  |  | 5  |  |  | 6  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 151 | Stool                             | revolving, stainless                             | 12 | units | 4,300.00      | 51,600.00     | 3              |  |  | 3  |  | 3  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 152 | Stress Test Machine               | heavy duty                                       | 3  | units | 650,000.00    | 1,950,000.00  | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 153 | Stretcher                         | heavy duty, stainless steel                      | 75 | units | 105,000.00    | 7,875,000.00  | 18             |  |  | 19 |  | 19 |  |  | 19 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 154 | Stretcher Mattress                | leatherette, preferred uratex foam, locally made | 75 | units | 3,100.00      | 232,500.00    | 18             |  |  | 19 |  | 19 |  |  | 19 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 155 | Stretcher Trolley                 | heavy duty                                       | 5  | units | 94,000.00     | 470,000.00    | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 156 | Stretcher with Mattress           | heavy duty preferred locally made                | 41 | units | 195,000.00    | 7,995,000.00  | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 11 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 157 | Surgical Scissors                 |  | 20 | pcs   | 5,000.00      | 100,000.00    | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 158 | Syringe Pump                      | heavy duty                                       | 43 | units | 78,000.00     | 3,354,000.00  | 10             |  |  | 11 |  | 11 |  |  | 11 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 159 | Table Top Sterilizer              | heavy duty                                       | 6  | units | 680,000.00    | 4,080,000.00  | 1              |  |  | 2  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 160 | Telephone Handset                 | heavy duty                                       | 35 | units | 4,300.00      | 150,500.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 161 | Thermometer                       | Digital  | 25 | pcs   | 2,800.00      | 70,000.00     | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 162 | Tissue Paper                      |  | 32 | packs | 55.00         | 1,760.00      | 6              |  |  | 10 |  | 6  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 163 | Traction Table                    | heavy duty                                       | 5  | units | 410,000.00    | 2,050,000.00  | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 164 | Transport Incubator               | heavy duty                                       | 3  | units | 1,400,000.00  | 4,200,000.00  | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  |    |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 165 | Transfer Board                    | PVC approx. 4mm- 6mm thickness                   | 5  | pcs   | 24,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 166 | Urinal                            | stainless  | 20 | pcs   | 2,400.00      | 48,000.00     | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 167 | Utility Cart                      | heavy duty                                       | 15 | units | 5,400.00      | 81,000.00     | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 168 | Utility Cart Trolly               | stainless steel, locally made                    | 15 | units | 13,500.00     | 202,500.00    | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 169 | Vacuum Regulator                  | for oxygen and vacuum pipes                      | 20 | units | 35,000.00     | 700,000.00    | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 170 | Vacuum Stand Mobile               | for oxygen and vacuum pipes                      | 15 | units | 45,000.00     | 675,000.00    | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 171 | Vacuum Bottle                     | for oxygen and vacuum pipes                      | 15 | units | 8,500.00      | 127,500.00    | 4              |  |  | 4  |  | 4  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 172 | Vacuum Inlets                     | for oxygen and vacuum pipes                      | 22 | units | 28,400.00     | 624,800.00    | 5              |  |  | 6  |  | 5  |  |  | 6  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 173 | Ventilator                        | neonate, infant, pedia                           | 12 | units | 980,000.00    | 11,760,000.00 | 3              |  |  | 3  |  | 3  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 174 | Ventilator Circuit                | PB adult   | 18 | units | 8,400.00      | 151,200.00    | 4              |  |  | 5  |  | 4  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 175 | Ventilator Circuit                | PB pedia   | 18 | units | 8,400.00      | 151,200.00    | 4              |  |  | 5  |  | 4  |  |  | 5  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 176 | Ventilator Tubings                | adult  | 40 | pcs   | 1,800.00      | 72,000.00     | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 177 | Ventilator Tubings                | filter   | 40 | pcs   | 1,800.00      | 72,000.00     | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 178 | Ventilator Tubings                | pedia  | 40 | pcs   | 1,800.00      | 72,000.00     | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 179 | Voltage Regulator                 | heavy duty, 1500 W 220V                          | 12 | units | 10,000.00     | 120,000.00    | 3              |  |  | 3  |  | 3  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 180 | V-Lock Cuff Inflation Bag Airflow | newborn  | 25 | pcs   | 2,900.00      | 72,500.00     | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 181 | V-Lock Cuff Inflation Bag Airflow | pedia  | 25 | pcs   | 2,900.00      | 72,500.00     | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 182 | Wall Fan                          |  | 45 | units | 3,450.00      | 155,250.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 15 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 183 | Water Bottle                      |  | 6  | units | 15,000.00     | 90,000.00     | 1              |  |  | 2  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 184 | Water Dipper                      | plastic  | 25 | pcs   | 1,400.00      | 35,000.00     | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 185 | Water Dispenser                   | stand , hot and cold                             | 5  | units | 6,500.00      | 32,500.00     | 2              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 186 | Water Heater                      | with complete accessories                        | 6  | units | 11,200.00     | 67,200.00     | 1              |  |  | 2  |  | 1  |  |  | 2  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 187 | Weighing Scale                    | pedia / neonate                                  | 25 | units | 10,300.00     | 257,500.00    | 5              |  |  | 5  |  | 5  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 188 | Weighing Scale                    | adult  | 28 | units | 11,050.00     | 309,400.00    | 6              |  |  | 6  |  | 6  |  |  | 10 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 189 | Weighing Scale                    | with measuring stick                             | 12 | units | 14,300.00     | 171,600.00    | 3              |  |  | 3  |  | 3  |  |  | 3  |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 190 | Wheel Chair (adult)               | heavy duty, locally made                         | 60 | units | 12,350.00     | 741,000.00    | 15             |  |  | 15 |  | 15 |  |  | 15 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 191 | Wheel Chair (pedia)               | heavy duty, locally made                         | 45 | units | 12,350.00     | 555,750.00    | 10             |  |  | 10 |  | 10 |  |  | 15 |  |  | Public Bidding |
| 192 | Xenon Lamp                        | heavy duty                                       | 4  | units | 180,000.00    | 720,000.00    | 1              |  |  | 1  |  | 1  |  |  | 1  |  |  | Public Bidding |
|     |                                   |  |    |       | GRAND TOTAL : |               | 311,857,460.00 |  |  |    |  |    |  |  |    |  |  |                |

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO

Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Certified Correct:

TERESITA SANTIAGO

TWG

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO

HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA

HBAC Member

MS. FLOR BURGOS

HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON

HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO

HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO

HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.

HBAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines  
Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013  
ER-OR

DATE:

| ITEM NO.    | ITEMS  | TOTAL QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT  | First Semester |      |             |      | Second Semester |      |             |      | RECOMMENDED PROCURE | SOURCE OF FUNDING |
|-------------|--|-----------|------|--------------|---------------|----------------|------|-------------|------|-----------------|------|-------------|------|---------------------|-------------------|
|             |  |           |      |              |               | 1st Quarter    |      | 2nd Quarter |      | 3rd Quarter     |      | 4th Quarter |      |                     |                   |
|             |  |           |      |              |               | Qty            | Cost | Qty         | Cost | Qty             | Cost | Qty         | Cost |                     |                   |
| 1           | Anesthesia Machine w/ built-in ventilator and patient monitor                  | 2         | unit | 2,500,000.00 | 5,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 2           | Ventilators w/ compressor  | 2         | unit | 1,500,000.00 | 3,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 3           | Electrocautery Machine   | 2         | unit | 700,000.00   | 1,400,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 4           | Cardiac Monitors / Patient Monitors  | 2         | unit | 266,666.00   | 533,332.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 5           | ECG Machine  | 1         | unit | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 6           | Defibrillator  | 2         | unit | 1,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 7           | Stretchers   | 2         | unit | 70,000.00    | 140,000.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 8           | Heavy duty (stainless) Wheelchair  | 31        | unit | 15,000.00    | 465,000.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 9           | OR Table w/ complete accessories   | 2         | unit | 1,800,000.00 | 3,600,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 10          | (OR Light) duel LED Surgical lights with built-in camera system and HD Monitor | 1         | unit | 3,500,000.00 | 3,500,000.00  |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 11          | Kick Bucket  | 2         | unit | 9,000.00     | 18,000.00     |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 12          | Manual Resuscitator with Mask (Adult 4, Pedia 4, Neonate 4 units each)         | 12        | unit | 10,000.00    | 120,000.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 13          | Mayo Table   | 2         | unit | 9,000.00     | 18,000.00     |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 14          | Sphygmomanometer (Adult, Pedia & Neonate 4 units each)                         | 12        | unit | 2,600.00     | 31,200.00     |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| 15          | Suction Machine (heavy duty) 2 jars & 2L each                                  | 2         | unit | 132,000.00   | 264,000.00    |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      |                     |                   |
| 16          | Laryngoscope set (standard)  | 1         | unit | 40,000.00    | 40,000.00     |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      | PUBLIC BIDDING      | GAA               |
| GRAND TOTAL |  |           |      |              | 20,229,532.00 |                |      |             |      |                 |      |             |      |                     |                   |

PREPARED BY:

ASUNCION M. ANDEN, MD, MPH, CESO I, CEO IV  
Director IV

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

DIR. JUVENCIO F. ORDOÑA, MD  
DOH-HFEP Coordinator

APPROVED:

USEC. TEODORO J. HERBOSA  
Undersecretary Health Service Delivery Cluster

NUTRITION AND DIETETIC SERVICE - DIETARY EQUIPMENTS  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEMS                       | SPECIFICATIONS  | QTY | UNIT  | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT | First Semester |              | Second Semester |            |                |           | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |                |                |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|-----|-------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------------|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
|          |                             |   |     |       |              |              | 1st Quarter    |              | 2nd Quarter     |            | 3rd<br>Quarter |           |                                      | 4th<br>Quarter |                |
|          |                             |   |     |       |              |              | QTY            | COST         | QTY             | COST       | QTY            | COST      | QTY                                  | COST           |                |
| 1        | Bain Marie                  | electric, stainless steel, 6 heads, 40x15x30inches(LWD), 10x\$1/2 inches (LD)   | 1   | unit  | 140,000.00   | 140,000.00   | 1              | 140,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 2        | Blender                     | Industrial  | 1   | unit  | 96,000.00    | 96,000.00    | 1              | 96,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 3        | Blender Liquifier           | 10 speed, heavy duty  | 2   | units | 6,000.00     | 12,000.00    | 2              | 12,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 4        | Boiler                      | 30 BHP Boiler, LPG fired  | 1   | unit  | 1,320,000.00 | 1,320,000.00 | 1              | 1,320,000.00 |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 5        | Burner w/ electric oven     | stainless steel, 30x23x43inches (LWD)   | 1   | unit  | 144,000.00   | 144,000.00   | 1              | 144,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 6        | Chiller                     | 2 door upright wall type chiller, glass door, 1260mmx850mmx2070mm (LWH)(48.06"x31.52"x78.8"), 2C to 5C temp., R-404 refrigerant, 220 V/ 60Hz  | 2   | unit  | 312,500.00   | 625,000.00   | 1              | 312,500.00   | 1               | 312,500.00 |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 7        | Clean dish rack             | 4 layers GA 14 SS top platein localhairline finishdim.- 1500Lx150H mm; 1 1/2"x1 1/2"x1.2mm thick, SS upright angular support;with caster wheel  | 3   | unit  | 40,000.00    | 120,000.00   | 2              | 80,000.00    |                 |            | 1              | 40,000.00 |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 8        | Corn Grinder                | stainless, heavy duty   | 1   | unit  | 1,800.00     | 1,800.00     | 1              | 1,800.00     |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 9        | Dishwashing Machine         | 122 racks, w/ steam, heavy duty, w/ free installation to the water source, USA made   | 1   | unit  | 1,920,000.00 | 1,920,000.00 | 1              | #####        |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 10       | Electric Fan                | wall fan, heavy duty, 3 blades, 16"   | 6   | unit  | 1,800.00     | 10,800.00    | 6              | 10,800.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 11       | Exhaust Fan                 | heavy duty, 3 blades, biggest   | 6   | unit  | 4,900.00     | 29,400.00    | 6              | 29,400.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12       | Food Conveyor (Non- heated) | Stainless steel body and push handle, 72 trays capacity, w/o soup container rack, heavy duty wheels, all around rubber bumper, 57-74" L x31-36"W x42-54" H  | 2   | unit  | 360,000.00   | 720,000.00   | 2              | 720,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13       | Food Conveyor               | with heater, 72 capacity  | 2   | unit  | 192,000.00   | 384,000.00   | 2              | 384,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14       | Food Conveyor               | with heater, 24 capacity  | 2   | unit  | 96,000.00    | 192,000.00   | 2              | 192,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 15       | Microwave                   | 16 liters   | 2   | 32160 | 7,480.00     | 14,960.00    | 2              | 14,960.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 16       | Mobile Trolley Food Cart    | 4 layers, DIM- 1800Lx600Wx1520H mm;using 3/4 dia.post frame in mirror finish, 1/2SSdia.for horizontal bracing in mirror finish,3" caster wheel swivel and with braakers; GA 14SS top plate in local hairline finish | 4   | unit  | 32,160.00    | 128,640.00   | 4              | 128,640.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17       | Food processor Machine      | with 5 types of plate. Heavy duty, s/s food grade   | 2   | unit  | 81,600.00    | 163,200.00   | 2              | 163,200.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18       | Freezer                     | stainless steel,4 door upright, 79"x48-56"x29-32", -15C to -20C temperature, 25C ambient, 2Hp Air Cooled Blower Type, Heater Defrost  | 3   | unit  | 168,000.00   | 504,000.00   | 2              | 336,000.00   | 1               | 168,000.00 |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19       | Gas Oven                    | 3 decker, 9 tray, stainless steel, 51.61x38x68.55 (LWD)   | 1   | unit  | 360,000.00   | 360,000.00   | 1              | 360,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20       | Gas Oven                    | 2 decker stanless with stand  | 1   | unit  | 288,000.00   | 288,000.00   | 1              | 288,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21       | Hot Holding Cabinet         | (food warmer cart), stainless steel.Dim-1450Lx900Wx1780H mm, voltage-220/60Hz; power 2.2kw  | 1   | unit  | 304,800.00   | 304,800.00   | 1              | 304,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 22       | Griddle Pan                 | stainless gas supply 800-750  | 1   | unit  | 60,000.00    | 60,000.00    | 1              | 60,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 23       | Juice Dispenser             | 2 level,9L capacity, SS material, power supply220v/60Hz;refrigeration temp 5-10C  | 2   | unit  | 38,500.00    | 77,000.00    | 2              | 77,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24       | Ice Shaver                  | Production- 1.8KG./min.,220v/60Hz   | 1   | unit  | 36,000.00    | 36,000.00    | 1              | 36,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 25       | Kawa Cooker                 | with cooker, 37", heavy duty  | 2   | set   | 75,600.00    | 151,200.00   | 2              | 151,200.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26       | Oven Toaster                | heavy duty, w/ timer setting, 8 capacity, curved type   | 1   | unit  | 5,750.00     | 5,750.00     | 1              | 5,750.00     |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27       | Preparation Table           | stainless steel, gauge 16, 115"Lx37"Wx31"H,   | 2   | unit  | 51,750.00    | 103,500.00   | 2              | 103,500.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28       | Pressure Cooker             | Heavy duty, 2L  | 1   | unit  | 5,750.00     | 5,750.00     | 1              | 5,750.00     |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29       | Pushcart                    | utility cart, stainless steel, 2-deck, 800mmx 510mmx864mm(LWH) (31.52"x20.09"x34.04"), 18S/S tubular frame, caster wheels (2) with brakes   | 2   | unit  | 42,000.00    | 84,000.00    | 2              | 84,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30       | Pushcart                    | 3 deck/shelves tainless steel   | 2   | units | 48,000.00    | 96,000.00    | 2              | 96,000.00    |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31       | Refrigerator                | 2 doors, heavy duty   | 3   | units | 60,000.00    | 180,000.00   | 3              | 180,000.00   |                 |            |                |           |                                      |                | PUBLIC BIDDING |



[illegible]

[illegible]





|    |                          |  |     |       |              |              |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |                |
|----|--------------------------|--|-----|-------|--------------|--------------|--|--|--|-----|--|--|--|-----|--|--|--|----------------|
| 10 | Barcode Inventory System | Hospital Warehouse Inventory and Fixed Assets Management with Bar Coding, Audit and Workflow System  | 1   | lot   | 4,400,000.00 | 4,400,000.00 |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 12 | Cabinet                  | steel filing cabinet, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige plain finished, 55" x 18" x 35.5 (HxWxL) body, 6" x 16" x 32" (HxWxL) drawers; Body and drawers: gauge # 20, Rails and frame: Gauge # 18              | 10  | units | 12,064.00    | 120,640.00   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 13 | Cabinet                  | steel filing cabinet, 4 drawers, top drawer with vault   | 1   | units | 9,500.00     | 9,500.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 14 | Cabinet                  | Steel filling cabinet SFC - 4 with four drawers, heavy duty roller metal guide, off white powder coated oven baked finish, automatic lock., gauge # 22 dimension : (62W) X (46D) X ( 140H)                   | 5   | units | 9,500.00     | 47,500.00    |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 17 | Calculator               | adding machine   | 8   | units | 6,800.00     | 54,400.00    |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 18 | Calculator               | desktop,heavyduty printing,12digits capacity,two(2)colors print/illuminated display,AC power source  | 4   | units | 903.76       | 3,615.04     |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 19 | Calculator               | desktop,mini-printer type,12 digits AC/DC power source,w/ ink roller and adaptor   | 4   | units | 640.64       | 2,562.56     |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 20 | Calculator               | scientific,10 digits,dot matrix display,programmable w/ case   | 4   | units | 360.36       | 1,441.44     |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 21 | Calculator               | desktop,compact,electronic,LCD display,12 digits,two way power source  | 4   | units | 141.24       | 564.96       |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 24 | Cannister                | stainless, steel   | 3   | pcs   | 350.00       | 1,050.00     |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 26 | Chair                    | monobloc,w/o armrest   | 300 | pcs   | 274.56       | 82,368.00    |  |  |  | 150 |  |  |  | 150 |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 27 | Chair                    | monobloc,w armrest   | 150 | pcs   | 274.56       | 41,184.00    |  |  |  | 75  |  |  |  | 75  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 28 | Chair                    | cantilever   | 3   | pcs   | 7,500.00     | 22,500.00    |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 29 | Chair                    | visiting chair, with armrest, no wheels, durable   | 12  | pcs   | 3,200.00     | 38,400.00    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 30 | Chair                    | Senior Executive   | 15  | units | 5,000.00     | 75,000.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 31 | Chair                    | Junior Executive   | 70  | units | 3,200.00     | 224,000.00   |  |  |  | 35  |  |  |  | 35  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 33 | Digital Copier           | Heavy Duty   | 5   | units | 92,000.00    | 460,000.00   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 36 | Digital Telephone Set    |  | 15  | units | 3,580.00     | 53,700.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 37 | Distilling Apparatus     | (CSSU)   | 1   | unit  | 40,000.00    | 40,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 38 | Electric Fan             | orbit type(for ceiling),400mm diameter plastic blade,w/ switch box and speed setting,220 volts,brand new   | 12  | units | 1,095.99     | 13,151.88    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 39 | Electric Fan             | heavy duty,w/ stand,405mm(16")plastic blade,3-speed button switch,knobless head adjustment,220 volts,brand new   | 12  | units | 981.59       | 11,779.08    |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 40 | Electric Fan             | wall type,400mm diameter plastic blade,w/ 3-speed button switch,220 volts,brand new  | 15  | units | 858.00       | 12,870.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 41 | Emergency Lights         | automatic, rechargeable, portable  | 50  | units | 865.00       | 43,250.00    |  |  |  | 25  |  |  |  | 25  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 43 | Exhaust Fan              | heavy duty   | 16  | pcs   | 4,635.00     | 74,160.00    |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 45 | Facsimile Transceiver    | uses thermal paper/50m/roll,for documents,216mm x 600mm,15sec.transmission speed,scanning width 208mm,document feeder holds 10 pages(automatic),w/automatic paper cutter,redial and fax/telephone switchover | 6   | units | 4,905.51     | 29,433.06    |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 48 | Gang Chair               | 5-seater   | 30  | units | 16,200.00    | 486,000.00   |  |  |  | 15  |  |  |  | 15  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 49 | Gang Chair               | 3-seater   | 15  | units | 7,820.00     | 117,300.00   |  |  |  | 8   |  |  |  | 7   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 50 | Hand Pallet Truck        | MMS  | 1   | units | 36,000.00    | 36,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 51 | ICD-10 2nd Edition       | (Medical Records)  | 2   | units | 24,995.00    | 49,990.00    |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 53 | Industrial Stand Fan     | heavy duty   | 5   | units | 6,100.00     | 30,500.00    |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 54 | Ladder                   | 10 steps (CSSU)  | 1   | units | 20,000.00    | 20,000.00    |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 55 | Lamination Machine       |  | 1   | units | 4,000.00     | 4,000.00     |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 56 | Laptop                   | computer   | 3   | units | 58,000.00    | 174,000.00   |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 58 | LCD Projector            |  | 3   | units | 24,960.00    | 74,880.00    |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 59 | LCD TV/ Monitor          | 42"  | 3   | units | 56,000.00    | 168,000.00   |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 60 | Microphone               |  | 5   | units | 350.00       | 1,750.00     |  |  |  | 5   |  |  |  |     |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |

|     |   |   |     |       |              |                      |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----|---|---|-----|-------|--------------|----------------------|--|--|--|-----|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| 61  | Money Counting Machine                      | computerize counting, adding and batching capability, ultraviolet counterfeit detecting, present batches, solid 15 gauge steel internal frame, front loading roller fiction, large easy to read display panel, hopper and stacker capability 100 old bill or 200 new bill, Dimension: 48"x40"x64", Power source: 110V to 10%RMS, 50 Hz, 220V to 10%RMS, 50Hz (Cashier)                                    | 4   | units | 40,000.00    | 160,000.00           |  |  |  | 4   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 62  | Money Detector                              | ultraviolet money detector  | 8   | units | 2,300.00     | 18,400.00            |  |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 63  | Multi Functional Portal                     |   | 3   | units | 500,000.00   | 1,500,000.00         |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 65  | Paper Cutting Board                         | heavy duty - small  | 10  | units | 1,000.00     | 10,000.00            |  |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 66  | Paper Cutting Board                         | heavy duty - big  | 10  | units | 1,500.00     | 15,000.00            |  |  |  | 5   |  |  | 5 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 67  | Pharmaceutical / Biological Refrigerator    | 2 door, temp. range = 2°C to 8°C  | 1   | unit  | 400,000.00   | 400,000.00           |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 68  | Point of Sales (P.O.S.)                     | (Cashier)   | 2   | units | 89,000.00    | 178,000.00           |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 81  | Pushcart Trolley                            | flat track, 300 kg capacity   | 5   | units | 6,250.00     | 31,250.00            |  |  |  | 3   |  |  | 2 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 82  | Queuing Machine                             |   | 2   | units | 150,000.00   | 300,000.00           |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 83  | Recorder                                    | Cassette, with FM/MW stereo tuner, 20-track CD programmable, autostop stereo tape deck, with built-in microphone, brand new (Procurement Section)   | 1   | units | 2,953.00     | 2,953.00             |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 91  | Table                                       | Stainless 4x8 (CSSU)  | 2   | units | 25,000.00    | 50,000.00            |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 92  | Table                                       | steel, clerical   | 5   | units | 6,000.00     | 30,000.00            |  |  |  | 3   |  |  | 2 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 95  | Table                                       | computer, tower type  | 8   | units | 1,300.00     | 10,400.00            |  |  |  | 4   |  |  | 4 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 96  | Telephone                                   | digital sets  | 15  | units | 3,850.00     | 57,750.00            |  |  |  | 8   |  |  | 7 |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 97  | Teller Stool                                | w/ backrest, w/ arm rest, adjustable  | 6   | units | 3,600.00     | 21,600.00            |  |  |  | 6   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 101 | Wall Mount Bracket for LCD TV               |   | 3   | pcs   | 7,500.00     | 22,500.00            |  |  |  | 3   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 102 | Water Purifier                              |   | 1   | units | 7,000.00     | 7,000.00             |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 103 | Weighing Scale                              | heavy duty, manual, 300-350 kg capacity (MMS)   | 2   | units | 30,000.00    | 60,000.00            |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
| 104 | Wireless Projector                          | Display Technology  | 2   | units | 87,600.00    | 175,200.00           |  |  |  | 2   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | PUBLIC BIDDING |
|     | Reference Books for Internal Medicine Dept. | Kelly's Textbook of Rheumatology, 8th Ed. 1pc, Murray and Nadel's Textbook of Respiratory Medicine: 2-Volume Set, 5th Edition 1pc, Braunwalds Heart Disease, A Text Book of Cardiovascular Disease, 8th Edition 1pc, Brenner and Rector's The Kidney, 9th Edition 1pc, William's Hematology, 8th Edition 1pc, William's Textbook of Endocrinology 10th Ed. 1pc,   | 1   | unit  | 193,344.30   | 193,344.30           |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     |   | mandell, Mandell, Douglas and Bennetts Principles and Practice of Infectious Diseases, 7th Ed. 1pc, DeVita, Hellman and Rosenberg's Cancer: Principle and Practice of Encology, 8th Ed., 1pc, A. Barry Kay, Allergy and Allergic Disease (2 volume set) 2nd Ed., 1pc, Adams and Victor's Principles of Neurology, 9th Ed. 1pc, Sleisenger and Fordtran's Gastrointestinal and Liver Disease, 9th Ed. 1pc. |     |       |              |                      |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Money Bag                                   | 12"x12" made of Katya with zipper and color maroon eamc logo  | 300 | pcs   | 150.00       | 45,000.00            |  |  |  | 300 |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Amplifier                                   | Speaker, CD, MP3, USB, FM Radio   | 1   | unit  | 35,000.00    | 35,000.00            |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Camera                                      | D.S.L.R.  | 1   | unit  | 30,000.00    | 30,000.00            |  |  |  | 1   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     | Computer Chairs                             | Gas Lift Computer Chairs  | 24  | pcs   | 1,500.00     | 36,000.00            |  |  |  | 24  |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |
|     |   |   |     |       | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>14,421,887.32</b> |  |  |  |     |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |                |

Prepared by:

MR. PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section  
Head, HBAC Secretariat

Approved by:

MRS. NORA L. DIAZ

Certified Correct By:

MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
OIC, Material Management Section  
TWG

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO

HBAC Chairman

HBAC, Vice-Chairman

HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MRS. CLARISSA G. VICTUELLES  
HBAC Member

MS. MAYO G. SANTIAGO  
HBAC Member

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
ANESTHESIA DEPARTMENT  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO.     | ITEM                               | SPECIFICATION   | QTY.         | UNIT | UNIT COST    | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT METHOD |
|--------------|------------------------------------|---|--------------|------|--------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-----------------------------------|
|              |                                    |   |              |      |              |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                                   |
| 1            | Anesthesia Machine                 | heavy duty  | 1            | unit | 3,800,000.00 | 3,800,000.00 |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| 2            | Ultrasound                         | portable,shockproof up to 3 feet, can be used for peripheral nerve blocks with training and free complete accessories | 1            | pc   | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| 3            | Thermometer                        | adjustable,can be used for pediatric patients, automatic , hot and cold capability with complete accessories          | 1            | pc   | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| 4            | Infusor                            | can be used for TIVA and target controlled infusion for balanced anesthesia technique                                 | 2            | pcs  | 130,000.00   | 260,000.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| 5            | Inhalation Anesthetic Gas Analyzer | can be used to calibrate the amount of gas delivery, with free complete accessories                                   | 2            | pcs  | 500,000.00   | 1,000,000.00 | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| 6            | Patient Warmer                     |   | 10           | sets | 5,000.00     | 50,000.00    | 5                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 5    |     |      |     |     |     | Public Bidding                    |
| GRAND TOTAL: |                                    |   | 6,110,000.00 |      |              |              |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |                                   |

**Prepared By:**

**Certified Correct:**

**PETER B. LUEGO**  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

MYRIAM TAN, M.D.  
TWG

**Approved By:**

**MS. FLOR BURGOS**  
HBAC Member

**MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO**  
HBAC Member

**MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.**  
**HBAC Chairman**

**MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA**  
HBAC Member

**MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON**  
HBAC Member

**MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO**  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

Department of Health  
EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
EAST AVENUE , DILIMAN QC  
Tel. Nos. 928-06-11 loc. 560 or 224

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN**  
**NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT**  
**FOR C.Y. 2013**

[illegible]

EAST AVENUE MEDICAL CENTER  
REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT  
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
CY 2013

| ITEM NO. | ITEM                                       | SPECIFICATION   | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT COST  | TOTAL AMOUNT | SCHEDULE / MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | RECOMMEND<br>ED<br>PROCUREMENT |
|----------|--|---|------|-------|------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|
|          |  |   |      |       |            |              | JAN                                | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT | OCT | NOV | DEC |                                |
| 1        | Nintendo Wii                               | with complete accessories   | 1    | unit  | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00    |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 2        | BP Apparatus                               | portable; aneroid with stethoscope  | 2    | units | 3,880.00   | 7,760.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 3        | Television                                 | LED 34"   | 1    | unit  | 32,000.00  | 32,000.00    |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 4        | DIGI- FLEX Hand and Finger Exerciser       | set of 5: variable resistance   | 1    | unit  | 12,315.00  | 12,315.00    |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 5        | Hand Restorator                            | adjustable resistance knob  | 2    | units | 19,425.00  | 38,850.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 6        | Hot Moist Pack                             | cervical size   | 3    | pcs   | 1,250.00   | 3,750.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     | 1   |      |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 7        | Hot Moist Pack                             | lumbar size   | 3    | pcs   | 2,650.00   | 7,950.00     | 1                                  |     |     |     | 1   |      |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 8        | Infrared Radiation Lamp                    | portable  | 2    | pcs   | 96,610.00  | 193,220.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 9        | JOBST Compression Unit                     | with complete accessories for upper & lower extremity   | 1    | unit  | 600,350.00 | 600,350.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 10       | Laser Therapy                              | laser machine for physical therapy; 2 - channel   | 1    | unit  | 279,000.00 | 279,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 11       | Paraffin Wax Bath Tank                     | mobile, stainless interior tank w/ built in overheating safety mechanism. Internal dimension: 50 x 30 x 21 cm, external dimension:58 x 32 x 50 cm | 1    | unit  | 108,000.00 | 108,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 12       | Power Web                                  | resistance : red - medium   | 1    | pc.   | 5,410.00   | 5,410.00     |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 13       | Power Web                                  | resistance : yellow-light   | 1    | pc.   | 5,410.00   | 5,410.00     |                                    |     |     |     |     | 1    |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 14       | Stand-up Sphygmomanometer                  | metal frame with ball casters   | 2    | units | 39,898.00  | 79,796.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 15       | Stationary Bike                            | affords variable resistance: adjustable seat & w/ backrest  | 3    | units | 108,000.00 | 324,000.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     | 1   |      |      |     | 1    |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 16       | Therapeutic Ultrasound Machine             | w/ accessories 1 and 3 MHz frequency pulsed and continous   | 2    | units | 145,000.00 | 290,000.00   | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 17       | Transcutaneous Electrical Nerve Stimulator | portable  | 2    | units | 31,725.00  | 63,450.00    | 1                                  |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 18       | Ultraviolet Ray Machine                    | w/ 10 min. timer switch, wire guard, protective goggles. Allows 180 deg forward & backward movement   | 1    | unit  | 96,610.00  | 96,610.00    |                                    |     |     |     |     |      | 1    |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 19       | Cervical and Lumbar Traction Machine       | continous and intermittent electronic traction comes with complete set of electronic accessories  | 1    | unit  | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |
| 20       | Traction Table                             | lower and elevates height of the bed; hydraulic   | 1    | unit  | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00   |                                    |     |     |     |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | PUBLIC BIDDING                 |

2,813,871.00

Prepared By:

PETER B. LUEGO  
Head, Procurement Section / Head HBAC Secretariat

Approved By:

ATTY. MERCEDES R. QUIAMBAO  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARIE LOU C. VEGA  
HBAC Member

Certified Correct:

EDITHA DIZON, MD  
TWG

MS. FLOR BURGOS  
HBAC Member

MRS. MARY G. ROMBLON  
HBAC Member

MS. JOCELYN FRANCISCO  
HBAC Member

MR. JOSE C. CALIXTRO  
HBAC, Vice-Chairman

MR. EMMANUEL M. BUENO, M.D.  
HBAC Chairman













































|     |     | RECOMMENDED<br>PROCUREMENT<br>METHOD |
|-----|-----|--------------------------------------|
| Nov | Dec |                                      |
|     |     |                                      |
| 15  | 15  |                                      |
| 10  | 10  |                                      |

|     |     |  |
|-----|-----|--|
| 40  | 40  |  |
| 15  | 15  |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
|     | 5   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
|     |     |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
|     |     |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 35  | 35  |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 35  | 35  |  |
| 35  | 35  |  |
| 35  | 35  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 100 | 100 |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 150 | 150 |  |
| 15  | 15  |  |
| 30  | 30  |  |
| 30  | 30  |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 30  | 30  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 20  | 20  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     |     |  |
|     | 2   |  |
| 100 | 100 |  |
| 15  | 15  |  |
| 20  | 20  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 2   |     |  |
| 20  | 20  |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
|     | 1   |  |
|     | 1   |  |
|     | 1   |  |
|     | 2   |  |
|     |     |  |

|     |     |  |
|-----|-----|--|
|     |     |  |
|     | 3   |  |
|     | 3   |  |
|     | 50  |  |
|     | 20  |  |
|     | 20  |  |
|     | 20  |  |
|     | 10  |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
|     | 30  |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 2   | 2   |  |
| 5   |     |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 2   | 2   |  |
|     | 1   |  |
|     |     |  |
| 130 | 130 |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 20  | 25  |  |
| 6   | 6   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 2   | 2   |  |
|     |     |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
|     |     |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     | 1   |  |
| 35  | 35  |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |

|     |     |  |
|-----|-----|--|
| 1   | 1   |  |
|     | 2   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 7   | 7   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 25  | 25  |  |
| 20  | 20  |  |
| 15  | 15  |  |
|     |     |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 8   | 8   |  |
| 2   | 2   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     | 40  |  |
| 21  | 20  |  |
| 5   |     |  |
| 41  | 45  |  |
|     | 60  |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
|     |     |  |
| 2   | 2   |  |
| 50  | 50  |  |
| 50  | 50  |  |
| 50  | 50  |  |
| 50  | 50  |  |
| 50  | 50  |  |
| 100 | 100 |  |
| 100 | 100 |  |
| 10  | 10  |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 1   | 1   |  |
| 3   | 3   |  |
| 250 | 250 |  |
| 250 | 250 |  |
| 41  | 41  |  |
| 41  | 41  |  |
| 41  | 41  |  |
| 4   | 5   |  |
| 83  | 85  |  |
|     |     |  |
|     |     |  |
| 4   | 4   |  |
| 6   | 6   |  |
| 6   | 6   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
| 5   | 5   |  |
|     |     |  |

|    |    |  |
|----|----|--|
|    |    |  |
| 32 | 32 |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 15 | 15 |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 30 | 30 |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
|    | 3  |  |
|    | 20 |  |
|    | 20 |  |
|    | 3  |  |
| 6  | 6  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 10 | 8  |  |
| 10 | 8  |  |
|    | 20 |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |

|    |    |  |
|----|----|--|
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 30 | 30 |  |
|    |    |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
|    |    |  |
|    |    |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
|    |    |  |
|    |    |  |
|    | 1  |  |
| 40 | 40 |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
|    |    |  |
|    | 1  |  |
|    |    |  |
|    |    |  |
|    |    |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 20 | 20 |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
|    |    |  |
| 10 | 10 |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 6  | 6  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
|    | 1  |  |
| 1  | 1  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 4  | 4  |  |
|    | 5  |  |
|    |    |  |
| 5  | 5  |  |
| 6  | 6  |  |
| 8  | 8  |  |
| 6  | 6  |  |
| 6  | 6  |  |
| 3  | 3  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |
| 2  | 2  |  |

[illegible]





| CALOOCA<br>N | AVERAGE  |
|--------------|----------|
|              |          |
|              | 18.29    |
| 250.00       | 220.03   |
| 1,800.00     | 1,931.40 |
| 250.00       | 247.76   |
|              |          |